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  Event 1  Women 18-24 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 9:46.33 N 22/04/2016 JENNA FREEMAN 

STATE: 10:06.98 Q 30/03/2023 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
Age Name Team Finals Time Seed Time 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 12:26.42   11:57.80 1 
47.60 48.36 47.19 46.20 46.15 45.38 42.83 r:+0.93  38.71 

45.41 48.57 48.27 48.32 48.51 48.68 48.07 48.17 
  Event 1  Women 25-29 800 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 9:17.05 N 28/02/1993 S. PALMER-WHITE 
STATE: 10:39.90 Q 4/05/2007 PIA BRASHER 

WORLD: 8:45.89 W 10/03/2012 SUI SWANN OBERSON 
PPMG: 11:14.02 P 9/11/2022 Sophie Brennan 

TSA Masters  28 Kady Ibell 10:21.07 Q   11:10.43 1 
39.75 38.97 39.35 39.91 39.74 39.78 38.88 r:+0.69  34.97 

36.84 39.12 38.76 39.37 39.31 39.30 38.41 38.61 
New Zealand  29 Brittney Goodrick 11:01.22 P   10:55.30 2 

40.94 40.47 38.79 r:+0.81  34.88 
39.09 42.82 42.65 43.18 42.42 42.99 42.61 42.46 

Penrith Aussi Masters  26 Megan Clark 11:43.52   12:04.40 3 
44.76 45.17 44.37 44.20 44.22 44.02 42.11 r:+0.88  37.64 

43.22 44.81 44.94 44.87 44.98 45.21 44.69 44.31 
Melton Masters  28 Selin Kasif 12:24.09   12:23.36 4 

47.10 47.96 47.68 46.47 46.69 45.74 42.99 39.64 
45.31 47.24 46.89 47.40 48.86 48.75 48.03 47.34 

  Event 1  Women 35-39 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 9:08.47 N 11/11/2012 KIRSTEN CAMERON 

STATE: 9:25.54 Q 21/02/1998 PENNY BOND 
WORLD: 9:08.47 W 18/11/2012 AUS KIRSTEN CAMERON 

PPMG: 9:59.70 P 9/11/2022 Tracey Murphy 
Australia Non-Masters  39 Nicola Jones 12:26.19   13:42.24 1 

43.75 r:+0.91  40.39 
48.37 3:05.55 

Coffs Harbour Masters  35 Jemma Werrell 12:38.15   15:33.02 2 
48.82 48.73 48.05 47.94 47.87 47.79 46.74 r:+1.00  43.08 

2:24.29 2:21.66 1:32.13 
Powerpoints  38 Anna Siedlaczek 12:43.29   13:00.00 3 

50.09 49.03 48.78 48.18 48.78 47.39 43.83 r:+0.73  38.11 
44.29 50.52 50.06 49.14 49.10 50.34 49.91 45.74 

  Event 1  Women 40-44 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 9:16.65 N 17/04/2013 KIRSTEN CAMERON 

STATE: 9:24.90 Q 9/02/2002 PENNY PALFREY 
WORLD: 8:59.06 W 11/06/2011 USA JANET EVANS 

PPMG: 10:44.29 P 9/11/2022 Lisa Haureliuk 
Miami Masters  42 Kim Deller 11:36.68   11:58.00 1 

44.45 44.60 44.69 44.42 44.62 43.96 42.97 37.72 
40.82 44.26 44.14 44.42 44.23 44.39 44.98 42.01 

Cotton Tree Masters  41 Miranda Schoolderman 11:37.11   12:45.15 2 
44.60 44.59 44.39 44.66 44.00 43.77 41.33 r:+0.77  37.55 

42.56 44.20 44.42 44.64 44.44 44.38 43.83 43.75 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  42 Claire Mas 12:14.59   12:04.62 3 

46.95 47.06 45.85 46.39 45.22 44.83 43.33 r:+0.74  39.83 
44.40 47.45 46.84 47.58 46.77 47.98 47.09 47.02 

Sapphire Coast  43 Ailie McKendrick 13:45.16   13:27.00 4 
53.11 52.02 52.34 52.49 52.47 52.47 48.89 r:+0.83  43.84 

48.52 52.54 52.56 52.43 52.00 54.02 52.71 52.75 
River City Masters  44 Susanne Milenkevich 14:13.85   13:30.00 5 

53.46 52.25 51.22 48.59 43.37 
2:46.56 
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  Event 1  Women 45-49 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 9:31.81 N 3/05/2018 KIRSTEN CAMERON 

STATE: 9:52.03 Q 8/03/2017 KYLEE DE ROOY 
WORLD: 9:11.47 W 27/06/2021 USA HEIDI GEORGE 

PPMG: 11:31.20 P 9/11/2022 Tahnee Winks 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  47 Tahnee Winks 11:14.37 P   11:31.20 1 

42.88 42.77 42.98 42.51 42.32 40.74 39.92 r:+0.88  35.63 
41.01 43.00 43.78 43.60 43.42 43.22 43.51 43.08 

Northern Masters Swimming  46 Rebecca Draper 12:59.78   12:20.39 2 
49.36 50.50 49.34 48.59 48.74 47.88 45.24 40.15 

48.07 49.48 50.57 50.21 50.61 51.00 50.74 49.30 
Warrnambool Whales Masters  45 Jessica Condon 13:31.44   13:00.00 3 

51.30 52.19 52.25 52.50 48.98 r:+0.98  40.98 
47.46 52.08 52.54 51.35 51.70 51.63 51.73 50.65 

  Event 1  Women 50-54 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 10:10.11 N 20/03/2008 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 10:30.30 Q 8/03/2017 MICHELLE SCOTT 
WORLD: 9:34.12 W 23/07/2016 USA SUSAN PRESTON 

PPMG: 11:37.59 P 9/11/2022 Caz Makin 
TSA Masters  50 Marieka Theunissen 10:21.82 Q   10:11.53 1 

39.65 39.40 39.40 39.13 39.10 38.50 37.30 34.25 
38.17 39.22 39.41 39.46 39.71 40.34 39.61 39.17 

River City Masters  54 Elise Butler 13:07.07   12:34.00 2 
51.78 50.06 49.85 49.82 49.34 49.16 45.82 r:+0.94  41.04 

46.90 51.77 49.51 50.59 50.77 49.99 50.28 50.39 
Germany  54 Katrin Buchta 13:25.76   13:48.57 3 

50.95 51.30 50.62 51.32 50.36 49.52 47.15 43.56 
47.42 51.96 51.53 51.95 52.63 51.83 

Australia Non-Masters  53 Kate Hewitt 13:36.91   15:06.02 4 
53.37 52.08 52.27 52.78 52.05 51.71 49.07 r:+0.61  43.68 

47.90 52.45 52.39 52.31 50.85 51.70 50.98 51.32 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Deral Weir 16:14.89   18:08.09 5 

1:04.81 1:01.94 57.22 r:+0.93  52.79 
54.70 59.53 

Australia Non-Masters  52 Elisa Rough 18:54.84   18:00.00 6 
1:11.03 1:11.36 1:11.38 1:11.84 1:12.30 1:13.95 1:04.54 

1:07.84 3:35.64 1:10.12 
  Event 1  Women 55-59 800 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 10:09.01 N 19/03/2019 S. PALMER-WHITE 
STATE: 11:04.01 Q 29/08/1998 JEN THOMASSON 

WORLD: 9:44.76 W 25/02/2017 CAN LYNN MARSHALL 
PPMG: 13:15.13 P 9/11/2022 Sharon Newstead 

Tuggeranong Masters  56 Caz Makin 11:48.15 P   12:00.00 1 
r:+0.71 

1:27.53 
Powerpoints  59 Nelleke Dien Walker 12:37.43 P   12:41.54 2 

48.60 47.47 42.71 
46.99 1:32.64 

Malvern Marlins  59 Sharon Newstead 13:13.10 P   13:15.00 3 
50.69 50.03 50.10 50.84 49.85 50.62 48.83 r:+0.84  44.07 

46.65 50.54 50.12 50.16 50.01 51.07 49.75 49.77 
Powerpoints  59 Yvonne Egan 15:13.36   15:50.00 4 

58.48 58.33 57.78 58.08 57.99 58.00 56.10 50.63 
52.74 57.34 57.61 57.86 58.55 58.77 57.75 57.35 
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  Event 1  Women 60-64 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 10:02.66 N 3/05/2024 JEANETTE BRITS 

STATE: 11:14.78 Q 21/04/2018 STEPHANIE JONES 
WORLD: 10:02.66 W 3/05/2024 AUS JEANETTE BRITS 

PPMG: 12:03.64 P 9/11/2022 Elaine Sng 
Malvern Marlins  62 Janet Nichol 14:16.77   15:30.00 1 
New Zealand  63 Alison Fleming 15:11.04   15:00.00 2 

57.98 57.56 57.57 58.04 58.68 58.12 55.90 50.73 
53.93 56.96 57.34 57.60 59.09 57.16 57.59 56.79 

Hobart Dolphins  63 Anne Gillian 19:07.02   18:51.36 3 
1:13.56 1:13.41 1:15.37 1:12.76 1:11.93 1:11.51 1:09.78 r:+0.91  55.97 

1:04.67 1:10.60 1:12.79 1:14.68 1:14.79 1:15.14 1:15.35 1:14.71 
  Event 1  Women 65-69 800 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 11:23.97 N 22/04/2023 STEPHANIE JONES 
STATE: 11:23.97 Q 22/04/2023 STEPHANIE JONES 

WORLD: 10:49.60 W 15/07/2017 USA LAURA VAL 
PPMG: 11:40.04 P 9/11/2022 Stephanie Jones 

Doncaster Dolphins Masters  68 Christine Dumesny 14:19.94   14:40.00 1 
54.81 54.39 55.12 54.89 54.48 54.05 52.49 r:+0.86  48.75 

51.36 54.07 54.24 54.97 53.89 54.81 53.70 53.92 
Penrith Aussi Masters  68 Lesley de Lorenzo 16:29.46   16:28.23 2 

1:02.82 1:02.74 1:01.92 1:02.42 1:02.03 1:04.12 59.06 53.97 
1:02.57 1:03.72 1:04.59 4:07.48 

Australia Non-Masters  68 Shirley Pilkington 16:47.50   19:39.26 3 
1:04.77 1:03.52 1:03.21 1:05.48 1:04.09 1:03.78 
2:05.58 

Lane Cove Masters  68 Philippa Sawyer 20:09.89   20:10.76 4 
1:16.61 1:18.17 1:18.08 1:19.66 1:19.73 1:14.48 1:13.21 1:00.11 

1:09.66 1:18.89 1:18.73 1:18.17 1:15.51 1:16.33 1:17.13 1:15.42 
Australia Non-Masters  65 Janne Clarke 23:52.30   20:00.00 5 

1:34.76 1:31.71 1:31.81 1:32.15 1:28.74 1:28.71 1:23.48 1:13.47 
1:21.96 1:36.04 1:28.11 1:33.33 1:26.49 1:30.18 

Malvern Marlins  66 Sally Berryman NS   25:04.11 --- 
  Event 1  Women 70-74 800 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 12:15.81 N 26/04/2014 JEN THOMASSON 
STATE: 12:15.81 Q 26/04/2014 JEN THOMASSON 

WORLD: 11:04.90 W 3/06/2023 USA CHRISTIE CIRAULO 
PPMG: 25:18.68 P 9/11/2022 Trish Robinson 

Sutherland Sandbern Masters  70 Belinda Soszyn 12:38.70 P   12:30.00 1 
48.89 48.09 48.02 48.79 48.05 47.90 45.44 r:+0.98  41.04 

45.86 48.79 47.46 48.23 47.97 47.89 48.30 47.98 
Malvern Marlins  70 Nolene Schofield 14:16.35 P   14:45.00 2 

53.98 55.06 55.64 54.19 53.97 53.36 51.35 r:+0.96  46.33 
50.84 54.03 55.18 54.39 55.64 54.04 54.65 53.70 

  Event 1  Women 75-79 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 13:22.27 N 19/03/2019 HEATHER MORGAN 

STATE: 13:24.30 Q 9/04/2021 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 12:58.94 W 22/10/2006 GBR JANE ASHER 

PPMG: 15:37.32 P 9/11/2022 Jan Croft 
New Zealand  76 Margaret Fairhall 19:22.42   20:00.00 1 

1:11.65 1:09.37 1:03.62 
1:19.02 1:16.11 2:20.93 

Rackley Masters  75 Trish Robinson 25:24.69   23:40.50 2 
1:37.63 1:33.77 1:36.45 1:38.08 1:33.14 1:29.42 

1:33.38 1:42.74 1:35.99 1:44.22 
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  Event 1  Men 18-24 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 9:03.86 N 30/04/2011 DAVID GLASS 

STATE: 10:13.18 Q 19/03/1985 ROGER WHITE 
PPMG: 9:29.47 P 9/11/2022 Brandon Fraser 

India  18 Ankush Ankush NS   10:32.00 --- 
India  22 Aashishpal Aashishpal NS   11:10.10 --- 

  Event 1  Men 25-29 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 8:48.48 N 25/02/2020 DARIUS SCHULTZ 

STATE: 9:04.38 Q 8/03/2017 THOMAS CLARKE 
WORLD: 8:24.46 W 12/08/2022 USA DAVID HERON 

PPMG: 12:06.79 P 9/11/2022 Glenn Lo 
India  29 Gurpreet Gurpreet. NS   11:00.00 --- 

  Event 1  Men 30-34 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 8:18.76 N 30/04/2009 DANIEL KOWALSKI 

STATE: 9:20.13 Q 15/10/1988 STEPHEN FRY 
WORLD: 8:08.53 W 11/03/2012 GER JAN WOLFGARTEN 

PPMG: 9:05.16 P 9/11/2022 Darius Schultz 
Rackley Masters  31 Jeremy Gawne 12:24.64   13:06.74 1 

46.41 47.27 39.55 35.40 
43.63 48.88 47.53 44.89 

India  34 Amit Kumar NS   9:45.00 --- 
  Event 1  Men 35-39 800 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 9:02.71 N 23/04/2003 PAUL LEMMON 
STATE: 9:14.43 Q 22/04/2023 JUSTIN GILES 

WORLD: 8:17.65 W 26/02/2024 UAE IRAKLI REVISHVILI 
PPMG: 9:53.01 P 9/11/2022 James Alexander 

Marion Masters  38 Ben Warr 10:56.22   10:00.01 1 
41.73 42.49 41.25 41.32 40.38 38.51 36.87 r:+0.99  32.46 

39.79 42.24 42.64 42.88 42.71 43.38 43.58 43.99 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  35 Robert Hall 11:03.88   11:20.00 2 

43.14 43.46 42.19 42.14 41.29 39.85 38.53 r:+0.75  35.13 
36.97 43.37 43.43 43.64 43.86 42.85 42.61 41.42 

Monbulk Marlins Masters  36 Sean Hunter 11:26.18   12:08.05 3 
43.65 43.80 43.28 42.86 42.86 41.58 39.81 r:+0.81  36.92 

41.73 44.28 44.25 44.47 44.15 44.22 44.05 44.27 
Mongolia  39 Battushig Enkhtaivan NS   10:12.08 --- 
India  37 Sanjay Sanjay NS   10:12.09 --- 

  Event 1  Men 40-44 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 8:51.60 N 10/06/2012 MARK THOMPSON 

STATE: 9:10.63 Q 17/04/2008 AIDAN BERRY 
WORLD: 8:35.85 W 12/08/2019 ITA NICOLA NISATO 

PPMG: 10:21.17 P 9/11/2022 David Kellam 
Great Britain  40 Nick Hope 10:40.89   11:05.17 1 

41.06 40.65 39.92 40.72 39.62 39.57 38.16 r:+0.81  33.98 
38.45 41.76 40.87 41.26 40.92 41.57 41.16 41.22 

  Event 1  Men 45-49 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 8:57.10 N 26/04/2014 MARK THOMPSON 

STATE: 9:43.59 Q 4/08/2006 JOHN BARRETT 
WORLD: 8:40.79 W 10/08/2015 ITA FABIO CALMASINI 

PPMG: 9:47.28 P 9/11/2022 Troy Racklyeft 
Mexico  45 Jorge Veloz 10:32.43   11:19.02 1 

40.25 39.67 40.32 40.40 39.88 39.45 37.84 r:+0.87  35.06 
40.13 40.47 40.41 39.85 39.76 39.38 39.70 39.86 
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(Event 1  Men 45-49 800 LC Meter Freestyle) 
TSA Masters  47 Andrew Ritter 10:42.31   11:00.00 2 

40.66 40.53 40.61 40.44 40.01 39.75 39.09 r:+0.74  35.58 
39.73 40.43 40.52 40.72 40.77 41.25 41.27 40.95 

  Event 1  Men 50-54 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 8:59.55 N 12/08/2019 MARK THOMPSON 

STATE: 9:48.02 Q 17/04/2008 JOHN BARRETT 
WORLD: 8:55.05 W 31/07/2010 BRA MARCUS MATTIOLI 

PPMG: 10:40.10 P 9/11/2022 Fernando Cardenas 
Miami Masters  50 Ed Anderson 11:54.63   11:30.00 1 

46.91 46.29 45.74 45.72 44.38 44.49 41.91 r:+0.85  37.57 
40.77 46.72 46.23 46.80 46.49 46.70 44.48 43.43 

Australia Non-Masters  52 Jason Toomey 12:59.34   14:00.00 2 
50.07 48.90 49.98 49.69 48.82 48.97 46.26 42.16 

47.32 50.85 49.25 49.68 50.21 50.45 48.62 48.11 
  Event 1  Men 55-59 800 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 9:38.27 N 22/04/2016 PAUL BLACKBEARD 
STATE: 10:03.35 Q 11/04/2019 BRYDON HALLIDAY 

WORLD: 9:00.09 W 24/07/2009 USA MICHAEL MANN 
PPMG: 10:47.32 P 9/11/2022 Jamie Marschke 

Powerpoints  57 Brett Davidson 11:02.50   11:12.13 1 
42.58 42.21 41.45 40.94 40.13 40.25 40.05 r:+0.79  37.30 

39.38 42.83 42.62 42.61 42.24 42.46 42.60 42.85 
  Event 1  Men 60-64 800 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 9:33.04 N 19/03/2019 PAUL BLACKBEARD 
STATE: 10:06.13 Q 22/04/2023 MARK PHILLIPS 

WORLD: 9:21.08 W 20/05/2022 PUR ARNALDO PEREZ 
PPMG: 10:41.88 P 9/11/2022 Robert Butcher 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  60 Matthew Vincent 10:46.05   10:47.03 1 
41.25 41.47 40.70 40.51 39.63 39.19 38.21 r:+0.90  34.72 

37.11 41.99 41.93 42.20 41.91 42.51 42.16 40.56 
Canada  61 Don Bauer 11:51.55   11:50.00 2 

46.10 46.30 45.53 45.57 45.00 44.68 42.66 r:+0.77  38.59 
42.82 45.34 45.31 45.07 45.07 45.55 44.93 43.03 

Australia Non-Masters  64 Gary Ballard 12:52.78   16:05.00 3 
51.46 49.41 49.03 50.38 50.10 49.77 45.50 r:+0.94  42.72 

45.43 49.36 49.11 48.67 49.00 48.07 46.65 48.12 
Noosa Masters  60 Studley Martin 13:00.28   13:18.63 4 

48.68 48.41 46.28 r:+0.97  43.32 
1:35.81 

North Mackay Sinkers Masters  64 Daniel Stampa 13:31.11   12:58.00 5 
52.03 52.17 51.82 52.02 51.71 50.91 50.05 r:+0.91  44.37 

44.80 52.80 51.61 52.18 51.42 51.58 50.48 51.16 
  Event 1  Men 65-69 800 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 9:53.52 N 22/04/2023 PAUL BLACKBEARD 
STATE: 11:15.47 Q 31/03/2004 JOHN CRISP 

WORLD: 9:48.95 W 3/08/2023 BRA DJAN MADRUGA 
PPMG: 10:55.00 P 9/11/2022 Steven Prescott 

Powerpoints  66 Robert Butcher 10:50.42 P   11:00.00 1 
41.93 37.59 
39.51 40.53 

Penrith Aussi Masters  68 Stephen de Lorenzo 12:37.44   12:18.79 2 
45.98 r:+0.97  42.52 

48.95 48.44 1:34.90 
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(Event 1  Men 65-69 800 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Chile  65 Harald Huber 13:31.47   13:12.11 3 

53.04 53.06 53.65 52.14 49.53 r:+0.74  41.10 
44.08 51.16 

  Event 1  Men 70-74 800 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 11:19.41 N 29/03/2005 JOHN CRISP 

STATE: 11:19.41 Q 29/03/2005 JOHN CRISP 
WORLD: 10:12.57 W 1/07/2023 USA RICK COLELLA 

PPMG: 11:54.00 P 9/11/2022 Thomas Taylor 
New Zealand  70 Stephen Clarke 12:01.65   11:33.00 1 

46.17 45.55 46.20 46.35 46.51 46.57 45.43 r:+0.88  40.61 
42.01 45.53 45.14 45.42 45.15 45.31 44.85 44.85 

Lane Cove Masters  74 David Tarran 14:59.41   15:17.71 2 
56.97 57.95 57.78 57.81 57.00 56.40 54.28 46.04 

53.26 57.67 58.53 57.57 57.35 56.98 57.00 56.82 
  Event 1  Men 75-79 800 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 11:59.76 N 15/05/2010 JOHN CRISP 
STATE: 13:26.87 Q 10/10/2009 KEN WINTER 

WORLD: 11:01.70 W 11/08/2023 USA DAN KIRKLAND 
PPMG: 12:48.65 P 9/11/2022 Ian Gunthorp 

Lane Cove Masters  76 Michael Ferguson 13:52.61   14:30.00 1 
52.97 54.16 52.52 52.95 51.41 r:+0.94  45.08 

47.82 52.79 52.71 52.52 52.84 52.63 
  Event 1  Men 80-84 800 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 13:39.76 N 17/04/2008 ROD BAKER 
STATE: 16:51.75 Q 16/02/2008 STAN JACOBS 

WORLD: 11:49.29 W 22/08/2014 USA DAVID RADCLIFF 
PPMG: 20:40.92 P 9/11/2022 Geoff Robinson 

New Zealand  82 Bruce Patton 17:47.86 P   17:30.00 1 
1:06.94 1:08.32 1:05.90 1:06.67 1:03.98 58.96 

1:01.11 1:08.34 1:08.32 1:09.92 1:07.18 1:08.97 
  Event 2  Women 25-29 800 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 10:45.75 N 15/09/2007 EBONY EBENWALDNER 
STATE: 12:13.84 Q 12/1987 MARGIE BARRETT 
PPMG: 13:36.64 P 9/11/2022 Catherine Prince 

Ettalong Pelicans  28 Meghan Cronin 12:41.08 P   13:55.68 1 
49.52 48.35 48.96 49.34 49.07 48.86 46.17 r:+0.78  41.24 

47.45 49.07 47.89 47.93 46.36 47.06 48.60 45.21 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  28 Catherine Prince 12:48.23 P   12:45.00 2 

49.50 49.59 49.95 48.73 47.48 47.84 45.84 r:+0.71  39.83 
45.61 48.58 49.18 49.33 49.55 49.08 49.21 48.93 

  Event 2  Women 40-44 800 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 11:03.18 N 24/11/2008 HELEN WHITFORD 

STATE: 11:59.97 Q 26/04/2014 LEANNE BURTON 
Coffs Harbour Masters  43 Jodie Gordon 14:29.36   16:00.00 1 

54.99 54.04 55.79 56.24 54.63 r:+0.82  50.67 
54.57 54.12 

  Event 2  Women 45-49 800 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 11:17.94 N 26/05/2024 EBONY EBENWALDNER 

STATE: 12:36.69 Q 9/11/2022 LEANNE BURTON 
PPMG: 12:36.69 P 9/11/2022 Leanne Burton 

Redlands Bayside Masters  47 Deanne Edwards 15:59.33   15:56.77 1 
50.63 

57.12 
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(Event 2  Women 45-49 800 LC Meter Backstroke) 
Australia Non-Masters  48 Joanne Burton 21:28.64   20:00.00 2 

1:27.56 1:17.71 1:26.92 1:33.42 1:19.79 1:17.93 1:13.44 r:+0.81  1:03.09 
1:17.10 1:20.59 1:22.05 1:22.06 1:22.33 1:22.85 1:19.47 1:22.33 

  Event 2  Women 50-54 800 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 12:08.33 N 13/11/2016 S. PALMER-WHITE 

STATE: 13:26.85 Q 17/11/2013 DEANNE ATKINSON 
Albany Creek Masters  50 Leanne Burton 12:36.33 Q   13:29.00 1 

47.45 47.65 47.76 47.38 47.00 46.67 45.18 r:+0.86  42.31 
45.95 47.87 48.12 48.11 48.58 48.02 49.23 49.05 

Darwin Stingers Masters  50 Jenny McMahon NS   12:40.00 --- 
  Event 2  Women 55-59 800 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 11:58.47 N 15/10/2017 JOANNE SUTCLIFFE 
STATE: 13:57.55 Q 22/02/2003 JULIE GUNTHORP 
PPMG: 21:19.77 P 9/11/2022 Lexie Steffan 

River City Masters  55 Chris Campbell 16:10.28 P   15:29.66 1 
1:00.98 1:01.50 58.47 r:+0.84  57.13 

59.64 1:02.00 59.84 1:02.62 1:00.63 1:02.58 1:01.11 1:01.06 
  Event 2  Women 60-64 800 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 12:09.19 N 7/11/2021 JOANNE SUTCLIFFE 
STATE: 13:46.82 Q 23/10/2005 JEN THOMASSON 
PPMG: 15:40.06 P 9/11/2022 Linda Hodkinson 

Darwin Stingers Masters  60 Fiona Hogarth 16:48.70   18:25.00 1 
1:02.98 1:03.85 1:02.30 1:02.49 1:01.23 1:00.91 58.02 r:+0.77  53.29 

1:05.25 1:04.36 1:05.09 1:06.63 1:06.48 1:08.47 2:07.35 
Coffs Harbour Masters  64 Leanne Da Costa 17:59.06   18:45.00 2 

1:08.20 1:07.52 1:07.77 1:08.10 1:07.70 1:08.92 1:07.64 r:+0.85  1:02.46 
1:02.35 1:10.04 1:07.73 1:09.70 1:08.82 1:08.50 1:06.93 1:06.68 

  Event 2  Women 65-69 800 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 13:41.20 N 12/12/2009 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 14:30.58 Q 3/06/2012 JEN THOMASSON 
PPMG: 15:22.28 P 9/11/2022 Helen Price 

New Zealand  67 Helen Price 15:38.13   15:20.00 1 
58.12 56.96 r:+0.89 

6:00.83 
Cotton Tree Masters  65 Melinda Martin 19:05.63   18:50.58 2 

1:13.56 r:+0.71 
1:09.29 1:11.80 1:15.85 1:14.78 1:16.08 1:17.09 1:14.75 1:16.81 

  Event 2  Women 70-74 800 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 13:47.76 N 16/11/2014 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 15:07.82 Q 23/10/2021 TRACY CLARKSON 
PPMG: 25:54.41 P 9/11/2022 Helen Rubin 

Australia Non-Masters  73 Dyanna Benny 18:31.51 P   21:00.00 1 
1:09.69 1:10.81 1:09.40 1:10.59 r:+0.83 

1:11.61 1:10.35 1:09.22 1:07.25 3:28.51 2:14.66 
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  Event 2  Women 75-79 800 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 14:23.67 N 9/03/2019 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 17:37.07 Q 14/08/2022 NARELLE PHILLIPS 
PPMG: 22:31.34 P 9/11/2022 Sandra Rogers 

New Zealand  75 Elizabeth Davies 27:48.53   25:00.00 1 
1:33.65 1:29.68 1:30.34 1:33.62 1:31.41 1:33.27 1:30.97 1:32.45 

1:31.33 1:36.77 1:28.81 1:34.11 4:37.83 1:35.53 1:32.40 1:36.36 
Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  77 Pamela Downing 28:01.04   24:22.03 2 

1:41.01 1:54.46 1:47.29 1:43.80 1:40.84 1:41.67 1:41.24 r:+0.84  1:23.78 
2:12.10 1:44.17 1:50.47 1:44.37 1:53.00 1:34.65 

  Event 2  Women 85-89 800 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 17:12.06 N 13/05/2023 HELEN BIRD 

PPMG: 29:06.42 P 9/11/2022 Barbara Pearce 
Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Anne Walker 23:49.99 P   25:14.09 1 

1:28.59 1:30.94 1:31.55 1:20.18 
1:27.88 1:29.67 

  Event 2  Men 65-69 800 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 13:28.64 N 16/11/2014 STEPHEN LAMY 

STATE: 14:16.21 Q 20/10/2002 JOHN CRISP 
PPMG: 14:40.97 P 9/11/2022 Ross Perry 

UQ Masters  68 Kalvin Ernst 21:05.06   20:45.87 1 
1:21.10 1:19.15 1:21.63 1:16.96 1:15.59 1:14.72 r:+0.60  1:12.32 

1:19.33 1:19.17 1:22.06 1:19.36 1:22.44 1:19.00 1:20.12 
Warringah Masters  66 John de Vries NS   13:00.00 --- 

  Event 2  Men 70-74 800 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 13:40.74 N 9/02/2002 BOB BARRY 

STATE: 14:20.96 Q 17/04/2013 GEORGE GREEN 
PPMG: 17:22.98 P 9/11/2022 Robert Morse 

USA  73 Jon Rysdon 12:46.44 N   14:00.00 1 
48.56 48.12 48.29 48.30 48.17 48.65 47.12 r:+0.82  44.14 

45.46 49.14 48.87 48.82 47.71 48.59 48.05 48.45 
  Event 3  Women 30-34 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 12:45.16 N 4/05/1996 MEGAN SHERWOOD 
STATE: 12:45.16 Q 4/05/1996 MEEGAN SHERWOOD 
PPMG: 14:17.64 P 9/11/2022 Alex Hardy 

Glasshouse Masters  34 Samantha Oliva 26:29.51   22:48.27 1 
1:10.22 

1:25.42 
  Event 3  Women 35-39 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 13:10.52 N 9/11/2022 SHELLEY DEVERS 
STATE: 13:10.52 Q 9/11/2022 SHELLEY DEVERS 
PPMG: 13:10.52 P 9/11/2022 Shelley Devers 

Toowoomba Masters  38 Mary McKenzie 18:32.72   18:30.00 1 
1:11.99 1:11.56 1:10.12 1:10.16 1:08.53 1:10.23 1:05.01 r:+0.97  1:01.65 

1:09.81 1:11.25 1:09.35 1:11.54 1:09.02 1:10.84 1:11.65 1:10.01 
  Event 3  Women 40-44 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 13:13.95 N 9/11/2022 CATHERINE WHEELER 
STATE: 13:24.20 Q 11/04/2019 CLAIRE HUEGILL 
PPMG: 13:13.95 P 9/11/2022 Catherine Wheeler 

Australia Non-Masters  40 Kelly Harding 15:45.85   14:01.54 1 
1:00.62 1:00.96 59.64 1:00.90 1:01.32 59.31 57.60 r:+0.95  46.38 

56.51 1:00.71 1:00.66 1:01.32 1:00.82 59.19 1:01.52 58.39 
Mongolia  44 Zayabaatar Yanjinkhorloo SCR   16:10.26 --- 
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  Event 3  Women 50-54 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 13:28.83 N 12/12/2009 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 14:51.49 Q 24/02/2007 JANE CHARUBA 
PPMG: 15:33.61 P 9/11/2022 Helen Ludgate 

Noosa Masters  54 Liqun Hussey 19:05.23   17:27.01 1 
1:11.59 1:11.22 1:09.83 1:11.52 1:09.54 1:10.82 1:08.74 1:03.82 

1:11.19 1:12.31 1:11.79 1:12.24 1:10.68 1:14.02 1:10.57 1:25.35 
Genesis Aquatics Masters  53 Kylie Mynett 19:24.68   21:06.00 2 

1:15.01 1:11.05 1:13.02 1:17.01 1:11.58 1:13.71 1:09.80 1:04.39 
1:07.94 1:16.56 1:12.05 1:16.98 1:12.27 1:17.38 1:10.61 1:15.32 

  Event 3  Women 55-59 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 13:52.12 N 16/11/2014 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 15:04.59 Q 11/04/2019 M. STONEHOUSE 
PPMG: 14:54.22 P 9/11/2022 Louise Dam 

Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Louise Dam 15:28.99   16:30.00 1 
59.65 59.14 59.56 1:00.56 59.46 57.55 55.44 r:+0.89  49.73 

55.90 59.80 59.19 59.31 58.53 58.68 58.16 58.33 
  Event 3  Women 60-64 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 13:59.63 N 9/03/2019 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 14:09.51 Q 19/10/2003 JEN THOMASSON 
PPMG: 16:41.92 P 9/11/2022 Georgia Phillips 

Brisbane Southside Masters  63 Catherine Flanders 16:57.22   18:23.05 1 
1:05.06 1:03.22 1:03.95 1:04.15 1:03.55 1:04.61 1:02.84 r:+0.90  54.48 

1:02.17 1:04.12 1:04.78 1:04.12 1:04.43 1:05.74 1:04.33 1:05.67 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Gayle Young 17:36.79   18:00.00 2 

1:02.14 
1:04.88 

Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang 18:29.12   18:00.00 3 
1:11.97 1:10.17 1:09.24 1:09.97 1:09.65 1:10.84 1:08.34 r:+0.86  1:01.35 

1:07.86 1:08.32 1:08.74 1:07.71 1:11.51 1:11.20 1:12.39 1:09.86 
  Event 3  Women 65-69 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 15:02.95 N 23/10/2021 M. HEFFERNAN 
STATE: 15:26.77 Q 26/07/2008 JEN THOMASSON 
PPMG: 16:47.58 P 9/11/2022 Wendy Gordon 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  65 Donna Gadsby 15:26.22 Q   16:10.23 1 
59.69 59.36 59.27 1:00.77 58.79 59.77 55.63 r:+0.95  51.25 

52.77 1:00.02 58.82 59.37 57.95 58.49 57.83 56.44 
Toowoomba Masters  66 Susan Walker 17:52.74   17:00.15 2 

1:07.85 1:07.37 1:07.86 1:07.87 1:07.60 1:06.52 1:05.76 r:+0.98  59.27 
3:23.53 3:24.73 3:27.02 2:13.99 

  Event 3  Women 70-74 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 16:22.37 N 28/02/2015 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 17:32.99 Q 9/11/2022 ANDREE ERNST 
PPMG: 17:32.99 P 9/11/2022 Andree Ernst 

UQ Masters  73 Andree Ernst 18:05.34   18:26.13 1 
1:09.43 1:08.60 1:07.41 1:08.15 1:07.94 1:09.15 1:08.54 1:01.89 

1:06.15 1:08.77 1:08.45 1:08.93 1:08.27 1:09.35 1:06.70 1:07.61 
  Event 3  Women 75-79 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 16:57.32 N 7/03/2020 CLARY MUNNS 
STATE: 18:51.03 Q 14/08/2022 LINDY SALTER 
PPMG: 19:48.48 P 9/11/2022 Carol Rylance 

Malvern Marlins  78 Patricia Baker 18:09.41 Q   18:40.11 1 
3:25.68 3:28.66 1:05.45 r:+0.93  1:04.60 

1:08.93 1:06.99 1:09.15 1:11.99 2:12.73 
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  Event 3  Women 85-89 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 27:35.69 N 9/11/2022 MAGGIE ROBERTS 

STATE: 33:29.34 Q 26/07/2008 PAULINE BENJAMIN 
PPMG: 27:35.69 P 9/11/2022 Maggie Roberts 

Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Maggie Roberts 29:41.37 Q   27:35.23 1 
1:55.17 1:49.31 1:52.90 1:52.17 1:50.94 1:48.25 1:41.64 1:39.18 

1:49.69 1:55.90 1:54.48 1:52.62 1:52.72 1:56.38 1:52.95 1:57.07 
  Event 3  Men 40-44 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 11:36.80 N 25/11/2018 AARON CLELAND 
STATE: 13:14.30 Q 31/08/1994 N. JOHNSON 
PPMG: 12:43.13 P 9/11/2022 Kodie Webb 

Powerpoints  44 Koe Davidson 12:57.28 Q   13:30.00 1 
49.22 49.21 48.11 50.87 49.30 48.69 48.14 r:+0.82  41.19 

45.25 49.32 49.45 49.72 50.16 50.23 49.40 49.02 
Marion Masters  44 Ace Lewis 13:09.55 Q   13:30.00 2 

49.46 50.19 49.68 49.48 48.30 50.12 47.03 r:+0.86  44.10 
47.49 49.79 50.31 51.15 50.76 50.46 50.56 50.67 

  Event 3  Men 45-49 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 11:29.61 N 7/12/2019 AARON CLELAND 

STATE: 13:45.05 Q 30/03/2023 HUGH MCGAW 
Glamourhead Sharks  46 Kodie Webb 12:54.60 Q   12:54.03 1 

48.88 49.25 49.33 49.13 48.61 48.72 47.61 r:+0.81  43.82 
47.24 48.96 48.68 48.32 49.14 48.72 50.02 48.17 

  Event 3  Men 50-54 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 12:59.48 N 15/09/2007 MARK TAYLOR 

STATE: 13:51.63 Q 29/07/2006 ALLAN CARLISLE 
PPMG: 15:06.52 P 9/11/2022 Suwito Linoh 

Blacktown City Masters  50 Aaron Cleland 11:45.87 N   12:00.00 1 
45.21 44.90 44.69 44.68 44.66 44.29 43.19 r:+0.67  39.00 

41.94 45.12 45.22 45.14 44.54 45.15 44.10 44.04 
China  54 Fu Jiang Chen 16:00.99   16:10.32 2 

1:01.86 1:01.10 59.84 1:01.68 59.00 59.16 55.81 50.88 
58.35 1:02.02 1:01.28 1:02.83 1:02.03 1:02.35 1:01.17 1:01.63 

Mongolia  54 Tserendorj Odsuren 20:52.24   17:30.00 3 
1:21.23 1:20.37 1:18.29 1:20.25 1:19.81 1:17.66 1:14.32 r:+0.82  1:05.06 

1:19.15 1:21.19 1:18.60 1:18.71 1:20.19 1:19.36 1:19.14 1:18.91 
  Event 3  Men 55-59 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 12:47.37 N 6/10/1995 MICHAEL MOLONEY 
STATE: 13:41.05 Q 26/07/2008 ALAN CARLISLE 
PPMG: 14:08.49 P 9/11/2022 Ken Takahira 

Miami Masters  57 Stephen O'Brien 20:18.87   NT 1 
1:18.32 1:16.98 1:20.41 1:21.29 1:18.80 1:15.71 1:09.36 r:+0.57  1:02.07 

1:13.50 1:16.44 1:21.44 1:17.97 1:16.83 1:15.52 1:17.08 1:17.15 
  Event 3  Men 60-64 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 13:29.01 N 21/11/1999 MICHAEL MOLONEY 
STATE: 14:55.96 Q 29/07/2006 JAY NEVILLE 
PPMG: 13:41.52 P 9/11/2022 Greg Chaplin 

Japan  61 Ken Takahira 14:24.83 Q   NT 1 
r:+0.88  46.05 

53.13 
Toowoomba Masters  61 Wayne Carlish 16:52.85   17:57.51 2 

1:04.86 1:04.36 1:04.46 1:04.40 1:04.53 1:05.02 1:03.75 r:+0.90  56.41 
59.28 1:03.95 1:04.21 1:04.48 1:03.84 1:03.46 1:02.50 1:03.34 
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  Event 3  Men 65-69 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 13:53.56 N 3/12/2011 PAUL WYATT 

STATE: 15:25.78 Q 31/03/2023 HOBE HORTON 
PPMG: 15:31.76 P 9/11/2022 Daniel Underbrink 

St George Masters  68 Keming Yang 15:25.99 P   15:12.83 1 
55.84 56.47 55.86 56.82 56.24 56.29 54.73 r:+0.85  48.23 

1:02.20 58.70 58.61 59.83 59.91 1:01.30 1:01.74 1:03.22 
Powerpoints  65 Geoffrey Toogood 16:00.90   16:00.00 2 

1:01.19 1:00.36 1:01.00 1:00.91 1:00.39 59.53 58.40 r:+0.82  53.00 
58.53 1:01.24 1:01.52 1:01.68 1:01.29 1:01.44 1:00.77 59.65 

Brisbane Northside Masters  68 Anthony Baker 17:45.15   19:00.00 3 
1:07.11 1:06.67 1:06.34 1:07.20 1:06.40 1:06.15 1:04.07 56.97 

1:04.86 1:08.30 1:06.81 1:08.81 1:07.21 1:08.92 1:09.38 1:09.95 
Redlands Bayside Masters  65 Trevor Green 19:09.91   18:45.00 4 

1:11.09 1:10.78 1:10.92 1:08.39 1:08.39 1:06.04 59.66 
1:10.53 1:15.63 1:16.21 

  Event 3  Men 70-74 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 13:41.43 N 19/10/2009 MICHAEL MOLONEY 

STATE: 16:14.50 Q 31/03/2023 DON TAYLOR 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  70 Anthony Catto-Smith 17:30.79   17:08.44 1 

5:28.82 3:20.32 1:06.14 1:06.51 1:05.50 1:02.06 
7:42.53 

  Event 3  Men 75-79 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 15:27.34 N 27/11/2022 PAUL WYATT 

STATE: 17:18.10 Q 30/03/2023 BRIAN HOEPPER 
Noosa Masters  77 Brian Hoepper 17:28.54   17:18.10 1 

1:04.51 1:05.36 1:04.64 1:06.79 1:06.93 1:06.12 1:05.72 58.62 
1:03.10 1:04.91 1:05.14 1:05.21 1:08.53 1:07.85 1:08.03 1:07.08 

  Event 3  Men 80-84 800 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 16:44.79 N 2/12/2017 TONY GOODWIN 

STATE: 19:47.81 Q 9/11/2022 ANGUS VON DOUGLAS 
PPMG: 19:47.81 P 9/11/2022 Angus Von Douglas 

Hervey Bay Masters  84 Angus von Douglas 20:45.89   20:20.00 1 
1:18.20 1:17.02 1:15.82 1:18.98 1:17.10 1:18.25 1:15.28 r:+0.97  1:12.09 

1:16.58 1:17.39 1:18.03 1:19.25 1:19.14 1:21.25 1:20.33 1:21.18 
  Event 4  Women 35-39 800 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 11:25.26 N 12/04/1998 PENNY BOND 
STATE: 11:28.74 Q 11/04/1998 PENNY BOND 
PPMG: 14:03.46 P 9/11/2022 Rebecca Wilson 

Toowoomba Masters  39 Rebecca Wilson 13:21.26 P   13:55.00 1 
51.74 51.31 51.26 51.87 50.74 49.71 46.34 r:+0.88  39.36 

46.53 51.24 50.67 52.42 52.29 51.63 51.82 52.33 
  Event 4  Women 50-54 800 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 11:40.59 N 1/11/2014 S. PALMER-WHITE 
STATE: 16:08.89 Q 15/10/2000 SUE NEEDHAM 
PPMG: 15:29.66 P 9/11/2022 Heidi Roche 

Miami Masters  54 Jodie Newman 19:42.41   21:43.38 1 
1:17.11 1:18.12 1:15.45 1:13.36 1:09.72 1:08.80 1:04.23 56.22 

1:14.51 1:18.97 1:17.24 1:17.59 1:18.19 1:16.56 1:18.41 1:17.93 
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  Event 4  Women 55-59 800 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 11:34.99 N 14/07/2019 S. PALMER-WHITE 

STATE: 16:40.37 Q 29/07/2006 SUE NEEDHAM 
PPMG: 15:10.46 P 9/11/2022 Sue Tompkins 

Miami Masters  59 Colette Southam 21:27.78   20:00.00 1 
r:+0.65  1:00.09 

1:12.60 
  Event 4  Women 60-64 800 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 14:35.58 N 4/09/2022 JANETTE DICKEY 
STATE: 16:21.49 Q 3/06/2012 TRACY CLARKSON 
PPMG: 17:32.70 P 9/11/2022 Jan Hughes 

Rats Of Tobruk Masters  61 Meryl Churchill 17:39.67   17:19.00 1 
1:10.02 1:05.89 1:05.87 1:09.15 1:07.17 1:08.93 1:03.17 r:+0.65  59.59 

1:02.52 1:08.80 1:06.04 1:08.19 1:05.77 1:06.57 1:05.93 1:06.06 
  Event 4  Men 25-29 800 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 13:30.11 N 8/06/1991 MARK ERICKSON 
STATE: 13:30.11 Q 8/04/1991 MARK ERICKSON 

Waterworx Masters  25 Matthew Vander Zant 11:22.81 N   14:00.00 1 
44.22 44.65 42.98 43.31 43.27 43.41 41.02 r:+0.76  34.47 

39.24 43.78 
  Event 4  Men 45-49 800 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 13:09.42 N 27/02/2016 RUSSELL MERRICK 
STATE: 14:33.87 Q 3/04/1994 PETER EMERY 

Penrith Aussi Masters  49 Stuart MacKay 11:50.44 N   11:55.00 1 
43.63 44.57 43.44 43.75 41.92 43.97 40.19 r:+0.70  35.01 

43.53 45.89 44.84 47.83 47.81 48.09 48.31 47.66 
  Event 4  Men 50-54 800 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 10:56.60 N 15/09/2007 FRANCIS CHRISTIAN 
STATE: 14:03.33 Q 9/11/2022 CARLOS QUEVEDO 
PPMG: 14:03.33 P 9/11/2022 Carlos Quevedo 

Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Sandeep Gulia 17:13.65   19:00.00 1 
1:08.01 1:07.76 1:07.02 1:07.23 1:06.08 1:06.09 1:03.53 r:+0.96  56.33 

55.36 1:07.01 1:04.38 1:07.15 1:04.56 1:07.22 1:03.89 1:02.03 
  Event 4  Men 60-64 800 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 13:28.79 N 23/11/2008 PAUL WYATT 
STATE: 15:27.73 Q 16/04/2011 DONALD TAYLOR 
PPMG: 14:01.67 P 9/11/2022 Glen Walker 

Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  63 Darryl Flukes 15:51.86   16:30.00 1 
1:01.90 1:00.45 1:00.59 1:00.94 59.71 57.52 54.15 r:+0.88  45.83 

53.14 1:01.69 1:03.15 1:02.67 1:02.22 1:03.11 1:03.52 1:01.27 
Penrith Aussi Masters  61 John Fisher NS   18:20.00 --- 

  Event 4  Men 65-69 800 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 14:09.52 N 18/04/2009 VICTOR PAUL 

STATE: 16:20.59 Q 31/07/2004 CHRISTIAN THIESS 
Miami Masters  67 Hobe Horton 15:25.61 Q   15:27.27 1 

1:00.14 55.93 56.74 59.79 58.08 59.02 r:+0.88 
53.46 58.41 58.56 1:00.25 57.29 1:01.02 58.27 59.53 

  Event 5  Women 25-29 800 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 11:11.68 N 15/11/1992 S. PALMER-WHITE 

STATE: 11:37.87 Q 1/05/1994 MEEGAN SHERWOOD 
Rum City Masters  29 Jailmarie Durano 14:23.85   16:34.12 1 

56.43 2:49.72 52.66 r:+0.80  47.40 
49.70 55.07 51.41 
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  Event 5  Women 35-39 800 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 11:28.74 N 12/04/1998 PENNY BOND 

STATE: 11:28.74 Q 11/04/1998 PENNY BOND 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  38 Shelley Devers 13:24.81   13:30.00 1 

52.38 50.99 51.20 53.55 50.11 55.69 52.28 r:+0.77  43.39 
42.94 50.96 51.93 52.55 52.67 48.35 48.37 47.45 

Campbelltown Masters  35 Belinda Meek 14:28.13   15:00.00 2 
r:+0.85  47.09 

48.75 
  Event 5  Women 40-44 800 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 12:03.91 N 7/11/2010 SHARON BEAVER 
STATE: 12:13.36 Q 30/07/2005 JULIE ROBINSON 

Ettalong Pelicans  40 Lauren Bradley 13:55.99   14:00.00 1 
50.90 51.48 49.78 51.97 58.19 1:00.55 55.95 r:+0.86  46.39 

45.62 57.06 54.55 57.78 55.82 46.69 46.13 47.13 
Redlands Bayside Masters  42 Julie Whiting NS   20:00.00 --- 

  Event 5  Women 45-49 800 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 12:10.09 N 22/08/2004 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 14:59.93 Q 31/10/1999 WENDY TWIDALE 
Manly Masters  48 Carolyn Samojlowicz 18:34.37   16:00.00 1 

1:08.26 1:11.29 1:09.01 3:56.44 r:+0.99  1:01.32 
1:05.58 1:06.08 1:05.49 1:07.61 

  Event 5  Women 50-54 800 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 12:28.18 N 19/02/2011 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 14:53.03 Q 19/10/2003 TRACY CLARKSON 
PPMG: 18:18.67 P 9/11/2022 Liqun Hussey 

Toowoomba Masters  53 Maree Antonio 14:13.01 Q   15:05.00 1 
54.59 52.79 53.22 55.75 57.52 54.92 56.65 r:+0.83  48.89 

46.11 56.64 57.03 59.42 57.63 46.09 48.15 47.61 
  Event 5  Women 70-74 800 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 15:35.54 N 1/03/2014 CLARY MUNNS 
STATE: 15:52.63 Q 23/10/2021 TRACY CLARKSON 

Cotton Tree Masters  70 Margaret Wicks 20:44.67   21:30.10 1 
1:22.15 1:18.75 1:23.09 1:27.22 r:+0.96  1:11.33 

55.83 1:20.02 1:18.84 1:18.81 1:19.98 1:04.42 1:03.03 1:02.29 
Ryde Aussi Masters  72 Helen Rubin 26:58.39   28:00.00 2 

1:44.89 
1:24.87 

  Event 5  Women 80-84 800 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 18:59.92 N 23/07/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 

STATE: 18:59.92 Q 23/07/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  81 Anita Saviane 22:57.02   25:00.00 1 

1:19.26 1:17.08 1:16.41 1:20.10 1:54.58 1:56.08 
1:03.24 1:34.62 1:31.88 1:32.14 1:31.88 1:08.54 1:08.12 1:08.76 

  Event 5  Men 35-39 800 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 10:52.02 N 9/08/2003 PAUL LEMMON 

STATE: 10:52.56 Q 1/04/2023 JUSTIN GILES 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Justin Giles 11:14.53   10:52.56 1 

44.48 44.38 44.50 48.19 42.18 42.45 40.33 r:+0.79  32.88 
36.18 47.92 46.25 47.30 45.83 37.04 36.95 37.67 



 

 

FULL MEET RESULTS 

  
 
 

  Event 5  Men 45-49 800 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 10:45.46 N 7/12/2019 AARON CLELAND 

STATE: 13:43.75 Q 4/11/1989 ALAN HUMPHREYS 
Miami Masters  46 Kristopher Watkins 14:14.36   15:25.90 1 

4:49.26 1:00.23 1:01.33 57.37 r:+0.88  40.92 
41.71 55.87 55.21 50.16 48.22 42.93 

  Event 5  Men 50-54 800 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 12:13.22 N 9/11/2022 JOHN MCKAIG 

STATE: 12:13.22 Q 9/11/2022 JOHN MCKAIG 
PPMG: 12:13.22 P 9/11/2022 John McKaig 

Blacktown City Masters  51 Bradley Halicek 12:31.51   13:00.50 1 
47.76 49.03 44.45 r:+0.77  38.79 

58.63 58.25 2:11.07 1:24.33 
  Event 5  Men 55-59 800 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 12:22.40 N 11/11/2012 GRANT SIMPSON 
STATE: 14:21.41 Q 19/10/2003 J. PATTERSON 
PPMG: 13:23.30 P 9/11/2022 Paul Edwards 

Japan  57 Masato Okura 12:02.89 N   12:30.00 1 
46.70 45.64 44.67 45.96 45.54 44.55 43.59 r:+0.87  39.87 

40.68 49.89 48.73 49.76 50.31 42.30 41.99 42.71 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  55 John McKaig 12:26.63 P   12:55.00 2 

49.29 49.35 48.33 48.97 r:+0.70  2:11.80 
38.73 52.47 41.38 40.15 

Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Paul Edwards 14:02.80 Q   13:23.50 3 
54.32 55.90 55.18 54.75 55.46 54.60 50.74 r:+0.83  43.74 

40.41 1:03.25 1:02.13 1:01.46 1:02.54 42.55 43.02 42.75 
Miami Masters  57 Stephen O'Brien NS   17:30.00 --- 

  Event 5  Men 60-64 800 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 12:37.18 N 19/11/2006 PAUL WYATT 

STATE: 13:20.85 Q 25/11/2018 HOBE HORTON 
Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 13:40.86   13:20.00 1 

52.94 52.12 53.14 54.16 51.91 51.49 49.90 r:+0.98  41.12 
43.35 57.89 58.32 58.87 59.62 44.10 45.67 46.26 

  Event 5  Men 65-69 800 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 13:16.70 N 24/04/2010 VICTOR PAUL 

STATE: 14:17.24 Q 1/04/2023 HOBE HORTON 
Swim Fort Lauderdale  69 Philippe Mayer 16:14.53   15:30.00 1 

1:07.64 1:06.25 1:05.82 1:06.79 1:00.37 1:00.28 57.19 48.94 
53.03 1:05.31 1:03.84 1:05.67 1:07.05 56.41 54.66 55.28 

  Event 6  Women 25-29 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 17:38.09 N 26/04/1991 S. PALMER-WHITE 

STATE: 18:51.95 Q 28/03/1987 CLAIRE FERGUSON 
WORLD: 16:34.89 W 11/03/2012 SUI SWANN OBERSON 

PPMG: 20:30.15 P 7/11/2018 Jacinta Humphrey 
Waterworx Masters  25 Lucy Bedford 24:14.36   NT 1 

47.67 48.87 48.80 47.55 46.92 45.60 44.03 r:+0.75  38.64 
49.72 48.95 49.21 48.60 49.31 49.12 49.07 49.04 
50.27 49.61 49.61 49.92 49.02 49.78 49.53 50.15 

2:29.18 47.90 48.45 



 

 

FULL MEET RESULTS 

  
 
 

  Event 6  Women 30-34 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 18:27.59 N 1/05/1993 PENNY BOND 

STATE: 18:27.59 Q 1/05/1993 PENNY BOND 
WORLD: 17:20.55 W 16/06/2017 GBR SOPHIE CASSON 

PPMG: 18:43.96 P 7/11/2018 Charlotte Robin 
Waterworx Masters  31 Michelle Gianotti 22:36.06   NT 1 

r:+0.96  38.01 
42.08 

  Event 6  Women 35-39 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 17:31.97 N 11/11/2012 KIRSTEN CAMERON 

STATE: 17:55.35 Q 11/04/1998 PENNY BOND 
WORLD: 17:17.22 W 6/08/2015 USA HEIDI GEORGE 

PPMG: 19:47.56 P 7/11/2018 Kasey Shepherd 
Campbelltown Masters  39 Suzie Haddad 23:33.74   23:38.18 1 

46.14 45.70 45.24 45.81 44.73 45.01 43.12 r:+0.88  39.86 
47.77 46.67 45.92 47.46 47.36 47.83 47.32 48.50 
48.30 48.66 48.44 48.35 48.70 48.69 48.37 48.73 

49.27 48.53 49.07 48.84 48.13 47.22 
Toowoomba Masters  39 Laura Baxter 26:45.06   28:42.03 2 

53.89 54.22 53.41 52.75 53.38 51.56 49.17 r:+0.87  45.05 
55.04 55.28 54.55 54.53 55.68 54.32 55.05 55.30 
54.29 55.19 2:43.81 55.29 53.73 

2:44.77 54.79 46.48 
  Event 6  Women 45-49 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 18:07.84 N 3/05/2018 KIRSTEN CAMERON 
STATE: 21:45.63 Q 14/08/2022 DEANNE SANDERSON 

WORLD: 17:27.11 W 13/04/2023 USA HEIDI GEORGE 
PPMG: 20:20.19 P 7/11/2018 Annemaree Grainge 

New Zealand  45 Anneke Veenstra 22:32.39   22:34.33 1 
45.90 44.91 44.95 44.96 44.53 44.00 42.43 r:+0.88  38.03 

45.70 46.11 45.03 46.02 44.88 46.07 45.36 46.26 
45.37 46.64 45.60 46.65 45.83 46.15 45.11 46.27 

45.81 44.77 46.19 44.92 44.86 43.08 
  Event 6  Women 50-54 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 19:37.26 N 22/11/2008 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 19:58.81 Q 14/03/2018 MICHELLE SCOTT 

WORLD: 18:15.80 W 6/07/2022 USA ALISON ZAMANIAN 
PPMG: 20:03.66 P 7/11/2018 Michelle Scott 

Seaside Pirates  53 Jacqui Russell 21:15.63   22:00.00 1 
42.27 41.81 41.83 42.14 41.70 42.02 41.31 r:+0.83  38.65 

42.52 42.38 41.86 42.33 42.18 42.27 42.05 42.89 
42.97 43.07 43.38 43.56 42.78 43.93 42.94 44.07 

43.67 43.31 44.07 43.17 43.96 40.54 
  Event 6  Women 55-59 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 19:49.35 N 7/11/2021 S. PALMER-WHITE 
STATE: 21:44.88 Q 1/05/1999 JEN THOMASSON 

WORLD: 18:36.30 W 7/08/2019 USA ELLEN REYNOLDS 
PPMG: 19:34.02 P 7/11/2018 Robyn Crotty 

Mh2o Masters  55 Kristen Kearns 24:06.09   27:00.00 1 
48.82 48.56 49.28 48.95 48.51 48.50 46.82 r:+0.84  43.43 

48.66 48.62 2:24.62 4:00.98 4:01.72 
4:01.29 4:01.70 4:02.06 4:02.65 

48.61 47.52 
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(Event 6  Women 55-59 1500 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Australia Non-Masters  58 Deanne Trimmer 25:24.53   28:10.15 2 

50.98 51.75 50.83 50.19 49.08 48.31 46.39 44.12 
51.15 52.01 51.63 52.08 52.00 52.11 51.94 52.07 
51.70 52.00 51.50 51.87 51.87 51.61 51.90 51.25 

51.43 51.79 51.13 50.68 50.74 48.42 
Hervey Bay Masters  56 Debbie Lewry 26:19.78   28:13.14 3 

53.23 53.53 52.53 52.72 52.38 51.50 50.65 45.70 
52.63 53.03 52.94 53.21 52.85 52.85 52.23 52.22 
53.54 53.34 53.11 53.69 53.38 53.46 53.05 52.99 

53.11 53.18 52.93 53.41 54.64 51.75 
  Event 6  Women 60-64 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 20:02.91 N 25/11/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 21:59.02 Q 11/03/2016 STEPHANIE JONES 

WORLD: 19:10.59 W 6/07/2024 USA ELLEN REYNOLDS 
PPMG: 24:37.56 P 7/11/2018 Colleen Neilson 

New Zealand  61 Heather Osborne 24:53.92   25:30.90 1 
49.54 48.75 48.87 49.22 48.72 47.82 45.52 43.01 

49.55 49.87 49.53 50.10 49.52 51.00 49.68 50.45 
50.74 51.44 51.01 52.28 49.76 51.78 50.00 51.78 

51.87 50.27 52.35 50.98 49.71 48.80 
Goulburn Valley Crocs Masters  63 Wendy Kingma 27:19.71   27:00.00 2 

52.17 r:+0.91  46.13 
54.51 53.40 

  Event 6  Women 65-69 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 21:45.87 N 30/03/2023 STEPHANIE JONES 

STATE: 21:45.87 Q 30/03/2023 STEPHANIE JONES 
WORLD: 20:41.53 W 21/07/2023 USA S. HEIM-BOWEN 

PPMG: 26:26.30 P 7/11/2018 Andree Ernst 
Ryde Aussi Masters  66 Jenny Whiteley 20:43.62 N   21:30.00 1 

41.00 41.68 41.55 41.59 41.31 41.08 40.18 r:+0.82  36.48 
42.29 41.66 42.23 41.64 42.41 41.79 41.94 41.94 
42.46 42.52 42.35 42.25 41.82 42.16 42.15 41.93 

41.98 42.20 41.33 41.98 40.66 37.06 
Cotton Tree Masters  69 Gay Bradley 26:37.52   26:50.00 2 

53.00 53.51 52.84 52.49 52.83 51.93 50.85 r:+0.88  45.31 
54.38 53.29 53.27 53.57 53.97 53.95 53.86 54.31 
53.75 54.17 54.23 54.36 54.05 54.16 54.27 54.92 

54.57 54.42 53.82 53.09 53.96 50.39 
Swim Fort Lauderdale  69 Francoise Constantin 32:06.95   32:45.00 3 

1:04.60 1:01.98 
  Event 6  Women 85-89 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 32:18.85 N 19/11/2016 DOROTHY DICKEY 
WORLD: 28:11.18 W 5/03/2016 GBR JANE ASHER 

Marion Masters  87 Barbara Pearce 49:10.53   50:00.00 1 
1:38.92 1:38.57 1:38.84 1:38.78 1:38.35 1:39.43 1:36.77 1:35.15 

1:36.62 1:41.07 1:39.87 1:38.19 1:39.14 1:37.76 1:37.26 1:38.50 
1:39.91 1:37.97 1:38.64 1:40.35 1:38.83 1:40.39 1:38.27 1:39.49 

1:38.93 1:39.45 1:40.92 1:38.65 1:37.36 1:28.15 
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  Event 6  Men 18-24 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 17:56.48 N 18/03/1989 STEVE CLARK 

STATE: 17:56.48 Q 18/03/1989 STEVE CLARK 
PPMG: 21:45.05 P 7/11/2018 Glenn Lo 

Darwin Buffaloes Masters  22 Oscar Callander 19:20.32 P   19:33.65 1 
37.90 38.06 37.81 37.28 r:+0.75 

39.45 39.10 
39.37 39.38 39.15 39.61 

39.78 40.04 1:17.68 
  Event 6  Men 30-34 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 17:15.08 N 29/08/1998 DARREN TURNER 
STATE: 18:30.44 Q 28/10/2022 JUSTIN GILES 

WORLD: 15:25.79 W 11/03/2012 GER JAN WOLFGARTEN 
PPMG: 18:58.78 P 7/11/2018 James Alexander 

Powerpoints  32 Darius Schultz 17:28.01 Q   17:15.00 1 
35.14 34.51 34.52 34.56 33.19 r:+0.64  29.87 

35.45 35.42 35.72 34.93 35.33 34.97 1:45.88 
35.59 35.34 35.46 35.57 

36.44 35.26 36.01 35.27 34.79 33.30 
Miami Masters  33 Ben Morrison 19:51.64   19:10.24 2 

38.96 39.61 39.15 38.89 38.94 40.42 39.04 r:+0.82  33.90 
40.29 40.05 39.10 39.46 40.53 39.24 39.39 39.85 
39.39 41.41 39.60 40.11 41.32 40.72 41.18 40.86 

40.15 40.40 40.49 40.11 40.04 39.04 
  Event 6  Men 40-44 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 17:13.00 N 23/10/2011 MARK THOMPSON 
STATE: 19:22.65 Q 1/05/1999 LAWRENCE REECE 

WORLD: 16:24.76 W 7/04/2018 ITA NICOLA NISATO 
PPMG: 22:25.40 P 7/11/2018 Frederic Cesa 

Australia Non-Masters  40 Daniel Bannerman 20:43.67 P   20:00.00 1 
39.75 2:07.16 40.42 39.75 39.69 38.91 38.26 r:+0.83  34.26 

42.56 42.90 41.96 42.14 42.74 
43.07 42.55 42.88 42.77 42.49 42.65 42.93 42.41 

42.68 43.05 42.55 42.52 41.26 36.28 
Brisbane Southside Masters  41 Josh Hemelaar 23:26.98   23:01.16 2 

48.00 46.45 45.09 r:+0.89 
46.85 47.67 47.76 48.36 47.49 48.06 
48.60 48.41 48.51 47.52 
47.95 48.46 1:30.21 

  Event 6  Men 50-54 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 18:00.54 N 15/09/2007 FRANCIS CHRISTIAN 

STATE: 18:50.52 Q 11/03/2016 CALUM MCKINLAY 
WORLD: 17:08.33 W 20/08/2000 USA JIM MCCONICA 

PPMG: 17:28.06 P 7/11/2018 Brent Foster 
Brisbane Southside Masters  52 Stuart Collins 20:45.62   21:59.00 1 

36.42 
37.81 
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  Event 6  Men 55-59 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 18:40.63 N 7/06/2014 PAUL BLACKBEARD 

STATE: 20:51.04 Q 20/05/2016 HOBE HORTON 
WORLD: 17:22.61 W 10/08/2009 USA MICHAEL MANN 

PPMG: 21:28.65 P 7/11/2018 Michael Walker 
TSA Masters  56 Martin Banks 19:48.77 Q   19:30.00 1 

39.64 39.49 39.81 39.67 39.36 38.92 38.02 r:+0.78  34.77 
39.75 39.77 40.09 40.07 39.56 40.00 40.00 39.64 
40.32 40.11 40.29 40.38 40.13 40.17 

40.56 40.61 40.07 40.18 39.20 37.17 
Southport Masters  57 John Haw 21:56.29   21:55.00 2 

43.86 43.41 44.03 43.97 44.09 43.85 43.97 r:+0.85  40.73 
43.48 43.84 43.43 43.87 43.39 44.25 43.35 43.79 
44.62 44.19 43.68 44.39 44.20 44.45 44.23 44.52 

44.27 44.73 45.06 44.55 44.62 41.47 
New Zealand  57 Marco Cecioni 24:21.64   26:00.00 3 

50.01 49.43 49.06 49.37 48.86 48.77 47.20 43.73 
49.98 48.60 2:29.57 2:27.38 2:28.00 

2:27.56 2:27.61 2:26.68 2:27.68 
2:28.14 48.14 42.83 

  Event 6  Men 60-64 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 18:26.65 N 7/09/2019 PAUL BLACKBEARD 

STATE: 21:49.62 Q 30/03/2023 TED BUNT 
WORLD: 17:55.91 W 3/08/2022 USA ARNALDO PEREZ 

PPMG: 19:36.05 P 7/11/2018 Steven Prescott 
New Zealand  61 Mark Cockroft 21:32.22 Q   22:30.00 1 

42.88 42.69 42.74 42.75 42.90 42.36 41.44 r:+0.87  38.34 
43.26 43.21 42.51 43.18 42.95 43.25 43.09 43.52 
43.96 43.75 43.32 43.78 43.23 43.94 43.72 44.37 

43.98 43.57 44.23 43.38 43.46 42.46 
  Event 6  Men 65-69 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 18:43.53 N 15/10/2023 PAUL BLACKBEARD 
STATE: 21:28.90 Q 31/07/2004 JOHN CRISP 

WORLD: 18:43.53 W 15/10/2023 AUS PAUL BLACKBEARD 
PPMG: 22:15.11 P 7/11/2018 Thomas Taylor 

Glamourhead Sharks  65 Charles Williams NS   24:21.83 --- 
  Event 6  Men 70-74 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 21:57.98 N 15/10/2022 IAN YOUNG 
STATE: 22:01.12 Q 30/07/2005 JOHN CRISP 

WORLD: 20:26.12 W 20/07/2018 USA DAN KIRKLAND 
PPMG: 22:56.18 P 7/11/2018 Graham Croft 

New Zealand  70 Steven Prescott 21:20.96 N   21:23.24 1 
43.86 42.93 43.53 44.20 43.48 43.79 42.97 r:+0.83  39.46 

43.30 43.47 42.97 43.13 42.92 42.90 42.76 43.15 
42.36 42.88 42.66 42.86 42.14 42.86 42.69 42.69 

42.53 42.30 42.71 42.11 41.67 39.68 
Toowoomba Masters  74 Don Taylor 25:56.56   25:10.00 2 

51.87 51.35 51.89 50.08 49.86 49.57 47.44 r:+0.96  43.01 
52.18 51.73 51.94 51.75 52.97 52.87 53.00 52.39 
54.41 53.05 53.77 54.14 54.14 53.53 54.55 51.34 

53.36 54.41 53.06 52.11 52.08 48.71 
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  Event 6  Men 75-79 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 23:43.46 N 15/10/2017 JOHN RICHARDS 

STATE: 27:23.53 Q 2/05/1998 STEVE WILKES 
WORLD: 21:03.06 W 10/07/2009 USA DAVID RADCLIFF 

PPMG: 28:44.35 P 7/11/2018 Roderick Mackenzi 
Malvern Marlins  75 Gerry Tucker 23:34.18 N   23:43.45 1 

48.19 46.74 46.70 47.53 46.89 47.55 46.08 r:+0.95  41.51 
48.44 48.02 47.71 48.17 48.10 48.99 48.59 49.24 
46.79 48.72 47.19 47.82 46.89 47.42 46.40 46.55 

47.75 47.30 48.14 46.74 46.31 41.71 
  Event 6  Men 85-89 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 29:00.17 N 4/08/2013 ROD BAKER 
STATE: 35:29.61 Q 5/09/2004 ARTHUR THOMAS 

WORLD: 26:18.37 W 19/07/2019 USA DAVID RADCLIFF 
PPMG: 50:12.17 P 7/11/2018 Peter Couttie 

Malvern Marlins  88 John Cocks 31:49.46 Q   35:39.97 1 
r:+0.85  54.54 

59.45 
  Event 7  Women 18-24 1500 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 20:31.55 N 13/11/2016 JENNA FREEMAN 
STATE: 27:01.95 Q 21/02/1987 SANDY DUNNING 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Ashleigh Eskdale 23:48.32 Q   23:30.00 1 
47.99 47.64 46.88 46.85 44.69 44.52 42.00 r:+0.63  39.42 

49.78 48.31 47.96 48.51 48.95 49.52 49.02 50.71 
48.37 48.97 48.86 49.17 49.03 49.74 48.21 48.63 

48.76 48.19 47.91 47.99 46.32 45.42 
  Event 7  Women 40-44 1500 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 21:13.76 N 23/10/2011 HELEN WHITFORD 
STATE: 22:27.02 Q 30/07/2005 JULIE ROBINSON 

Genesis Aquatics Masters  40 Cathy Van Croonenborg 30:18.41   36:57.98 1 
1:02.90 59.56 1:00.68 1:01.08 59.57 59.40 56.22 r:+0.80  53.40 

1:01.44 1:01.16 1:01.38 1:01.22 1:02.93 1:04.14 1:00.32 1:02.22 
1:02.28 1:01.51 1:00.35 1:01.05 1:01.17 1:03.71 1:01.53 1:03.37 

1:03.44 59.52 59.97 1:00.84 1:00.37 51.68 
  Event 7  Women 45-49 1500 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 21:41.14 N 26/05/2024 EBONY EBENWALDNER 
STATE: 24:09.16 Q 1/04/2023 LEANNE BURTON 

Miami Masters  45 Cheree Dodkin 1:00:10.60   59:00.45 1 
2:03.08 2:01.12 1:58.56 2:01.62 2:01.62 2:03.10 2:03.28 1:52.34 

1:56.84 2:00.55 1:58.86 2:03.12 1:56.76 1:55.99 1:54.27 1:59.11 
1:58.24 1:59.80 2:00.30 2:02.91 1:58.99 2:01.35 1:58.51 2:03.38 

2:04.37 1:58.44 2:03.60 2:01.89 2:06.53 2:02.07 
  Event 7  Women 50-54 1500 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 23:23.16 N 7/11/2021 SHARON BEAVER 
STATE: 25:12.23 Q 3/05/1997 JEN THOMASSON 

Brisbane Southside Masters  54 Kylie Dean 35:10.01   38:00.00 1 
1:06.47 1:06.12 1:08.06 1:05.64 r:+0.93  59.23 

1:10.43 1:11.14 1:11.10 1:11.26 1:09.83 1:11.08 1:10.91 
1:14.62 1:14.22 1:10.79 1:12.59 1:11.93 1:13.62 1:11.07 1:13.12 

1:14.08 1:11.57 2:18.61 
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  Event 7  Women 60-64 1500 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 22:55.99 N 7/11/2021 JOANNE SUTCLIFFE 

STATE: 26:11.16 Q 28/07/2007 JEN THOMASSON 
Hervey Bay Masters  64 Linda Hodkinson 29:59.17   32:00.00 1 

59.44 58.30 58.62 59.65 59.80 1:00.80 58.31 54.45 
1:00.43 59.61 58.53 58.14 59.73 59.08 59.38 1:00.22 
1:01.01 1:00.88 59.73 1:02.75 58.86 1:02.72 58.09 1:01.07 

1:02.55 1:00.64 1:04.10 1:00.02 1:04.66 57.60 
  Event 7  Men 35-39 1500 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 19:26.71 N 15/05/2021 RICHARD KERR 
STATE: 21:54.49 Q 2/05/1998 BRUCE PARRY 

Waterworx Masters  39 Roland Barrett 20:41.90 Q   21:38.42 1 
40.66 41.28 40.57 40.79 40.74 40.48 38.90 r:+0.77  35.77 

41.28 41.43 41.03 42.26 41.59 41.47 41.97 42.29 
42.22 42.34 42.09 41.96 42.15 42.72 41.78 42.03 

42.81 42.65 42.12 42.02 41.68 40.82 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 David Lee 24:31.99   23:36.00 2 

49.17 48.12 47.93 48.07 47.57 47.88 46.43 r:+0.91  43.67 
49.62 48.99 48.88 50.03 49.37 49.53 49.56 49.85 
49.75 49.48 49.41 49.50 49.18 49.69 49.70 50.48 

50.16 49.85 2:30.25 1:40.17 
  Event 7  Men 40-44 1500 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 21:20.95 N 21/09/2002 CAMERON HORN 
STATE: 23:28.93 Q 11/04/1998 JOHN BARRETT 

Cotton Tree Masters  43 Jake Hales 26:43.37   29:30.00 1 
53.01 53.21 53.12 53.09 52.87 53.57 51.28 r:+0.83  47.40 

53.43 54.03 53.65 54.00 53.76 54.31 54.54 53.72 
54.46 54.46 54.48 55.17 54.40 54.44 54.21 53.58 

54.80 53.86 52.74 51.68 54.26 51.84 
  Event 7  Men 55-59 1500 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 21:53.85 N 30/03/2023 MARTIN BANKS 
STATE: 21:53.85 Q 1/04/2023 MARTIN BANKS 

UQ Masters  59 Mark Hickman 23:02.90   23:30.00 1 
46.24 45.98 45.07 46.06 45.45 46.19 44.95 r:+0.76  41.41 

46.30 46.15 45.76 46.51 46.18 46.37 45.94 46.77 
46.54 46.74 46.76 46.94 46.13 46.72 46.09 46.61 

47.07 46.81 46.70 47.18 46.69 44.59 
  Event 7  Men 60-64 1500 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 22:30.16 N 7/12/2019 CAMERON HORN 
STATE: 24:46.40 Q 23/02/2013 JON RYSDON 

Hervey Bay Masters  62 Stewart Germon 31:02.51   32:30.00 1 
1:00.37 59.39 59.94 59.97 59.86 59.39 56.16 r:+0.83  52.42 

1:02.93 59.51 59.69 1:00.16 3:07.68 1:02.51 1:02.85 1:03.61 
1:03.84 1:03.39 1:04.36 1:05.61 
1:05.07 2:08.47 

  Event 7  Men 65-69 1500 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 25:27.53 N 13/11/2016 STEPHEN LAMY 

STATE: 26:04.59 Q 5/05/2001 JOHN CRISP 
Noosa Masters  68 Greg Bott 31:10.42   32:00.00 1 

1:00.84 1:01.55 1:01.46 1:01.26 1:00.84 1:02.48 1:01.22 59.18 
1:01.42 1:01.01 1:00.88 1:01.65 1:01.99 1:01.57 1:02.03 1:02.03 
1:03.85 1:02.70 1:03.15 1:02.98 1:02.88 1:04.66 1:04.45 1:04.82 

1:02.12 1:03.26 1:04.07 1:03.98 1:03.68 1:02.41 
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  Event 7  Men 70-74 1500 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 26:06.25 N 7/12/2019 STEPHEN LAMY 

STATE: 27:42.07 Q 29/07/2006 JOHN CRISP 
Toowoomba Masters  70 Lionel Scotney 34:39.84   37:47.00 1 

1:07.48 1:09.50 1:08.46 1:07.31 1:08.63 1:06.63 1:02.32 r:+0.98  56.80 
1:10.07 1:09.20 1:08.75 1:08.61 1:08.74 1:09.46 1:08.43 1:10.45 
1:13.34 1:09.78 1:10.22 1:13.74 1:13.38 1:12.09 1:11.22 1:09.52 

1:10.81 1:11.33 1:11.77 1:11.60 1:12.38 1:07.82 
  Event 7  Men 80-84 1500 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 31:44.53 N 15/10/2017 JOHN COCKS 
STATE: 36:36.14 Q 1/04/2000 ARTHUR THOMAS 

Clarence River Masters  83 Helmut Klein 43:13.09   42:11.00 1 
1:26.43 1:25.42 1:22.03 1:26.49 1:22.25 1:24.70 1:22.12 1:17.18 

1:27.40 1:26.52 1:25.16 1:28.08 1:24.96 1:28.38 1:26.10 1:29.19 
1:27.42 1:27.59 1:26.22 1:30.44 1:28.94 1:28.91 1:30.54 1:29.59 

1:29.74 1:24.96 1:28.84 1:27.92 1:28.92 1:20.65 
  Event 8  Women 35-39 1500 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 25:22.67 N 4/04/1999 PENNY BOND 
STATE: 25:22.67 Q 3/04/1999 PENNY BOND 

Redlands Bayside Masters  39 Courtney McKinnon 36:37.79   35:49.24 1 
1:15.17 1:12.93 1:13.53 1:10.86 1:13.26 1:11.02 1:11.05 1:05.94 

1:12.87 1:13.08 1:13.87 1:13.76 1:12.44 1:12.74 1:15.38 1:13.10 
1:15.58 1:15.61 1:13.29 1:14.62 1:14.61 1:13.34 1:15.38 1:12.22 

1:14.79 1:14.82 1:15.60 1:14.76 1:12.95 1:09.22 
  Event 8  Women 40-44 1500 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 26:28.75 N 29/08/1998 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 27:57.88 Q 19/07/1989 CAROLYN CHALMERS 

Ipswich City Masters  42 Kristina Caldwell 32:28.02   33:10.00 1 
3:16.94 1:01.45 r:+0.99  56.80 

1:04.30 1:05.09 3:17.85 
1:05.87 1:06.67 

1:06.72 1:04.08 1:04.68 1:04.74 1:04.96 58.53 
  Event 8  Women 45-49 1500 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 25:36.09 N 9/08/2003 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 28:26.15 Q 3/05/1997 BARBARA NORTH 

Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  45 Claire King 25:30.82 N   33:20.10 1 
52.37 49.78 50.88 50.71 49.27 51.56 47.13 r:+0.92  43.15 

51.56 51.46 51.11 51.04 50.73 51.47 50.99 51.33 
52.35 53.41 50.72 52.47 51.50 51.74 52.24 52.57 

52.06 51.82 52.42 52.11 50.86 50.01 
  Event 8  Women 50-54 1500 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 25:44.58 N 12/12/2009 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 29:17.61 Q 31/07/2004 BARBARA SHAW 

Genesis Aquatics Masters  53 Charlotte Hickman 40:32.41   39:17.23 1 
1:20.56 1:21.30 1:20.05 1:21.16 1:19.76 1:20.92 1:20.78 1:17.92 

1:21.08 1:21.21 1:19.79 1:23.31 1:19.78 1:22.88 1:21.04 1:22.10 
1:19.82 1:25.01 1:19.52 1:23.00 1:20.42 1:25.04 1:19.93 1:25.83 

1:21.73 1:19.34 1:21.10 1:19.10 1:22.25 1:16.68 
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  Event 8  Women 65-69 1500 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 28:17.71 N 23/10/2021 M. HEFFERNAN 

STATE: 30:33.94 Q 31/03/2023 KARINA HORTON 
Miami Masters  69 Paula Harding 38:38.44   40:44.25 1 

1:15.08 1:15.21 1:14.43 1:14.50 1:12.92 1:13.10 1:11.04 1:04.25 
1:16.91 1:16.61 1:17.27 1:16.81 1:16.00 

1:17.92 
  Event 8  Women 70-74 1500 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 31:16.78 N 28/02/2015 CLARY MUNNS 
STATE: 33:40.03 Q 28/07/2007 TRICIA LIDDY 

Brisbane Southside Masters  71 Wendy Gordon 33:12.23 Q   33:15.35 1 
1:05.07 1:05.06 1:05.86 1:05.68 1:05.71 1:04.44 1:05.33 r:+0.96  58.16 

1:06.59 1:05.44 1:05.41 1:06.41 1:07.16 1:06.21 1:06.34 1:06.72 
1:08.22 1:06.93 1:07.00 1:07.76 1:07.24 1:07.47 1:08.01 1:07.72 

1:07.93 1:08.53 1:07.75 1:08.24 1:07.89 1:05.95 
  Event 8  Men 45-49 1500 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 21:44.80 N 7/12/2019 AARON CLELAND 
STATE: 26:34.16 Q 2/05/1998 LEN COOK 

Miami Masters  46 Hugh McGaw 26:17.79 Q   26:38.00 1 
52.42 52.33 52.23 52.21 52.63 52.04 49.68 r:+0.82  45.21 

52.98 52.74 52.86 52.90 52.23 52.88 52.77 53.45 
53.64 53.21 52.94 53.22 53.39 53.70 53.73 54.61 

52.28 54.10 53.29 53.76 52.82 51.54 
  Event 8  Men 60-64 1500 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 25:10.85 N 21/11/1999 MICHAEL MOLONEY 
STATE: 28:08.82 Q 29/07/2006 JAY NEVILLE 

Miami Masters  62 Gordon Southam 31:49.12   32:00.00 1 
1:04.17 1:04.02 1:04.04 1:04.22 1:04.08 1:03.59 59.87 r:+0.85  53.34 

1:04.34 1:03.69 1:03.46 1:03.87 1:04.36 1:03.99 1:04.63 1:04.19 
1:04.93 1:04.60 1:03.68 1:05.23 1:03.81 1:04.41 1:04.77 1:04.29 

1:05.68 1:04.92 1:05.34 1:04.24 1:03.51 59.85 
  Event 8  Men 65-69 1500 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 26:17.51 N 3/12/2011 PAUL WYATT 
STATE: 28:58.21 Q 31/03/2023 HOBE HORTON 

Mh2o Masters  67 Wayne Woods 32:25.29   30:00.00 1 
1:04.23 1:06.29 1:05.92 1:03.75 1:01.79 1:02.43 1:04.27 r:+0.99  58.07 

1:07.17 1:04.80 1:05.17 1:06.08 1:04.28 1:05.56 1:05.76 1:06.86 
1:05.90 1:05.70 1:06.15 1:05.96 1:06.64 1:07.00 1:07.58 1:05.49 

1:04.38 1:07.14 1:05.70 1:04.68 1:00.57 59.97 
Brisbane Southside Masters  68 David Haley 46:25.38   45:31.18 2 

1:32.41 1:34.98 1:31.90 1:31.12 1:30.59 1:30.81 1:28.71 1:14.92 
1:35.66 1:33.25 1:35.09 1:31.39 1:34.43 1:31.40 1:35.17 1:33.11 
1:36.22 1:34.13 1:36.81 1:36.09 1:34.78 1:40.56 1:31.53 1:37.39 

1:34.58 1:34.66 1:36.42 1:31.59 1:34.41 1:21.27 
  Event 9  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 26.77 N 17/04/2012 C. MARGRISON 
STATE: 28.08 Q 31/03/2023 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
PPMG: 28.62 P 12/11/2022 Mila Cowley 

North Shore Masters  24 Imogen Thackrey 26.81 Q   27.10 1 
r:+0.70 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Ashleigh Eskdale 28.87   28.08 2 
Hervey Bay Masters  20 Emmily Lingard 29.30   29.45 3 
Australia Non-Masters  20 Chiara Swinbourne 30.91   30.13 4 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  24 Kealey Cussen 31.98   30.92 5 
Mh2o Masters  22 Amy Wearing 32.07   32.00 6 
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(Event 9  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 33.69   33.37 7 
Australia Non-Masters  23 Lily Alcock 37.11   42.00 8 
Australia Non-Masters  21 Hannah Richardson NS   29.33 --- 

  Event 9  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 26.38 N 12/10/2014 NADINE JONES 

STATE: 26.95 Q 20/05/2021 KADY IBELL 
WORLD: 25.42 W 15/02/2004 NED ANNABEL KOSTEN 

PPMG: 27.86 P 11/06/2008 Alexa Brown 
TSA Masters  28 Kady Ibell 28.37   28.56 1 
New Zealand  29 Brittney Goodrick 29.11   29.30 2 

r:+0.73 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  28 Catherine Prince 29.87   29.30 3 

r:+0.76 
TSA Masters  27 Chelsea Ho 29.95   33.00 4 

r:+0.75 
TSA Masters  29 Chloe Hogan 31.63   31.34 5 
Coffs Harbour Masters  27 Tenielle Stubbs 32.31   33.00 6 

r:+0.75 
Waterworx Masters  25 Lucy Bedford 32.80   35.50 7 

r:+0.75 
Penrith Aussi Masters  26 Megan Clark 33.58   33.08 8 
Rum City Masters  29 Jailmarie Durano 34.23   38.05 9 

r:+0.76 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  27 Emily Wdowik 34.62   37.00 10 
Australia Non-Masters  29 Madeleine Schwartz 35.73   35.15 11 
Melton Masters  28 Selin Kasif 36.31   35.87 12 

r:+0.90 
Cotton Tree Masters  28 Madison Blair 57.14   57.27 13 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  28 Clarissa Tigerlilly Dunn NS   40.35 --- 

  Event 9  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 26.99 N 11/11/2018 NADINE LOOF 

STATE: 26.99 Q 11/11/2018 NADINE LOOF 
WORLD: 25.49 W 1/07/2024 GBR REBECCA GUY 

PPMG: 26.99 P 9/11/2018 Nadine Loof 
Warringah Masters  32 Jacinta Allsopp 28.54   29.54 1 

r:+0.74 
Waterworx Masters  31 Michelle Gianotti 28.57   30.50 2 
Australia Non-Masters  30 Erin Brigden 29.43   30.00 3 

r:+0.69 
Miami Masters  32 Candice Brown 29.46   31.05 4 

r:+0.78 
Glamourhead Sharks  34 Sabrina Miethke 32.27   33.60 5 

r:+0.82 
Mongolia  32 Oyun-Erdene Erdenebaatar 35.07   34.00 6 
Brisbane Southside Masters  33 Chelsea Stebbing 45.59   43.96 7 

r:+0.84 
  Event 9  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 25.58 N 29/06/2024 NADINE LOOF 
STATE: 25.58 Q 29/06/2024 NADINE LOOF 

WORLD: 25.58 W 29/06/2024 AUS NADINE LOOF 
PPMG: 26.79 P 12/11/2022 Nadine Loof 

TSA Masters  38 Nadine Loof 25.91 P   26.79 1 
r:+0.66 

TSA Masters  37 Elise Kho 29.77   30.49 2 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  38 Shelley Devers 30.29   29.68 3 
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(Event 9  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Powerpoints  35 Jacinta Humphrey 30.65   29.51 4 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  37 Erin Abson 30.81   33.17 5 

r:+0.78 
Powerpoints  38 Anna Siedlaczek 32.25   31.48 6 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  39 Alex Malachowski 34.51   35.21 *7 

r:+0.78 
Toowoomba Masters  39 Laura Baxter 34.51   35.74 *7 

r:+0.81 
Coffs Harbour Masters  35 Jemma Werrell 34.96   35.52 9 
Toowoomba Masters  38 Mary McKenzie 39.11   39.83 10 
Mongolia  39 Yura Undarmaa NS   59.49 --- 

  Event 9  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 27.18 N 2/05/2009 JENNIE BUCKNELL 

STATE: 28.36 Q 27/04/2019 GILLIAN O'MARA 
WORLD: 26.44 W 7/11/2009 RSA EDITH OTTERMANN 

PPMG: 28.03 P 12/11/2010 Jennie Bucknell 
Tuggeranong Masters  44 Elizabeth Merenda 28.30 Q   28.81 1 

r:+0.75 
Manly Masters  43 Lauren Stadler 28.90   29.10 2 
Armidale Masters  41 Jennifer Thompson 29.09   30.10 3 

r:+0.76 
TSA Masters  41 Caroline Saxby 29.29   29.85 4 
Cotton Tree Masters  41 Miranda Schoolderman 31.51   31.96 5 

r:+0.75 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 Erin Marchant 31.55   33.70 6 
Miami Masters  42 Kim Deller 31.76   31.50 7 
Coffs Harbour Masters  43 Jodie Gordon 32.98   33.07 8 
Toowoomba Masters  40 Vanessa O'Sullivan 34.09   34.00 9 
Rackley Masters  41 Katrina Munn 35.77   37.13 10 

r:+0.92 
Australia Non-Masters  43 Emma Pinese 35.79   36.60 11 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  44 Jennie Bryant 36.14   37.70 12 
Australia Non-Masters  44 Caroline Robertson 36.26   36.00 13 

r:+0.78 
Lowood District Masters  40 Helen Hildred 36.80   37.71 14 
Australia Non-Masters  41 Louise Swanson 36.88   36.60 15 
Sapphire Coast  43 Ailie McKendrick 37.32   37.89 16 

r:+0.79 
Ipswich City Masters  42 Kristina Caldwell 38.82   39.36 17 

r:+0.94 
Mongolia  42 Batsaikhan Battumur 44.78   47.27 18 
India  41 Ruchi Goel NS   33.00 --- 
River City Masters  44 Susanne Milenkevich NS   35.81 --- 
Genesis Aquatics Masters  40 Cathy Van Croonenborg NS   31.00 --- 

  Event 9  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 27.26 N 30/04/2011 JENNIE BUCKNELL 

STATE: 28.68 Q 1/04/2023 GILLIAN O'MARA 
WORLD: 26.59 W 16/03/2011 RSA EDITH OTTERMANN 

PPMG: 28.20 P 9/11/2012 Jennie Bucknell 
Glasshouse Masters  47 Lene Knudsen 29.10   28.54 1 
TSA Masters  45 Jess Hamilton 29.35   28.94 2 
Hornsby Masters  46 Bec Sheppherd 30.08   29.41 3 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  48 Tanya Coulson 31.02   30.28 4 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  47 Tahnee Winks 31.44   31.21 5 
Hervey Bay Masters  49 Kym Lingard 32.01   32.40 6 
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(Event 9  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Glasshouse Masters  46 Kylie Cornock 33.37   33.07 7 
Mongolia  45 Delgerbuyan Lkhagvasuren 34.51   32.00 8 

r:+0.82 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  45 Rebecca Beardmore 35.15   36.00 9 
Northern Masters Swimming  46 Rebecca Draper 35.80   36.11 10 
Rackley Masters  48 Peta Edwards 35.85   35.62 11 
Redlands Bayside Masters  47 Deanne Edwards 36.97   37.96 12 
Australia Non-Masters  47 Kristy Richardson 38.77   47.10 13 

r:+0.70 
Albany Creek Masters  46 Kellie Paul 38.87   40.35 14 
Australia Non-Masters  45 Kim Hayes 39.77   39.45 15 
New Zealand  49 Kylie Eltham 43.25   43.09 16 

r:+0.91 
Manly Masters  48 Carolyn Samojlowicz 43.47   45.18 17 
Mongolia  45 Bujinlkham Bold 46.97   38.00 18 
Miami Masters  45 Cheree Dodkin 1:26.39   1:25.35 19 
Australia Non-Masters  47 Amelia Kneale NS   33.00 --- 
Powerpoints  47 Catherine Fraser-Smith NS   36.00 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  49 Karen Smith NS   30.50 --- 

  Event 9  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 27.88 N 9/08/2023 SUSIE O'NEILL 

STATE: 27.88 Q 9/08/2023 SUSIE O'NEILL 
WORLD: 27.09 W 28/06/2015 FRA M. T. FUZZATI 

PPMG: 27.89 P 4/11/2016 Jennie Bucknell 
TSA Masters  50 Marieka Theunissen 29.64   29.72 1 

r:+0.78 
TSA Masters  53 Kylie Fletcher 30.02   30.05 2 

r:+0.82 
Toowoomba Masters  53 Maree Antonio 31.68   31.59 3 

r:+0.72 
Canada  50 Julie Clark 32.58   33.86 4 

r:+0.86 
Australia Non-Masters  54 Margaret Simpson-Lee 32.74   32.70 5 

r:+0.75 
Stadium Masters  50 Natasha Kedgley 40.09   40.70 6 

r:+0.87 
Australia Non-Masters  51 Donna Ward 40.51   45.00 7 
Germany  54 Katrin Buchta 40.55   40.52 8 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Deral Weir 43.27   47.12 9 
Mongolia  54 Avgaandorj Bayarmaa 50.34   55.30 10 
Glasshouse Masters  50 Angela Reedman-Polinski 51.09   54.24 11 
Miami Masters  53 Tracey Zammit NS   31.72 --- 

  Event 9  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 27.94 N 21/04/2023 JENNIE BUCKNELL 

STATE: 30.17 Q 6/05/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 
WORLD: 27.94 W 21/04/2023 AUS JENNIE BUCKNELL 

PPMG: 28.80 P 12/11/2022 Jennie Bucknell 
Powerpoints  58 Jennie Bucknell 28.44 P   29.00 1 

r:+0.76 
TSA Masters  59 Jenny Campbell 30.51   30.50 2 

r:+0.99 
TSA Masters  55 Nola Macaulay 30.72   31.15 3 

r:+0.76 
New Zealand  58 June Schaap 31.93   32.16 4 
Powerpoints  57 Kirsta Craig 32.57   32.85 5 
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(Event 9  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Toowoomba Masters  57 Jennifer Webster 32.66   33.90 6 

r:+0.70 
Powerpoints  56 Sal Cuming 32.98   31.64 7 
Mh2o Masters  55 Kristen Kearns 33.58   33.97 8 

r:+0.83 
Tuggeranong Masters  56 Caz Makin 34.53   34.00 9 
New Zealand  55 Susan Duffell 34.68   36.33 10 
Powerpoints  59 Nelleke Dien Walker 35.93   35.45 11 

r:+0.88 
Malvern Marlins  59 Sharon Newstead 37.07   36.90 12 

r:+0.64 
Tattersalls Club Masters  59 Patricia Reid 37.51   37.14 13 

r:+0.93 
Australia Non-Masters  55 Nadine Hartwig 37.57   38.00 14 

r:+0.59 
Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Louise Dam 37.96   50.00 15 

r:+0.95 
Stadium Masters  56 Kim Simpson 39.08   42.00 16 

r:+0.90 
New Zealand  56 Nancy Manning 40.31   38.49 17 
North Shore Masters  56 Michelle Magnusson 53.46   53.10 18 
TSA Masters  56 Christina Scolaro NS   33.00 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  57 Olivera Bogicevic NS   48.00 --- 

  Event 9  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 28.90 N 17/03/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 32.34 Q 21/04/2018 ELAINE SNG 
WORLD: 28.84 W 5/08/2023 USA HOLLY GREEN 

PPMG: 29.73 P 9/11/2018 Jenny Whiteley 
Canada  61 Maja Krzic 33.59   34.00 1 

r:+0.73 
Malvern Marlins  62 Daphne Briggs 34.47   35.00 2 

r:+0.82 
Nudgee College Masters  64 Gail Singleton 35.05   37.50 3 
Rats Of Tobruk Masters  62 Robyn Hay 36.71   36.78 4 
Penrith Aussi Masters  61 Susan Leech 36.72   36.03 5 

r:+0.84 
Rats Of Tobruk Masters  60 Colleen Doyle 36.79   39.01 6 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  62 Raelene Liddle 37.31   39.73 7 

r:+0.81 
Hervey Bay Masters  64 Linda Hodkinson 37.61   38.00 8 

r:+0.95 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Robyn Richards 39.12   39.23 9 
Australia Non-Masters  60 Anne Gripper 39.26   48.15 10 
Goulburn Valley Crocs Masters  63 Wendy Kingma 39.49   40.64 11 

r:+0.86 
Australia Non-Masters  63 Bronwyn Capp 41.14   45.00 12 
Coffs Harbour Masters  64 Leanne Da Costa 42.83   40.45 13 
Atherton Mountaineers Masters  60 Linda Fogg 43.76   45.00 14 
Australia Non-Masters  60 Lisa Fauser 43.90   39.54 15 

r:+0.99 
New Zealand  63 Alison Fleming 44.05   45.00 16 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Nina Blair 52.18   58.45 17 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang NS   39.65 --- 
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  Event 9  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 30.95 N 25/02/2023 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 33.04 Q 22/04/2023 STEPHANIE JONES 
WORLD: 29.10 W 3/08/2019 USA PENNY NOYES 

PPMG: 33.02 P 4/11/2016 Janette Jeffrey 
Ryde Aussi Masters  66 Jenny Whiteley 30.49 N   31.50 1 

r:+0.79 
Canada  65 Kathy Hilland 33.54   40.00 2 

r:+0.86 
Cotton Tree Masters  69 Gay Bradley 38.46   39.00 3 
Miami Masters  67 Kim Brennan 39.59   40.00 4 
Brisbane Southside Masters  68 Linda Maloney 39.72   42.00 5 
Cotton Tree Masters  65 Melinda Martin 42.31   45.43 6 

r:+0.78 
North Shore Masters  66 Susan Martin-Blake 42.85   42.02 7 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  68 Christine Dumesny 44.88   43.00 8 
Lane Cove Masters  68 Philippa Sawyer 47.62   49.55 9 

r:+0.97 
Penrith Aussi Masters  68 Lesley de Lorenzo 48.10   46.85 10 
Sunshine Coast Masters  65 Karen Russell 54.31   54.88 11 
Malvern Marlins  66 Sally Berryman NS   1:00.00 --- 
Noosa Masters  66 Julie Bott NS   55.24 --- 
Brisbane Southside Masters  69 Traudi Marcello NS   43.50 --- 

  Event 9  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 33.84 N 24/04/2021 JANETTE JEFFREY 

STATE: 35.08 Q 17/04/2013 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 30.73 W 9/10/2021 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 36.13 P 7/11/2014 Jen Thomasson 
Malvern Marlins  70 Paula Giles 34.39 Q   34.60 1 
Malvern Marlins  74 Janette Jeffrey 35.49 P   35.50 2 
TSA Masters  70 Suzanne Hollis 38.26   37.05 3 

r:+0.84 
Miami Masters  71 Wendy Abbott 38.49   38.80 4 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  70 Belinda Soszyn 38.91   38.00 5 
Miami Masters  72 Joan Patterson 40.17   40.00 6 
Malvern Marlins  70 Carol Spencer-Gardner 46.85   47.00 7 

r:+0.97 
Rackley Masters  72 Fiona Saunders 47.91   49.77 8 
India  70 Kumari Devi Devaki 1:48.97   1:50.70 9 
Warringah Masters  74 Helen White NS   46.00 --- 

  Event 9  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 35.70 N 27/04/2019 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 36.63 Q 15/09/2018 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 34.11 W 8/10/2021 USA DIANN UUSTAL 

PPMG: 40.39 P 29/10/2000 Margaret Cunningh 
New Zealand  76 Margaret Fairhall 49.28   50.00 1 
Ettalong Pelicans  78 Anne Birt 49.85   52.56 2 
Lowood District Masters  76 Karin Reddecliffe 50.21   49.22 3 
Australia Non-Masters  78 Pam Freemantle 1:21.43   1:31.55 4 
Powerpoints  77 Marijke Alderson NS   43.00 --- 
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  Event 9  Women 80-84 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 39.16 N 13/04/2024 HEATHER MORGAN 

STATE: 40.95 Q 11/03/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 
WORLD: 31.23 W 12/03/2023 JPN AKIRA FUJIMAKI 

PPMG: 44.62 P 9/11/2018 Denise Robertson 
Brisbane Southside Masters  82 Hanna Wassenaar 54.88   52.50 1 

r:+0.99 
New Zealand  83 Lyn Eagle 59.96   53.00 2 
Mh2o Masters  82 Barbara Hunt 1:30.91   1:35.00 3 

  Event 9  Women 85-89 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 43.12 N 15/02/2020 DENISE ROBERTSON 

STATE: 43.12 Q 15/02/2020 DENISE ROBERTSON 
WORLD: 38.89 W 8/08/2023 JPN YOSHIKO OSAKI 

PPMG: 51.36 P 10/11/2006 Joyce Faunce 
Australia Non-Masters  87 Jan Scott 1:05.25   1:00.53 1 
Marion Masters  87 Barbara Pearce 1:17.27   1:12.25 2 

  Event 10  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 23.26 N 7/04/2016 EWAN BENNETT 

STATE: 23.33 Q 7/10/2023 JAYDEN ALLUM 
PPMG: 25.12 P 12/11/2022 Cameron Donovan 

Penrith Aussi Masters  23 Samuel Herraman 23.74 P   23.36 1 
r:+0.65 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  19 Riley Cox 24.96 P   25.96 2 
r:+0.61 

Redlands Bayside Masters  18 Thomas Edwards 27.28   26.87 3 
r:+0.68 

Darwin Buffaloes Masters  22 Oscar Callander 27.86   27.99 4 
r:+0.77 

Hervey Bay Masters  18 Balin Whitford 27.95   27.84 5 
r:+0.68 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Rhys Bailey 27.98   26.90 6 
r:+0.74 

India  22 Sanjay Kumar NS   30.40 --- 
India  20 Gurcharan Kamboj NS   30.00 --- 
India  20 Sahil Sahil NS   31.44 --- 
India  21 Arshdeep Singh SCR   32.45 --- 
India  22 Sukhpreet Sukhpreet SCR   32.45 --- 
India  22 Gurpreet Gurpreet SCR   32.45 --- 
India  24 Sandeep Singh SCR   32.45 --- 
India  24 Parveen Azad SCR   32.45 --- 
India  19 Jagmeet Jagmeet SCR   32.45 --- 
India  22 Ankit Ankit SCR   32.45 --- 
India  19 Mohit Mohit SCR   32.45 --- 
India  20 Manish Manish SCR   32.45 --- 

  Event 10  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 22.79 N 3/04/1992 ANGUS WADDELL 

STATE: 22.79 Q 3/04/1992 ANGUS WADDELL 
WORLD: 22.30 W 18/02/2017 FIN A. P. LIUKKONEN 

PPMG: 24.61 P 10/11/2006 Stephen Berting 
Mongolia  28 Myagmar Delgerkhuu 24.52 P   23.93 1 

r:+0.69 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  27 Declan Eskdale 25.01   25.19 2 
Blacktown City Masters  26 Joshua Baker 25.79   25.50 3 
Miami Masters  27 Finn McCauley-Wassell 27.87   28.50 4 

r:+0.78 
India  25 Arvinder Singh NS   28.28 --- 
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(Event 10  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Freestyle) 
India  25 Akash . NS   28.03 --- 
India  27 Lovepreet Thind SCR   32.44 --- 
India  29 Prabhjot Singh SCR   32.45 --- 

  Event 10  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 23.95 N 12/11/2022 ANDREW COWAN 

STATE: 23.95 Q 9/11/2022 ANDREW COWAN 
WORLD: 22.13 W 13/07/2013 USA ROLAND SCHOEMAN 

PPMG: 23.95 P 12/11/2022 Andrew Cowan 
Powerpoints  33 Radu Coicici 24.70   24.96 1 

r:+0.68 
Coffs Harbour Masters  32 Michael Morton 26.51   26.47 2 

r:+0.63 
Mongolia  33 Munkhjargal Dugersuren 29.01   28.23 3 
Miami Masters  33 Ben Morrison 31.49   31.10 4 

r:+0.82 
Rackley Masters  31 Jeremy Gawne 32.43   33.42 5 

r:+0.63 
Mongolia  34 Odgerel Khishigbat NS   27.80 --- 
Aqualicious Masters  33 Alexander Tedman NS   25.10 --- 
India  30 Amit Arya Amit Arya NS   31.00 --- 

  Event 10  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 23.77 N 11/11/2018 DANIEL JONES 

STATE: 23.77 Q 16/10/2009 TODD ROBINSON 
WORLD: 22.72 W 1/06/2024 GER STEFANO RAZETO 

PPMG: 23.77 P 9/11/2018 Daniel Jones 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Andrew Cowan 24.08   24.81 1 
Barbarians Masters  39 Pedro Goidanich 24.98   25.30 2 

r:+0.65 
Miami Masters  38 Josh Jardine 25.22   27.00 3 

r:+0.71 
Waterworx Masters  39 Roland Barrett 25.85   26.41 4 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 Dale Cuffe 25.97   25.50 5 

r:+0.76 
Campbelltown Masters  39 Grant Rawson 27.44   27.35 6 

r:+0.76 
TSA Masters  37 Brendon Scott 27.47   27.56 7 

r:+0.69 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  35 Robert Hall 27.51   28.92 8 
Marion Masters  38 Ben Warr 27.83   27.44 9 
Rackley Masters  37 Anthony Shing 27.92   29.10 10 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  39 Michael Kettewell 28.86   29.72 11 
Monbulk Marlins Masters  36 Sean Hunter 30.23   30.04 12 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 David Lee 31.41   29.84 13 
Element Swimming Masters  39 Nic Carmichael 33.46   31.09 14 
Aqualicious Masters  39 Dylan Carmichael 49.96   49.60 15 

  Event 10  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 24.10 N 30/03/2023 STEPHEN BERTING 

STATE: 24.10 Q 31/03/2023 STEPHEN BERTING 
WORLD: 23.14 W 3/06/2023 ESP MIKEL BILDOSOLA 

PPMG: 24.50 P 12/11/2022 Stephen Berting 
Noosa Masters  43 Robert Pugh 26.30   26.50 1 
TSA Masters  41 Sean Giuricin 26.79   26.57 2 

r:+0.65 
Monbulk Marlins Masters  41 Cameron McColl 27.26   29.10 3 

r:+0.71 
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(Event 10  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Powerpoints  43 David Kellam 27.69   26.80 *4 
Powerpoints  44 Koe Davidson 27.69   27.80 *4 

r:+0.80 
Aqualicious Masters  41 David Loader 27.73   27.37 6 

r:+0.76 
Australia Non-Masters  40 Daniel Bannerman 27.76   27.50 7 

r:+0.76 
Great Britain  40 Nick Hope 28.07   28.00 8 
Brisbane Southside Masters  41 Josh Hemelaar 28.23   28.65 9 

r:+0.77 
Marion Masters  44 Ace Lewis 28.74   27.50 10 
Glamourhead Sharks  40 Brent Greene 28.88   29.00 11 

r:+0.74 
Ettalong Pelicans  44 Karl Woodward 28.97   28.63 12 

r:+0.81 
Glamourhead Sharks  42 Alberto Caceres Castro 29.58   30.00 13 
Ettalong Pelicans  41 Mark Robertson 29.91   30.56 14 
Mongolia  41 Zolzaya Erdenebat 31.11   30.07 15 
Mongolia  44 Ganbaatar Jamiyan 34.22   33.50 16 
Mongolia  43 Enkh-Amgalan Tserendolgor 34.62   33.45 17 

r:+0.78 
Australia Non-Masters  43 Paul Alchin 37.03   32.11 18 

r:+0.91 
Australia Non-Masters  40 Alex Roberts NS   28.00 --- 
Mongolia  42 Battsooj Arivjikh NS   38.50 --- 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 Stephen Berting NS   24.10 --- 

  Event 10  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 24.57 N 11/04/2019 TODD ROBINSON 

STATE: 24.57 Q 11/04/2019 TODD ROBINSON 
WORLD: 23.55 W 15/08/2019 JPN HIDEAKI HARA 

PPMG: 24.94 P 12/11/2004 Larry Forsyth 
Blacktown City Masters  45 David Burns 25.97   26.50 1 

r:+0.79 
Australia Non-Masters  46 Neville Hattingh 26.95   27.21 2 
Miami Masters  49 Andre Coetzee 27.67   27.20 3 
Glamourhead Sharks  45 Todd Patrick 27.70   28.50 4 
Barbarians Masters  46 Joerg Rockstroh 27.86   27.82 5 
Mexico  45 Jorge Veloz 28.64   29.50 6 

r:+0.70 
Australia Non-Masters  46 James Fulton 29.19   29.32 7 
Somerset Masters  47 Ben Johnston 29.50   30.00 8 

r:+0.89 
Miami Masters  48 Grant Vickery 29.88   30.07 9 

r:+0.86 
Noosa Masters  49 Andrew Inglis 30.32   29.33 10 

r:+0.82 
Somerset Masters  49 Daniel Lukritz 30.46   30.29 11 

r:+0.77 
TSA Masters  47 Andrew Ritter 30.47   33.53 12 

r:+0.79 
Miami Masters  46 Kristopher Watkins 30.64   32.80 13 

r:+0.81 
Wett Ones Swimming Club  47 Socrates Sanchez Hurtado 32.08   32.20 14 
Australia Non-Masters  47 Paul New 32.47   34.47 15 
Powerpoints  47 Craig Foster NS   28.00 --- 
Miami Masters  45 Chris Jenkins NS   28.50 --- 
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  Event 10  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 25.58 N 20/04/2008 LARRY FORSYTH 

STATE: 25.58 Q 20/04/2008 LARRY FORSYTH 
WORLD: 24.08 W 27/06/2009 JPN BRENT BARNES 

PPMG: 25.78 P 9/11/2018 Calvin Maughan 
Blacktown City Masters  51 Bradley Halicek 26.24   26.05 1 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Duncan MacKay 27.92   27.50 2 

r:+0.72 
Miami Masters  50 Ed Anderson 28.03   28.50 3 

r:+0.76 
Miami Masters  54 Robert Bailey 28.39   28.71 4 

r:+0.71 
TSA Masters  51 Mark Fletcher 28.70   29.11 5 

r:+0.67 
Powerpoints  54 Robert Friedman 29.59   30.14 6 

r:+0.71 
New Zealand  54 Richard John Smith 29.60   31.00 7 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  50 Matthew Dredge 29.83   29.75 8 

r:+0.85 
Barbarians Masters  53 Jason Dean 30.17   30.23 9 
Hervey Bay Masters  53 David Leslie 31.18   31.86 10 
TSA Masters  53 Carlos Quevedo 31.95   31.25 11 

r:+0.84 
Brisbane Southside Masters  52 Stuart Collins 32.43   32.55 12 

r:+0.98 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Joel Scanlon 32.72   33.15 13 

r:+0.91 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Jason Toomey 33.52   31.00 14 

r:+0.98 
China  54 Fu Jiang Chen 35.11   34.50 15 
Aqualicious Masters  51 Michael Lee 38.27   39.70 16 
India  54 Amrish Kumar Tyagi NS   30.01 --- 

  Event 10  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 25.63 N 8/09/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 

STATE: 25.63 Q 8/09/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
WORLD: 24.45 W 19/07/2015 JPN BRENT BARNES 

PPMG: 26.47 P 9/11/2018 Brett Woods 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  55 John McKaig 25.73 P   25.63 1 

r:+0.64 
TSA Masters  56 Martin Banks 28.16   28.10 2 
Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Paul Edwards 28.50   28.00 3 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  56 Bindi Cussen 30.19   30.49 4 

r:+0.65 
Woden Valley Masters  57 Troy Watkins 31.46   31.00 5 
New Zealand  57 Marco Cecioni 31.63   34.00 6 

r:+0.84 
New Zealand  56 Richard Jongens 32.47   34.50 7 

r:+0.76 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  57 Michael Poot 32.94   33.30 8 
Miami Masters  57 Stephen O'Brien 34.49   34.00 9 

r:+0.76 
Australia Non-Masters  55 Ivar Aide 35.59   33.30 10 

r:+0.98 
Brisbane Southside Masters  56 Chris Butler 35.68   33.62 11 
Molonglo Water Dragons  59 Jason Bryant 41.13   55.00 12 
India  56 Chandran Chalil NS   29.39 --- 
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  Event 10  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 27.32 N 29/06/2024 BRETT WOODS 

STATE: 27.32 Q 29/06/2024 BRETT WOODS 
WORLD: 24.82 W 1/03/2024 RSA CALVIN MAUGHAN 

PPMG: 28.02 P 4/11/2016 Darryl Hurley 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  60 Matthew Vincent 28.32   28.07 1 

r:+0.76 
TSA Masters  63 William O'Leary 28.39   29.00 2 
North Shore Masters  61 Scott Sugden 29.75   29.50 3 
TSA Masters  60 Peter Rosengren 30.50   31.00 4 

r:+0.75 
Malvern Marlins  63 Mark Huggins 30.60   29.99 5 

r:+0.71 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  64 Ronald Massaar 30.71   31.00 6 

r:+0.93 
Miami Masters  62 Leigh Wilmott 31.51   32.41 7 

r:+0.83 
Toowoomba Masters  61 Wayne Carlish 31.59   33.53 8 
Canada  61 Don Bauer 32.05   32.00 9 
New Zealand  61 Mark Cockroft 32.16   31.00 10 

r:+0.79 
Australia Non-Masters  64 Gary Ballard 33.60   33.50 11 
North Mackay Sinkers Masters  64 Daniel Stampa 34.38   33.50 12 

r:+0.89 
Noosa Masters  60 Studley Martin 37.35   37.05 13 

r:+0.89 
Australia Non-Masters  63 Leslie Mosonyi 38.90   1:10.50 14 

r:+0.95 
Penrith Aussi Masters  61 John Fisher 40.23   40.75 15 

r:+0.86 
Australia Non-Masters  61 Alexander MacQuarrie 44.36   45.45 16 
Sunshine Coast Masters  64 Noel Wood 50.57   47.95 17 
Seaside Pirates  62 William Russell NS   33.58 --- 
India  61 Raj Kumar Gupta NS   31.01 --- 

  Event 10  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 28.31 N 22/04/2023 PAUL BLACKBEARD 

STATE: 28.65 Q 16/10/2009 HENRY VAGNER 
WORLD: 26.19 W 6/07/2024 JPN BRENT BARNES 

PPMG: 29.39 P 7/11/2014 John Wynberg 
Manly Masters  69 Robert Butcher 30.37   29.77 1 

r:+0.83 
New Zealand  65 Michael McKenzie 30.53   30.46 2 

r:+0.80 
USA  65 Richard Howell 31.79   31.00 3 

r:+0.85 
New Zealand  68 Mark Johnson 31.89   31.47 4 

r:+0.84 
Aqualicious Masters  65 Peter Hill 32.10   33.33 5 

r:+0.81 
Miami Masters  68 Ross Beaton 32.12   31.90 6 

r:+0.78 
Port Macquarie Masters  65 Neale Whittard 32.20   32.98 7 
Australia Non-Masters  69 Damien McGoldrick 33.65   32.00 8 
Australia Non-Masters  66 Peter Duell 34.54   33.98 9 

r:+0.99 
Penrith Aussi Masters  68 Stephen de Lorenzo 35.14   34.84 10 
Warringah Masters  69 Tony Wozniak 35.54   34.50 11 

r:+0.91 
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(Event 10  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Redlands Bayside Masters  69 Allan Morrison 36.79   37.70 12 
Brisbane Southside Masters  65 Gregory Flanders 38.27   38.63 13 

r:+0.93 
Mh2o Masters  67 Wayne Woods 39.13   38.45 14 
Warringah Masters  65 William Yeates 42.32   42.24 15 
New Zealand  68 Peter Schaap 44.38   44.21 16 

r:+0.93 
North Shore Masters  67 Mark Dowling NS   35.50 --- 
Glamourhead Sharks  65 Charles Williams NS   32.75 --- 
Noosa Masters  68 Greg Bott NS   33.00 --- 

  Event 10  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 29.36 N 22/04/2016 ALAN BROWN 

STATE: 30.19 Q 11/03/2023 DAVID GIBSON 
WORLD: 27.12 W 20/01/2023 USA DOUG MARTIN 

PPMG: 30.73 P 9/11/2018 Graham Croft 
Miami Masters  71 Mick Schuddinh 31.75   32.00 1 

r:+0.90 
North Shore Masters  72 Stuart Ellicott 31.88   32.00 2 

r:+0.86 
New Zealand  70 Steven Prescott 32.05   30.50 3 

r:+0.82 
New Zealand  70 Stephen Clarke 32.98   32.03 4 

r:+0.81 
Australia Non-Masters  74 John Nicholls 34.25   35.50 5 

r:+0.58 
Lane Cove Masters  74 David Tarran 36.01   37.13 6 

r:+0.76 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  74 Andrew Prendergast 36.21   35.86 7 
Australia Non-Masters  70 Shane Hobbs 39.32   38.76 8 

r:+0.99 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  70 Peter Hubber 40.16   40.03 9 
New Zealand  72 Leonard Keen 40.68   55.00 10 
Miami Masters  73 Edmond Joseph 57.18   51.70 11 

  Event 10  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 30.67 N 30/03/2023 ROBERT PATTERSON 

STATE: 30.67 Q 31/03/2023 ROBERT PATTERSON 
WORLD: 28.49 W 9/06/2024 NZL ANDY SIMPSON 

PPMG: 31.00 P 12/11/2022 Robert Patterson 
Redlands Bayside Masters  77 Robert Patterson 30.76 P   30.87 1 
Malvern Marlins  75 Gerry Tucker 33.74   33.41 2 

r:+0.91 
Myall Masters  75 Leon Bobako 34.57   33.37 3 
Malvern Marlins  76 Trevor Skinner 35.00   36.00 4 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  78 Rod Clarke 35.01   34.80 5 

r:+0.76 
Australia Non-Masters  75 Peter Davis 37.36   38.00 6 
Ettalong Pelicans  76 Robert Hunt 40.89   41.58 7 

  Event 10  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 33.29 N 30/03/2023 DAVID BOYLSON 

STATE: 33.29 Q 31/03/2023 DAVID BOYLSON 
WORLD: 31.23 W 12/03/2023 JPN AKIRA FUJIMAKI 

PPMG: 38.78 P 9/11/2018 Colin Stanford 
Miami Masters  81 David Boylson 35.08 P   34.50 1 
Australia Non-Masters  81 Peter Lamb 38.62 P   45.00 2 
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(Event 10  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Miami Masters  83 Eric Taylor 39.28   43.34 3 

r:+0.84 
Tattersalls Club Masters  83 Peter Joseph 45.59   42.00 4 
New Zealand  82 David Upton 46.74   35.55 5 

r:+0.88 
New Zealand  80 James Ross 58.51   1:00.00 6 
New Zealand  82 Bruce Patton NS   52.00 --- 

  Event 10  Men 85-89 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 36.62 N 17/04/2013 ROD BAKER 

STATE: 39.03 Q 23/02/2002 ARTHUR THOMAS 
WORLD: 33.74 W 8/08/2023 JPN TOHRU FURUKAWA 

PPMG: 42.53 P 27/09/2002 Arthur Thomas 
Sunshine Coast Masters  87 Colin Taylor 40.22 P   40.75 1 

r:+0.98 
Tuggeranong Masters  85 Ron Watkins 53.42   48.00 2 
UQ Masters  87 John Tinkler 1:07.23   1:01.64 3 
Sapphire Coast  87 Alan Cameron 1:15.53   1:20.00 4 
Malvern Marlins  88 John Cocks NS   40.89 --- 

  Event 10  Men 90-94 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 41.93 N 17/05/2008 GEORGE CORONES 

STATE: 41.93 Q 17/05/2008 GEORGE CORONES 
WORLD: 38.64 W 23/06/2023 ESP ALBERTO ALBERICHE 

PPMG: 43.30 P 11/06/2008 George Corones 
Australia Non-Masters  90 James Fountain 54.47   1:10.00 1 

  Event 10  Men 95-99 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 47.30 N 16/02/2013 GEORGE CORONES 

STATE: 47.30 Q 16/02/2013 GEORGE CORONES 
WORLD: 45.71 W 6/08/2017 USA WILLARD LAMB 

Cotton Tree Masters  96 China Johnson 58.95   1:00.00 1 
  Event 11  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 2:26.77 N 22/04/2016 L. D. CARVALHO 
STATE: 2:32.93 Q 2/02/2008 LYNNE HAYES 

WORLD: 2:20.21 W 10/08/1997 USA K. PIPES-NEILSEN 
PPMG: 2:31.70 P 7/11/2014 Lisandra De Carva 

TSA Masters  37 Elise Kho 2:41.49   2:40.00 1 
41.60 43.53 40.08 r:+0.81  36.28 

Campbelltown Masters  35 Belinda Meek 3:34.74   3:38.34 2 
58.05 57.97 54.12 r:+0.82  44.60 

  Event 11  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 2:25.75 N 24/04/2021 L. D. CARVALHO 

STATE: 2:38.09 Q 19/08/2017 SIMONE HANSON 
WORLD: 2:24.78 W 23/07/2006 USA S. V. D. LIPPE 

PPMG: 2:40.48 P 10/11/2018 Simone Hanson 
Ettalong Pelicans  40 Lauren Bradley 3:45.14   3:30.00 1 

59.15 1:01.40 57.23 r:+0.82  47.36 
Miami Masters  43 Bec Teece DQ   2:45.00 --- 

46.33 
Mongolia  42 Delgermaa Myagmarsuren NS   3:35.00 --- 
Redlands Bayside Masters  42 Julie Whiting NS   4:45.00 --- 
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  Event 11  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 2:29.50 N 22/04/2023 L. D. CARVALHO 

STATE: 2:47.70 Q 2/05/2009 ALISON PEGG 
WORLD: 2:24.34 W 20/06/2009 USA K. PIPES-NEILSEN 

PPMG: 2:52.25 P 4/11/2016 Anne Steele 
North Sydney Masters  48 Fiona Reed 2:56.94   2:57.31 1 

47.37 47.40 44.76 r:+0.78  37.41 
Powerpoints  46 Lisandra de Carvalho NS   2:35.05 --- 

  Event 11  Women 50-54 200 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 2:36.81 N 2/08/2015 S. PALMER-WHITE 

STATE: 3:18.01 Q 26/04/2014 JAN CAPPS 
WORLD: 2:30.66 W 13/04/2024 HUN KINCSO VENCZEL 

PPMG: 2:48.44 P 10/11/2018 Nicola Clement 
Seaside Pirates  53 Jacqui Russell 3:03.34 Q   3:10.00 1 

48.44 48.81 45.58 r:+0.81  40.51 
Albany Creek Masters  50 Leanne Burton 3:23.25   3:30.01 2 

54.40 53.94 52.57 r:+0.95  42.34 
Wests Auburn Masters  51 Kerryn Blanch 4:03.34   4:14.41 3 

1:03.33 1:03.50 1:01.81 54.70 
Noosa Masters  54 Liqun Hussey 4:47.89   4:10.60 4 

1:17.49 1:19.90 1:11.56 r:+0.97  58.94 
  Event 11  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 2:35.47 N 3/02/2019 S. PALMER-WHITE 
STATE: 3:30.94 Q 22/04/2016 KARINA HORTON 

WORLD: 2:36.33 W 10/08/2023 GER CLAUDIA THIELEMAN 
PPMG: 2:45.13 P 10/11/2018 Robyn Crotty 

Miami Masters  59 Colette Southam 3:57.49   3:55.00 1 
1:01.37 1:03.88 59.09 r:+0.88  53.15 

  Event 11  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 2:49.76 N 7/04/2024 S. PALMER-WHITE 

STATE: 3:35.50 Q 15/09/2018 KARINA HORTON 
WORLD: 2:41.03 W 6/08/2011 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 3:44.35 P 10/11/2018 Helen Morley 
Rats Of Tobruk Masters  61 Meryl Churchill 3:58.74   3:52.00 1 

1:00.56 1:03.81 1:01.29 r:+0.89  53.08 
Malvern Marlins  62 Daphne Briggs 4:05.73   4:45.00 2 

2:06.49 r:+0.99 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang 4:14.54   4:05.00 3 

1:11.02 1:07.85 1:02.49 r:+0.77  53.18 
Coffs Harbour Masters  64 Leanne Da Costa 4:22.98   4:29.50 4 

1:02.64 1:10.30 1:09.87 r:+0.90  1:00.17 
Goulburn Valley Crocs Masters  63 Wendy Kingma NS   4:12.33 --- 

  Event 11  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 3:29.22 N 6/05/2024 HEATHER WHITEHEAD 

STATE: 3:42.98 Q 19/03/2019 SUZANNE HOLLIS 
WORLD: 2:57.26 W 20/07/2019 USA PENNY NOYES 

PPMG: 4:11.05 P 10/11/2022 Jo Matthews 
New Zealand  65 Deborah Murphy 4:28.83   4:30.00 1 

1:04.79 1:14.08 1:07.99 1:01.97 
Miami Masters  66 Helen Morley 4:36.52   4:30.00 2 

1:10.39 1:12.40 1:14.19 59.54 
Miami Masters  69 Paula Harding 4:44.70   4:21.12 3 

2:31.36 1:12.27 1:01.07 
New Zealand  67 Helen Price DQ   4:20.00 --- 

2:02.22 57.98 
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  Event 11  Women 70-74 200 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 3:35.36 N 9/04/2016 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 4:02.79 Q 7/03/2020 TRACY CLARKSON 
WORLD: 3:12.76 W 19/01/2024 USA PENNY NOYES 

PPMG: 3:45.72 P 7/11/2014 Clary Munns 
Hervey Bay Masters  70 Paula Hewett 5:15.62   5:35.00 1 

1:21.91 1:22.08 1:18.87 r:+0.82  1:12.76 
Cotton Tree Masters  70 Margaret Wicks 5:45.36   5:40.10 2 

1:32.79 1:31.85 1:27.23 r:+0.72  1:13.49 
Ryde Aussi Masters  72 Helen Rubin 7:03.07   7:15.00 3 

1:39.54 1:49.89 1:47.83 1:45.81 
  Event 11  Women 80-84 200 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 4:12.09 N 23/03/2024 CLARY MUNNS 
STATE: 4:38.43 Q 18/02/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 

WORLD: 4:15.19 W 14/07/2012 CAN JUDIE OLIVER 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  81 Anita Saviane 7:04.28   6:45.00 1 

3:47.87 
  Event 11  Men 18-24 200 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 2:15.83 N 16/03/1985 MARK PHILLIPS 
STATE: 2:15.83 Q 16/03/1985 MARK PHILLIPS 
PPMG: 2:13.53 P 4/11/2016 Thomas Clarke 

Penrith Aussi Masters  23 Samuel Herraman 2:15.72 N   2:10.52 1 
33.59 35.94 36.26 r:+0.71  29.93 

  Event 11  Men 30-34 200 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 2:14.16 N 10/11/2022 DARIUS SCHULTZ 

STATE: 2:21.11 Q 9/04/2021 BLAIR DAY 
WORLD: 2:03.43 W 17/08/2019 JPN TAKATSUGU OGA 

PPMG: 2:14.16 P 10/11/2022 Darius Schultz 
Powerpoints  32 Darius Schultz 2:16.37 Q   2:14.16 1 

34.84 36.16 35.09 r:+0.69  30.28 
  Event 11  Men 35-39 200 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 2:16.54 N 26/05/2019 NICOLA FRASCHINI 
STATE: 2:22.17 Q 24/06/1998 MURRAY ALLEN 

WORLD: 2:02.54 W 26/04/2019 RUS NIKOLAY SKVORTSOV 
PPMG: 2:33.00 P 26/10/1996 G Wright 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Justin Giles 2:35.58   2:26.31 1 
38.80 43.24 39.96 33.58 

  Event 11  Men 45-49 200 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 2:21.01 N 30/03/2002 FRANCIS CHRISTIAN 

STATE: 2:25.23 Q 5/07/1994 JOHN COVACEVICH 
WORLD: 2:06.94 W 9/08/2006 USA DENNIS BAKER 

PPMG: 2:24.60 P 10/11/2022 Stuart Mackay 
Penrith Aussi Masters  49 Stuart MacKay 2:24.19 P   2:26.00 1 

36.92 37.07 37.12 33.08 
TSA Masters  46 Lachlan McDowell NS   2:30.03 --- 
Miami Masters  46 Kristopher Watkins NS   3:55.90 --- 

  Event 11  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 2:19.16 N 22/04/2008 FRANCIS CHRISTIAN 

STATE: 2:38.46 Q 22/04/2023 JOHN MCKAIG 
WORLD: 2:13.26 W 6/11/2022 JPN EIJI NOMURA 

PPMG: 2:34.26 P 7/11/2014 Craig Clarke 
TSA Masters  53 Carlos Quevedo 3:01.97   3:00.96 1 

46.51 49.66 45.72 r:+0.92  40.08 
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(Event 11  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter Butterfly) 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Sandeep Gulia 3:43.82   3:55.00 2 

56.61 57.62 59.46 50.13 
  Event 11  Men 55-59 200 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 2:26.76 N 26/05/2013 PAUL BLACKBEARD 
STATE: 2:49.02 Q 10/11/2012 ROGER MUSPRATT 

WORLD: 2:16.78 W 15/08/2015 BRA MARCUS MATTIOLI 
PPMG: 2:41.13 P 4/11/2016 Paul Blackbeard 

Japan  57 Masato Okura 2:48.20 Q   2:40.00 1 
39.98 43.93 44.70 r:+0.82  39.59 

Powerpoints  57 Brett Davidson 2:58.04   3:05.00 2 
44.86 46.51 47.13 r:+0.77  39.54 

Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Paul Edwards 3:11.39   2:55.00 3 
50.42 51.64 48.12 r:+0.83  41.21 

Miami Masters  57 Stephen O'Brien NS   4:20.00 --- 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  55 John McKaig NS   2:35.00 --- 

  Event 11  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 2:43.80 N 10/08/2023 GLEN WALKER 

STATE: 2:59.88 Q 29/06/2024 MATTHEW VINCENT 
WORLD: 2:23.52 W 4/05/2018 NED HUGO BREGMAN 

PPMG: 2:54.77 P 10/11/2018 Steven Prescott 
Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 3:00.69   2:58.00 1 

50.47 47.85 44.62 37.75 
Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  63 Darryl Flukes 3:25.63   3:30.00 2 

53.72 55.62 52.23 r:+0.82  44.06 
Penrith Aussi Masters  61 John Fisher 4:07.48   4:22.42 3 

2:10.52 1:02.11 r:+0.81  54.85 
  Event 11  Men 70-74 200 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 3:03.85 N 19/08/2017 PAUL WYATT 
STATE: 3:31.76 Q 22/03/2008 CHRISTIAN THIESS 

WORLD: 2:42.94 W 10/10/2021 USA LAWRENCE DAY 
PPMG: 3:14.02 P 13/11/2010 Barry Young 

Toowoomba Masters  74 Don Taylor 4:06.11   4:00.00 1 
59.91 1:09.26 1:04.18 r:+0.97  52.76 

  Event 12  Women 18-24 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:52.12 N 17/08/2021 SHANIA MORGAN 

STATE: 2:55.01 Q 26/11/1988 MEEGAN SHERWOOD 
PPMG: 3:08.66 P 4/11/2016 Catherine Holmes 

Mh2o Masters  22 Amy Wearing 3:24.76   3:20.00 1 
53.52 53.85 51.58 r:+0.83  45.81 

  Event 12  Women 25-29 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:40.23 N 22/01/2016 LORELLE MCLEISH 

STATE: 2:47.53 Q 12/03/1994 MEEGAN SHERWOOD 
WORLD: 2:32.35 W 24/06/2023 RUS IRINA SHVAEVA 

PPMG: 2:55.00 P 11/07/2008 Andrea Forbes 
TSA Masters  28 Kady Ibell 2:57.53   2:56.37 1 

44.63 47.15 44.32 r:+0.66  41.43 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  28 Catherine Prince 3:13.69   3:10.00 2 

47.32 51.40 49.91 r:+0.75  45.06 
TSA Masters  29 Chloe Hogan 3:31.19   3:30.00 3 

54.37 55.96 53.59 r:+0.88  47.27 



 

 

FULL MEET RESULTS 

  
 
 

  Event 12  Women 30-34 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:53.07 N 26/03/2002 SUE LYONS 

STATE: 2:53.42 Q 27/01/1996 MEEGAN SHERWOOD 
WORLD: 2:28.93 W 17/10/2009 JPN HITOMI MATSUDA 

PPMG: 2:54.04 P 9/11/2012 Claire Huegill 
Mongolia  32 Oyun-Erdene Erdenebaatar 3:34.48   3:30.38 1 

53.59 57.44 55.70 r:+0.89  47.75 
Glasshouse Masters  34 Samantha Oliva 5:24.47   5:03.98 2 

1:22.35 1:30.72 1:26.09 1:05.31 
  Event 12  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 2:50.93 N 14/04/2012 SARAH JAMES 
STATE: 2:52.99 Q 6/05/2024 SHELLEY DEVERS 

WORLD: 2:35.40 W 10/06/2012 JPN HITOMI MATSUDA 
PPMG: 2:56.87 P 4/11/2016 Kyla Steenhart 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  38 Shelley Devers 3:01.33   2:52.99 1 
47.23 47.50 45.82 r:+0.75  40.78 

Toowoomba Masters  39 Rebecca Wilson 3:05.62   3:00.00 2 
45.67 48.75 46.53 r:+0.77  44.67 

Laverton Wyndham Masters  37 Erin Abson 3:07.55   3:08.92 3 
49.81 48.87 46.98 41.89 

Powerpoints  38 Anna Siedlaczek 3:24.66   3:27.10 4 
52.28 54.01 52.39 45.98 

Campbelltown Masters  39 Suzie Haddad 3:47.47   3:45.11 5 
59.36 58.51 58.04 r:+0.88  51.56 

Redlands Bayside Masters  39 Courtney McKinnon 4:12.28   4:03.72 6 
1:07.13 1:06.42 1:03.94 54.79 

Toowoomba Masters  38 Mary McKenzie 4:20.03   4:13.14 7 
1:06.56 1:08.90 1:05.53 59.04 

  Event 12  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:40.28 N 12/01/2013 LINLEY FRAME 

STATE: 2:56.21 Q 12/03/1994 KAREN GIBSON 
WORLD: 2:38.44 W 9/08/2006 USA S. V. D. LIPPE 

PPMG: 2:49.97 P 9/11/2018 Kyla Steenhart 
Australia Non-Masters  40 Kelly Harding 3:35.28   2:45.31 1 

56.92 58.26 54.77 r:+0.93  45.33 
Ettalong Pelicans  40 Lauren Bradley 3:38.15   3:40.00 2 

55.94 57.22 53.65 r:+0.78  51.34 
Lowood District Masters  40 Helen Hildred 3:55.69   3:53.27 3 

1:59.61 59.68 r:+0.90  56.40 
Ipswich City Masters  42 Kristina Caldwell 3:58.47   4:00.00 4 

59.46 1:02.71 1:02.14 54.16 
Sapphire Coast  43 Ailie McKendrick 4:19.49   4:06.14 5 

1:04.83 1:08.08 1:05.43 r:+0.87  1:01.15 
Mongolia  44 Sarangarav Dolgorsuren NS   4:20.60 --- 
Mongolia  44 Zayabaatar Yanjinkhorloo NS   4:01.31 --- 
Redlands Bayside Masters  42 Julie Whiting NS   4:40.00 --- 
Brisbane Northside Masters  44 Jemma Bayliss NS   3:50.00 --- 
River City Masters  44 Susanne Milenkevich NS   3:41.41 --- 

  Event 12  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:45.59 N 23/04/2016 LINLEY FRAME 

STATE: 3:00.88 Q 1/05/2004 JAN FOWLER 
WORLD: 2:39.95 W 24/06/2023 USA GABRIELLE ROSE 

PPMG: 3:03.50 P 11/12/2004 Jenny Whiteley 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  45 Claire King 3:07.24   3:14.01 1 

50.22 49.34 46.70 r:+0.80  40.98 
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(Event 12  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  47 Tahnee Winks 3:15.75   3:15.62 2 

52.70 50.83 48.83 43.39 
TSA Masters  49 Sarah Martens 3:18.06   3:17.81 3 

52.99 52.15 48.68 r:+0.83  44.24 
North Shore Masters  48 Michelle Waite 3:24.31   3:50.00 4 

52.76 52.90 52.46 46.19 
Hervey Bay Masters  49 Kym Lingard 3:33.10   3:26.40 5 

56.76 56.11 53.36 46.87 
New Zealand  49 Kylie Eltham 3:53.79   3:52.18 6 

1:00.06 1:01.98 58.95 r:+0.88  52.80 
Mongolia  46 Saruul Shaalaikhuu 3:59.78   3:40.20 7 

1:01.02 1:02.21 1:01.67 54.88 
Manly Masters  48 Carolyn Samojlowicz 4:23.14   4:06.22 8 

1:07.05 1:08.66 1:07.92 r:+0.87  59.51 
Miami Masters  45 Cheree Dodkin 9:13.76   8:55.34 9 

2:30.94 2:27.75 2:23.13 1:51.94 
  Event 12  Women 50-54 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 2:55.15 N 22/04/2008 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 2:57.58 Q 22/04/2008 JAN CLARKSON 

WORLD: 2:44.66 W 17/06/2022 GBR HELEN GORMAN 
PPMG: 3:03.79 P 12/11/2010 Jenny Whiteley 

Toowoomba Masters  53 Maree Antonio 3:23.13   3:25.00 1 
50.80 53.28 r:+0.74 

Brisbane Southside Masters  54 Kylie Dean 4:18.20   4:22.24 2 
1:07.69 1:07.61 1:05.17 r:+0.93  57.73 

Miami Masters  54 Jodie Newman 4:34.39   4:10.06 3 
1:13.31 1:13.47 1:09.06 r:+0.95  58.55 

Genesis Aquatics Masters  53 Charlotte Hickman NS   5:11.58 --- 
  Event 12  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 3:02.67 N 17/04/2013 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 3:05.86 Q 22/04/2023 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 

WORLD: 2:57.29 W 10/08/2023 CHI ANDREA MULLER 
PPMG: 3:05.16 P 7/11/2014 Jenny Whiteley 

Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Louise Dam 3:33.66   3:40.00 1 
56.59 55.86 53.59 47.62 

Powerpoints  57 Alida Lipton 3:50.95   3:45.00 2 
1:00.07 59.69 58.61 r:+0.78  52.58 

Australia Non-Masters  58 Tess Martin-Wallace 3:52.83   4:10.00 3 
57.41 1:00.55 58.64 r:+0.87  56.23 

Miami Masters  59 Karen Millers 4:00.67   4:45.00 4 
59.06 1:03.74 1:02.94 r:+0.94  54.93 

New Zealand  56 Nancy Manning 4:06.37   4:05.00 5 
1:03.53 1:03.53 1:01.77 57.54 

TSA Masters  56 Christina Scolaro NS   3:10.00 --- 
  Event 12  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 3:04.15 N 18/03/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 3:21.03 Q 1/02/2003 JEN THOMASSON 

WORLD: 3:00.11 W 2/03/2024 USA ELLEN REYNOLDS 
PPMG: 3:06.95 P 9/11/2018 Jenny Whiteley 

Rats Of Tobruk Masters  61 Meryl Churchill 3:57.38   3:51.00 1 
1:00.46 1:02.59 59.19 r:+0.87  55.14 

Penrith Aussi Masters  61 Susan Leech 4:00.21   3:55.51 2 
1:00.70 1:01.23 1:01.48 r:+0.82  56.80 
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(Event 12  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
Brisbane Southside Masters  63 Catherine Flanders 4:05.76   4:02.07 3 

1:01.00 1:05.71 1:03.22 r:+0.92  55.83 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Gayle Young 4:13.94   4:15.00 4 

1:04.88 1:06.08 1:04.03 r:+0.98  58.95 
Aqualicious Masters  60 Grace Crossland-Scott 4:19.32   4:21.71 5 

1:09.83 1:07.65 1:04.09 57.75 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang 4:23.58   4:05.00 6 

1:07.43 1:07.25 1:08.61 r:+0.68  1:00.29 
Malvern Marlins  62 Janet Nichol 4:25.20   4:30.00 7 

1:07.97 1:09.41 1:08.02 r:+0.79  59.80 
Atherton Mountaineers Masters  60 Linda Fogg 4:44.71   4:45.00 8 

1:15.14 1:13.73 1:09.13 1:06.71 
Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  60 Susan Sibel 5:48.69   5:53.36 9 

1:25.67 1:33.76 1:27.68 1:21.58 
Hervey Bay Masters  64 Linda Hodkinson NS   4:15.00 --- 

  Event 12  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 3:19.76 N 23/04/2016 JANETTE JEFFREY 

STATE: 3:32.07 Q 7/11/2008 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 3:12.63 W 17/06/2022 GBR AMANDA HEATH 

PPMG: 3:22.62 P 4/11/2016 Janette Jeffrey 
Ryde Aussi Masters  66 Jenny Whiteley 3:15.86 N   3:22.00 1 

48.84 51.63 48.66 r:+0.78  46.73 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  65 Donna Gadsby 3:39.63   3:40.61 2 

55.91 58.54 55.70 r:+0.89  49.48 
Cotton Tree Masters  69 Gay Bradley 4:06.94   4:05.00 3 

1:03.68 1:04.48 1:03.00 r:+0.81  55.78 
Toowoomba Masters  66 Susan Walker 4:07.86   3:57.11 4 

1:02.07 1:06.34 1:03.78 r:+0.97  55.67 
  Event 12  Women 70-74 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 3:32.38 N 25/02/2020 JANETTE JEFFREY 
STATE: 3:45.55 Q 17/04/2013 JEN THOMASSON 

WORLD: 3:29.25 W 15/07/2017 JPN NOBUKO YASUDA 
PPMG: 3:48.30 P 11/12/2004 D Stowell 

Malvern Marlins  74 Janette Jeffrey 3:47.65 P   3:46.32 1 
57.17 59.44 59.38 51.66 

Brisbane Southside Masters  71 Wendy Gordon 4:10.05   4:05.00 2 
1:03.65 1:03.81 1:04.98 r:+0.95  57.61 

UQ Masters  73 Andree Ernst 4:14.94   4:14.26 3 
1:04.98 1:07.25 1:05.13 r:+0.93  57.58 

Cotton Tree Masters  70 Margaret Wicks 4:56.75   5:20.10 4 
1:11.68 1:16.19 1:17.17 r:+0.86  1:11.71 

Redlands Bayside Masters  72 Heather Robinson 4:59.51   5:08.73 5 
2:37.54 1:13.49 r:+0.93  1:08.48 

Rackley Masters  72 Fiona Saunders 5:22.19   5:25.15 6 
1:18.30 1:23.55 1:24.46 r:+0.84  1:15.88 

Oak Flats Aussi Masters  73 Pamela Munday NS   4:05.00 --- 
Warringah Masters  74 Helen White NS   4:40.00 --- 

  Event 12  Women 75-79 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 3:56.66 N 19/03/2019 HEATHER MORGAN 

STATE: 4:12.42 Q 19/03/2019 LINDY SALTER 
WORLD: 3:40.84 W 19/07/2014 USA JOANN LEILICH 

PPMG: 4:10.64 P 12/11/2022 Marijke Alderson 
Lowood District Masters  76 Karin Reddecliffe 5:37.60   5:44.62 1 

1:25.28 1:29.01 1:25.03 r:+0.90  1:18.28 
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(Event 12  Women 75-79 200 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
New Zealand  75 Elizabeth Davies 5:55.62   5:45.00 2 

1:25.54 1:27.68 
Powerpoints  77 Marijke Alderson NS   4:16.00 --- 

  Event 12  Women 85-89 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 5:25.11 N 18/06/2022 DENISE ROBERTSON 

STATE: 5:25.11 Q 18/06/2022 DENISE ROBERTSON 
WORLD: 4:18.23 W 8/05/2016 BEL A. V. OBBERGHEN 

PPMG: 6:44.96 P 9/11/2012 Amy Mulcrone 
Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Maggie Roberts 6:51.88   6:55.58 1 

1:44.39 1:43.42 1:46.08 1:37.99 
Blue Mountains Phoenix  85 Kay Burton 7:11.62   6:15.00 2 

1:42.39 1:55.25 1:54.94 1:39.04 
  Event 12  Men 18-24 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 2:23.69 N 23/04/2016 SAMUEL KIM 
STATE: 2:40.93 Q 19/03/2005 ROGER WHITE 
PPMG: 2:56.30 P 4/11/2016 Noah Southam 

Penrith Aussi Masters  20 Jack Worthington 2:47.00 P   2:48.40 1 
43.68 43.78 42.00 r:+0.64  37.54 

  Event 12  Men 30-34 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:29.90 N 30/04/2011 RYAN SPENCER 

STATE: 2:31.61 Q 26/03/2002 MATTHEW WRIGHT 
WORLD: 2:16.79 W 10/08/2023 JPN SHOTARO SHIMAZAKI 

PPMG: 2:39.07 P 12/11/2022 Justin Giles 
Miami Masters  32 Noah Southam 3:06.30   2:59.23 1 

49.82 49.62 46.09 r:+0.91  40.77 
Rackley Masters  31 Jeremy Gawne 3:36.36   3:35.08 2 

58.67 56.58 53.96 r:+0.78  47.15 
  Event 12  Men 35-39 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 2:33.23 N 4/11/2016 STEPHEN CRONK 
STATE: 2:35.42 Q 20/02/2010 BEN O'CONNOR 

WORLD: 2:20.29 W 5/06/2004 GBR NICK GILLINGHAM 
PPMG: 2:33.23 P 4/11/2016 Stephen Cronk 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Justin Giles 2:40.02   2:37.82 1 
40.93 41.10 40.86 r:+0.77  37.13 

Penrith Aussi Masters  39 Bradley Thomas 2:45.26   2:41.08 2 
1:30.29 40.35 34.62 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  39 Rob Chrzescijanski 2:49.53   2:49.01 3 
45.14 44.49 43.88 r:+0.75  36.02 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  39 Michael Kettewell 3:02.16   3:04.46 4 
47.09 47.84 47.16 40.07 

Aqualicious Masters  39 Dylan Carmichael 4:35.66   4:50.29 5 
1:08.68 1:13.47 1:11.66 1:01.85 

  Event 12  Men 40-44 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:29.98 N 26/02/2024 TRAVIS KELLY 

STATE: 2:33.42 Q 16/10/2009 MATTHEW WRIGHT 
WORLD: 2:18.57 W 11/07/2015 USA STEVEN WEST 

PPMG: 2:38.24 P 12/11/2010 Matthew Wright 
TSA Masters  43 Casey Flouch 2:41.44   2:45.04 1 

41.95 43.15 40.46 r:+0.74  35.88 
New Zealand  41 Raphael Borborema 2:42.95   2:41.16 2 

43.25 42.68 40.61 r:+0.77  36.41 
TSA Masters  41 Sean Giuricin 2:55.24   2:59.29 3 

46.10 45.92 44.30 r:+0.64  38.92 
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(Event 12  Men 40-44 200 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
Marion Masters  44 Ace Lewis 2:56.31   2:55.00 4 

45.69 45.94 44.30 40.38 
Powerpoints  44 Koe Davidson 2:57.11   2:50.00 5 

45.70 46.23 45.70 39.48 
Ettalong Pelicans  41 Mark Robertson 3:07.01   3:10.00 6 

46.51 49.99 48.03 r:+0.68  42.48 
Glamourhead Sharks  42 Alberto Caceres Castro 3:07.02   3:10.00 7 

49.10 49.48 47.95 r:+0.84  40.49 
Mongolia  43 Altansukh Ganbaatar 3:24.37   3:26.58 8 

52.69 54.66 52.39 r:+0.73  44.63 
Mongolia  42 Battsooj Arivjikh NS   2:45.05 --- 
River City Masters  42 Stephen Howell NS   3:25.00 --- 

  Event 12  Men 45-49 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:31.39 N 24/09/2022 CALEB LANGELAAN 

STATE: 2:31.39 Q 24/09/2022 CALEB LANGELAAN 
WORLD: 2:19.44 W 22/06/2018 USA STEVE WEST 

PPMG: 2:39.63 P 12/11/2022 Aaron Cleland 
Glamourhead Sharks  46 Kodie Webb 2:56.65   2:58.00 1 

44.38 45.50 45.65 r:+0.80  41.12 
Miami Masters  46 Kristopher Watkins 3:04.52   3:12.90 2 

47.94 48.42 47.67 40.49 
  Event 12  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 2:37.97 N 13/04/2024 AARON CLELAND 
STATE: 2:45.63 Q 3/08/2014 BRETT FISCHER 

WORLD: 2:24.44 W 9/07/2022 USA STEVE WEST 
PPMG: 2:39.43 P 7/11/2014 Richard Lockhart 

Blacktown City Masters  50 Aaron Cleland 2:38.40 P   2:37.35 1 
42.15 40.53 39.53 r:+0.63  36.19 

Barbarians Masters  53 Jason Dean 3:05.52   3:08.06 2 
46.89 48.82 47.51 r:+0.76  42.30 

Miami Masters  54 Peter Quinn 3:06.71   3:00.00 3 
50.39 48.95 46.67 r:+0.84  40.70 

Australia Non-Masters  52 Daniel Richardson 3:08.54   3:10.00 4 
50.77 49.97 47.35 r:+0.75  40.45 

China  54 Fu Jiang Chen 3:38.13   3:35.38 5 
57.60 57.29 55.00 48.24 

Mongolia  54 Tserendorj Odsuren 4:44.75   4:05.41 6 
1:15.32 1:18.59 1:09.38 r:+0.81  1:01.46 

Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Sandeep Gulia NS   4:00.00 --- 
  Event 12  Men 55-59 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 2:47.09 N 21/04/2018 ANTHONY DUNNE 
STATE: 2:51.88 Q 8/03/2017 MIKE RAYBOULD 

WORLD: 2:30.63 W 21/08/2016 USA DAVID GUTHRIE 
PPMG: 2:48.04 P 9/11/2018 Richard Lockhart 

North Shore Masters  59 Craig Magnusson 2:50.06 Q   2:51.40 1 
44.82 43.37 43.05 r:+0.65  38.82 

Miami Masters  57 Stephen O'Brien 4:30.64   4:35.00 2 
1:14.94 1:13.44 1:06.23 r:+0.78  56.03 
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  Event 12  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:54.49 N 9/11/2014 STUART ELLICOTT 

STATE: 3:02.47 Q 6/05/2024 IAN ROBINSON 
WORLD: 2:34.40 W 2/06/2023 ITA C. A. TRAVAINI 

PPMG: 2:54.49 P 7/11/2014 Stuart Ellicott 
Japan  61 Ken Takahira 3:07.09   3:05.00 1 

48.08 49.13 47.11 r:+0.71  42.77 
Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 3:27.20   3:30.00 2 

52.22 54.03 51.83 r:+0.94  49.12 
Toowoomba Masters  61 Wayne Carlish 3:50.41   3:56.93 3 

58.67 1:00.27 1:00.17 51.30 
Miami Masters  62 Gordon Southam 3:50.44   3:55.00 4 

55.44 1:02.21 59.60 r:+0.95  53.19 
  Event 12  Men 65-69 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 2:57.78 N 27/04/2019 STUART ELLICOTT 
STATE: 3:09.39 Q 11/04/2019 ALAN CARLISLE 

WORLD: 2:41.54 W 21/08/2016 USA RICK COLELLA 
PPMG: 3:09.95 P 9/11/2018 Alan Carlisle 

USA  65 Richard Howell 3:15.51   3:15.00 1 
51.04 52.10 49.41 r:+0.88  42.96 

St George Masters  68 Keming Yang 3:25.40   3:26.84 2 
54.29 52.93 51.02 r:+0.92  47.16 

Chile  65 Harald Huber 3:31.37   3:30.33 3 
52.22 57.15 54.96 r:+0.90  47.04 

Powerpoints  65 Geoffrey Toogood 3:45.83   3:45.00 4 
56.67 59.42 57.02 r:+0.98  52.72 

Swim Fort Lauderdale  69 Philippe Mayer 3:48.94   3:20.00 5 
1:03.13 1:00.64 56.36 48.81 

Mh2o Masters  67 Wayne Woods 3:58.84   3:50.00 6 
59.81 1:03.37 1:01.15 r:+0.86  54.51 

Brisbane Northside Masters  68 Anthony Baker 4:03.91   4:05.00 7 
1:05.16 1:05.05 1:00.88 52.82 

New Zealand  68 Peter Schaap 4:48.30   4:58.73 8 
1:09.95 1:15.93 r:+0.98 

Brisbane Southside Masters  68 David Haley 5:22.28   5:18.97 9 
1:19.35 1:28.92 1:25.58 1:08.43 

Warringah Masters  65 Deny Zancanaro 5:48.78   6:23.57 10 
1:22.96 1:34.70 1:33.94 1:17.18 

Redlands Bayside Masters  65 Trevor Green NS   4:00.00 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  66 Mitchell Laginestra NS   3:58.00 --- 

  Event 12  Men 70-74 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 3:04.79 N 14/03/2009 MICHAEL MOLONEY 

STATE: 3:09.21 Q 31/03/2023 ALAN CARLISLE 
WORLD: 2:48.97 W 1/07/2023 USA RICK COLELLA 

PPMG: 3:18.55 P 12/11/2010 Barry Young 
North Shore Masters  72 Stuart Ellicott 3:10.30 P   3:09.00 1 

47.77 51.28 47.70 r:+0.84  43.55 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  70 Anthony Catto-Smith 4:05.49   4:06.92 2 

1:02.40 1:03.06 1:02.94 r:+0.91  57.09 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  70 Peter Hubber 4:23.68   4:36.97 3 

1:01.30 1:10.57 1:09.51 r:+0.84  1:02.30 
Tuggeranong Masters  72 John Collis NS   3:45.00 --- 
Powerpoints  70 Michael Daly NS   3:40.20 --- 
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  Event 12  Men 75-79 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 3:17.54 N 21/01/2012 TONY GOODWIN 

STATE: 3:40.55 Q 28/10/2023 ROBERT PATTERSON 
WORLD: 3:13.93 W 21/08/2016 USA MIKE FRESHLEY 

PPMG: 3:47.60 P 11/07/2008 Patrick Galvin 
Myall Masters  75 Leon Bobako 3:41.25 P   3:50.41 1 

58.43 1:00.22 55.60 r:+0.84  47.00 
Australia Non-Masters  75 Peter Davis 4:06.96   4:35.00 2 

1:04.65 1:04.74 1:03.03 54.54 
Noosa Masters  77 Brian Hoepper 4:10.62   4:07.00 3 

1:02.33 1:07.28 1:04.48 56.53 
Lane Cove Masters  76 Michael Ferguson 4:14.03   4:15.00 4 

1:03.86 1:09.16 1:05.02 55.99 
Malvern Marlins  77 John Stanton 4:24.55   4:34.00 5 

1:03.50 1:08.29 1:10.15 1:02.61 
New Zealand  75 Gary Marks 5:25.22   4:55.50 6 

1:22.41 1:26.51 1:23.19 r:+0.88  1:13.11 
  Event 12  Men 80-84 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 3:28.43 N 8/03/2017 TONY GOODWIN 
STATE: 4:15.15 Q 12/03/2016 RON RICHARDS 

WORLD: 3:27.72 W 1/08/2021 JPN MASARU SHINKAI 
PPMG: 3:48.22 P 4/11/2016 John Cocks 

Tattersalls Club Masters  83 Peter Joseph 4:38.08   4:00.00 1 
1:09.84 1:13.95 1:10.62 r:+0.71  1:03.67 

Miami Masters  83 Eric Taylor 4:47.41   5:06.00 2 
1:14.71 1:16.07 1:12.81 r:+0.88  1:03.82 

Hervey Bay Masters  84 Angus von Douglas 5:00.23   5:00.00 3 
1:14.42 1:16.69 1:19.51 1:09.61 

Clarence River Masters  83 Helmut Klein 6:13.19   5:59.59 4 
1:31.68 1:36.31 1:38.22 r:+0.98  1:26.98 

France  84 Christian Araud 6:20.95   5:37.00 5 
1:37.43 1:39.68 1:34.84 1:29.00 

New Zealand  80 James Ross 8:23.98   6:28.04 6 
2:04.52 2:15.64 2:10.91 1:52.91 

USA  80 Ray Huebschmann NS   6:11.37 --- 
  Event 12  Men 85-89 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 3:45.32 N 10/08/2023 TONY GOODWIN 
STATE: 5:08.11 Q 3/10/1993 FRANK GRIFFITHS 

WORLD: 3:45.32 W 10/08/2023 AUS TONY GOODWIN 
PPMG: 4:28.20 P 9/11/2018 Patrick Galvin 

Sapphire Coast  87 Alan Cameron 7:59.67   7:00.00 1 
1:54.15 2:01.88 

  Event 12  Men 90-94 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 4:56.06 N 3/05/2024 PATRICK GALVIN 

STATE: 5:26.11 Q 21/02/2009 GEORGE CORONES 
WORLD: 4:41.26 W 30/04/2017 GER KARL HAUTER 

PPMG: 5:30.00 P 11/07/2008 George Corones 
Malvern Marlins  91 Patrick Galvin 5:28.88 P   4:57.00 1 

2:59.54 1:18.33 1:11.01 
  Event 13  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 1:09.99 N 30/10/2010 KATE LEWIS 
STATE: 1:10.76 Q 9/11/2022 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
PPMG: 1:10.76 P 10/11/2022 Ashleigh Eskdale 

Hervey Bay Masters  20 Emmily Lingard 1:12.29   1:12.03 1 
38.01 r:+0.66  34.28 
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(Event 13  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Backstroke) 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Ashleigh Eskdale 1:12.98   1:09.52 2 

37.95 r:+0.57  35.03 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  24 Kealey Cussen 1:21.63   1:18.88 3 

43.30 r:+0.63  38.33 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 1:26.95   1:24.37 4 

45.11 r:+0.72  41.84 
  Event 13  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 1:06.79 N 19/08/2017 ALEISHA BARNES 
STATE: 1:10.92 Q 9/11/2022 KADY IBELL 

WORLD: 1:01.60 W 31/07/2018 USA EMI MORONUKI 
PPMG: 1:10.92 P 10/11/2022 Kady Ibell 

Ettalong Pelicans  28 Meghan Cronin 1:19.43   1:17.79 1 
42.16 r:+0.76  37.27 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  28 Catherine Prince 1:20.97   1:20.00 2 
42.69 r:+0.67  38.28 

TSA Masters  29 Chloe Hogan 1:22.48   1:20.00 3 
42.43 r:+0.76  40.05 

Coffs Harbour Masters  27 Tenielle Stubbs 1:25.97   1:27.00 4 
45.10 r:+0.68  40.87 

Penrith Aussi Masters  26 Megan Clark 1:27.90   1:26.27 5 
45.46 r:+0.60  42.44 

Melton Masters  28 Selin Kasif 1:31.80   1:28.78 6 
47.83 r:+0.78  43.97 

Rum City Masters  29 Jailmarie Durano 1:34.73   2:15.00 7 
50.38 r:+0.77  44.35 

Laverton Wyndham Masters  27 Emily Wdowik 1:38.28   2:10.00 8 
51.16 r:+0.90  47.12 

  Event 13  Women 30-34 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:10.20 N 23/04/2016 CAROLINE SAXBY 

STATE: 1:10.20 Q 23/04/2016 CAROLINE SAXBY 
WORLD: 1:01.78 W 6/08/2011 USA NORIKO INADA 

PPMG: 1:11.13 P 4/11/2016 Caroline Saxby 
Waterworx Masters  31 Michelle Gianotti 1:14.73   1:18.09 1 

39.32 r:+0.84  35.41 
Brisbane Southside Masters  33 Chelsea Stebbing 2:02.91   2:04.89 2 

1:03.14 r:+0.76  59.77 
  Event 13  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 1:08.90 N 21/04/2018 CAROLINE SAXBY 
STATE: 1:08.90 Q 21/04/2018 CAROLINE SAXBY 

WORLD: 1:01.75 W 19/08/2017 USA NORIKO INADA 
PPMG: 1:12.71 P 13/11/2010 Jane Solomon 

Powerpoints  35 Anna Lucchesi 1:20.23   1:18.56 1 
42.06 r:+0.83  38.17 

Campbelltown Masters  35 Belinda Meek 1:27.28   1:33.00 2 
45.24 r:+0.65  42.04 

Coffs Harbour Masters  35 Jemma Werrell 1:28.58   1:30.87 3 
43.43 r:+0.84  45.15 

Toowoomba Masters  39 Rebecca Wilson 1:30.06   1:24.00 4 
46.33 r:+0.85  43.73 

Laverton Wyndham Masters  39 Alex Malachowski 1:34.37   1:40.79 5 
49.13 r:+0.76  45.24 
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  Event 13  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:08.32 N 22/04/2008 HELEN WHITFORD 

STATE: 1:11.83 Q 9/11/2022 JESS ANDERSON 
WORLD: 1:04.70 W 31/07/2018 USA NORIKO INADA 

PPMG: 1:11.83 P 10/11/2022 Jess Anderson 
Tuggeranong Masters  44 Elizabeth Merenda 1:14.48   1:15.29 1 

39.06 r:+0.70  35.42 
TSA Masters  41 Caroline Saxby 1:15.07   1:16.48 2 

39.10 r:+0.73  35.97 
Armidale Masters  41 Jennifer Thompson 1:16.51   1:21.28 3 

40.23 r:+0.77  36.28 
Cotton Tree Masters  41 Miranda Schoolderman 1:24.56   1:25.42 4 

43.63 r:+0.68  40.93 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 Erin Marchant 1:24.73   1:34.16 5 

44.34 r:+0.68  40.39 
Coffs Harbour Masters  43 Jodie Gordon 1:27.96   1:27.91 6 

45.20 r:+0.71  42.76 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  42 Claire Mas 1:32.60   1:26.66 7 

48.14 r:+0.65  44.46 
Rackley Masters  41 Katrina Munn 1:44.78   1:42.79 8 

r:+0.77 
Ipswich City Masters  42 Kristina Caldwell 1:56.54   2:00.00 9 

1:00.89 r:+0.79  55.65 
Mongolia  42 Delgermaa Myagmarsuren NS   1:30.35 --- 

  Event 13  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:11.68 N 30/04/2011 JENNIE BUCKNELL 

STATE: 1:13.13 Q 17/08/2019 KYLIE FLETCHER 
WORLD: 1:07.04 W 14/06/2019 GBR JOANNA CORBEN 

PPMG: 1:13.46 P 9/11/2018 Kylie Fletcher 
Hornsby Masters  46 Bec Sheppherd 1:14.59   1:13.18 1 

38.06 r:+0.68  36.53 
Brunswick Belugas Masters  45 Zhenya Mikulchik 1:14.66   1:13.70 2 

38.26 r:+0.63  36.40 
TSA Masters  45 Jess Hamilton 1:15.12   1:11.83 3 

39.13 r:+0.71  35.99 
Japan  49 Fiona Watanabe 1:29.71   1:27.00 4 

46.43 r:+0.81  43.28 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  45 Rebecca Beardmore 1:36.19   1:38.00 5 

50.64 r:+0.91  45.55 
Redlands Bayside Masters  47 Deanne Edwards 1:40.70   1:35.78 6 

54.94 r:+0.70  45.76 
Northern Masters Swimming  46 Rebecca Draper 1:49.47   1:45.75 7 

r:+0.92 
Manly Masters  48 Carolyn Samojlowicz 1:53.45   1:50.00 8 

r:+0.78 
Albany Creek Masters  46 Kellie Paul 1:55.53   1:51.00 9 

57.78 r:+0.93  57.75 
Miami Masters  45 Cheree Dodkin 3:34.95   3:50.15 10 

1:49.84 r:+0.65  1:45.11 
Powerpoints  46 Lisandra de Carvalho NS   1:17.95 --- 

  Event 13  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:12.42 N 8/03/2017 HELEN WHITFORD 

STATE: 1:15.24 Q 10/08/2023 KYLIE FLETCHER 
WORLD: 1:07.87 W 21/01/2023 GBR JOANNA CORBEN 

PPMG: 1:16.75 P 10/11/2022 Kylie Fletcher 
TSA Masters  53 Kylie Fletcher 1:16.00 P   1:15.50 1 

38.52 r:+0.72  37.48 
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(Event 13  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Backstroke) 
Canada  50 Julie Clark 1:24.90   1:36.90 2 

43.18 r:+0.70  41.72 
Miami Masters  53 Tracey Zammit 1:31.79   1:29.66 3 

48.15 r:+0.84  43.64 
Miami Masters  52 Michelle Robinson 1:31.86   1:45.23 4 

47.18 r:+0.85  44.68 
Germany  54 Katrin Buchta 1:42.08   1:44.72 5 

51.76 r:+0.99  50.32 
Australia Non-Masters  53 Kate Hewitt 1:42.65   1:47.79 6 

52.52 r:+0.99  50.13 
Stadium Masters  50 Natasha Kedgley 1:45.89   1:47.38 7 

55.96 r:+0.88  49.93 
Brisbane Southside Masters  54 Kylie Dean 1:50.99   1:45.81 8 

59.01 r:+0.75  51.98 
Mongolia  54 Avgaandorj Bayarmaa 2:08.33   1:59.03 9 

1:06.43 r:+0.74  1:01.90 
Wests Auburn Masters  51 Kerryn Blanch 2:11.11   2:17.63 10 

1:06.30 r:+0.90  1:04.81 
  Event 13  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 1:17.91 N 27/04/2017 JOANNE SUTCLIFFE 
STATE: 1:23.00 Q 11/04/2019 JAN CAPPS 

WORLD: 1:09.69 W 11/08/2019 USA HOLLY GREEN BLAIR 
PPMG: 1:20.02 P 7/11/2014 Leigh Rodgers 

New Zealand  58 June Schaap 1:20.39 Q   1:19.94 1 
42.31 r:+0.66  38.08 

Malvern Marlins  57 Danielle Spurling 1:25.44   1:25.50 2 
44.41 r:+0.82  41.03 

Mh2o Masters  55 Kristen Kearns 1:26.90   1:31.05 3 
r:+0.88 

Tuggeranong Masters  56 Caz Makin 1:32.59   1:31.00 4 
47.78 r:+0.71  44.81 

Tattersalls Club Masters  59 Patricia Reid 1:33.84   1:30.58 5 
48.59 r:+0.69  45.25 

Toowoomba Masters  57 Jennifer Webster 1:38.52   1:40.00 6 
50.26 r:+0.83  48.26 

River City Masters  55 Chris Campbell 1:47.55   1:44.10 7 
54.09 r:+0.80  53.46 

Australia Non-Masters  58 Tess Martin-Wallace 1:53.75   1:40.00 8 
58.79 r:+0.79  54.96 

  Event 13  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:17.34 N 17/05/2015 LEIGH RODGERS 

STATE: 1:26.34 Q 22/04/2008 PENNY STEELE 
WORLD: 1:10.22 W 28/02/2024 USA ELLEN REYNOLDS 

PPMG: 1:18.72 P 4/11/2016 Leigh Rodgers 
Nudgee College Masters  64 Gail Singleton 1:33.18   1:38.50 1 

48.19 r:+0.75  44.99 
Rats Of Tobruk Masters  61 Meryl Churchill 1:37.43   1:33.00 2 

50.72 r:+0.76  46.71 
Hervey Bay Masters  64 Linda Hodkinson 1:42.45   1:42.00 3 

52.88 r:+0.85  49.57 
Rackley Masters  62 Andrea Hutchinson 1:44.94   1:46.49 4 

r:+0.76 
Brisbane Southside Masters  63 Catherine Flanders 1:44.96   1:47.07 5 

r:+0.86 
New Zealand  61 Heather Osborne 1:57.33   2:04.60 6 

1:00.68 56.65 
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(Event 13  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Backstroke) 
New Zealand  63 Alison Fleming 2:13.55   2:10.00 7 

1:12.94 r:+0.91  1:00.61 
Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  60 Susan Sibel 3:01.50   2:54.95 8 

1:34.07 r:+0.76  1:27.43 
Coffs Harbour Masters  64 Leanne Da Costa NS   2:01.50 --- 

  Event 13  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:22.29 N 10/11/2022 LEIGH RODGERS 

STATE: 1:26.70 Q 31/03/2023 STEPHANIE JONES 
WORLD: 1:14.49 W 31/07/2018 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 1:22.29 P 10/11/2022 Leigh Rodgers 
Canada  65 Kathy Hilland 1:31.40   1:42.00 1 

47.30 r:+0.76  44.10 
New Zealand  67 Helen Price 1:45.69   1:35.00 2 

55.36 r:+0.90  50.33 
Cotton Tree Masters  69 Gay Bradley 1:52.55   1:56.00 3 

55.94 r:+0.78  56.61 
Cotton Tree Masters  65 Melinda Martin 1:57.52   1:58.22 4 

r:+0.69 
Australia Non-Masters  65 Janne Clarke 3:02.74   4:00.00 5 
Malvern Marlins  66 Sally Berryman NS   4:00.00 --- 

  Event 13  Women 70-74 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:28.60 N 21/03/2015 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 1:36.54 Q 11/07/2015 PENNY STEELE 
WORLD: 1:16.27 W 4/08/2023 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 1:30.19 P 7/11/2014 Clary Munns 
TSA Masters  70 Suzanne Hollis 1:41.81   1:38.50 1 

52.14 r:+0.77  49.67 
Malvern Marlins  70 Carol Spencer-Gardner 1:53.61   1:55.72 2 

r:+0.82 
UQ Masters  73 Andree Ernst 1:56.25   1:55.46 3 

59.45 r:+0.76  56.80 
Australia Non-Masters  73 Dyanna Benny 1:57.47   2:08.00 4 

58.57 r:+0.87  58.90 
Ryde Aussi Masters  72 Helen Rubin 2:59.02   2:55.00 5 

1:30.18 r:+0.99  1:28.84 
India  70 Kumari Devi Devaki 3:39.48   3:14.30 6 

1:56.38 r:+0.82  1:43.10 
  Event 13  Women 75-79 100 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 1:28.96 N 27/04/2019 CLARY MUNNS 
STATE: 1:42.64 Q 15/09/2018 JEN THOMASSON 

WORLD: 1:28.67 W 10/10/2021 USA DIANN UUSTAL 
PPMG: 1:48.99 P 9/11/2018 Sue Pollard 

New Zealand  75 Elizabeth Davies 2:43.39   3:00.00 1 
1:19.94 1:23.45 

Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  77 Pamela Downing 2:56.20   2:34.25 2 
1:34.51 1:21.69 

Rackley Masters  75 Trish Robinson 3:25.92   3:13.90 3 
1:45.33 r:+0.93  1:40.59 
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  Event 13  Women 80-84 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:36.87 N 24/02/2024 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 1:50.59 Q 6/05/2024 LINDY SALTER 
WORLD: 1:39.25 W 29/05/2023 DEN E. KETELSEN 

PPMG: 2:11.63 P 7/11/2014 Rosemary Asher-Su 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  81 Anita Saviane 2:01.60 P   2:10.00 1 

1:02.35 r:+0.88  59.25 
New Zealand  83 Lyn Eagle 2:39.10   2:30.00 2 

1:22.33 r:+0.85  1:16.77 
  Event 13  Women 85-89 100 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 1:47.52 N 6/05/2023 HELEN BIRD 
STATE: 2:17.77 Q 13/03/2015 THELMA BRYAN 

WORLD: 1:45.27 W 30/06/2019 HUN KATHARINA FLORA 
PPMG: 2:29.72 P 8/11/2012 Georgene McKenzie 

Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Anne Walker 2:42.46   9:13.33 1 
1:26.14 r:+0.99  1:16.32 

Marion Masters  87 Barbara Pearce 3:03.24   2:34.11 2 
1:34.69 1:28.55 

  Event 13  Men 18-24 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 59.88 N 5/11/2002 PAUL NICHOLSON 

STATE: 1:00.79 Q 27/11/2004 D. BLACKBORROW 
PPMG: 1:04.99 P 9/11/2018 Michael McKillop 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  19 Hamish Harty 1:06.91   1:03.55 1 
34.89 r:+0.55  32.02 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  19 Riley Cox 1:10.09   1:06.00 2 
36.24 r:+0.58  33.85 

Hervey Bay Masters  18 Balin Whitford 1:11.08   1:07.40 3 
37.10 r:+0.68  33.98 

India  24 Pawan Kumar NS   9:12.08 --- 
  Event 13  Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 57.47 N 23/04/2016 D. BLACKBORROW 
STATE: 1:00.97 Q 10/08/2023 ANDREW GILLESPIE 

WORLD: 55.93 W 13/07/2014 USA DARIAN TOWNSEND 
PPMG: 1:02.59 P 10/11/2022 Andrew Cowan 

Mongolia  33 Munkhjargal Dugersuren 1:21.40   1:24.00 1 
43.16 r:+0.96  38.24 

  Event 13  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:01.60 N 7/04/1990 BRAD COOPER 

STATE: 1:01.60 Q 7/04/1990 BRAD COOPER 
WORLD: 56.59 W 28/02/2024 PAR C. BRUSQUETTI 

PPMG: 1:06.30 P 9/11/2018 Michael Kain 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Andrew Cowan 1:01.78 P   1:05.69 1 

31.95 r:+0.64  29.83 
Miami Masters  38 Josh Jardine 1:05.92 P   1:10.00 2 

34.48 r:+0.58  31.44 
Waterworx Masters  39 Roland Barrett 1:06.19 P   1:09.24 3 

34.13 r:+0.99  32.06 
TSA Masters  37 Brendon Scott 1:11.65   1:11.71 4 

37.17 r:+0.61  34.48 
Campbelltown Masters  39 Grant Rawson 1:17.60   1:18.45 5 

r:+0.75 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 David Lee 1:22.33   1:20.08 6 

42.18 r:+0.84  40.15 
Element Swimming Masters  39 Nic Carmichael 1:41.09   1:26.66 7 

54.17 r:+0.73  46.92 
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  Event 13  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:01.75 N 14/04/2012 IAN JEFFERY 

STATE: 1:04.75 Q 22/04/2023 STEPHEN BERTING 
WORLD: 58.38 W 3/02/2024 ITA ENRICO CATALANO 

PPMG: 1:04.05 P 10/11/2022 Daniel Jones 
TSA Masters  43 Casey Flouch 1:07.33   1:08.34 1 

34.24 r:+0.77  33.09 
TSA Masters  41 Sean Giuricin 1:08.72   1:08.11 2 

36.10 r:+0.59  32.62 
Australia Non-Masters  40 Daniel Bannerman 1:09.68   1:13.00 3 

36.35 r:+0.67  33.33 
Great Britain  40 Nick Hope 1:10.27   1:08.50 4 

36.50 r:+0.66  33.77 
Aqualicious Masters  41 David Loader 1:13.28   1:14.07 5 

38.25 r:+0.71  35.03 
Brisbane Southside Masters  41 Josh Hemelaar 1:16.90   1:19.55 6 

39.86 r:+0.90  37.04 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 John McAully 1:18.19   1:25.00 7 

40.05 r:+0.83  38.14 
Cotton Tree Masters  43 Jake Hales 1:19.01   1:22.17 8 

40.66 r:+0.79  38.35 
Mongolia  44 Ganbaatar Jamiyan 1:56.57   1:43.05 9 

1:01.84 r:+0.91  54.73 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 Stephen Berting NS   1:04.75 --- 

  Event 13  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:04.01 N 27/04/2017 IAN JEFFERY 

STATE: 1:07.12 Q 8/03/2017 MARTIN BANKS 
WORLD: 59.57 W 4/08/2023 USA CHUCK BARNES 

PPMG: 1:09.60 P 11/12/2004 Larry Forsyth 
Penrith Aussi Masters  49 Stuart MacKay 1:09.14 P   1:08.00 1 

35.28 r:+0.57  33.86 
Glamourhead Sharks  45 Todd Patrick 1:14.44   1:12.00 2 

39.16 r:+0.64  35.28 
Mexico  45 Jorge Veloz 1:21.05   1:25.72 3 

41.28 r:+0.83  39.77 
Australia Non-Masters  46 James Fulton 1:26.19   1:37.62 4 

44.46 r:+0.82  41.73 
TSA Masters  46 Lachlan McDowell NS   1:11.30 --- 

  Event 13  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:07.52 N 22/04/2008 ALAN GODFREY 

STATE: 1:08.75 Q 9/11/2022 MARTIN BANKS 
WORLD: 1:01.57 W 6/08/2017 USA NICOLAS GRANGER 

PPMG: 1:08.75 P 10/11/2022 Martin Banks 
Blacktown City Masters  51 Bradley Halicek 1:10.71   1:09.87 1 

36.86 r:+0.81  33.85 
New Zealand  54 Richard John Smith 1:17.41   1:20.00 2 

39.70 r:+0.71  37.71 
Brisbane Southside Masters  52 Stuart Collins 1:23.40   1:22.00 3 

r:+0.78 
Miami Masters  50 Ed Anderson 1:23.51   1:20.00 4 

41.65 r:+0.77  41.86 
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  Event 13  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:07.05 N 17/08/2019 JON HAWTON 

STATE: 1:08.58 Q 10/08/2023 MARTIN BANKS 
WORLD: 1:03.50 W 21/06/2015 USA STEVE WOOD 

PPMG: 1:14.76 P 4/11/2016 John de Vries 
TSA Masters  56 Martin Banks 1:11.66 P   1:10.00 1 

37.18 r:+0.81  34.48 
UQ Masters  59 Mark Hickman 1:16.06   1:18.50 2 

39.69 r:+0.77  36.37 
Japan  57 Masato Okura 1:17.19   1:15.00 3 

39.17 r:+0.79  38.02 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  56 Bindi Cussen 1:25.74   1:30.38 4 

44.35 r:+0.68  41.39 
New Zealand  57 Marco Cecioni 1:36.21   1:50.00 5 

50.00 r:+0.86  46.21 
  Event 13  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 1:09.98 N 26/02/2024 JON HAWTON 
STATE: 1:16.21 Q 15/06/2012 JON RYSDON 

WORLD: 1:06.08 W 11/08/2019 USA JAMIE FOWLER 
PPMG: 1:17.56 P 9/11/2018 John de Vries 

Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 1:25.28   1:28.00 1 
43.69 r:+0.75  41.59 

Hervey Bay Masters  62 Stewart Germon 1:37.59   1:47.00 2 
r:+0.67 

  Event 13  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:16.59 N 17/08/2019 GRAEME ARMSTRONG 

STATE: 1:18.85 Q 11/04/2019 ROSS HOLDEN 
WORLD: 1:08.15 W 22/04/2022 RUS VLADIMIR GORKOV 

PPMG: 1:17.20 P 11/10/2006 Barry Young 
New Zealand  65 Michael McKenzie 1:19.56   1:18.65 1 

41.29 r:+0.66  38.27 
Warringah Masters  66 John de Vries 1:20.20   1:17.00 2 

41.42 r:+0.93  38.78 
New Zealand  65 Geoffrey Collie 1:23.76   1:15.00 3 

43.19 r:+0.74  40.57 
Warringah Masters  69 Tony Wozniak 1:29.19   1:27.00 4 

r:+0.81 
Miami Masters  68 Ross Beaton 1:38.61   1:41.50 5 

49.39 r:+0.80  49.22 
Noosa Masters  68 Greg Bott 1:42.42   1:40.00 6 

51.15 r:+0.81  51.27 
UQ Masters  68 Kalvin Ernst 2:07.12   2:06.00 7 

1:03.50 1:03.62 
Warringah Masters  65 William Yeates 2:09.67   2:18.67 8 

1:06.18 r:+0.73  1:03.49 
Brisbane Southside Masters  68 David Haley 2:42.47   2:39.94 9 

1:25.44 r:+0.78  1:17.03 
Aqualicious Masters  65 Peter Hill NS   1:39.20 --- 
Powerpoints  66 Robert Butcher NS   1:28.13 --- 

  Event 13  Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:18.31 N 2/04/2022 GRAEME ARMSTRONG 

STATE: 1:23.80 Q 23/02/2013 GEORGE GREEN 
WORLD: 1:10.19 W 27/07/2024 USA TOM WOLF 

PPMG: 1:21.31 P 13/11/2010 Barry Young 
USA  73 Jon Rysdon 1:23.41 Q   1:25.00 1 

42.53 r:+0.81  40.88 
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(Event 13  Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Backstroke) 
Powerpoints  70 Michael Daly 1:37.52   1:48.00 2 

48.92 r:+0.79  48.60 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  72 Murray Burns 1:40.70   1:42.10 3 

r:+0.70 
Toowoomba Masters  70 Lionel Scotney 1:53.01   2:09.50 4 
New Zealand  72 Leonard Keen 1:59.40   2:30.00 5 

  Event 13  Men 75-79 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:27.32 N 13/04/2024 STEPHEN LAMY 

STATE: 1:28.42 Q 21/04/2018 GEORGE GREEN 
WORLD: 1:17.17 W 31/07/2018 USA RICHARD BURNS 

PPMG: 1:33.69 P 4/11/2016 Gary Nicholls 
Malvern Marlins  76 Trevor Skinner 1:44.20   1:42.00 1 

51.08 r:+0.87  53.12 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  78 Rod Clarke 1:45.10   1:44.70 2 
Barbarians Masters  76 Michael Davis 1:51.39   1:52.00 3 

57.76 r:+0.81  53.63 
Malvern Marlins  77 John Stanton 1:59.91   2:03.00 4 

1:01.72 r:+0.88  58.19 
New Zealand  75 Gary Marks 2:13.52   2:09.50 5 

1:11.35 r:+0.75  1:02.17 
New Zealand  77 Murphy David 2:21.93   1:10.00 6 

1:18.13 r:+0.81  1:03.80 
  Event 13  Men 80-84 100 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 1:36.79 N 9/09/2023 GEORGE GREEN 
STATE: 1:36.79 Q 9/09/2023 GEORGE GREEN 

WORLD: 1:22.06 W 4/08/2023 USA RICHARD BURNS 
PPMG: 1:52.42 P 7/11/2014 Patrick Galvin 

New Zealand  82 Bruce Patton 2:06.58   2:05.00 1 
1:03.91 r:+0.76  1:02.67 

Tattersalls Club Masters  83 Peter Joseph 2:17.90   2:00.00 2 
r:+0.92 

Clarence River Masters  83 Helmut Klein 2:31.71   2:27.10 3 
1:17.19 1:14.52 

France  84 Christian Araud 3:03.93   3:25.00 4 
1:31.04 1:32.89 

New Zealand  80 James Ross 3:10.86   2:57.00 5 
1:34.98 1:35.88 

  Event 13  Men 85-89 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 1:46.94 N 2/04/2022 JOHN COCKS 

STATE: 2:01.26 Q 31/03/2004 ARTHUR THOMAS 
WORLD: 1:31.65 W 2/03/2008 JPN KEIJIRO NAKAMURA 

PPMG: 1:51.75 P 9/11/2018 Patrick Galvin 
Australia Non-Masters  85 Robert Coulthart 2:31.29   2:15.00 1 

1:22.84 r:+0.83  1:08.45 
UQ Masters  87 John Tinkler 3:03.11   2:28.05 2 

1:38.19 r:+0.91  1:24.92 
  Event 13  Men 90-94 100 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 1:57.80 N 3/05/2024 PATRICK GALVIN 
STATE: 2:21.80 Q 19/03/2019 CHINA JOHNSON 

WORLD: 1:45.46 W 9/08/2006 JPN GORO KOBAYASHI 
PPMG: 2:24.94 P 9/11/2018 China Johnson 

Malvern Marlins  91 Patrick Galvin 2:01.75 Q   1:57.20 1 
1:03.30 r:+0.80  58.45 
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  Event 13  Men 95-99 100 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:37.17 N 6/05/2023 CHARLES RENNER 

STATE: 2:43.70 Q 9/09/2023 CHINA JOHNSON 
WORLD: 2:11.19 W 6/08/2017 USA WILLARD LAMB 

Cotton Tree Masters  96 China Johnson 2:50.31   2:55.00 1 
1:30.68 r:+0.78  1:19.63 

  Event 14  Women 18-24 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 4:37.42 N 27/03/1997 ANGELA COLLETT 

STATE: 4:46.90 Q 1/04/2023 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
PPMG: 4:48.20 P 7/11/2014 Naomi Robinson 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 6:07.42   5:46.02 1 
47.92 46.51 47.80 48.01 46.81 46.71 43.59 r:+0.83  40.07 

Australia Non-Masters  21 Hannah Richardson NS   5:12.88 --- 
  Event 14  Women 25-29 400 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 4:30.54 N 14/03/1992 S. PALMER-WHITE 
STATE: 4:44.72 Q 25/05/2023 KADY IBELL 

WORLD: 4:18.62 W 18/06/2011 GBR SOPHIE CASSON 
PPMG: 4:32.91 P 11/11/2010 Kelly Higgins 

New Zealand  29 Brittney Goodrick 5:12.39   5:18.30 1 
40.41 38.15 41.48 41.02 40.63 40.22 37.05 r:+0.76  33.43 

Ettalong Pelicans  28 Meghan Cronin 5:39.74   5:37.67 2 
44.81 43.06 44.53 44.67 43.47 42.90 40.19 r:+0.89  36.11 

Penrith Aussi Masters  26 Megan Clark 5:44.52   5:47.46 3 
44.51 42.69 45.12 44.38 45.07 43.52 41.61 r:+0.77  37.62 

TSA Masters  27 Chelsea Ho 5:48.60   6:00.00 4 
45.82 43.33 44.96 45.69 45.10 44.72 42.04 r:+0.75  36.94 

TSA Masters  29 Chloe Hogan 5:52.62   6:30.00 5 
43.72 40.97 44.79 45.60 45.37 46.05 45.35 r:+0.86  40.77 

Melton Masters  28 Selin Kasif 6:04.94   5:56.94 6 
47.07 45.88 47.51 47.37 47.13 46.27 43.94 r:+0.87  39.77 

  Event 14  Women 30-34 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 4:27.11 N 17/04/2013 CAROLINE SAXBY 

STATE: 4:27.11 Q 17/04/2013 CAROLINE SAXBY 
WORLD: 4:18.63 W 16/07/2011 USA DAWN HECKMAN 

PPMG: 4:40.05 P 7/11/2014 Caroline Saxby 
Miami Masters  32 Candice Brown 4:58.39   5:16.50 1 

38.70 36.14 38.90 39.11 38.16 38.21 35.94 r:+0.79  33.23 
Brisbane Southside Masters  33 Chelsea Stebbing 8:06.82   7:36.39 2 

2:03.71 1:03.15 
  Event 14  Women 35-39 400 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 4:28.32 N 14/04/2012 KIRSTEN CAMERON 
STATE: 4:40.96 Q 5/05/2001 PENNY BOND 

WORLD: 4:26.17 W 10/08/1997 USA K. PIPES-NEILSEN 
PPMG: 4:47.79 P 7/11/2014 Lisandra de Carva 

Toowoomba Masters  39 Rebecca Wilson 5:22.57   5:15.00 1 
41.72 40.00 41.78 42.00 41.38 40.85 39.34 r:+0.82  35.50 

Laverton Wyndham Masters  37 Erin Abson 5:31.09   5:22.35 2 
42.83 39.73 43.57 43.05 43.25 42.70 40.16 r:+0.85  35.80 

Australia Non-Masters  39 Nicola Jones 5:52.86   6:32.33 3 
45.73 42.65 r:+0.87 

Campbelltown Masters  35 Belinda Meek 5:54.33   6:00.00 4 
46.97 45.04 47.03 45.92 45.76 44.11 42.42 37.08 

Campbelltown Masters  39 Suzie Haddad 6:01.92   5:57.10 5 
47.41 45.81 47.13 46.34 45.48 45.23 43.49 r:+0.91  41.03 
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(Event 14  Women 35-39 400 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Coffs Harbour Masters  35 Jemma Werrell 6:06.36   7:30.02 6 

47.02 44.33 46.60 47.04 46.72 46.97 46.21 r:+0.95  41.47 
Toowoomba Masters  39 Laura Baxter 6:30.57   6:44.71 7 

50.93 45.49 51.77 51.92 51.41 50.27 47.32 41.46 
Redlands Bayside Masters  39 Courtney McKinnon 7:45.51   8:05.80 8 

1:01.87 54.32 1:01.00 1:02.38 1:01.09 1:00.08 55.40 49.37 
  Event 14  Women 40-44 400 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 4:30.12 N 17/04/2013 KIRSTEN CAMERON 
STATE: 4:39.69 Q 9/02/2002 PENNY PALFREY 

WORLD: 4:22.87 W 13/08/2011 USA JANET EVANS 
PPMG: 5:03.40 P 11/11/2006 L Thurtell 

TSA Masters  40 Phillipa Holtz 5:25.25   5:41.15 1 
41.04 40.36 41.67 41.85 41.75 41.66 40.46 r:+0.81  36.46 

Ettalong Pelicans  40 Lauren Bradley 5:45.86   5:50.00 2 
44.92 42.54 43.83 44.09 44.13 44.27 43.28 r:+0.85  38.80 

Coffs Harbour Masters  43 Jodie Gordon 6:03.45   6:11.14 3 
46.59 44.23 46.10 47.24 47.40 46.89 44.51 r:+0.84  40.49 

Sapphire Coast  43 Ailie McKendrick 6:41.22   6:57.16 4 
52.21 46.51 51.77 52.15 51.90 51.92 49.31 r:+0.80  45.45 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  44 Jennie Bryant 6:43.21   6:45.51 5 
52.44 50.59 52.04 52.57 51.95 52.12 48.27 r:+0.84  43.23 

River City Masters  44 Susanne Milenkevich 6:52.03   6:27.10 6 
54.57 52.21 52.20 52.57 49.19 r:+0.87  44.07 

Ipswich City Masters  42 Kristina Caldwell 7:14.66   6:53.11 7 
54.95 53.43 56.83 55.91 55.82 54.99 54.44 48.29 

Mongolia  44 Sarangarav Dolgorsuren NS   7:11.53 --- 
Miami Masters  43 Bec Teece NS   5:16.06 --- 

  Event 14  Women 45-49 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 4:35.00 N 3/05/2018 KIRSTEN CAMERON 

STATE: 4:55.61 Q 8/03/2017 KYLEE DE ROOY 
WORLD: 4:30.64 W 14/04/2023 USA HEIDI GEORGE 

PPMG: 5:01.21 P 7/11/2014 Michelle Scott 
Powerpoints  46 Lisandra de Carvalho 4:58.80 P   5:10.05 1 

37.77 35.85 37.85 38.02 37.86 38.56 38.12 r:+0.72  34.77 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  45 Claire King 5:22.51   5:46.10 2 

41.46 40.51 41.68 41.98 41.53 41.24 38.86 r:+0.80  35.25 
North Sydney Masters  48 Fiona Reed 5:23.29   5:17.95 3 

41.73 39.57 41.51 42.22 41.87 41.22 39.47 r:+0.78  35.70 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  47 Tahnee Winks 5:29.72   5:34.96 4 

42.67 40.37 42.61 42.69 42.77 41.89 40.48 36.24 
New Zealand  45 Anneke Veenstra 5:43.18   5:48.66 5 

44.70 43.29 44.30 44.69 43.79 44.03 41.38 r:+0.78  37.00 
Hervey Bay Masters  49 Kym Lingard 5:45.27   5:38.80 6 

45.85 44.20 45.47 44.77 44.34 42.43 41.71 r:+0.77  36.50 
Northern Masters Swimming  46 Rebecca Draper 6:16.78   6:02.53 7 

49.33 47.77 49.19 48.76 47.85 47.73 44.94 r:+0.99  41.21 
Warrnambool Whales Masters  45 Jessica Condon 6:38.63   6:30.00 8 

1:40.96 41.04 
Australia Non-Masters  47 Kristy Richardson 7:00.36   7:30.09 9 

53.83 51.95 54.69 54.74 54.86 53.73 51.67 44.89 
Miami Masters  45 Cheree Dodkin 14:05.95   12:55.45 10 

1:49.33 1:49.35 1:47.68 1:48.56 1:48.28 1:50.10 1:44.26 1:28.39 
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  Event 14  Women 50-54 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 4:50.37 N 22/03/2008 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 5:06.10 Q 8/03/2017 MICHELLE SCOTT 
WORLD: 4:40.66 W 11/08/2013 USA JILL HERNANDEZ 

PPMG: 5:07.76 P 10/11/2018 Michelle Scott 
TSA Masters  50 Marieka Theunissen 5:04.60 Q   5:00.00 1 

39.88 37.76 39.13 38.67 38.93 38.72 37.53 r:+0.91  33.98 
Seaside Pirates  53 Jacqui Russell 5:24.97   5:20.00 2 

41.99 39.38 41.19 41.62 41.11 41.54 40.48 r:+0.79  37.66 
Germany  54 Katrin Buchta 6:22.30   6:51.03 3 

1:35.45 49.90 50.20 49.09 48.75 45.92 42.99 
Miami Masters  54 Jodie Newman 6:24.28   6:00.20 4 

50.86 49.50 50.19 49.16 48.74 47.59 45.41 r:+0.98  42.83 
Australia Non-Masters  50 Joanne Weeks 6:35.03   6:25.00 5 

52.44 51.04 53.18 52.31 50.83 48.55 45.33 41.35 
Australia Non-Masters  53 Kate Hewitt 6:38.37   6:49.98 6 

51.46 49.65 51.81 52.21 51.84 51.02 47.90 r:+0.81  42.48 
Australia Non-Masters  51 Donna Ward 7:16.02   7:15.00 7 

56.84 54.63 56.21 56.15 56.38 56.90 54.25 44.66 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Deral Weir 7:49.99   8:24.32 8 

1:00.10 58.69 1:02.11 r:+0.95  46.35 
Genesis Aquatics Masters  53 Charlotte Hickman NS   9:40.62 --- 

  Event 14  Women 55-59 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 5:02.52 N 4/11/2016 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 5:27.30 Q 1/05/1999 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 4:43.41 W 10/07/2016 CAN LYNN MARSHALL 

PPMG: 5:02.52 P 4/11/2016 Jenny Whiteley 
North Shore Masters  57 Julia Riedl 5:32.28   5:35.00 1 

43.13 41.54 42.92 42.82 42.33 41.94 40.21 r:+0.83  37.39 
Tuggeranong Masters  56 Caz Makin 5:44.59   5:47.00 2 

1:27.02 44.62 44.87 43.77 44.06 r:+0.69 
New Zealand  55 Susan Duffell 5:48.74   6:01.58 3 

43.67 41.94 43.98 45.02 45.32 45.28 43.69 r:+0.81  39.84 
Powerpoints  59 Nelleke Dien Walker 6:11.06   6:14.34 4 

3:08.78 42.03 
Malvern Marlins  59 Sharon Newstead 6:13.61   6:45.00 5 

47.98 44.18 47.55 48.68 47.82 48.74 46.35 r:+0.62  42.31 
Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Louise Dam 6:19.52   7:00.00 6 

48.92 47.35 49.16 48.36 48.38 48.40 46.01 r:+0.98  42.94 
Hervey Bay Masters  56 Debbie Lewry 6:46.23   7:10.00 7 

53.14 50.10 52.57 52.39 52.02 51.97 49.23 44.81 
River City Masters  55 Chris Campbell 6:50.68   6:34.81 8 

51.94 49.98 52.41 51.97 52.89 53.33 51.95 r:+0.60  46.21 
Powerpoints  59 Yvonne Egan 7:23.78   7:30.00 9 

56.97 53.88 57.28 56.94 57.16 57.66 54.47 r:+0.90  49.42 
  Event 14  Women 60-64 400 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 4:54.77 N 5/05/2024 JEANETTE BRITS 
STATE: 5:29.43 Q 21/04/2018 ELAINE SNG 

WORLD: 4:53.58 W 11/06/2022 CAN LYNN MARSHALL 
PPMG: 5:00.30 P 10/11/2018 Jenny Whiteley 

New Zealand  61 Heather Osborne 6:27.43   6:25.80 1 
49.66 48.04 50.07 49.67 49.64 48.91 47.32 44.12 

Goulburn Valley Crocs Masters  63 Wendy Kingma 6:49.96   6:46.13 2 
3:27.61 50.94 45.35 

Australia Non-Masters  62 Robyn Richards 6:51.37   6:40.90 3 
53.99 50.77 52.19 52.46 52.82 51.17 52.40 r:+0.72  45.57 
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(Event 14  Women 60-64 400 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Gayle Young 6:59.97   6:57.70 4 

55.18 51.93 53.61 54.71 53.22 53.49 50.85 46.98 
Australia Non-Masters  60 Anne Gripper 7:04.98   7:25.00 5 

56.11 53.21 54.97 55.55 54.71 53.71 50.15 46.57 
Darwin Stingers Masters  60 Fiona Hogarth 7:11.81   7:21.30 6 

54.92 52.09 54.52 55.04 55.71 56.22 54.35 r:+0.94  48.96 
New Zealand  63 Alison Fleming 7:19.03   7:20.00 7 

3:43.58 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang 8:00.46   7:40.00 8 

1:55.84 1:04.18 
Atherton Mountaineers Masters  60 Linda Fogg 8:50.65   8:05.00 9 

1:11.78 1:10.69 1:12.35 1:11.67 1:08.57 1:04.77 59.10 51.72 
Hobart Dolphins  63 Anne Gillian 9:28.96   9:10.86 10 

1:15.12 1:10.75 1:13.60 1:13.95 58.41 
Canada  61 Maja Krzic NS   6:11.00 --- 
Brisbane Southside Masters  63 Catherine Flanders NS   7:28.40 --- 

  Event 14  Women 65-69 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 5:34.76 N 22/04/2023 STEPHANIE JONES 

STATE: 5:34.76 Q 22/04/2023 STEPHANIE JONES 
WORLD: 5:12.80 W 10/08/2019 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 5:49.30 P 11/07/2008 Jen Thomasson 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  65 Donna Gadsby 6:08.64   6:15.21 1 

1:31.33 46.58 47.50 47.47 47.77 46.48 r:+0.97  41.51 
Cotton Tree Masters  69 Gay Bradley 6:51.87   6:43.00 2 

52.48 50.33 53.26 52.76 53.15 52.31 51.63 r:+0.88  45.95 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  68 Christine Dumesny 7:07.26   7:12.00 3 

54.28 52.50 54.48 54.00 54.78 54.58 53.64 r:+0.82  49.00 
Brisbane Southside Masters  68 Linda Maloney 7:31.41   8:30.00 4 

1:02.82 48.95 58.38 1:00.45 58.03 58.75 55.52 r:+0.72  48.51 
Swim Fort Lauderdale  69 Francoise Constantin 7:58.71   8:20.00 5 

1:59.09 
Penrith Aussi Masters  68 Lesley de Lorenzo 8:10.68   8:00.88 6 

1:03.30 59.34 1:03.51 1:04.30 1:03.28 1:04.03 r:+0.99 
Lane Cove Masters  68 Philippa Sawyer 9:45.33   9:52.50 7 

1:16.14 1:12.30 1:17.42 1:16.77 1:17.29 1:14.82 1:12.66 r:+0.64  57.93 
Australia Non-Masters  65 Janne Clarke 11:12.06   12:00.00 8 

2:52.65 1:32.60 1:24.22 1:19.33 1:12.48 
Noosa Masters  66 Julie Bott NS   9:59.23 --- 
Malvern Marlins  66 Sally Berryman NS   11:40.00 --- 

  Event 14  Women 70-74 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 5:59.00 N 17/04/2013 JEN THOMASSON 

STATE: 5:59.00 Q 17/04/2013 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 5:21.19 W 13/08/2022 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 6:16.07 P 10/11/2018 Julie Gunthorp 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  70 Belinda Soszyn 6:13.66 P   6:15.01 1 

48.25 46.79 48.30 48.50 48.03 47.46 45.47 40.86 
Malvern Marlins  70 Paula Giles 6:14.11 P   6:55.00 2 

48.23 41.18 48.88 48.90 49.19 48.73 47.48 41.52 
Miami Masters  71 Wendy Abbott 6:46.86   6:50.00 3 

51.58 50.74 51.70 51.43 51.77 51.98 51.95 r:+0.93  45.71 
Malvern Marlins  70 Nolene Schofield 6:51.59   6:50.00 4 

52.52 49.05 53.03 53.51 52.79 53.62 51.00 r:+0.93  46.07 
Miami Masters  72 Joan Patterson 7:11.98   7:45.00 5 

1:47.07 55.31 54.54 55.31 54.71 56.07 r:+0.99  48.97 
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(Event 14  Women 70-74 400 LC Meter Freestyle) 
UQ Masters  73 Andree Ernst 7:14.14   7:19.68 6 

55.73 53.11 55.26 55.69 55.73 56.11 54.41 r:+0.85  48.10 
Hervey Bay Masters  70 Paula Hewett 7:36.10   7:37.42 7 

57.57 55.27 58.21 58.41 58.62 58.74 57.38 r:+0.98  51.90 
Australia Non-Masters  73 Dyanna Benny 7:52.61   9:50.00 8 

5:58.37 59.62 r:+0.92  54.62 
Cotton Tree Masters  70 Margaret Wicks 7:53.55   8:20.10 9 

59.50 54.66 59.15 1:00.19 59.74 1:01.39 1:01.43 r:+0.92  57.49 
Rackley Masters  72 Fiona Saunders 8:02.01   8:17.01 10 

1:00.70 55.68 1:00.92 1:01.51 1:01.98 1:03.00 1:01.68 56.54 
Redlands Bayside Masters  72 Heather Robinson 9:13.29   9:00.00 11 

2:19.39 1:11.20 1:11.83 1:08.38 r:+0.95  58.77 
Ryde Aussi Masters  72 Helen Rubin 10:55.89   11:00.00 12 

1:23.85 1:20.95 1:23.14 1:22.83 1:21.92 1:22.76 1:21.54 1:18.90 
Malvern Marlins  70 Carol Spencer-Gardner NS   9:00.00 --- 

  Event 14  Women 75-79 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 6:30.01 N 12/04/2019 JEN THOMASSON 

STATE: 6:30.01 Q 11/04/2019 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 6:12.25 W 12/07/2013 JPN YOSHIKO OSAKI 

PPMG: 6:52.32 P 11/11/2010 Denise Robertson 
Ettalong Pelicans  78 Anne Birt 9:11.46   9:46.00 1 

5:51.19 1:13.17 1:10.18 56.92 
New Zealand  76 Margaret Fairhall 9:13.17   10:00.00 2 

1:09.76 1:03.74 1:10.45 1:11.11 1:10.71 1:10.65 1:09.48 1:07.27 
Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  77 Pamela Downing 11:48.21   10:20.10 3 

1:36.17 1:24.33 1:29.51 1:36.20 1:27.90 r:+0.99  1:08.72 
Rackley Masters  75 Trish Robinson 12:01.51   11:28.50 4 

1:39.15 1:28.32 1:35.81 1:35.33 
  Event 14  Women 85-89 400 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 7:34.44 N 9/04/2021 DENISE ROBERTSON 
STATE: 7:34.44 Q 9/04/2021 DENISE ROBERTSON 

WORLD: 7:03.60 W 15/10/2016 GBR JANE ASHER 
PPMG: 9:08.40 P 9/11/2012 Georgena McKenzie 

Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Anne Walker 9:19.19   9:45.67 1 
1:13.85 1:06.06 1:11.72 1:14.46 1:11.36 1:12.87 1:08.02 1:00.85 

Marion Masters  87 Barbara Pearce 13:03.82   11:32.00 2 
1:40.02 1:24.39 1:42.58 1:42.04 1:40.46 1:41.84 1:38.75 1:33.74 

  Event 14  Men 18-24 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 4:14.98 N 27/03/1997 GRANT ROBINSON 

STATE: 4:22.08 Q 16/03/1985 MARK PHILLIPS 
PPMG: 4:26.21 P 10/11/2022 Brandon Fraser 

Penrith Aussi Masters  20 Jack Worthington 4:30.29   4:36.39 1 
34.76 34.00 34.72 34.62 34.50 34.31 32.92 r:+0.64  30.46 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Rhys Bailey 4:42.59   4:30.00 2 
37.26 36.61 36.77 29.81 

Darwin Buffaloes Masters  22 Oscar Callander 4:51.57   4:48.01 3 
38.82 36.57 38.24 38.35 37.27 36.39 35.00 r:+0.82  30.93 

  Event 14  Men 25-29 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 4:14.14 N 25/02/2020 DARIUS SCHULTZ 

STATE: 4:19.77 Q 4/04/1982 BRAD COOPER 
WORLD: 4:00.96 W 5/06/2022 RUS ALEXANDER PEDEROV 

PPMG: 4:18.05 P 10/11/2018 Darius Schultz 
India  26 Suriya Elangovan NS   6:59.03 --- 
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  Event 14  Men 30-34 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 3:58.42 N 2/05/2009 DANIEL KOWALSKI 

STATE: 4:26.19 Q 9/11/2022 JUSTIN GILES 
WORLD: 3:58.12 W 23/07/2016 USA DARIAN TOWNSEND 

PPMG: 4:25.03 P 10/11/2022 Darius Schultz 
Powerpoints  32 Darius Schultz 4:26.54   4:20.62 1 

34.46 33.30 34.92 34.21 34.02 33.92 32.48 r:+0.67  29.23 
Coffs Harbour Masters  32 Michael Morton 5:00.02   4:48.93 2 

41.05 38.06 39.63 38.11 38.51 37.82 36.26 r:+0.70  30.58 
Miami Masters  33 Ben Morrison 5:02.19   5:00.95 3 

38.98 36.18 39.52 38.49 38.55 38.95 38.46 33.06 
Rackley Masters  31 Jeremy Gawne 5:56.39   6:00.39 4 

44.48 40.86 36.86 
  Event 14  Men 35-39 400 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 4:12.48 N 12/10/2009 CHRIS FYDLER 
STATE: 4:17.51 Q 9/11/2014 RENE GALLINA 

WORLD: 4:00.78 W 28/02/2024 UAE IRAKLI REVISHVILI 
PPMG: 4:17.51 P 7/11/2014 Rene Gallina 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Justin Giles 4:29.50   4:26.19 1 
34.01 33.60 34.63 34.59 34.69 34.59 33.40 r:+0.77  29.99 

Rackley Masters  37 Anthony Shing 4:52.06   5:06.36 2 
36.98 36.40 37.45 37.35 37.46 36.78 36.07 33.57 

TSA Masters  37 Brendon Scott 4:55.83   5:02.00 3 
39.16 37.70 38.51 37.96 37.31 37.08 36.00 r:+0.74  32.11 

Marion Masters  38 Ben Warr 5:00.71   5:05.99 4 
38.61 36.58 40.01 39.64 39.16 38.21 36.14 r:+0.93  32.36 

Townsville Aquaholics Masters  35 Robert Hall 5:09.21   5:20.33 5 
41.60 36.80 41.28 41.95 40.10 38.61 36.50 r:+0.71  32.37 

Monbulk Marlins Masters  36 Sean Hunter 5:32.05   5:40.00 6 
43.63 41.73 43.07 43.72 42.44 42.23 39.33 35.90 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 David Lee 5:53.33   5:40.00 7 
47.41 47.27 46.61 46.15 45.11 43.04 41.12 36.62 

  Event 14  Men 40-44 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 4:13.65 N 12/10/2009 MARK THOMPSON 

STATE: 4:21.94 Q 28/09/1994 BRAD COOPER 
WORLD: 4:06.74 W 24/07/2009 USA ERIK HOCHSTEIN 

PPMG: 4:26.41 P 10/11/2018 Bradley McMahon 
Australia Non-Masters  40 Daniel Bannerman 5:03.41   5:00.00 1 

39.33 36.52 39.75 39.43 39.03 38.94 36.91 33.50 
Great Britain  40 Nick Hope 5:07.55   5:01.27 2 

40.14 37.52 39.72 39.93 39.66 39.28 37.75 r:+0.78  33.55 
Marion Masters  44 Ace Lewis 5:09.15   5:00.00 3 

40.83 39.27 39.62 39.56 39.54 38.87 37.63 r:+0.82  33.83 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  40 Matt McRoberts 5:19.74   5:50.00 4 

41.79 40.73 41.81 40.00 38.20 34.78 
Mongolia  43 Altansukh Ganbaatar 6:34.76   6:36.56 5 

1:38.11 52.06 51.60 52.26 50.86 47.12 r:+0.81  42.75 
  Event 14  Men 45-49 400 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 4:17.21 N 26/04/2014 MARK THOMPSON 
STATE: 4:29.32 Q 11/11/2010 NEAL MOORES 

WORLD: 4:11.07 W 9/08/2009 USA KEITH SWITZER 
PPMG: 4:18.01 P 7/11/2014 Mark Thompson 

Penrith Aussi Masters  49 Stuart MacKay 4:46.24   4:47.00 1 
36.86 35.56 36.73 36.72 36.67 36.47 35.14 r:+0.70  32.09 

Mexico  45 Jorge Veloz 5:02.35   5:20.00 2 
39.38 38.37 39.09 39.28 38.38 37.86 36.61 r:+0.89  33.38 
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(Event 14  Men 45-49 400 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Glamourhead Sharks  46 Kodie Webb 5:05.57   5:02.00 3 

39.24 37.84 39.48 38.83 39.06 38.69 38.04 r:+0.72  34.39 
TSA Masters  47 Andrew Ritter 5:11.53   5:07.64 4 

40.43 39.25 39.57 39.92 39.73 39.50 38.60 r:+0.80  34.53 
Somerset Masters  47 Ben Johnston 5:34.09   5:40.92 5 

43.57 38.02 43.41 44.17 43.22 43.15 40.69 r:+0.62  37.86 
Mongolia  49 Dorj Lkhagvadorj NS   8:54.09 --- 

  Event 14  Men 50-54 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 4:23.63 N 25/02/2020 MARK THOMPSON 

STATE: 4:44.16 Q 23/04/2008 JOHN BARRETT 
WORLD: 4:15.93 W 4/08/2017 USA NICOLAS GRANGER 

PPMG: 4:24.37 P 10/11/2018 Brent Foster 
Australia Non-Masters  50 Calum MacLean 5:09.99   5:34.87 1 

40.74 39.22 39.88 40.04 39.26 38.89 36.86 r:+0.90  35.10 
Brisbane Southside Masters  52 Stuart Collins 5:18.87   5:35.00 2 

40.93 38.73 41.33 41.76 41.01 40.52 38.79 r:+0.78  35.80 
Miami Masters  50 Ed Anderson 5:34.36   5:30.00 3 

42.50 39.53 43.86 43.39 40.81 r:+0.81  37.13 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Duncan MacKay 5:38.02   5:30.00 4 

43.80 43.80 r:+0.73 
Hervey Bay Masters  53 David Leslie 5:53.96   6:00.43 5 

43.11 40.93 43.83 45.89 46.39 47.61 45.61 r:+0.91  40.59 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Jason Toomey 6:13.86   6:50.00 6 

47.18 45.74 49.63 49.24 48.96 47.48 44.61 41.02 
Aqualicious Masters  51 Michael Lee 8:06.20   7:33.14 7 

1:06.02 1:00.90 1:04.04 1:01.70 54.98 45.21 
  Event 14  Men 55-59 400 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 4:35.46 N 24/03/2024 MARK THOMPSON 
STATE: 4:48.82 Q 6/05/2024 MARTIN BANKS 

WORLD: 4:22.49 W 25/07/2009 USA MICHAEL MANN 
PPMG: 4:43.31 P 4/11/2016 Paul Blackbeard 

TSA Masters  56 Martin Banks 5:00.61   5:00.00 1 
38.39 36.17 38.46 38.72 38.97 38.64 37.62 r:+0.76  33.64 

Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Paul Edwards 5:17.58   5:05.00 2 
41.00 38.41 41.59 41.49 40.55 39.96 38.19 r:+0.89  36.39 

Powerpoints  57 Brett Davidson 5:18.08   5:22.25 3 
39.50 41.71 39.61 37.03 

Southport Masters  57 John Haw 5:30.56   5:34.73 4 
41.08 39.11 41.73 41.82 42.37 42.02 42.78 r:+0.69  39.65 

New Zealand  56 Richard Jongens 5:35.85   5:25.11 5 
42.62 41.08 42.87 42.58 42.94 43.76 41.44 r:+0.77  38.56 

Powerpoints  58 Paul Fleiszig 5:36.43   5:00.00 6 
43.99 40.82 43.75 44.14 43.21 43.41 41.30 r:+0.76  35.81 

India  56 Chandran Chalil NS   5:49.24 --- 
  Event 14  Men 60-64 400 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 4:37.35 N 19/03/2019 PAUL BLACKBEARD 
STATE: 4:53.79 Q 22/04/2023 MARK PHILLIPS 

WORLD: 4:30.15 W 19/06/2023 ESP J. C. V. ARROYO 
PPMG: 4:58.67 P 10/11/2018 Steven Prescott 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  60 Matthew Vincent 5:06.53   5:03.25 1 
39.74 37.35 39.96 39.55 39.75 38.78 37.13 r:+0.86  34.27 

New Zealand  61 Mark Cockroft 5:26.77   5:30.00 2 
40.69 39.60 41.73 41.85 42.81 41.67 40.85 r:+0.84  37.57 
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(Event 14  Men 60-64 400 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Malvern Marlins  63 Mark Huggins 5:28.82   5:55.55 3 

41.84 38.04 42.19 41.85 42.44 42.03 41.86 r:+0.69  38.57 
North Shore Masters  61 Scott Sugden 5:39.72   5:38.00 4 

44.52 41.87 44.57 44.44 43.92 43.24 40.83 r:+0.84  36.33 
Canada  61 Don Bauer 5:43.21   5:40.00 5 

43.82 41.80 43.46 44.39 44.53 44.61 42.68 r:+0.77  37.92 
Noosa Masters  60 Studley Martin 6:16.74   6:10.00 6 

49.02 46.98 49.40 48.01 47.86 47.79 45.70 41.98 
North Mackay Sinkers Masters  64 Daniel Stampa 6:31.79   6:15.00 7 

51.25 47.43 50.66 50.89 50.51 51.01 47.32 r:+0.93  42.72 
Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker NS   5:40.00 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  64 Gary Ballard NS   8:00.00 --- 

  Event 14  Men 65-69 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 4:45.06 N 22/04/2023 PAUL BLACKBEARD 

STATE: 5:21.75 Q 1/05/2004 JOHN CRISP 
WORLD: 4:37.70 W 4/08/2017 USA RICK COLELLA 

PPMG: 5:22.66 P 10/11/2022 Steven Prescott 
Powerpoints  66 Robert Butcher 5:12.45 Q   5:20.00 1 

40.19 38.59 40.14 39.60 39.84 39.76 38.39 35.94 
Manly Masters  69 Robert Butcher 5:27.52   5:37.77 2 

41.42 38.03 42.19 42.55 42.72 42.23 41.02 r:+0.79  37.36 
Aqualicious Masters  65 Peter Hill 5:53.79   6:08.30 3 

43.50 40.88 44.23 44.95 46.68 47.15 45.61 r:+0.73  40.79 
Miami Masters  67 Hobe Horton 6:00.33   5:48.27 4 

46.00 44.43 46.29 45.92 46.34 46.44 45.91 39.00 
Penrith Aussi Masters  68 Stephen de Lorenzo 6:07.16   5:57.78 5 

46.27 43.89 47.85 47.24 47.31 45.99 46.80 r:+0.91  41.81 
Swim Fort Lauderdale  69 Philippe Mayer 6:55.68   6:10.00 6 

53.52 52.19 54.05 52.89 53.79 53.42 51.13 44.69 
Brisbane Southside Masters  65 Gregory Flanders 6:58.97   7:18.85 7 

54.73 50.16 54.76 54.33 54.20 54.38 51.01 r:+0.91  45.40 
Redlands Bayside Masters  69 Allan Morrison 7:53.07   8:00.18 8 

1:00.47 58.54 1:00.15 1:00.70 59.20 r:+0.86  50.09 
New Zealand  68 Peter Schaap 8:03.82   7:54.05 9 

1:01.22 56.48 1:02.61 1:04.34 1:03.52 1:03.31 1:00.93 51.41 
Warringah Masters  69 Tony Wozniak NS   5:55.00 --- 
Glamourhead Sharks  65 Charles Williams NS   6:18.36 --- 

  Event 14  Men 70-74 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 5:24.81 N 2/04/2023 IAN YOUNG 

STATE: 5:24.85 Q 25/02/2006 JOHN CRISP 
WORLD: 4:57.84 W 1/07/2023 USA RICK COLELLA 

PPMG: 5:41.10 P 10/11/2018 Graham Croft 
New Zealand  70 Steven Prescott 5:23.52 N   5:25.10 1 

40.03 39.30 40.53 40.91 42.26 42.47 40.65 r:+0.83  37.37 
New Zealand  70 Stephen Clarke 5:46.07   5:33.00 2 

43.88 42.14 44.36 44.76 44.13 44.63 43.27 38.90 
Miami Masters  71 Mick Schuddinh 6:33.69   6:20.00 3 

57.08 54.53 52.74 53.29 49.27 47.42 42.31 r:+0.98  37.05 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  74 Andrew Prendergast 7:05.21   7:01.00 4 

54.12 52.22 54.17 54.08 54.23 r:+0.99  49.12 
Lane Cove Masters  74 David Tarran 7:20.38   7:09.19 5 

58.88 51.42 55.91 58.57 53.56 46.71 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  70 Anthony Catto-Smith 8:14.07   8:08.00 6 

1:04.05 1:00.45 1:01.93 1:03.13 1:03.03 1:03.88 1:01.54 r:+0.90  56.06 
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  Event 14  Men 75-79 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 5:51.36 N 20/08/2017 JOHN RICHARDS 

STATE: 6:15.36 Q 25/05/2023 ROBERT PATTERSON 
WORLD: 5:17.77 W 7/03/2009 USA DAVID RADCLIFF 

PPMG: 6:17.72 P 11/11/2010 John Crisp 
Malvern Marlins  75 Gerry Tucker 5:54.82 Q   6:02.59 1 

44.28 39.94 44.86 45.53 45.71 46.62 46.29 r:+0.97  41.59 
Lane Cove Masters  76 Michael Ferguson 6:46.37   6:35.10 2 

52.91 44.92 52.48 54.39 51.65 43.69 
  Event 14  Men 80-84 400 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 6:33.71 N 23/04/2008 ROD BAKER 
STATE: 7:36.01 Q 3/05/1997 RUSSELL DUNN 

WORLD: 5:45.21 W 23/08/2015 USA DAVID RADCLIFF 
PPMG: 7:33.70 P 11/07/2008 Thomas Currie 

France  84 Christian Araud 12:43.18   11:00.00 1 
1:39.28 1:34.61 1:36.40 1:36.00 1:36.98 1:37.33 1:35.65 1:26.93 

  Event 14  Men 85-89 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 7:02.33 N 17/04/2013 ROD BAKER 

STATE: 8:12.59 Q 23/02/2002 ARTHUR THOMAS 
WORLD: 6:38.87 W 26/06/2016 USA GRAHAM JOHNSTON 

PPMG: 8:50.60 P 27/09/2002 Arthur Thomas 
UQ Masters  87 John Tinkler 11:47.43   11:21.64 1 

1:30.42 1:26.43 1:28.32 1:31.75 1:31.40 1:33.00 1:27.40 1:18.71 
  Event 15  Women 18-24 200 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 2:24.87 N 19/02/2017 AYAKO TAKIMOTO 
STATE: 2:29.80 Q 9/11/2022 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
PPMG: 2:29.80 P 11/11/2022 Ashleigh Eskdale 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Ashleigh Eskdale 2:41.68   2:29.38 1 
38.79 47.94 41.42 r:+0.73  33.53 

Hervey Bay Masters  20 Emmily Lingard 2:46.15   2:51.53 2 
38.50 52.77 41.62 r:+0.69  33.26 

Mh2o Masters  22 Amy Wearing 2:59.20   3:00.00 3 
41.55 52.51 48.21 r:+0.85  36.93 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 3:19.97   3:07.49 4 
45.83 1:04.34 49.81 r:+0.78  39.99 

Australia Non-Masters  21 Hannah Richardson NS   3:08.00 --- 
  Event 15  Women 25-29 200 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 2:26.51 N 18/02/2023 KADY IBELL 
STATE: 2:26.51 Q 18/02/2023 KADY IBELL 

WORLD: 2:20.71 W 2/10/2005 JPN HITOMI MATSUDA 
PPMG: 2:28.86 P 11/11/2022 Kady Ibell 

TSA Masters  28 Kady Ibell 2:34.16   2:35.10 1 
35.48 45.68 40.92 r:+0.68  32.08 

New Zealand  29 Brittney Goodrick 2:45.12   2:40.50 2 
37.93 49.80 43.34 r:+0.78  34.05 

TSA Masters  27 Chelsea Ho 3:00.64   3:12.00 3 
42.51 53.88 47.98 r:+0.76  36.27 

Rum City Masters  29 Jailmarie Durano 3:12.39   4:00.00 4 
42.38 54.45 51.49 r:+0.75  44.07 
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  Event 15  Women 30-34 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:28.65 N 30/04/2011 CAROLYN GORRICK 

STATE: 2:33.24 Q 17/04/2013 CAROLINE SAXBY 
WORLD: 2:13.89 W 7/07/2009 USA ERIKA ERNDL 

PPMG: 2:33.54 P 6/11/2014 Caroline Saxby 
Miami Masters  32 Candice Brown 2:40.06   2:45.22 1 

36.78 48.36 41.37 r:+0.78  33.55 
Waterworx Masters  31 Michelle Gianotti 2:51.55   2:58.98 2 

39.16 52.71 44.74 r:+0.96  34.94 
Glamourhead Sharks  34 Sabrina Miethke 3:11.02   3:40.00 3 

40.14 55.47 52.51 42.90 
Brisbane Southside Masters  33 Chelsea Stebbing 4:54.56   4:42.22 4 

58.95 1:41.68 1:06.71 r:+0.91  1:07.22 
  Event 15  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 2:32.98 N 19/03/2019 CAROLINE SAXBY 
STATE: 2:32.98 Q 19/03/2019 CAROLINE SAXBY 

WORLD: 2:18.60 W 22/04/2012 JPN HITOMI MATSUDA 
PPMG: 2:36.51 P 11/11/2022 Tracey Murphy 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  38 Shelley Devers 2:46.75   2:41.79 1 
38.69 46.79 46.31 34.96 

Toowoomba Masters  39 Rebecca Wilson 2:52.18   2:52.00 2 
40.30 49.38 46.44 r:+0.78  36.06 

Powerpoints  35 Jacinta Humphrey 2:54.34   2:45.31 3 
40.30 48.99 50.17 34.88 

Powerpoints  38 Anna Siedlaczek 3:10.77   3:12.50 4 
44.15 56.86 49.40 r:+0.70  40.36 

Ettalong Pelicans  36 Shelley Barlin 3:12.42   3:08.98 5 
45.27 57.22 51.58 r:+0.77  38.35 

Campbelltown Masters  39 Suzie Haddad 3:21.65   3:20.34 6 
45.13 58.21 54.13 r:+0.91  44.18 

Laverton Wyndham Masters  39 Alex Malachowski NS   3:55.00 --- 
Campbelltown Masters  35 Belinda Meek NS   3:14.52 --- 

  Event 15  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:32.01 N 20/04/2008 HELEN WHITFORD 

STATE: 2:38.41 Q 20/04/2008 JULIE ROBINSON 
WORLD: 2:20.73 W 7/07/2024 JPN MAIKO FUJINO 

PPMG: 2:41.38 P 4/11/2016 Simone Hanson 
Tuggeranong Masters  44 Elizabeth Merenda 2:42.81   2:40.62 1 

37.62 49.23 42.25 33.71 
Cotton Tree Masters  41 Miranda Schoolderman 3:05.40   3:05.52 2 

41.73 57.34 48.32 r:+0.78  38.01 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  42 Claire Mas 3:19.15   3:20.00 3 

46.44 1:02.46 50.69 r:+0.72  39.56 
Ipswich City Masters  42 Kristina Caldwell 3:53.41   3:50.00 4 

52.35 1:06.10 1:07.82 r:+0.99  47.14 
Mongolia  44 Sarangarav Dolgorsuren NS   4:06.25 --- 

  Event 15  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:38.13 N 26/04/2003 SHANE GOULD 

STATE: 2:44.47 Q 15/08/2019 KYLIE FLETCHER 
WORLD: 2:21.37 W 14/08/2022 USA GABRIELLE ROSE 

PPMG: 2:45.10 P 8/11/2014 Michelle Scott 
Brunswick Belugas Masters  45 Zhenya Mikulchik 2:41.75 Q   2:44.40 1 

37.60 50.36 40.78 r:+0.78  33.01 
Powerpoints  46 Lisandra de Carvalho 2:43.28 Q   2:48.32 2 

36.97 49.90 43.27 r:+0.76  33.14 
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(Event 15  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter IM) 
North Sydney Masters  48 Fiona Reed 2:55.16   2:54.48 3 

39.07 52.75 45.41 37.93 
TSA Masters  49 Sarah Martens 3:01.71   3:07.54 4 

43.56 53.23 46.97 37.95 
New Zealand  45 Anneke Veenstra 3:09.02   3:14.04 5 

43.58 53.73 50.54 r:+0.84  41.17 
Japan  49 Fiona Watanabe 3:25.53   3:10.00 6 

1:48.00 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  45 Rebecca Beardmore 3:35.81   3:35.00 7 

57.28 1:01.99 53.36 r:+0.78  43.18 
Australia Non-Masters  47 Kristy Richardson 3:56.76   4:05.77 8 

2:01.49 
Miami Masters  45 Cheree Dodkin NS   10:50.32 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  49 Karen Smith NS   2:55.00 --- 

  Event 15  Women 50-54 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:37.90 N 31/05/2008 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 2:48.18 Q 19/03/2019 NOLA MACAULAY 
WORLD: 2:31.02 W 7/08/2016 USA ELLEN REYNOLDS 

PPMG: 2:42.00 P 7/11/2008 Jenny Whiteley 
Toowoomba Masters  53 Maree Antonio 3:05.10   3:03.00 1 

1:32.70 48.39 r:+0.73  44.01 
Wests Auburn Masters  51 Kerryn Blanch 4:01.19   4:26.00 2 

52.55 1:09.20 1:04.99 54.45 
Noosa Masters  54 Liqun Hussey 4:15.70   4:05.72 3 

57.66 1:11.02 1:07.99 r:+0.99  59.03 
  Event 15  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 2:43.43 N 26/04/2014 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 2:53.57 Q 9/11/2022 JENNIFER CAMPBELL 

WORLD: 2:31.51 W 6/07/2019 USA ELLEN REYNOLDS 
PPMG: 2:49.32 P 4/11/2016 Jenny Whiteley 

TSA Masters  59 Jenny Campbell 2:56.91   2:53.00 1 
39.92 53.05 47.03 36.91 

Powerpoints  56 Sal Cuming 3:14.56   3:15.00 2 
46.49 52.33 57.79 r:+0.81  37.95 

Mh2o Masters  55 Kristen Kearns 3:18.26   3:11.68 3 
45.32 1:00.32 47.16 r:+0.94  45.46 

Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Louise Dam 3:32.98   3:30.00 4 
48.66 56.52 59.11 r:+0.95  48.69 

Australia Non-Masters  58 Tess Martin-Wallace 3:48.81   4:15.00 5 
50.70 1:01.97 58.55 57.59 

River City Masters  55 Chris Campbell 3:53.44   3:44.65 6 
47.83 1:10.17 1:02.50 r:+0.94  52.94 

Tuggeranong Masters  56 Caz Makin NS   3:16.00 --- 
TSA Masters  55 Nola Macaulay NS   2:53.70 --- 
Tattersalls Club Masters  59 Patricia Reid NS   3:45.00 --- 

  Event 15  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:44.62 N 19/03/2019 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 3:09.50 Q 23/05/2019 ELAINE SNG 
WORLD: 2:32.30 W 27/07/2024 USA ELLEN REYNOLDS 

PPMG: 2:46.49 P 9/11/2018 Jenny Whiteley 
Rats Of Tobruk Masters  62 Robyn Hay 3:40.32   3:50.01 1 

50.57 1:05.35 58.03 46.37 
Rackley Masters  62 Andrea Hutchinson 3:47.82   3:48.68 2 

50.94 1:10.35 58.47 r:+0.89  48.06 
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(Event 15  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter IM) 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Gayle Young 3:49.43   3:38.69 3 

52.29 1:03.87 1:02.22 51.05 
Brisbane Southside Masters  63 Catherine Flanders 3:53.07   4:05.00 4 

50.37 1:07.32 58.35 r:+0.92  57.03 
Malvern Marlins  62 Janet Nichol 3:56.35   4:00.00 5 

51.77 1:09.22 1:05.30 r:+0.83  50.06 
Aqualicious Masters  60 Grace Crossland-Scott 3:59.19   4:12.57 6 

55.85 1:06.64 1:08.87 47.83 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Robyn Richards 4:01.91   3:50.23 7 

49.99 1:07.88 1:06.93 57.11 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang 4:16.86   4:03.00 8 

57.81 1:14.36 1:10.93 53.76 
  Event 15  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 3:04.57 N 11/11/2022 LEIGH RODGERS 
STATE: 3:07.14 Q 27/05/2023 ELAINE SNG 

WORLD: 2:51.52 W 4/08/2019 USA PENNY NOYES 
PPMG: 3:04.57 P 11/11/2022 Leigh Rodgers 

Ryde Aussi Masters  66 Jenny Whiteley 2:54.17 N   2:58.00 1 
37.24 51.29 48.08 r:+0.82  37.56 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  65 Donna Gadsby 3:27.32   3:32.65 2 
45.60 56.22 1:00.16 r:+0.95  45.34 

Miami Masters  66 Helen Morley 4:06.08   4:15.00 3 
51.35 1:07.18 1:08.30 59.25 

Miami Masters  69 Paula Harding 4:14.02   4:23.72 4 
55.92 1:10.26 1:07.95 59.89 

Brisbane Southside Masters  68 Linda Maloney 4:23.73   4:30.00 5 
50.49 r:+0.93 

  Event 15  Women 70-74 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 3:17.78 N 8/04/2017 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 3:34.27 Q 9/11/2019 TRACY CLARKSON 
WORLD: 3:00.96 W 1/08/2021 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 3:27.15 P 6/11/2014 Clary Munns 
Malvern Marlins  74 Janette Jeffrey 3:30.45 Q   3:45.52 1 

45.29 58.99 56.34 r:+0.95  49.83 
TSA Masters  70 Suzanne Hollis 3:42.28   3:38.60 2 

1:58.21 56.51 r:+0.84  47.56 
Brisbane Southside Masters  71 Wendy Gordon 4:02.16   4:15.00 3 

51.36 1:04.15 r:+0.98 
UQ Masters  73 Andree Ernst 4:10.14   4:00.32 4 

53.66 1:12.58 
Cotton Tree Masters  70 Margaret Wicks 4:44.33   4:53.10 5 

57.38 1:18.01 1:19.62 r:+0.88  1:09.32 
Ryde Aussi Masters  72 Helen Rubin 6:31.38   6:15.00 6 

1:17.78 1:45.60 1:36.73 1:51.27 
Oak Flats Aussi Masters  73 Pamela Munday NS   3:58.00 --- 

  Event 15  Women 75-79 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 3:25.01 N 13/04/2019 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 3:48.99 Q 6/04/2024 TRACY CLARKSON 
WORLD: 3:21.84 W 22/04/2022 RUS KIRA MAKAROVA 

PPMG: 4:15.18 P 8/11/2012 Denise Robertson 
Malvern Marlins  78 Patricia Baker 4:09.48 P   4:14.57 1 

55.18 1:11.63 r:+0.95 
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(Event 15  Women 75-79 200 LC Meter IM) 
New Zealand  75 Elizabeth Davies 6:06.58   5:50.00 2 

2:47.77 1:36.58 1:42.23 
  Event 15  Women 80-84 200 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 3:31.27 N 24/02/2024 CLARY MUNNS 
STATE: 4:11.81 Q 18/02/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 

WORLD: 3:53.63 W 17/08/2017 HUN KATHARINA FLORA 
PPMG: 4:33.49 P 4/11/2016 Denise Robertson 

Sutherland Sandbern Masters  81 Anita Saviane 4:58.35   4:46.00 1 
1:01.74 1:30.06 1:11.00 1:15.55 

  Event 15  Women 85-89 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 4:34.02 N 7/03/2020 DENISE ROBERTSON 

STATE: 4:34.02 Q 7/03/2020 DENISE ROBERTSON 
WORLD: 3:54.86 W 15/08/2019 HUN KATHARINA FLORA 

PPMG: 6:35.19 P 11/11/2022 Maggie Roberts 
Blue Mountains Phoenix  85 Kay Burton 6:44.01   6:30.00 1 

1:28.28 1:57.69 
Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Maggie Roberts 6:54.26   7:07.03 2 

1:25.34 
  Event 15  Men 18-24 200 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 2:14.80 N 3/11/2002 PAUL NICHOLSON 
STATE: 2:17.80 Q 2/04/1989 STEVE CLARK 
PPMG: 2:26.47 P 11/11/2022 Rhys Bailey 

Penrith Aussi Masters  20 Jack Worthington 2:26.63   2:24.75 1 
34.02 42.65 39.19 r:+0.67  30.77 

  Event 15  Men 30-34 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:11.48 N 24/04/2016 D. BLACKBORROW 

STATE: 2:12.58 Q 17/08/2017 CASEY FLOUCH 
WORLD: 2:02.18 W 22/05/2016 USA DARIAN TOWNSEND 

PPMG: 2:20.36 P 11/11/2022 Justin Giles 
Miami Masters  32 Noah Southam 2:49.02   2:40.68 1 

39.17 48.30 46.80 r:+0.88  34.75 
Rackley Masters  31 Jeremy Gawne 3:04.98   3:14.41 2 

44.99 53.81 50.73 35.45 
Aqualicious Masters  33 Alexander Tedman NS   2:16.50 --- 

  Event 15  Men 35-39 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:12.58 N 17/08/2017 CASEY FLOUCH 

STATE: 2:12.58 Q 17/08/2017 CASEY FLOUCH 
WORLD: 2:05.65 W 7/07/2019 USA DARIAN TOWNSEND 

PPMG: 2:16.41 P 9/11/2018 Casey Flouch 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Justin Giles 2:24.74   2:20.36 1 

32.56 42.07 40.27 29.84 
Waterworx Masters  39 Roland Barrett 2:26.94   2:34.88 2 

32.03 46.47 37.03 r:+0.79  31.41 
Penrith Aussi Masters  39 Bradley Thomas 2:27.82   2:23.08 3 

33.91 43.80 39.74 r:+0.79  30.37 
TSA Masters  37 Brendon Scott 2:41.65   2:41.01 4 

36.83 51.26 40.88 r:+0.75  32.68 
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  Event 15  Men 40-44 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:16.53 N 13/08/2015 MARCELLO TONELLI 

STATE: 2:16.53 Q 13/08/2015 MARCELLO TONELLI 
WORLD: 2:08.63 W 27/05/2023 USA MARKUS ROGAN 

PPMG: 2:18.99 P 11/11/2022 Casey Flouch 
TSA Masters  43 Casey Flouch 2:21.70   2:17.00 1 

32.72 41.84 37.51 r:+0.73  29.63 
TSA Masters  41 Sean Giuricin 2:29.45   2:28.84 2 

34.58 45.45 38.60 r:+0.66  30.82 
Great Britain  40 Nick Hope 2:37.17   2:43.47 3 

36.06 49.63 39.67 r:+0.77  31.81 
Marion Masters  44 Ace Lewis 2:39.59   2:38.00 4 

36.78 45.17 43.46 r:+0.84  34.18 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  40 Matt McRoberts 2:46.84   3:18.03 5 

39.73 48.84 44.60 r:+0.78  33.67 
Brisbane Southside Masters  41 Josh Hemelaar 2:48.18   2:49.19 6 

38.72 50.58 44.83 r:+0.90  34.05 
Glamourhead Sharks  42 Alberto Caceres Castro 2:55.34   3:00.00 7 

43.02 50.05 46.62 r:+0.89  35.65 
Ettalong Pelicans  41 Mark Robertson 3:00.06   3:06.38 8 

41.96 52.61 48.66 r:+0.71  36.83 
Cotton Tree Masters  43 Jake Hales 3:04.72   3:31.00 9 

41.69 57.78 47.48 r:+0.74  37.77 
Noosa Masters  43 Robert Pugh NS   2:50.00 --- 

  Event 15  Men 45-49 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:17.04 N 13/06/2012 PAUL LEMMON 

STATE: 2:25.56 Q 29/03/2005 LARRY FORSYTH 
WORLD: 2:10.09 W 7/08/2016 USA NICOLAS GRANGER 

PPMG: 2:25.08 P 11/11/2022 Aaron Cleland 
Penrith Aussi Masters  49 Stuart MacKay 2:30.58   2:31.00 1 

35.68 44.74 38.42 31.74 
Miami Masters  46 Hugh McGaw 2:45.10   2:40.00 2 

37.02 49.93 46.49 r:+0.73  31.66 
Glamourhead Sharks  46 Kodie Webb 2:49.12   2:49.00 3 

36.71 48.49 
Glamourhead Sharks  45 Todd Patrick 2:50.13   2:53.00 4 

38.69 51.05 46.10 r:+0.77  34.29 
Somerset Masters  49 Daniel Lukritz 2:52.78   2:52.43 5 

42.15 51.83 45.18 r:+0.81  33.62 
Australia Non-Masters  46 James Fulton 2:54.82   3:27.08 6 

37.37 54.15 47.85 r:+0.89  35.45 
Miami Masters  46 Kristopher Watkins 3:04.56   3:25.90 7 

43.45 49.11 55.86 36.14 
TSA Masters  46 Lachlan McDowell NS   2:28.56 --- 

  Event 15  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:23.25 N 13/04/2024 AARON CLELAND 

STATE: 2:27.56 Q 11/11/2018 MARTIN BANKS 
WORLD: 2:11.15 W 6/08/2017 USA NICOLAS GRANGER 

PPMG: 2:23.88 P 9/11/2018 Brent Foster 
Blacktown City Masters  50 Aaron Cleland 2:24.91 Q   2:22.30 1 

33.82 41.73 37.61 r:+0.64  31.75 
Blacktown City Masters  51 Bradley Halicek 2:34.16   2:34.95 2 

36.46 45.79 39.97 31.94 
Miami Masters  54 Peter Quinn 2:44.17   2:46.00 3 

35.78 48.99 45.86 r:+0.90  33.54 
New Zealand  54 Richard John Smith 2:45.02   2:45.00 4 

38.37 49.75 42.88 r:+0.85  34.02 
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(Event 15  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter IM) 
TSA Masters  53 Carlos Quevedo 2:58.46   3:04.39 5 

41.22 51.30 49.69 r:+0.90  36.25 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Daniel Richardson 3:03.58   3:00.00 6 

44.02 50.81 51.27 37.48 
Mongolia  54 Tserendorj Odsuren NS   5:04.35 --- 
Miami Masters  54 Robert Bailey NS   2:42.00 --- 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Sandeep Gulia NS   3:58.00 --- 

  Event 15  Men 55-59 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:28.66 N 1/04/2023 PAUL LEMMON 

STATE: 2:29.05 Q 27/05/2023 MARTIN BANKS 
WORLD: 2:20.67 W 22/02/2020 USA JEROME FRENTSOS 

PPMG: 2:36.47 P 11/11/2022 Craig Magnusson 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  55 John McKaig 2:31.04 P   2:32.00 1 

33.59 46.67 40.53 r:+0.71  30.25 
North Shore Masters  59 Craig Magnusson 2:37.09   2:35.10 2 

1:22.72 40.29 r:+0.68  34.08 
Powerpoints  57 Brett Davidson 2:42.13   2:42.50 3 

36.72 46.51 44.56 r:+0.80  34.34 
Japan  57 Masato Okura 2:43.05   2:40.00 4 

36.82 49.55 42.14 r:+0.76  34.54 
UQ Masters  59 Mark Hickman 2:52.59   2:59.00 5 

38.77 52.26 43.58 r:+0.85  37.98 
Woden Valley Masters  57 Troy Watkins 3:11.71   3:15.00 6 

43.27 56.59 55.56 36.29 
New Zealand  57 Marco Cecioni 3:27.46   3:00.00 7 

43.69 1:02.83 57.26 r:+0.93  43.68 
Brisbane Southside Masters  56 Chris Butler 3:44.12   3:43.18 8 

46.79 1:05.68 1:07.45 r:+0.87  44.20 
Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Paul Edwards NS   2:55.00 --- 
Miami Masters  57 Stephen O'Brien NS   4:21.00 --- 

  Event 15  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 2:37.96 N 28/04/2022 PAUL BLACKBEARD 

STATE: 2:46.55 Q 6/05/2024 MATTHEW VINCENT 
WORLD: 2:21.99 W 17/08/2014 USA RICK COLELLA 

PPMG: 2:44.36 P 6/11/2014 Steven Prescott 
Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 2:55.53   3:15.00 1 

38.81 53.86 46.79 36.07 
Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  63 Darryl Flukes 3:09.94   3:15.00 2 

40.54 56.26 55.00 r:+0.79  38.14 
Toowoomba Masters  61 Wayne Carlish 3:24.49   3:25.01 3 

42.94 59.29 59.70 r:+0.80  42.56 
North Mackay Sinkers Masters  64 Daniel Stampa 3:44.70   3:36.00 4 

46.37 1:04.11 1:04.93 r:+0.92  49.29 
Penrith Aussi Masters  61 John Fisher 4:06.43   4:10.86 5 

48.06 1:14.09 1:10.84 r:+0.94  53.44 
  Event 15  Men 65-69 200 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 2:40.29 N 22/04/2023 PAUL BLACKBEARD 
STATE: 3:02.49 Q 21/04/2018 KEVIN JACKSON 

WORLD: 2:25.22 W 19/08/2016 USA RICK COLELLA 
PPMG: 2:48.40 P 11/11/2006 Barry Young 

Powerpoints  66 Robert Butcher 3:00.95 Q   3:02.00 1 
37.77 53.48 

New Zealand  65 Geoffrey Collie 3:08.85   2:50.00 2 
45.38 53.32 48.82 r:+0.83  41.33 
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(Event 15  Men 65-69 200 LC Meter IM) 
Noosa Masters  68 Greg Bott 3:46.35   3:45.00 3 

50.08 1:10.46 1:02.06 r:+0.99  43.75 
Brisbane Northside Masters  68 Anthony Baker 3:50.67   3:55.00 4 

50.82 1:07.12 1:03.01 r:+0.97  49.72 
Australia Non-Masters  66 Mitchell Laginestra 3:56.25   3:50.00 5 

1:59.88 1:06.28 r:+0.82  50.09 
Brisbane Southside Masters  68 David Haley 5:50.15   5:42.91 6 

1:14.10 1:31.72 1:29.11 1:35.22 
  Event 15  Men 70-74 200 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 2:56.09 N 24/04/2016 PAUL WYATT 
STATE: 3:01.60 Q 26/02/2005 JOHN CRISP 

WORLD: 2:35.97 W 1/06/2023 USA RICK COLELLA 
PPMG: 2:54.79 P 12/11/2010 Barry Young 

North Shore Masters  72 Stuart Ellicott 3:04.86   3:05.00 1 
43.47 50.42 51.30 r:+0.91  39.67 

USA  73 Jon Rysdon 3:26.51   3:30.00 2 
1:48.38 52.72 45.41 

Toowoomba Masters  74 Don Taylor 3:29.12   3:21.00 3 
44.75 1:02.58 55.47 r:+0.91  46.32 

  Event 15  Men 75-79 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 3:14.77 N 10/04/2021 PAUL WYATT 

STATE: 3:17.45 Q 10/11/2012 CHRISTIAN THIESS 
WORLD: 2:53.12 W 23/07/2023 USA JOEL WILSON 

PPMG: 3:17.45 P 8/11/2012 Christian Thiess 
Malvern Marlins  76 Trevor Skinner 3:45.42   3:45.00 1 

42.60 1:05.87 58.59 58.36 
New Zealand  75 Gary Marks 4:56.14   4:48.55 2 

1:00.91 1:27.15 1:16.67 r:+0.91  1:11.41 
  Event 15  Men 80-84 200 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 3:27.46 N 12/03/2016 JOHN COCKS 
STATE: 4:24.01 Q 12/03/2016 RON RICHARDS 

WORLD: 3:15.52 W 17/06/2023 USA RICHARD BURNS 
PPMG: 4:03.01 P 6/11/2014 Patrick Galvin 

France  84 Christian Araud 7:12.39   6:17.00 1 
1:35.13 r:+0.90  2:07.77 

New Zealand  80 James Ross DQ   5:43.23 --- 
2:01.90 1:41.50 

  Event 15  Men 85-89 200 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 3:38.94 N 31/01/2021 JOHN COCKS 

STATE: 4:40.15 Q 5/05/1993 FRANK GRIFFITHS 
WORLD: 3:39.66 W 21/03/2021 AUS JOHN COCKS 

PPMG: 5:45.50 P 6/11/2014 Bill Walker 
Malvern Marlins  88 John Cocks 4:02.38 Q   4:02.39 1 

52.62 1:07.94 1:04.84 r:+0.85  56.98 
  Event 15  Men 90-94 200 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 7:23.12 N 13/04/2019 BILL WALKER 
WORLD: 4:27.72 W 5/06/2015 GER KARL HAUTER 

Malvern Marlins  91 Patrick Galvin NS   4:45.00 --- 
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  Event 16  Women 100-119 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 
WORLD: 2:00.05 W 14/08/2015 RUS 

E KARETINA, A KUZMICHEVA, A POLIAKOVA, E SHERSHEN 
PPMG: 2:19.88 P 6/11/2014 QRC 

N Morris, A Beitzel, S Riddle, C Saxby 
    A TSA Masters 2:14.83 P   2:13.31 1 

1) Chloe Hogan W29 2) Amy-Lee Zanatta W31 3) r:0.46 Kady Ibell W28 4) Chelsea Ho W27 
29.54 31.18 36.03 r:+0.80  38.08 

  Event 16  Women 120-159 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 
NATL: 2:07.09 N 17/04/2013 POWERPOINTS 

J BUCKNELL, S JAMES, L D. CARVALHO, G O'MARA 
STATE: 2:08.41 Q 9/11/2022 UQ MASTERS 

C SAXBY, K IBELL, J ANDERSON, E KHO 
WORLD: 1:59.41 W 9/08/2023 JPN 

E TABEI, M TAKAHASHI, A SATO, Y MATSUMOTO 
PPMG: 2:08.41 P 11/11/2022 UQ Masters 

C Saxby, K Ibell, J Anderson, E Kho 
    A Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:11.29   2:09.36 1 

1) Ashleigh Eskdale W20 2) Shelley Devers W38 3) Catherine Prince W28 4) Tanya Coulson W48 
30.70 31.30 35.58 r:+0.56  33.71 

    B Unattached 2:42.54   2:30.00 2 
1) Lauren Bradley W40 2) r:0.53 Shelley Barlin W36 3) r:0.63 Belinda Meek W35 4) r:0.57 Megan Clark W26 

33.42 43.94 43.52 r:+0.71  41.66 
    A Unattached 3:01.21   2:28.00 3 

1) Kerryn Blanch W51 2) r:0.77 Selin Kasif W28 3) r:0.58 Alex Malachowski W39 4) r:0.27 Emily Wdowik W27 
33.52 38.94 50.43 r:+0.81  58.32 

  Event 16  Women 160-199 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 
NATL: 2:08.19 N 21/04/2008 POWERPOINTS 

H WHITFORD, A TUCIUTE, N ROYLE, J BUCKNELL 
STATE: 2:14.80 Q 19/03/2019 UQ MASTERS 

C SAXBY, C SCOLARO, N MACAULAY, E MAXWELL 
WORLD: 2:02.92 W 4/08/2023 USA 

A FLANAGAN, E BRAUN, K STUMP, J MIHALIK 
PPMG: 2:15.96 P 10/11/2018 Unattached 

J Campbell, K Steenhart, K Sedgman, J Sadler 
    A Unattached 2:13.95 Q   2:20.00 1 

1) Bec Sheppherd W46 2) r:0.54 Lauren Stadler W43 3) r:0.82 Elizabeth Merenda 
W44 

4) r:0.53 Jacinta Allsopp W32 
28.36 31.39 38.96 r:+0.68  35.24 

    C TSA Masters 2:19.40   2:20.43 2 
1) Jess Hamilton W45 2) r:0.55 Sarah Martens W49 3) r:0.53 Elise Kho W37 4) r:0.43 Phillipa Holtz W40 

30.62 32.37 41.98 r:+0.71  34.43 
    A North Shore Masters 2:28.34   2:22.00 3 

1) Julia Riedl W57 2) Michelle Waite W48 3) Fiona Reed W48 4) Imogen Thackrey W24 
27.27 35.45 42.31 r:+0.81  43.31 

    B Powerpoints 2:28.45   2:24.25 4 
1) Anna Lucchesi W35 2) Anna Siedlaczek W38 3) r:0.28 Jacinta Humphrey W35 4) Nelleke Dien Walker W59 

35.64 34.12 41.59 r:+0.73  37.10 
    A Miami Masters 2:33.41   NT 5 

1) Kim Deller W42 2) r:0.18 Bec Teece W43 3) r:0.33 Candice Brown W32 4) r:0.38 Tracey Zammit W53 
32.73 32.61 50.71 r:+0.71  37.36 

    B Coffs Harbour Masters 2:37.82   2:40.00 6 
1) Jemma Werrell W35 2) r:0.67 Louise Dam W57 3) r:0.65 Tenielle Stubbs W27 4) r:0.38 Jodie Gordon W43 

33.59 37.00 45.74 r:+0.84  41.49 
    B Unattached 2:43.89   2:30.00 7 

1) Alexia Green W22 2) r:0.36 Donna Gadsby W65 3) r:0.72 Suzie Haddad W39 4) r:0.51 Erin Abson W37 
35.34 42.19 44.36 r:+0.65  42.00 



 

 

FULL MEET RESULTS 

  
 
 

(Event 16  Women 160-199 200 LC Meter Medley Relay) 
    A Mongolia 3:15.14   3:07.03 8 

1) Batsaikhan Battumur W42 2) Oyun-Erdene Erdenebaatar 
W32 

3) r:0.81 Delgerbuyan 
Lkhagvasuren W45 

4) Bujinlkham Bold W45 
46.33 43.58 42.24 r:+0.73  1:02.99 

  Event 16  Women 200-239 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 
NATL: 2:12.00 N 22/04/2023 POWERPOINTS 

J BUCKNELL, S JAMES, L D. CARVALHO, S CUMING 
STATE: 2:20.76 Q 9/11/2022 RIVER CITY 

C ECHOLS, G O'MARA, R POPE, E SNG 
WORLD: 2:08.87 W 4/08/2022 USA 

S WILLIAMS, K HARRIS, M CONZE, F WILLEBORDSE 
PPMG: 2:20.76 P 11/11/2022 River City Mast 

C Echols, G O'Mara, R Pope, E Sng 
    B TSA Masters 2:17.11 Q   2:16.04 1 

1) Kylie Fletcher W53 2) r:0.41 Christina Scolaro W56 3) r:0.57 Nola Macaulay W55 4) r:0.60 Marieka Theunissen 
W50 31.21 32.66 38.63 r:+0.67  34.61 

    A Powerpoints 2:18.24 Q   2:18.04 2 
1) Jennie Bucknell W58 2) r:0.49 Sal Cuming W56 3) r:0.21 Lisandra de Carvalho 

W46 
4) r:0.30 Kirsta Craig W57 

31.70 30.58 41.25 r:+0.78  34.71 
    A Toowoomba Masters 2:43.73   2:41.54 3 

1) Jennifer Webster W57 2) Susan Walker W66 3) Maree Antonio W53 4) Vanessa O'Sullivan W40 
33.67 35.64 51.28 r:+0.66  43.14 

    A Hervey Bay Masters 2:54.30   2:52.12 4 
1) Emmily Lingard W20 2) Kym Lingard W49 3) r:0.51 Paula Hewett W70 4) Linda Hodkinson W64 

38.34 59.18 44.13 r:+0.65  32.65 
  Event 16  Women 240-279 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 

NATL: 2:25.31 N 21/04/2018 MALVERN MARLINS 
A MCNEIL, J JEFFREY, L RODGERS, D BRIGGS 

STATE: 2:44.73 Q 23/10/2021 RUM CITY 
M PEARSON, T FORD, J EDWARDS, S BRENNAN 

WORLD: 2:19.90 W 16/03/2018 RSA 
D COETZEE, C STANFORD, E OTTERMANN, S KRUGER 

PPMG: 2:35.61 P 10/11/2018 Unattached 
S Pollard, D Howard, N Clement, J Gunthorp 
    B Miami Masters 3:01.20   2:59.48 1 

1) Jodie Newman W54 2) Joan Patterson W72 3) Colette Southam W59 4) Wendy Abbott W71 
38.14 39.96 55.45 r:+0.72  47.65 

    A Cotton Tree Masters 3:02.10   NT 2 
1) Melinda Martin W65 2) Gay Bradley W69 3) r:0.54 Miranda Schoolderman 

W41 
4) Margaret Wicks W70 

43.78 37.91 47.59 r:+0.64  52.82 
    A Unattached 3:09.29   3:40.00 3 

1) Kim Brennan W67 2) r:0.41 Kathy Hilland W65 3) r:0.50 Paula Harding W69 4) r:0.48 Helen Morley W66 
41.35 58.65 47.44 r:+0.76  41.85 

    A Malvern Marlins 3:10.42   3:18.00 4 
1) Sharon Newstead W59 2) Carol Spencer-Gardner W70 3) r:0.09 Janet Nichol W62 4) r:0.33 Nolene Schofield W70 

42.60 44.80 r:+0.84 
    A Brisbane Southside Masters 3:13.16   3:24.00 5 

1) Catherine Flanders W63 2) r:0.51 Wendy Gordon W71 3) r:0.37 Wendy Kingma W63 4) r:0.64 Kylie Dean W54 
39.22 50.85 53.89 r:+0.81  49.20 
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  Event 16  Women 280-319 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 
NATL: 3:00.24 N 22/04/2023 NOOSA 

S JONES, H MALAR, J MATTHEWS, J CROFT 
STATE: 3:00.24 Q 22/04/2023 NOOSA 

S JONES, H MALAR, J MATTHEWS, J CROFT 
WORLD: 2:34.78 W 20/01/2023 USA 

J WOOLSLAYER, K MACCURDY, J COLE, L MORRISON 
PPMG: 3:04.08 P 8/11/2012 Miami Masters 

J Gibson, D Robertson, C, Simpson 
    A Malvern Marlins 2:53.81 N   2:52.00 1 

1) Patricia Baker W78 2) r:0.75 Janette Jeffrey W74 3) r:0.63 Paula Giles W70 4) r:0.61 Daphne Briggs W62 
34.01 37.57 48.71 r:+0.90  53.52 

  Event 17  Men 120-159 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 
NATL: 1:49.84 N 6/04/1990 POWER 

B COOPER, N GYNTHER, A BRODERSEN, A WADDELL 
STATE: 1:49.84 Q 7/04/1990 POWER 

B COOPER, N GYNTHER, A BRODERSEN, A WADDELL 
WORLD: 1:42.09 W 9/08/2023 JPN 

T FUKUI, K TOMINAGA, K FUKAYA, R MAEJIMA 
PPMG: 1:55.81 P 4/11/2016 Unattached 

T Patrick, S Cronk, D Schultz, M Thompson 
    A Penrith Aussi Masters 1:58.93   2:01.00 1 

1) Stuart MacKay M49 2) r:0.35 Bradley Thomas M39 3) r:0.61 Jack Worthington M20 4) r:0.08 Samuel Herraman M23 
23.36 30.61 32.31 r:+0.59  32.65 

    A Ipswich Grammar Masters 2:00.75   2:02.74 2 
1) Riley Cox M19 2) r:0.42 Michael Kettewell M39 3) r:0.42 Hamish Harty M19 4) r:0.41 John McAully M43 

28.77 27.70 33.89 r:+0.62  30.39 
    A Unattached 2:10.66   NT 3 

1) Declan Eskdale M27 2) Trevor Green M65 3) r:0.36 Rhys Bailey M20 4) Thomas Edwards M18 
26.50 28.41 44.69 r:+0.54  31.06 

    A Mongolia 2:16.62   2:15.05 4 
1) Munkhjargal Dugersuren M33 2) Zolzaya Erdenebat M41 3) Myagmar Delgerkhuu M28 4) Enkh-Amgalan Tserendolgor 

M43 35.17 26.76 37.26 r:+0.77  37.43 
  Event 17  Men 160-199 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 

NATL: 1:52.40 N 21/04/2008 CLAREMONT 
T STACHEWICZ, D STOCKWELL, A MCDONALD, J BOWDEN 

STATE: 1:56.83 Q 11/11/2018 UQ MASTERS 
M BANKS, J WRIGHT, S ZERBINI, B WOODS 

WORLD: 1:45.47 W 18/08/2017 RUS 
A SHILIN, G GOGOL, A MANZHULA, V PREDKIN 

PPMG: 1:56.83 P 10/11/2018 UQ Masters 
M Banks, J Wright, S Zerbini, B Woods 
    A Blacktown City Masters 1:56.59 Q   1:59.00 1 

1) David Burns M45 2) Aaron Cleland M50 3) Joshua Baker M26 4) Bradley Halicek M51 
25.53 26.77 32.95 r:+0.67  31.34 

    A TSA Masters 2:00.38   1:57.00 2 
1) Martin Banks M56 2) r:0.32 Casey Flouch M43 3) r:0.32 Sean Giuricin M41 4) r:0.30 Brendon Scott M37 

26.49 29.12 31.77 r:+0.78  33.00 
    A Powerpoints 2:00.39   1:58.98 3 

1) Darius Schultz M32 2) r:0.50 Koe Davidson M44 3) r:0.55 David Kellam M43 4) r:0.46 Brett Davidson M57 
27.20 28.94 33.88 r:+0.71  30.37 

    D Miami Masters 2:04.50   NT 4 
1) Josh Jardine M38 2) Noah Southam M32 3) r:0.30 Hugh McGaw M46 4) r:0.48 Chris Jenkins M45 

29.12 28.94 r:+0.60 
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(Event 17  Men 160-199 200 LC Meter Medley Relay) 
    A Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:04.98   2:02.89 5 

1) David Lee M37 2) Justin Giles M36 3) r:0.10 Andrew Cowan M36 4) Matthew Vincent M60 
27.97 26.08 33.28 r:+0.76  37.65 

    A Unattached 2:07.30   NT 6 
1) Michael Morton M32 2) Robert Hall M35 3) r:0.37 John McKaig M55 4) Bindi Cussen M56 

30.15 27.71 36.09 r:+0.66  33.35 
    A Glamourhead Sharks 2:10.97   2:09.99 7 

1) Todd Patrick M45 2) r:0.43 Alberto Caceres Castro 
M42 

3) r:0.39 Brent Greene M40 4) r:0.34 Kodie Webb M46 
30.18 31.33 35.91 r:+0.67  33.55 

    B Unattached 2:36.98   2:19.80 8 
1) David Loader M41 2) r:0.75 Dylan Carmichael M39 3) r:0.26 Grant Rawson M39 4) r:0.87 Michael Lee M51 

38.33 31.69 54.59 r:+0.72  32.37 
  Event 17  Men 200-239 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 

NATL: 1:59.81 N 15/10/2009 NORTH SYDNEY 
I HEMMINGS, J KAIN, A F GODFREY, J WYNBERG 

STATE: 1:56.25 Q 9/08/2023 UQ MASTERS 
M BANKS, J MCKAIG, S GEORGALLIDES, S BERTING 

WORLD: 1:50.83 W 8/08/2006 USA 
S WOOD, J GROSELLE, T HEDRICK, R ABRAHAMS 

PPMG: 2:06.75 P 10/11/2018 Unattached 
M Lockhart, R Lockhart, J Kordonski, C Gregory 
    B TSA Masters 2:09.30   2:04.27 1 

1) Mark Fletcher M51 2) r:0.34 Rupert Bryce M55 3) r:0.65 William O'Leary M63 4) r:0.58 Carlos Quevedo M53 
30.65 30.70 33.24 34.71 

    A Miami Masters 2:13.19   2:13.89 2 
1) Ed Anderson M50 2) Kristopher Watkins M46 3) Robert Bailey M54 4) Peter Quinn M54 

58.97 36.03 r:+0.72  38.19 
    A Brisbane Southside Masters 2:37.57   NT 3 

1) Stuart Collins M52 2) r:0.45 Josh Hemelaar M41 3) r:0.50 Chris Butler M56 4) r:0.43 Gregory Flanders M65 
38.18 40.29 39.65 r:+0.81  39.45 

    B Unattached 2:40.09   2:35.00 4 
1) Michael McKenzie M65 2) Altansukh Ganbaatar M43 3) r:0.81 Ganbaatar Jamiyan 

M44 
4) Tserendorj Odsuren M54 

42.13 41.95 38.80 r:+0.67  37.21 
  Event 17  Men 240-279 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 

NATL: 2:08.78 N 12/04/2019 MIAMI 
R TAYLOR, A CARLISLE, M FITZ-WALTER, D HURLEY 

STATE: 2:08.78 Q 11/04/2019 MIAMI 
R TAYLOR, A CARLISLE, M FITZ-WALTER, D HURLEY 

WORLD: 1:57.46 W 21/08/2016 USA 
S WOOD, J GROSELLE, T HEDRICK, D MARTIN 

PPMG: 2:09.97 P 10/11/2018 Miami Masters 
B Green, A Carlisle, M Fitz-Walter, D Hurley 
    A North Shore Masters 2:13.82   2:14.00 1 

1) Craig Magnusson M59 2) r:0.29 Stuart Ellicott M72 3) r:0.50 Paul Edwards M57 4) r:0.47 Scott Sugden M61 
29.39 30.68 36.48 r:+0.70  37.27 

    B Powerpoints 2:41.63   2:40.53 2 
1) Michael Daly M70 2) r:0.58 Geoffrey Toogood M65 3) r:0.44 Paul Fleiszig M58 4) r:0.67 Robert Butcher M66 

36.59 34.73 45.15 r:+0.89  45.16 
    A Laverton Wyndham Masters 2:56.61   3:03.63 3 

1) Matt McRoberts M40 2) Anthony Catto-Smith M70 3) Peter Hubber M70 4) Andrew Prendergast M74 
36.17 50.61 52.81 r:+0.78  37.02 

    C Miami Masters NS   NT --- 
1) Andre Coetzee M49 2) Gordon Southam M62 3) Hobe Horton M67 4) Leigh Wilmott M62 
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  Event 17  Men 280-319 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 
NATL: 2:29.39 N 30/04/2009 MANLY MASTERS 

S LAMY, T GOODWIN, G M STUTSEL, D LAWLER 
STATE: 2:30.29 Q 21/04/2008 MIAMI 

H VAGNER, J CRISP, D BOYSLON, K WINTER 
WORLD: 2:07.03 W 4/08/2023 USA 

A STEYNBERG, T SHEAD, H KERNS, B WILLIAMS 
PPMG: 2:36.83 P 11/11/2022 Unattached 

R Patterson, M Burns, D Flukes, R Clarke 
    A Unattached 2:35.20 P   2:36.00 1 

1) Rod Clarke M78 2) Murray Burns M72 3) Darryl Flukes M63 4) Robert Patterson M77 
31.34 34.32 45.47 r:+0.93  44.07 

    B Miami Masters 2:55.98   2:53.35 2 
1) Ross Beaton M68 2) r:0.77 Eric Taylor M83 3) r:0.37 Stephen O'Brien M57 4) r:-0.06 David Boylson M81 

34.62 45.26 53.39 r:+0.81  42.71 
  Event 17  Men 320-359 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 

NATL: 2:46.09 N 16/08/2019 MALVERN MARLINS 
P GALVIN, T GOODWIN, G TUCKER, J COCKS 

STATE: 3:14.09 Q 8/03/2017 MIAMI 
J CRISP, D LESLIE, D BOYLSON, C JOHNSON 

WORLD: 2:31.00 W 1/03/2024 BRA 
J O. L. LORO, A C. ORSELLI, P MOTTA, N FILHO 

PPMG: 4:04.46 P 6/11/2014 Unattached 
N Johnson, B Patton, B Walker, P Pettiford 
    A Malvern Marlins 3:02.55 Q   3:04.00 1 

1) John Cocks M88 2) Patrick Galvin M91 3) r:0.79 Gerry Tucker M75 4) Trevor Skinner M76 
35.33 38.07 57.60 r:+0.69  51.55 

  Event 18  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 30.26 N 11/11/2022 CAMERON DONOVAN 

STATE: 30.26 Q 9/11/2022 CAMERON DONOVAN 
PPMG: 30.26 P 11/11/2022 Cameron Donovan 

Redlands Bayside Masters  21 Oliver Collins 31.31   31.00 1 
Redlands Bayside Masters  18 Thomas Edwards 34.31   32.32 2 

r:+0.72 
  Event 18  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 29.60 N 8/10/2002 SIMON LEIGHFIELD 
STATE: 30.69 Q 9/12/1995 MATTHEW WRIGHT 

WORLD: 27.21 W 18/04/2021 RUS KIRILL STRELNIKOV 
PPMG: 30.83 P 31/10/1998 Matthew Wright 

Blacktown City Masters  26 Joshua Baker 31.15   30.50 1 
r:+0.59 

Mongolia  28 Myagmar Delgerkhuu 31.52   31.40 2 
r:+0.70 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  27 Declan Eskdale 31.73   31.02 3 
r:+0.71 

Australia Non-Masters  28 Cheng Chieh Chang 34.73   35.00 4 
r:+0.67 

India  25 Ankit . NS   39.51 --- 
  Event 18  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 29.63 N 3/08/2014 CASEY FLOUCH 
STATE: 29.63 Q 3/08/2014 CASEY FLOUCH 

WORLD: 27.67 W 5/07/2024 JPN SHOTARO SHIMAZAKI 
PPMG: 31.22 P 10/11/2012 Casey Flouch 

Aqualicious Masters  33 Alexander Tedman 31.50   31.10 1 
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(Event 18  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
Powerpoints  32 Darius Schultz 34.01   34.06 2 

r:+0.67 
Miami Masters  32 Noah Southam 36.32   36.45 3 
Mongolia  33 Munkhjargal Dugersuren 36.96   39.00 4 

r:+0.85 
Rackley Masters  31 Jeremy Gawne 44.13   46.68 5 

r:+0.61 
  Event 18  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 30.16 N 8/03/2017 CASEY FLOUCH 
STATE: 30.16 Q 8/03/2017 CASEY FLOUCH 

WORLD: 27.83 W 11/08/2023 JPN RYOUTA NOMURA 
PPMG: 30.65 P 4/11/2016 Casey Flouch 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  39 Rob Chrzescijanski 32.68   32.71 1 
r:+0.70 

Penrith Aussi Masters  39 Bradley Thomas 33.06   32.84 2 
r:+0.72 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  39 Michael Kettewell 34.72   35.71 3 
r:+0.79 

Townsville Aquaholics Masters  35 Robert Hall 35.34   39.50 4 
Campbelltown Masters  39 Grant Rawson 41.64   42.30 5 

r:+0.79 
Aqualicious Masters  39 Dylan Carmichael 54.07   55.44 6 

r:+0.97 
Element Swimming Masters  39 Nic Carmichael NS   41.00 --- 

  Event 18  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 30.97 N 16/05/2009 DEAN STOCKWELL 

STATE: 31.02 Q 13/08/2015 MARCELLO TONELLI 
WORLD: 28.84 W 16/09/2009 ITA ALBERTO MONTINI 

PPMG: 32.36 P 10/11/2012 Gary Morton 
TSA Masters  43 Casey Flouch 32.18 P   29.63 1 

r:+0.74 
New Zealand  41 Raphael Borborema 33.48   32.12 2 
Marion Masters  44 Ace Lewis 33.55   33.50 3 

r:+0.78 
Powerpoints  44 Koe Davidson 34.47   33.50 4 

r:+0.81 
TSA Masters  41 Sean Giuricin 35.10   36.23 5 

r:+0.70 
Monbulk Marlins Masters  41 Cameron McColl 35.30   40.50 6 

r:+0.72 
Glamourhead Sharks  42 Alberto Caceres Castro 36.54   38.00 7 

r:+0.81 
Mongolia  41 Zolzaya Erdenebat 37.55   34.03 8 
Ettalong Pelicans  41 Mark Robertson 37.63   40.28 9 
Mongolia  43 Altansukh Ganbaatar 39.99   39.12 10 

r:+0.78 
River City Masters  42 Stephen Howell 41.25   41.00 11 

r:+0.70 
Mongolia  43 Enkh-Amgalan Tserendolgor 47.69   45.45 12 
Mongolia  44 Ganbaatar Jamiyan 48.16   45.05 13 

r:+0.85 
Ettalong Pelicans  44 Karl Woodward NS   38.86 --- 
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  Event 18  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 31.01 N 20/04/2008 STUART MOFFATT 

STATE: 32.05 Q 24/04/2016 KELVIN YEW 
WORLD: 29.22 W 8/09/2019 JAP HIDEAKI TOGO 

PPMG: 32.97 P 4/11/2016 Mark Thompson 
Blacktown City Masters  45 David Burns 34.22   34.50 1 
Miami Masters  46 Kristopher Watkins 34.71   35.56 2 

r:+0.78 
Australia Non-Masters  46 Neville Hattingh 35.10   36.21 3 
Barbarians Masters  46 Joerg Rockstroh 36.90   36.90 4 

r:+0.66 
Japan  49 Joe Tanaka 37.66   39.42 5 

r:+0.73 
Glamourhead Sharks  46 Kodie Webb 38.24   37.99 6 

r:+0.76 
Somerset Masters  49 Daniel Lukritz 38.35   38.46 7 

r:+0.76 
Australia Non-Masters  46 James Fulton 41.24   42.78 8 

r:+0.94 
Glamourhead Sharks  45 Todd Patrick NS   40.00 --- 

  Event 18  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 31.49 N 17/04/2013 STUART MOFFATT 

STATE: 33.23 Q 22/04/2023 JOHN MCKAIG 
WORLD: 29.70 W 10/08/2023 JPN HIDEAKI TOGO 

PPMG: 32.14 P 4/11/2016 Barry Carp 
Blacktown City Masters  50 Aaron Cleland 33.20 Q   32.54 1 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Daniel Richardson 34.67   36.00 2 

r:+0.69 
Barbarians Masters  53 Jason Dean 35.58   36.01 3 

r:+0.76 
TSA Masters  53 Carlos Quevedo 40.36   45.29 4 

r:+0.91 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Joel Scanlon 45.16   45.00 5 

r:+0.91 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Sandeep Gulia 46.04   45.00 6 

r:+0.80 
Aqualicious Masters  51 Michael Lee 47.83   49.88 7 

r:+0.79 
Miami Masters  54 Robert Bailey NS   39.07 --- 
Miami Masters  54 Peter Quinn NS   38.00 --- 

  Event 18  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 32.72 N 3/05/2009 STUART ELLICOTT 

STATE: 33.60 Q 3/05/2009 CLIVE ROBINSON 
WORLD: 30.02 W 2/06/2019 ITA C. A. TRAVAINI 

PPMG: 33.46 P 10/11/2018 Richard Lockhart 
TSA Masters  55 Rupert Bryce 32.82 P   33.50 1 
North Shore Masters  59 Craig Magnusson 34.94   35.10 2 
Miami Masters  55 Marcelo Figueredo 37.29   37.10 3 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  56 Bindi Cussen 40.26   41.87 4 

r:+0.68 
Woden Valley Masters  57 Troy Watkins 42.44   43.00 5 

r:+0.92 
New Zealand  57 Marco Cecioni 43.12   50.00 6 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  57 Michael Poot 45.44   45.80 7 
Molonglo Water Dragons  59 Jason Bryant 56.54   1:04.00 8 

r:+0.74 
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  Event 18  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 32.80 N 14/04/2012 STUART ELLICOTT 

STATE: 35.04 Q 6/05/2024 IAN ROBINSON 
WORLD: 30.57 W 30/06/2023 ITA C. A. TRAVAINI 

PPMG: 33.34 P 8/11/2014 Stuart Ellicott 
Japan  61 Ken Takahira 37.30   38.00 1 

r:+0.70 
TSA Masters  63 William O'Leary 38.77   39.00 2 
TSA Masters  60 Peter Rosengren 38.93   38.50 3 
Canada  61 Don Bauer 40.09   43.00 4 
Malvern Marlins  63 Mark Huggins 40.65   41.00 5 

r:+0.71 
Toowoomba Masters  61 Wayne Carlish 42.03   42.00 6 

r:+0.76 
Miami Masters  62 Gordon Southam 44.39   44.00 7 

r:+0.83 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  64 Ronald Massaar 44.78   43.00 8 

r:+0.96 
Noosa Masters  60 Studley Martin 51.98   49.37 9 

r:+0.71 
Sunshine Coast Masters  64 Noel Wood 1:02.11   1:17.43 10 

  Event 18  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 33.69 N 20/08/2017 STUART ELLICOTT 

STATE: 35.95 Q 11/11/2018 ALAN CARLISLE 
WORLD: 33.30 W 19/08/2016 USA RICK COLELLA 

PPMG: 35.95 P 10/11/2018 Alan Carlisle 
USA  65 Richard Howell 37.26   37.50 1 

r:+0.79 
Chile  65 Harald Huber 39.58   38.38 2 
Swim Fort Lauderdale  69 Philippe Mayer 43.20   41.50 3 
St George Masters  68 Keming Yang 43.36   42.88 4 

r:+0.82 
Australia Non-Masters  66 Peter Duell 44.17   43.88 5 
Powerpoints  65 Geoffrey Toogood 45.70   42.00 6 
Mh2o Masters  67 Wayne Woods 45.78   43.00 7 

r:+0.87 
Australia Non-Masters  66 Mitchell Laginestra 47.06   45.00 8 

r:+0.98 
Port Macquarie Masters  65 Neale Whittard 48.33   49.76 9 
Brisbane Northside Masters  68 Anthony Baker 49.08   49.00 10 

r:+0.95 
Redlands Bayside Masters  69 Allan Morrison 54.73   58.00 11 

r:+0.87 
New Zealand  68 Peter Schaap 1:01.15   1:01.65 12 

r:+0.99 
Warringah Masters  65 Deny Zancanaro 1:04.84   1:03.90 13 
North Shore Masters  67 Mark Dowling NS   39.50 --- 
Glamourhead Sharks  65 Charles Williams NS   41.00 --- 
Redlands Bayside Masters  65 Trevor Green NS   46.00 --- 
Aqualicious Masters  65 Peter Hill NS   55.00 --- 

  Event 18  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 35.26 N 2/04/2023 STUART ELLICOTT 

STATE: 38.14 Q 30/03/2023 ALAN CARLISLE 
WORLD: 34.69 W 1/07/2023 USA RICK COLELLA 

PPMG: 41.38 P 11/11/2022 John Collis 
North Shore Masters  72 Stuart Ellicott 36.13 Q   36.00 1 

r:+0.81 
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(Event 18  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
New Zealand  70 Steven Prescott 42.13   39.01 2 

r:+0.86 
Powerpoints  70 Michael Daly 42.57   45.87 3 
Tuggeranong Masters  72 John Collis 43.68   42.00 4 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  72 Murray Burns 45.30   45.20 5 

r:+0.78 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  70 Peter Hubber 51.95   49.89 6 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  70 Anthony Catto-Smith 52.16   55.22 7 

r:+0.88 
New Zealand  72 Leonard Keen 1:03.32   1:20.00 8 

r:+0.79 
  Event 18  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 39.92 N 13/06/2012 TONY GOODWIN 
STATE: 41.47 Q 10/11/2012 CHRISTIAN THIESS 

WORLD: 38.12 W 2/09/2022 ITA ROBERTO RUGGIERI 
PPMG: 41.47 P 10/11/2012 Christian Thiess 

Myall Masters  75 Leon Bobako 40.69 Q   42.29 1 
r:+0.83 

Redlands Bayside Masters  77 Robert Patterson 42.06   42.33 2 
r:+0.84 

Australia Non-Masters  75 Peter Davis 47.73   50.00 3 
r:+0.96 

Malvern Marlins  77 John Stanton 52.60   54.00 4 
r:+0.98 

New Zealand  77 Murphy David 53.50   55.00 5 
r:+0.95 

New Zealand  75 Gary Marks 54.93   56.48 6 
r:+0.86 

Noosa Masters  77 Brian Hoepper NS   48.00 --- 
  Event 18  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 42.92 N 20/08/2017 TONY GOODWIN 
STATE: 50.21 Q 18/04/2008 RON ELGAR 

WORLD: 41.68 W 18/09/2006 JPN TOSHIO TAJIMA 
PPMG: 46.76 P 8/11/2014 Don Bidwell 

Miami Masters  83 Eric Taylor 54.81   59.16 1 
Hervey Bay Masters  84 Angus von Douglas 1:01.98   1:03.00 2 

r:+0.95 
Clarence River Masters  83 Helmut Klein 1:12.47   1:10.00 3 
New Zealand  80 James Ross 1:37.80   1:35.00 4 
USA  80 Ray Huebschmann NS   59.45 --- 
Tattersalls Club Masters  83 Peter Joseph NS   53.00 --- 

  Event 18  Men 85-89 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 45.42 N 11/08/2023 TONY GOODWIN 

STATE: 57.35 Q 15/05/2010 RON ELGAR 
WORLD: 45.42 W 11/08/2023 AUS TONY GOODWIN 

PPMG: 50.36 P 10/11/2018 Patrick Galvin 
Sapphire Coast  87 Alan Cameron 1:27.79   1:30.00 1 
Malvern Marlins  88 John Cocks NS   56.37 --- 
UQ Masters  87 John Tinkler NS   1:37.00 --- 
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  Event 18  Men 90-94 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 53.91 N 22/04/2023 PATRICK GALVIN 

STATE: 1:01.79 Q 15/10/2009 GEORGE CORONES 
WORLD: 50.71 W 13/09/2015 JPN TOSHIO TAJIMA 

PPMG: 1:05.40 P 8/11/2008 George Corones 
Malvern Marlins  91 Patrick Galvin 56.02 Q   57.00 1 

  Event 18  Men 95-99 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:10.01 N 18/05/2013 GEORGE CORONES 

STATE: 1:10.01 Q 18/05/2013 GEORGE CORONES 
WORLD: 1:10.05 W 18/05/2013 AUS GEORGE CORONES 

Cotton Tree Masters  96 China Johnson 1:35.61   1:40.00 1 
  Event 19  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 32.69 N 12/10/2014 PHILIPPA COCHRAN 
STATE: 36.76 Q 1986 MEEGAN SHERWOOD 
PPMG: 34.41 P 4/11/2016 Stephanie Young 

North Shore Masters  24 Imogen Thackrey 35.66 Q   35.59 1 
r:+0.71 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Ashleigh Eskdale 36.92   37.33 2 
r:+0.72 

Hervey Bay Masters  20 Emmily Lingard 41.07   39.34 3 
r:+0.72 

Mh2o Masters  22 Amy Wearing 43.79   42.00 4 
r:+0.85 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 51.43   52.24 5 
r:+0.81 

  Event 19  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 33.49 N 11/11/2022 KADY IBELL 

STATE: 33.49 Q 9/11/2022 KADY IBELL 
WORLD: 31.60 W 10/07/2010 USA MEGAN JENDRICK 

PPMG: 33.49 P 11/11/2022 Kady Ibell 
TSA Masters  28 Kady Ibell 36.78   33.49 1 

r:+0.68 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  28 Catherine Prince 37.57   37.00 2 

r:+0.74 
New Zealand  29 Brittney Goodrick 40.42   41.50 3 

r:+0.71 
TSA Masters  27 Chelsea Ho 41.90   46.00 4 

r:+0.74 
Rum City Masters  29 Jailmarie Durano 43.86   50.00 5 
Penrith Aussi Masters  26 Megan Clark 45.31   45.39 6 

r:+0.77 
Cotton Tree Masters  28 Madison Blair 1:12.78   1:08.16 7 
TSA Masters  29 Chloe Hogan NS   43.00 --- 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  28 Clarissa Tigerlilly Dunn NS   57.33 --- 

  Event 19  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 33.75 N 19/03/2019 SALLY HUNTER 

STATE: 35.37 Q 1986 KAREN GIBSON 
WORLD: 32.22 W 3/09/2013 GER NICOLE HEIDEMANN 

PPMG: 36.37 P 10/11/2018 Nadine Loof 
TSA Masters  31 Amy-Lee Zanatta 35.95 P   36.00 1 

r:+0.66 
Miami Masters  32 Candice Brown 39.71   41.84 2 
Australia Non-Masters  30 Erin Brigden 39.90   39.00 3 
Blacktown City Masters  34 Alex Hardy 40.02   42.00 4 

r:+0.70 
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(Event 19  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
Glamourhead Sharks  34 Sabrina Miethke 42.24   45.69 5 

r:+0.81 
Mongolia  32 Oyun-Erdene Erdenebaatar 42.48   40.00 6 

r:+0.95 
Glasshouse Masters  34 Samantha Oliva 1:01.18   56.93 7 

  Event 19  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 32.03 N 18/12/2023 SALLY HUNTER 

STATE: 34.98 Q 22/10/2023 SHELLEY DEVERS 
WORLD: 31.35 W 7/08/2022 USA DANIELLE HERRMANN 

PPMG: 34.76 P 8/11/2014 Sarah James 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  38 Shelley Devers 36.35   34.98 1 

r:+0.71 
Toowoomba Masters  39 Rebecca Wilson 38.37   41.00 2 

r:+0.77 
Powerpoints  38 Anna Siedlaczek 41.44   40.29 3 

r:+0.69 
Powerpoints  35 Jacinta Humphrey 42.03   40.67 4 
Ettalong Pelicans  36 Shelley Barlin 42.53   42.04 5 

r:+0.78 
Toowoomba Masters  39 Laura Baxter 49.53   47.98 6 
Redlands Bayside Masters  39 Courtney McKinnon 49.93   47.99 7 

r:+0.95 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  39 Alex Malachowski 50.97   52.08 8 

r:+0.70 
  Event 19  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 32.32 N 2/05/2013 LINLEY FRAME 
STATE: 36.67 Q 27/09/2002 JAN FOWLER 

WORLD: 32.42 W 2/09/2022 GER NICOLE HEIDEMANN 
PPMG: 34.92 P 10/11/2018 Sarah James 

Armidale Masters  41 Jennifer Thompson 38.28   40.55 1 
r:+0.78 

Manly Masters  43 Lauren Stadler 38.46   40.00 2 
r:+0.67 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 Erin Marchant 40.73   44.16 3 
r:+0.66 

Australia Non-Masters  40 Kelly Harding 42.36   39.45 4 
r:+0.88 

Toowoomba Masters  40 Vanessa O'Sullivan 44.14   43.00 5 
r:+0.83 

River City Masters  44 Susanne Milenkevich 48.12   46.55 6 
r:+0.85 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  44 Jennie Bryant 48.45   51.14 7 
r:+0.82 

Brisbane Southside Masters  44 Jacinta Nemeth 50.30   48.60 8 
r:+0.92 

Ipswich City Masters  42 Kristina Caldwell 50.31   51.68 9 
r:+0.91 

Sapphire Coast  43 Ailie McKendrick 50.83   52.18 10 
r:+0.81 

Miami Masters  43 Bec Teece NS   42.10 --- 
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  Event 19  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 33.47 N 9/04/2016 LINLEY FRAME 

STATE: 36.95 Q 11/07/2015 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
WORLD: 33.56 W 20/08/2017 AUS LINLEY FRAME 

PPMG: 35.32 P 11/11/2022 Sarah James 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  45 Claire King 38.43   41.59 1 

r:+0.86 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  48 Tanya Coulson 40.80   39.34 2 

r:+0.78 
North Shore Masters  48 Michelle Waite 41.45   41.00 3 

r:+0.68 
TSA Masters  49 Sarah Martens 41.83   42.29 4 

r:+0.77 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  45 Rebecca Beardmore 45.69   47.00 5 

r:+0.96 
Japan  49 Fiona Watanabe 45.92   44.00 6 
Mongolia  45 Delgerbuyan Lkhagvasuren 46.54   42.00 7 

r:+0.86 
New Zealand  49 Kylie Eltham 48.40   49.39 8 

r:+0.85 
Mongolia  46 Saruul Shaalaikhuu 51.38   46.12 9 

r:+0.76 
Manly Masters  48 Carolyn Samojlowicz 54.11   56.74 10 

r:+0.82 
Miami Masters  45 Cheree Dodkin 1:47.79   1:50.34 11 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  47 Tahnee Winks NS   40.70 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  47 Amelia Kneale NS   39.00 --- 

  Event 19  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 35.42 N 15/10/2009 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 36.73 Q 20/04/2008 JAN CLARKSON 
WORLD: 34.18 W 13/06/2012 ITA MONICA CORO 

PPMG: 37.51 P 10/11/2018 Christina Scolaro 
Myall Masters  54 Christine Sefton 41.76   42.00 1 
Toowoomba Masters  53 Maree Antonio 42.09   41.43 2 

r:+0.72 
Canada  50 Julie Clark 45.72   47.90 3 

r:+0.87 
Genesis Aquatics Masters  53 Kylie Mynett 54.45   51.70 4 

r:+0.79 
  Event 19  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 37.04 N 17/04/2013 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 38.01 Q 22/04/2023 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 

WORLD: 35.59 W 11/08/2023 ITA ANDREA MULLER 
PPMG: 38.01 P 8/11/2014 Jenny Whiteley 

TSA Masters  56 Christina Scolaro 38.86   38.00 1 
TSA Masters  55 Nola Macaulay 40.28   38.92 2 

r:+0.79 
Powerpoints  56 Sal Cuming 41.34   40.34 3 
Glasshouse Masters  59 Ngarita Kahi 43.96   45.00 4 
Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Louise Dam 45.90   50.00 5 

r:+0.86 
Miami Masters  59 Karen Millers 48.29   1:01.00 6 

r:+0.62 
Australia Non-Masters  58 Tess Martin-Wallace 49.76   59.00 7 

r:+0.89 
Powerpoints  57 Alida Lipton 49.85   52.00 8 
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(Event 19  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
New Zealand  55 Susan Duffell 49.90   51.54 9 

r:+0.88 
New Zealand  56 Nancy Manning 52.56   55.05 10 

r:+0.87 
Stadium Masters  56 Kim Simpson 53.23   54.00 11 
Australia Non-Masters  57 Olivera Bogicevic 55.48   55.00 12 

r:+0.93 
North Shore Masters  56 Michelle Magnusson 1:06.99   1:05.50 13 

r:+0.97 
  Event 19  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 37.51 N 19/03/2019 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 39.25 Q 6/04/2006 JAN WICKS 

WORLD: 37.43 W 6/02/2022 ITA MONICA CORO 
PPMG: 38.28 P 10/11/2018 Jenny Whiteley 

Ryde Aussi Masters  63 Annalisa Hope 46.71   48.00 1 
r:+0.93 

Rats Of Tobruk Masters  62 Robyn Hay 48.50   49.56 2 
Rats Of Tobruk Masters  60 Colleen Doyle 49.72   51.94 3 

r:+0.93 
Malvern Marlins  62 Daphne Briggs 50.36   52.00 4 
Aqualicious Masters  60 Grace Crossland-Scott 50.42   52.46 5 

r:+0.94 
Penrith Aussi Masters  61 Susan Leech 50.65   49.54 6 

r:+0.84 
Brisbane Southside Masters  63 Catherine Flanders 52.80   54.95 7 

r:+0.89 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang 53.07   49.98 8 

r:+0.79 
Australia Non-Masters  60 Anne Gripper 55.88   1:10.00 9 
Atherton Mountaineers Masters  60 Linda Fogg 59.04   1:05.00 10 

r:+0.92 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Jayne Eagleton 1:01.63   59.06 11 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Nina Blair 1:15.03   1:50.45 12 
Hervey Bay Masters  64 Linda Hodkinson NS   54.00 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  60 Lisa Fauser NS   51.45 --- 

  Event 19  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 39.91 N 2/04/2023 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 45.93 Q 29/06/2024 DEANNE ATKINSON 
WORLD: 39.91 W 2/04/2023 AUS JENNY WHITELEY 

PPMG: 42.92 P 4/11/2016 Janette Jeffrey 
Ryde Aussi Masters  66 Jenny Whiteley 41.40 P   41.00 1 

r:+0.74 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  65 Donna Gadsby 46.09   47.45 2 
Miami Masters  67 Kim Brennan 47.20   48.00 3 

r:+0.95 
Canada  65 Kathy Hilland 48.35   52.00 4 

r:+0.92 
Toowoomba Masters  66 Susan Walker 51.04   49.33 5 

r:+0.83 
Cotton Tree Masters  69 Gay Bradley 51.15   53.00 6 

r:+0.82 
Lane Cove Masters  68 Philippa Sawyer 1:11.85   1:15.67 7 

r:+0.98 
Australia Non-Masters  65 Janne Clarke 1:44.12   1:50.00 8 
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  Event 19  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 44.29 N 24/04/2021 JANETTE JEFFREY 

STATE: 48.01 Q 18/05/2013 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 41.67 W 22/06/2014 GER MONIKA SENFTLEBEN 

PPMG: 47.84 P 12/11/2004 D Stowell 
Malvern Marlins  74 Janette Jeffrey 46.53 P   46.10 1 

r:+0.84 
Brisbane Southside Masters  71 Wendy Gordon 52.90   53.00 2 
UQ Masters  73 Andree Ernst 53.63   54.53 3 
Malvern Marlins  70 Carol Spencer-Gardner 54.45   55.40 4 

r:+0.93 
Miami Masters  72 Joan Patterson 55.92   1:00.00 5 

r:+0.92 
Rackley Masters  72 Fiona Saunders 1:06.01   1:09.95 6 

r:+0.78 
Oak Flats Aussi Masters  73 Pamela Munday NS   54.00 --- 
Warringah Masters  74 Helen White NS   1:00.00 --- 

  Event 19  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 47.28 N 9/11/2019 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 52.28 Q 14/09/2019 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 43.95 W 6/03/2010 JPN SHOKO YONEZAWA 

PPMG: 52.99 P 11/11/2022 Marijke Alderson 
New Zealand  75 Elizabeth Davies 1:16.58   1:25.00 1 
Australia Non-Masters  78 Pam Freemantle 1:54.74   1:28.04 2 
Powerpoints  77 Marijke Alderson NS   52.94 --- 
India  79 Venkata Subba Amalapurapu NS   1:13.00 --- 

  Event 19  Women 80-84 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 49.83 N 13/04/2024 HEATHER MORGAN 

STATE: 56.53 Q 6/05/2024 LINDY SALTER 
WORLD: 46.94 W 2/06/2023 GBR DIANE FORD 

PPMG: 59.70 P 8/11/2014 Joan Bidwell 
Brisbane Southside Masters  82 Hanna Wassenaar 1:07.47   58.08 1 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  81 Anita Saviane 1:10.40   1:14.00 2 
New Zealand  83 Lyn Eagle 1:27.35   1:27.00 3 

  Event 19  Women 85-89 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:10.01 N 7/03/2020 DENISE ROBERTSON 

STATE: 1:10.01 Q 7/03/2020 DENISE ROBERTSON 
WORLD: 51.83 W 6/05/2016 BEL A. V. OBBERGHEN 

PPMG: 1:22.06 P 10/11/2012 Amy Mulcrone 
Blue Mountains Phoenix  85 Kay Burton 1:26.71   1:18.00 1 
Australia Non-Masters  87 Jan Scott 1:45.50   1:40.21 2 

  Event 20  Women 18-24 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:29.06 N 24/10/2010 KATE LEWIS 

STATE: 2:33.19 Q 9/11/2022 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
PPMG: 2:33.19 P 11/11/2022 Ashleigh Eskdale 

Townsville Aquaholics Masters  24 Kealey Cussen 2:59.26   2:50.60 1 
45.13 47.38 44.80 r:+0.72  41.95 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 3:07.33   3:02.19 2 
2:24.48 r:+0.74  42.85 
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  Event 20  Women 25-29 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:26.43 N 14/08/2017 ALEISHA BARNES 

STATE: 2:35.72 Q 27/05/2023 KADY IBELL 
WORLD: 2:13.19 W 30/07/2018 USA EMI MORONUKI 

PPMG: 2:36.20 P 12/11/2006 Ebony Ebenwaldner 
TSA Masters  28 Kady Ibell 2:41.76   2:40.34 1 

41.77 42.00 41.43 r:+0.63  36.56 
Ettalong Pelicans  28 Meghan Cronin 2:54.58   2:51.55 2 

45.42 45.85 43.99 r:+0.76  39.32 
TSA Masters  29 Chloe Hogan 3:03.39   3:02.00 3 

44.62 47.64 r:+0.75 
Penrith Aussi Masters  26 Megan Clark 3:11.77   3:14.00 4 

47.22 50.11 49.11 r:+0.71  45.33 
Melton Masters  28 Selin Kasif 3:19.98   3:08.39 5 

52.21 52.00 49.45 r:+0.78  46.32 
Rum City Masters  29 Jailmarie Durano 3:22.65   4:00.00 6 

1:43.42 51.81 r:+0.82  47.42 
  Event 20  Women 30-34 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 2:27.39 N 22/04/2016 CAROLINE SAXBY 
STATE: 2:27.39 Q 22/04/2016 CAROLINE SAXBY 

WORLD: 2:17.61 W 6/08/2009 USA SARABETH METZGER 
PPMG: 2:32.29 P 4/11/2016 Caroline Saxby 

Waterworx Masters  31 Michelle Gianotti 2:48.48   2:59.66 1 
42.72 44.78 42.00 r:+0.88  38.98 

Blacktown City Masters  34 Alex Hardy 3:17.68   3:30.00 2 
51.54 51.90 49.18 r:+0.93  45.06 

Brisbane Southside Masters  33 Chelsea Stebbing 4:21.61   4:33.56 3 
r:+0.80 

  Event 20  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:26.85 N 28/04/2019 CAROLINE SAXBY 

STATE: 2:26.85 Q 28/04/2019 CAROLINE SAXBY 
WORLD: 2:18.20 W 10/08/1997 USA K. PIPES-NEILSEN 

PPMG: 2:35.01 P 13/11/2010 Jane Solomon 
Powerpoints  35 Anna Lucchesi 2:53.78   2:52.47 1 

43.75 45.95 44.00 r:+0.80  40.08 
Toowoomba Masters  39 Rebecca Wilson 3:00.68   2:53.00 2 

44.84 47.15 45.83 r:+0.69  42.86 
Campbelltown Masters  35 Belinda Meek 3:10.23   3:28.80 3 

1:37.15 48.20 r:+0.70  44.88 
Coffs Harbour Masters  35 Jemma Werrell 3:16.73   3:19.39 4 

46.97 52.14 50.19 r:+0.83  47.43 
  Event 20  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 2:27.11 N 18/04/2008 HELEN WHITFORD 
STATE: 2:35.84 Q 18/04/2008 JULIE ROBINSON 

WORLD: 2:23.18 W 6/08/2009 USA JODY SMITH 
PPMG: 2:38.21 P 11/11/2022 Jess Anderson 

TSA Masters  41 Caroline Saxby 2:36.06 P   2:42.46 1 
40.57 40.51 38.86 r:+0.70  36.12 

Tuggeranong Masters  44 Elizabeth Merenda 2:43.23   2:41.58 2 
42.47 42.42 41.38 r:+0.81  36.96 

Ettalong Pelicans  40 Lauren Bradley 3:07.05   3:06.00 3 
46.93 47.81 48.14 r:+0.83  44.17 

Coffs Harbour Masters  43 Jodie Gordon 3:10.69   3:12.81 4 
47.52 49.55 48.39 r:+0.72  45.23 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  42 Claire Mas 3:20.50   3:10.68 5 
51.01 52.72 49.46 r:+0.62  47.31 
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(Event 20  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter Backstroke) 
Redlands Bayside Masters  42 Julie Whiting NS   5:30.00 --- 
Mongolia  42 Delgermaa Myagmarsuren NS   3:21.68 --- 
Ipswich City Masters  42 Kristina Caldwell NS   4:30.00 --- 
Miami Masters  42 Kim Deller NS   3:10.00 --- 

  Event 20  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:32.12 N 14/04/2012 HELEN WHITFORD 

STATE: 2:42.72 Q 13/08/2019 KYLIE FLETCHER 
WORLD: 2:24.06 W 28/05/2016 GBR JOANNA CORBEN 

PPMG: 2:43.04 P 10/11/2018 Kylie Fletcher 
Brunswick Belugas Masters  45 Zhenya Mikulchik 2:41.11 Q   2:39.46 1 

41.69 41.49 40.86 r:+0.75  37.07 
Hornsby Masters  46 Bec Sheppherd 2:47.72   2:41.20 2 

42.97 43.88 42.23 r:+0.67  38.64 
Japan  49 Fiona Watanabe 3:13.57   3:05.00 3 

48.70 50.57 49.18 r:+0.79  45.12 
Redlands Bayside Masters  47 Deanne Edwards 3:41.01   3:44.46 4 

53.58 58.32 57.07 r:+0.73  52.04 
Manly Masters  48 Carolyn Samojlowicz 3:56.22   3:57.98 5 

3:02.35 r:+0.78  53.87 
Miami Masters  45 Cheree Dodkin 6:49.30   7:45.27 6 

1:41.90 1:44.27 1:45.15 1:37.98 
Australia Non-Masters  48 Joanne Burton NS   5:00.00 --- 

  Event 20  Women 50-54 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:36.08 N 8/03/2017 HELEN WHITFORD 

STATE: 2:44.10 Q 6/08/2023 KYLIE FLETCHER 
WORLD: 2:26.14 W 19/04/2024 GBR JO CORBEN 

PPMG: 2:49.42 P 11/11/2022 Kylie Fletcher 
TSA Masters  53 Kylie Fletcher 2:45.45 P   2:48.50 1 

41.42 43.33 41.92 r:+0.71  38.78 
Miami Masters  52 Michelle Robinson 3:16.00   3:40.90 2 

50.10 50.84 49.21 r:+0.77  45.85 
Germany  54 Katrin Buchta 3:36.54   3:41.90 3 

52.80 55.44 r:+0.94 
Australia Non-Masters  53 Kate Hewitt 3:49.77   3:37.81 4 

2:00.06 56.74 r:+0.89  52.97 
Brisbane Southside Masters  54 Kylie Dean 3:59.05   3:55.99 5 

1:02.30 1:02.03 1:00.69 r:+0.85  54.03 
Wests Auburn Masters  51 Kerryn Blanch 4:34.46   4:43.73 6 

1:07.46 1:08.76 1:11.30 r:+0.95  1:06.94 
Noosa Masters  54 Liqun Hussey 4:34.68   4:13.80 7 

1:09.17 1:11.54 1:09.33 r:+0.89  1:04.64 
Stadium Masters  50 Natasha Kedgley NS   3:59.00 --- 

  Event 20  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:46.24 N 27/04/2017 JOANNE SUTCLIFFE 

STATE: 3:03.91 Q 11/04/2019 JAN CAPPS 
WORLD: 2:31.79 W 19/05/2019 USA ELLEN REYNOLDS 

PPMG: 2:56.68 P 10/11/2018 Melanie Jones 
New Zealand  58 June Schaap 2:58.15 Q   3:02.09 1 

45.52 46.27 45.48 r:+0.68  40.88 
Malvern Marlins  57 Danielle Spurling 3:01.03 Q   3:02.50 2 

44.80 47.49 r:+0.79 
Mh2o Masters  55 Kristen Kearns 3:04.75   3:10.71 3 

45.68 47.46 47.39 r:+0.84  44.22 



 

 

FULL MEET RESULTS 

  
 
 

(Event 20  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter Backstroke) 
Toowoomba Masters  57 Jennifer Webster 3:29.99   3:50.00 4 

50.71 55.12 53.37 r:+0.82  50.79 
River City Masters  55 Chris Campbell 3:48.68   3:37.13 5 

r:+0.63 
Australia Non-Masters  58 Tess Martin-Wallace NS   4:10.00 --- 
Tuggeranong Masters  56 Caz Makin NS   3:16.00 --- 
Tattersalls Club Masters  59 Patricia Reid NS   3:23.14 --- 

  Event 20  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:50.77 N 19/07/2021 JOANNE SUTCLIFFE 

STATE: 3:12.60 Q 9/02/2019 DEANNE ATKINSON 
WORLD: 2:30.58 W 27/02/2024 USA ELLEN REYNOLDS 

PPMG: 3:05.68 P 11/11/2022 Andrea McNeil 
Nudgee College Masters  64 Gail Singleton 3:20.10   3:28.00 1 

49.91 52.14 51.17 r:+0.77  46.88 
Rats Of Tobruk Masters  61 Meryl Churchill 3:29.24   3:26.00 2 

52.34 55.64 52.50 r:+0.83  48.76 
Hervey Bay Masters  64 Linda Hodkinson 3:32.56   3:45.00 3 

51.29 54.38 55.68 r:+0.74  51.21 
Brisbane Southside Masters  63 Catherine Flanders 3:45.21   3:55.45 4 

1:52.96 r:+0.85 
Coffs Harbour Masters  64 Leanne Da Costa 4:09.69   4:24.01 5 

1:01.64 1:05.21 1:03.49 r:+0.81  59.35 
Hobart Dolphins  63 Anne Gillian 5:04.71   5:06.07 6 

1:16.96 r:+0.86  1:09.82 
New Zealand  61 Heather Osborne NS   4:20.00 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Gayle Young NS   3:50.00 --- 

  Event 20  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:55.61 N 23/07/2022 LEIGH RODGERS 

STATE: 3:18.14 Q 22/04/2023 LINDA KENNY 
WORLD: 2:47.70 W 8/08/2019 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 3:09.27 P 10/11/2012 Julie Gunthorp 
Canada  65 Kathy Hilland 3:21.76   3:32.00 1 

50.68 53.17 50.56 r:+0.75  47.35 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  65 Donna Gadsby 3:37.64   3:45.23 2 

2:45.50 r:+0.84  52.14 
New Zealand  67 Helen Price 3:40.25   3:30.00 3 

1:54.93 54.98 r:+0.86  50.34 
Cotton Tree Masters  69 Gay Bradley 3:56.20   3:56.00 4 

58.08 r:+0.84  57.47 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  68 Christine Dumesny 4:18.11   4:30.00 5 

1:02.51 r:+0.98 
Cotton Tree Masters  65 Melinda Martin 4:19.89   4:28.02 6 

1:04.04 1:10.50 1:07.58 r:+0.81  57.77 
  Event 20  Women 70-74 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 3:14.31 N 9/04/2016 CLARY MUNNS 
STATE: 3:32.54 Q 19/03/2019 TRACY CLARKSON 

WORLD: 2:49.43 W 8/10/2021 USA LAURA VAL 
PPMG: 3:15.97 P 8/11/2014 Clary Munns 

TSA Masters  70 Suzanne Hollis 3:39.69   3:35.00 1 
54.47 57.72 56.64 r:+0.79  50.86 

UQ Masters  73 Andree Ernst 3:58.85   3:59.82 2 
58.21 1:03.13 59.02 r:+0.68  58.49 
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(Event 20  Women 70-74 200 LC Meter Backstroke) 
Australia Non-Masters  73 Dyanna Benny 4:09.58   4:56.00 3 

2:02.69 1:04.57 r:+0.80  1:02.32 
Malvern Marlins  70 Carol Spencer-Gardner 4:12.94   4:15.13 4 

59.95 1:05.74 1:04.69 r:+0.79  1:02.56 
Cotton Tree Masters  70 Margaret Wicks 4:50.83   5:10.10 5 

1:08.14 1:15.15 r:+0.85 
Redlands Bayside Masters  72 Heather Robinson 5:27.95   5:50.62 6 

1:20.16 1:29.50 r:+0.90 
Ryde Aussi Masters  72 Helen Rubin 6:23.06   6:00.00 7 

1:37.10 1:38.04 1:35.93 1:31.99 
  Event 20  Women 75-79 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 3:16.80 N 28/04/2019 CLARY MUNNS 
STATE: 3:52.94 Q 9/04/2021 JEN THOMASSON 

WORLD: 3:16.80 W 28/04/2019 AUS CLARY MUNNS 
PPMG: 3:55.55 P 10/11/2018 Sue Pollard 

New Zealand  75 Elizabeth Davies 5:42.45   6:15.00 1 
1:22.62 1:25.67 1:28.62 1:25.54 

Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  77 Pamela Downing 6:02.24   5:55.71 2 
1:29.27 1:36.41 1:35.82 r:+0.89  1:20.74 

Rackley Masters  75 Trish Robinson 7:31.46   6:43.90 3 
1:55.32 1:52.25 1:54.82 1:49.07 

  Event 20  Women 80-84 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 3:34.70 N 23/03/2024 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 4:03.61 Q 22/07/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 
WORLD: 3:32.61 W 4/06/2023 JPN NORIKO YOSHIDA 

PPMG: 4:44.94 P 8/11/2014 Rosemary Asher-Su 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  81 Anita Saviane 4:28.67 P   4:35.00 1 

1:05.25 1:10.74 1:09.59 r:+0.68  1:03.09 
  Event 20  Women 85-89 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 3:59.79 N 22/10/2023 HELEN BIRD 
STATE: 4:41.47 Q 21/03/2021 DENISE ROBERTSON 

WORLD: 3:43.27 W 28/06/2019 HUN KATHARINA FLORA 
PPMG: 5:19.85 P 10/11/2012 Georgene McKenzie 

Marion Masters  87 Barbara Pearce 6:48.74   5:41.55 1 
1:39.27 1:42.09 1:47.88 r:+0.78  1:39.50 

  Event 20  Men 18-24 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:15.34 N 27/11/2004 D. BLACKBORROW 

STATE: 2:15.34 Q 27/11/2004 D. BLACKBORROW 
PPMG: 2:22.95 P 4/11/2016 Thomas Clarke 

Hervey Bay Masters  18 Balin Whitford 2:29.77   2:27.69 1 
37.38 39.26 38.55 r:+0.61  34.58 

  Event 20  Men 35-39 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:17.68 N 9/04/2011 IAN JEFFERY 

STATE: 2:20.65 Q 1/04/2023 ANDREW COWAN 
WORLD: 2:01.32 W 5/07/2024 JPN JUNICHI MORITA 

PPMG: 2:24.63 P 4/11/2016 Casey Flouch 
Waterworx Masters  39 Roland Barrett 2:25.30   2:33.17 1 

35.58 37.80 36.86 r:+0.80  35.06 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 David Lee 2:54.94   2:56.77 2 

42.82 46.17 45.05 r:+0.83  40.90 
Element Swimming Masters  39 Nic Carmichael 3:35.66   3:15.00 3 

54.80 56.97 57.51 r:+0.77  46.38 
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  Event 20  Men 40-44 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:16.71 N 14/10/2009 PAUL LEMMON 

STATE: 2:26.99 Q 13/03/2015 MARCELLO TONELLI 
WORLD: 2:08.06 W 13/08/2019 BAR NICHOLAS NECKLES 

PPMG: 2:26.68 P 10/11/2018 Aaron Cleland 
TSA Masters  41 Sean Giuricin 2:33.81   2:36.15 1 

38.55 41.23 38.86 r:+0.60  35.17 
Australia Non-Masters  40 Daniel Bannerman 2:35.29   2:33.00 2 

39.26 r:+0.74  35.36 
Great Britain  40 Nick Hope 2:37.67   2:38.25 3 

1:20.59 40.35 r:+0.71  36.73 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 John McAully 2:50.60   3:10.00 4 

42.41 43.70 43.04 r:+0.87  41.45 
Aqualicious Masters  41 David Loader 2:50.73   2:50.44 5 

r:+0.99 
Cotton Tree Masters  43 Jake Hales 2:57.67   3:05.00 6 

44.02 46.06 44.83 r:+0.78  42.76 
  Event 20  Men 45-49 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 2:16.06 N 11/06/2012 PAUL LEMMON 
STATE: 2:30.83 Q 13/03/2016 MARTIN BANKS 

WORLD: 2:11.56 W 7/06/2013 BRA EDUARDO MAROCCO 
PPMG: 2:30.39 P 11/11/2022 Stuart Mackay 

Penrith Aussi Masters  49 Stuart MacKay 2:30.19 P   2:30.00 1 
38.10 39.08 37.50 r:+0.59  35.51 

Glamourhead Sharks  45 Todd Patrick NS   2:40.00 --- 
Mexico  45 Jorge Veloz NS   3:05.00 --- 
Miami Masters  46 Kristopher Watkins NS   3:45.90 --- 

  Event 20  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:22.83 N 3/08/2014 JON HAWTON 

STATE: 2:32.06 Q 19/03/2019 MARTIN BANKS 
WORLD: 2:14.53 W 5/08/2017 USA NICOLAS GRANGER 

PPMG: 2:33.85 P 11/11/2022 Martin Banks 
Blacktown City Masters  51 Bradley Halicek 2:31.23 Q   2:33.23 1 

37.97 39.12 38.30 r:+0.83  35.84 
New Zealand  54 Richard John Smith 2:45.83   2:45.00 2 

42.26 42.64 41.90 r:+0.28  39.03 
Brisbane Southside Masters  52 Stuart Collins 2:53.82   3:01.50 3 

43.48 45.07 43.81 r:+0.75  41.46 
Miami Masters  50 Ed Anderson 3:24.84   3:15.00 4 

1:45.17 50.38 r:+0.82  49.29 
Mongolia  54 Tserendorj Odsuren 4:50.44   4:02.32 5 

2:37.99 1:12.76 r:+0.90  59.69 
  Event 20  Men 55-59 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 2:26.47 N 13/08/2019 JON HAWTON 
STATE: 2:30.28 Q 6/08/2023 MARTIN BANKS 

WORLD: 2:20.83 W 20/07/2019 USA RIP ESSELSTYN 
PPMG: 2:44.88 P 10/11/2018 Richard Lockhart 

TSA Masters  56 Martin Banks 2:36.84 P   2:38.00 1 
39.39 41.01 40.28 r:+0.78  36.16 

UQ Masters  59 Mark Hickman 2:44.39 P   2:48.70 2 
42.33 41.83 41.57 r:+0.78  38.66 

Japan  57 Masato Okura 2:49.44   2:55.00 3 
40.89 43.92 43.07 r:+0.77  41.56 

New Zealand  56 Richard Jongens 3:12.25   3:11.73 4 
48.18 49.16 48.70 r:+0.82  46.21 
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  Event 20  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:31.99 N 26/02/2024 JON HAWTON 

STATE: 2:45.96 Q 14/04/2012 JON RYSDON 
WORLD: 2:26.12 W 8/08/2019 USA JAMIE FOWLER 

PPMG: 2:44.16 P 10/11/2018 John de Vries 
Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 3:04.78   3:10.00 1 

2:22.10 r:+0.82  42.68 
Hervey Bay Masters  62 Stewart Germon 3:33.77   3:47.00 2 

1:50.44 52.72 r:+0.72  50.61 
  Event 20  Men 65-69 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 2:47.82 N 25/02/2023 JOHN DE VRIES 
STATE: 2:59.29 Q 11/04/2019 CLIVE ROBINSON 

WORLD: 2:31.62 W 23/04/2022 RUS VLADIMIR GORKOV 
PPMG: 2:44.20 P 11/12/2004 Barry Young 

Warringah Masters  66 John de Vries 2:52.54 Q   2:47.00 1 
43.83 45.40 43.37 r:+0.82  39.94 

New Zealand  65 Michael McKenzie 2:55.15 Q   2:54.70 2 
42.68 46.34 44.80 r:+0.69  41.33 

New Zealand  65 Geoffrey Collie 3:07.63   2:50.00 3 
47.71 47.80 47.63 r:+0.80  44.49 

Warringah Masters  69 Tony Wozniak 3:11.96   3:05.00 4 
48.68 50.29 47.55 45.44 

Aqualicious Masters  65 Peter Hill 3:37.46   4:30.00 5 
51.04 57.84 56.32 r:+0.78  52.26 

Noosa Masters  68 Greg Bott 3:39.97   3:42.00 6 
54.79 57.19 55.56 52.43 

UQ Masters  68 Kalvin Ernst 4:16.76   4:20.22 7 
1:02.94 1:04.57 1:06.54 1:02.71 

Brisbane Southside Masters  68 David Haley 5:36.62   5:29.50 8 
1:23.76 1:26.43 1:25.27 r:+0.79  1:21.16 

Warringah Masters  65 William Yeates NS   4:40.45 --- 
Powerpoints  66 Robert Butcher NS   3:50.00 --- 

  Event 20  Men 70-74 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 2:55.25 N 2/04/2022 GRAEME ARMSTRONG 

STATE: 3:09.68 Q 17/05/2014 GEORGE GREEN 
WORLD: 2:36.31 W 28/07/2024 USA TOM WOLF 

PPMG: 2:51.61 P 13/11/2010 Barry Young 
USA  73 Jon Rysdon 3:01.16 Q   3:00.00 1 

45.87 47.08 46.23 r:+0.97  41.98 
New Zealand  70 Stephen Clarke 3:34.85   3:23.00 2 

54.12 55.31 53.55 r:+0.81  51.87 
Powerpoints  70 Michael Daly 3:37.65   3:45.00 3 

52.18 55.79 55.62 r:+0.91  54.06 
Toowoomba Masters  74 Don Taylor 3:39.38   3:45.00 4 

54.72 57.11 55.32 r:+0.87  52.23 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  72 Murray Burns 3:42.71   3:41.30 5 

54.71 59.22 r:+0.87 
Toowoomba Masters  70 Lionel Scotney 4:11.56   4:27.71 6 

1:02.21 1:07.01 1:02.76 59.58 
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  Event 20  Men 75-79 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 3:11.15 N 4/05/2024 STEPHEN LAMY 

STATE: 3:15.86 Q 10/02/2018 GEORGE GREEN 
WORLD: 2:50.25 W 30/07/2018 USA RICHARD BURNS 

PPMG: 3:30.83 P 4/11/2016 Gary Nicholls 
Malvern Marlins  76 Trevor Skinner 3:42.38   3:45.00 1 

1:47.08 r:+0.88 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  78 Rod Clarke 3:49.76   3:59.60 2 

1:57.32 58.86 r:+0.93  53.58 
Barbarians Masters  76 Michael Davis 3:56.87   3:55.00 3 

59.82 1:01.85 1:00.10 r:+0.73  55.10 
Malvern Marlins  77 John Stanton 4:26.33   4:36.00 4 

1:04.01 1:11.22 1:07.90 r:+0.82  1:03.20 
New Zealand  75 Gary Marks 4:47.51   4:10.40 5 

1:11.08 1:15.62 1:14.41 r:+0.74  1:06.40 
Noosa Masters  77 Brian Hoepper NS   3:58.00 --- 

  Event 20  Men 80-84 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 3:35.43 N 9/09/2023 GEORGE GREEN 

STATE: 3:35.43 Q 9/09/2023 GEORGE GREEN 
WORLD: 3:04.59 W 6/08/2023 USA RICHARD BURNS 

PPMG: 4:13.88 P 8/11/2014 Patrick Galvin 
New Zealand  82 Bruce Patton 4:39.80   4:30.00 1 

1:04.84 1:12.91 1:11.53 r:+0.90  1:10.52 
Clarence River Masters  83 Helmut Klein 5:14.44   4:59.00 2 

1:16.93 1:22.22 1:20.24 1:15.05 
France  84 Christian Araud 6:53.51   6:26.00 3 

1:41.44 1:48.84 1:45.01 r:+0.97  1:38.22 
New Zealand  80 James Ross 6:56.27   5:50.00 4 

3:30.43 1:46.76 r:+0.93  1:39.08 
  Event 20  Men 90-94 200 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 4:23.91 N 22/04/2023 PATRICK GALVIN 
STATE: 5:10.41 Q 21/04/2007 ARTHUR THOMAS 

WORLD: 4:05.77 W 16/07/2007 JPN GORO KOBAYASHI 
PPMG: 5:22.97 P 10/11/2018 China Johnson 

Malvern Marlins  91 Patrick Galvin 4:26.34 Q   4:45.00 1 
1:09.99 1:10.26 1:05.84 r:+0.93  1:00.25 

  Event 20  Men 95-99 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 6:01.85 N 9/09/2023 CHINA JOHNSON 

STATE: 6:01.85 Q 9/09/2023 CHINA JOHNSON 
WORLD: 4:34.73 W 30/07/2018 USA WILLARD LAMB 

Cotton Tree Masters  96 China Johnson 6:08.43   6:10.00 1 
1:35.91 r:+0.81  1:19.08 

  Event 21  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 24.09 N 22/03/2008 M. PATTERSON 

STATE: 25.23 Q 17/04/2024 ETHAN BANKS 
PPMG: 26.93 P 4/11/2016 Darius Schultz 

Penrith Aussi Masters  23 Samuel Herraman 25.19 Q   25.34 1 
r:+0.65 

Redlands Bayside Masters  21 Oliver Collins 26.66 P   26.50 2 
r:+0.70 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  19 Hamish Harty 27.87   27.33 3 
r:+0.62 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Rhys Bailey 27.99   26.90 4 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  19 Riley Cox 29.11   28.78 5 
Redlands Bayside Masters  18 Thomas Edwards 29.20   27.43 6 
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(Event 21  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Butterfly) 
Darwin Buffaloes Masters  22 Oscar Callander 29.91   29.81 7 

r:+0.79 
  Event 21  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 23.58 N 3/05/2013 M. PATTERSON 
STATE: 25.25 Q 4/04/1992 ANGUS WADDELL 

WORLD: 23.71 W 16/08/2008 USA KOHEI KAWAMOTO 
PPMG: 26.27 P 8/11/2018 Eduardo Junkes 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  27 Declan Eskdale 26.55   25.64 1 
r:+0.71 

Blacktown City Masters  26 Joshua Baker 26.68   26.50 2 
Mongolia  28 Myagmar Delgerkhuu 27.25   26.70 3 

r:+0.70 
Miami Masters  27 Finn McCauley-Wassell 30.90   31.50 4 

r:+0.80 
India  26 Deepak Sharma NS   30.51 --- 
India  25 Ankit . NS   39.33 --- 

  Event 21  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 24.61 N 15/10/2009 ADAM PINE 

STATE: 26.39 Q 3/03/2024 DAVID MORTON 
WORLD: 23.16 W 26/05/2023 RUS OLEG KOSTIN 

PPMG: 26.46 P 10/11/2022 Andrew Cowan 
Powerpoints  33 Radu Coicici 26.08 Q   26.21 1 
Powerpoints  32 Darius Schultz 27.11   27.04 2 

r:+0.68 
Aqualicious Masters  33 Alexander Tedman 28.71   29.00 3 

r:+0.67 
Coffs Harbour Masters  32 Michael Morton 29.40   29.07 4 

r:+0.65 
Mongolia  33 Munkhjargal Dugersuren 31.85   31.45 5 
Rackley Masters  31 Jeremy Gawne 34.22   36.41 6 

r:+0.78 
India  32 Gurdeep Singh NS   30.08 --- 

  Event 21  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 24.91 N 15/03/2012 ADAM PINE 

STATE: 25.94 Q 30/04/2009 TODD ROBINSON 
WORLD: 24.03 W 2/12/2022 PAR BENJAMIN HOCKIN 

PPMG: 26.43 P 10/11/2012 Todd Robinson 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Andrew Cowan 26.27 P   26.59 1 

r:+0.67 
Barbarians Masters  39 Pedro Goidanich 27.61   28.10 2 

r:+0.66 
Miami Masters  38 Josh Jardine 28.28   30.00 3 

r:+0.71 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 Dale Cuffe 28.74   27.50 4 

r:+0.77 
TSA Masters  37 Brendon Scott 30.18   30.48 5 
Rackley Masters  37 Anthony Shing 30.27   32.54 6 
Campbelltown Masters  39 Grant Rawson 31.93   31.20 7 

r:+0.78 
Element Swimming Masters  39 Nic Carmichael 37.09   34.00 8 

r:+0.81 
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  Event 21  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 25.51 N 9/04/2011 JOHN BATES 

STATE: 26.07 Q 13/03/2016 TODD ROBINSON 
WORLD: 24.11 W 7/08/2023 LAT ANDREJS DUDA 

PPMG: 26.10 P 4/11/2016 Todd Robinson 
Powerpoints  43 David Kellam 28.71   28.50 1 
TSA Masters  41 Sean Giuricin 29.24   28.75 2 

r:+0.65 
Australia Non-Masters  40 Daniel Bannerman 29.36   29.21 3 

r:+0.75 
Rackley Masters  44 Igor Nomoto Nirazawa 29.48   30.00 4 

r:+0.69 
New Zealand  41 Raphael Borborema 29.75   29.79 5 

r:+0.78 
Brisbane Southside Masters  41 Josh Hemelaar 30.03   29.98 6 

r:+0.81 
Monbulk Marlins Masters  41 Cameron McColl 30.81   31.90 7 

r:+0.72 
Glamourhead Sharks  40 Brent Greene 31.88   31.00 8 
Glamourhead Sharks  42 Alberto Caceres Castro 33.15   33.00 9 
Cotton Tree Masters  43 Jake Hales 33.96   35.55 10 
River City Masters  42 Stephen Howell 39.96   42.50 11 

r:+0.67 
Mongolia  41 Zolzaya Erdenebat 40.49   33.08 12 

r:+0.60 
Mongolia  44 Ganbaatar Jamiyan 42.47   39.00 13 

r:+0.91 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 Stephen Berting NS   26.66 --- 
Great Britain  40 Nick Hope NS   30.22 --- 

  Event 21  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 26.21 N 11/04/2019 TODD ROBINSON 

STATE: 26.21 Q 11/04/2019 TODD ROBINSON 
WORLD: 24.96 W 3/03/2024 RSA MARC KEVIN ALLAN 

PPMG: 28.77 P 12/11/2004 Mark Fitz-Walter 
Miami Masters  46 Hugh McGaw 28.76 P   29.35 1 
Australia Non-Masters  46 Neville Hattingh 29.99   30.45 2 

r:+0.74 
Glamourhead Sharks  45 Todd Patrick 31.01   31.00 3 

r:+0.72 
Australia Non-Masters  46 James Fulton 31.49   31.12 4 
Mexico  45 Jorge Veloz 31.52   36.00 5 

r:+0.77 
Miami Masters  48 Grant Vickery 31.56   35.90 6 

r:+0.85 
Japan  49 Joe Tanaka 31.74   33.37 7 

r:+0.78 
Somerset Masters  49 Daniel Lukritz 32.70   32.35 8 
TSA Masters  47 Andrew Ritter 33.16   33.53 9 

r:+0.79 
Miami Masters  46 Kristopher Watkins 33.48   34.90 10 

r:+0.79 
Noosa Masters  49 Andrew Inglis NS   38.00 --- 
Miami Masters  45 Chris Jenkins NS   34.00 --- 
Powerpoints  47 Craig Foster NS   30.00 --- 
TSA Masters  46 Lachlan McDowell NS   27.50 --- 



 

 

FULL MEET RESULTS 

  
 
 

  Event 21  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 27.32 N 30/03/2023 JOHN MCKAIG 

STATE: 27.32 Q 31/03/2023 JOHN MCKAIG 
WORLD: 25.53 W 18/05/2024 TUR SERKAN ATASAY 

PPMG: 28.12 P 4/11/2016 Barry Carp 
Blacktown City Masters  51 Bradley Halicek 29.86   29.84 1 
Powerpoints  54 Robert Friedman 29.87   30.24 2 

r:+0.71 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Duncan MacKay 30.70   30.00 3 

r:+0.72 
TSA Masters  51 Mark Fletcher 31.37   32.52 4 

r:+0.69 
Miami Masters  54 Robert Bailey 31.51   31.04 5 

r:+0.77 
Australia Non-Masters  50 Calum MacLean 31.65   32.84 6 

r:+0.85 
New Zealand  54 Richard John Smith 32.12   31.00 7 

r:+0.88 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  50 Matthew Dredge 33.19   32.45 8 

r:+0.85 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Daniel Richardson 33.80   32.30 9 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Joel Scanlon 39.66   39.45 10 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Jason Toomey 45.54   45.00 11 
Mongolia  54 Tserendorj Odsuren NS   54.30 --- 
Miami Masters  54 Peter Quinn NS   32.00 --- 
Hervey Bay Masters  53 David Leslie NS   36.25 --- 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Sandeep Gulia NS   37.00 --- 

  Event 21  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 27.70 N 7/09/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 

STATE: 27.70 Q 7/09/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
WORLD: 26.47 W 31/05/2024 GER LARS RENNER 

PPMG: 28.63 P 8/11/2018 Brett Woods 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  55 John McKaig 27.54 N   27.40 1 

r:+0.67 
Powerpoints  57 Brett Davidson 29.20   29.65 2 
Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Paul Edwards 31.16   30.50 3 

r:+0.79 
Powerpoints  58 Paul Fleiszig 33.62   31.00 4 

r:+0.77 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  56 Bindi Cussen 33.72   34.07 5 
Woden Valley Masters  57 Troy Watkins 35.41   34.00 6 

r:+0.87 
New Zealand  57 Marco Cecioni 39.29   50.00 7 
Brisbane Southside Masters  56 Chris Butler 40.21   38.31 8 

  Event 21  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 29.43 N 29/06/2024 BRETT WOODS 

STATE: 29.43 Q 29/06/2024 BRETT WOODS 
WORLD: 27.57 W 4/06/2023 GBR DAVID EMERSON 

PPMG: 29.79 P 4/11/2016 Mark Fitz-Walter 
TSA Masters  63 William O'Leary 30.76   31.00 1 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  60 Matthew Vincent 31.33   30.55 2 

r:+0.82 
Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 33.87   35.00 3 

r:+0.83 
Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  63 Darryl Flukes 34.88   34.50 4 

r:+0.73 
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(Event 21  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Butterfly) 
New Zealand  61 Mark Cockroft 35.59   35.00 5 

r:+0.85 
Miami Masters  62 Leigh Wilmott 35.98   37.36 6 

r:+0.84 
Toowoomba Masters  61 Wayne Carlish 39.10   40.15 7 

r:+0.78 
North Mackay Sinkers Masters  64 Daniel Stampa 43.94   42.00 8 
Penrith Aussi Masters  61 John Fisher 48.93   53.31 9 
Malvern Marlins  63 Mark Huggins NS   37.00 --- 

  Event 21  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 30.61 N 18/02/2023 ROD LAURIE 

STATE: 30.75 Q 15/02/2020 MARK FITZ-WALTER 
WORLD: 28.26 W 7/08/2023 CAN DAN THOMPSON 

PPMG: 33.58 P 8/11/2018 Alan Carlisle 
Warringah Masters  66 John de Vries 34.55   34.00 1 
Powerpoints  66 Robert Butcher 34.89   34.80 2 
New Zealand  68 Mark Johnson 37.65   35.89 3 
Noosa Masters  68 Greg Bott 42.15   42.00 4 
Australia Non-Masters  66 Mitchell Laginestra 47.05   40.00 5 

r:+0.95 
Warringah Masters  65 William Yeates 53.47   53.04 6 

r:+0.98 
Redlands Bayside Masters  65 Trevor Green NS   41.00 --- 
Glamourhead Sharks  65 Charles Williams SCR   40.00 --- 

  Event 21  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 34.27 N 30/03/2023 ALAN CARLISLE 

STATE: 34.27 Q 31/03/2023 ALAN CARLISLE 
WORLD: 29.84 W 6/07/2024 USA FRED EHMKE 

PPMG: 36.88 P 8/11/2018 Graham Croft 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  70 Peter Hubber 52.06   52.91 1 
Miami Masters  73 Edmond Joseph 2:19.61   1:25.00 2 
Miami Masters  71 Mick Schuddinh NS   50.00 --- 

  Event 21  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 36.13 N 30/03/2023 ROBERT PATTERSON 

STATE: 36.13 Q 31/03/2023 ROBERT PATTERSON 
WORLD: 31.75 W 21/08/2021 USA JOEL BURNS 

PPMG: 36.75 P 10/11/2022 Robert Patterson 
Malvern Marlins  75 Gerry Tucker 37.23   36.85 1 
Myall Masters  75 Leon Bobako 41.24   39.86 2 

r:+0.92 
  Event 21  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 41.85 N 17/04/2013 PATRICK GALVIN 
STATE: 49.56 Q 31/03/2023 DAVID BOYLSON 

WORLD: 34.39 W 4/08/2023 USA RICHARD BURNS 
PPMG: 44.67 P 4/11/2016 John Cocks 

New Zealand  80 James Ross 1:38.00   1:30.00 1 
France  84 Christian Araud 2:01.64   1:36.00 2 
Miami Masters  81 David Boylson NS   43.00 --- 
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  Event 21  Men 85-89 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 45.98 N 14/08/2019 PATRICK GALVIN 

STATE: 1:06.07 Q 27/03/2011 GEORGE STEWART 
WORLD: 41.10 W 4/07/2024 JPN TAISUKE MIYAZAKI 

PPMG: 1:14.65 P 4/11/2016 Bill Walker 
Malvern Marlins  88 John Cocks 58.38 Q   49.66 1 

r:+0.83 
Tuggeranong Masters  85 Ron Watkins 1:16.39   1:02.00 2 

  Event 21  Men 90-94 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:38.04 N 28/04/2019 BILL WALKER 

WORLD: 54.13 W 12/03/2022 GER CURT ZEISS 
Malvern Marlins  91 Patrick Galvin NS   57.00 --- 

  Event 22  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 28.19 N 16/04/2012 C. MARGRISON 

STATE: 29.31 Q 9/10/2021 ANNALISE SALM 
PPMG: 30.13 P 4/11/2016 Stephanie Young 

North Shore Masters  24 Imogen Thackrey 29.73 P   31.59 1 
r:+0.75 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Ashleigh Eskdale 30.59   28.87 2 
r:+0.71 

Hervey Bay Masters  20 Emmily Lingard 31.09   30.79 3 
r:+0.72 

Australia Non-Masters  20 Chiara Swinbourne 32.31   32.85 4 
Mh2o Masters  22 Amy Wearing 35.43   38.00 5 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  24 Kealey Cussen 35.99   33.91 6 

r:+0.79 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 39.47   37.23 7 

r:+0.83 
Australia Non-Masters  21 Hannah Richardson NS   31.35 --- 

  Event 22  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 27.92 N 12/10/2014 NADINE JONES 

STATE: 28.96 Q 20/05/2021 KADY IBELL 
WORLD: 26.32 W 16/06/2019 JPN MASAKO KUROKI 

PPMG: 29.57 P 10/11/2022 Kady Ibell 
TSA Masters  28 Kady Ibell 30.04   29.57 1 

r:+0.68 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  28 Catherine Prince 31.07   30.20 2 
New Zealand  29 Brittney Goodrick 32.05   31.80 3 
Waterworx Masters  25 Lucy Bedford 33.09   36.60 4 
TSA Masters  27 Chelsea Ho 34.03   38.00 5 

r:+0.71 
Coffs Harbour Masters  27 Tenielle Stubbs 35.34   38.00 6 
Ettalong Pelicans  28 Meghan Cronin 37.22   36.60 7 

r:+0.82 
Rum City Masters  29 Jailmarie Durano 39.10   1:00.00 8 
Cotton Tree Masters  28 Madison Blair 1:09.57   1:09.48 9 

  Event 22  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 28.89 N 31/07/2016 SALLY HUNTER 

STATE: 29.10 Q 21/11/2009 ALEXA BROWN 
WORLD: 26.80 W 8/06/2024 NZL LAURA QUILTER 

PPMG: 29.84 P 10/11/2006 Lynne Hayes 
Warringah Masters  32 Jacinta Allsopp 30.81   32.15 1 
TSA Masters  31 Amy-Lee Zanatta 32.11   35.00 2 
Miami Masters  32 Candice Brown 32.29   33.46 3 

r:+0.82 
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(Event 22  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Butterfly) 
Blacktown City Masters  34 Alex Hardy 36.33   38.00 4 

r:+0.71 
Brisbane Southside Masters  33 Chelsea Stebbing 1:04.07   1:02.76 5 
Glasshouse Masters  34 Samantha Oliva 1:04.70   54.94 6 

r:+0.78 
  Event 22  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 28.03 N 30/04/2009 LYNNE HAYES 
STATE: 28.03 Q 30/04/2009 LYNNE HAYES 

WORLD: 27.46 W 5/08/2014 USA NORIKO INADA 
PPMG: 29.92 P 6/11/2008 Lynne Hayes 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  38 Shelley Devers 32.21   31.58 1 
TSA Masters  37 Elise Kho 32.40   32.37 2 

r:+0.77 
Powerpoints  35 Jacinta Humphrey 32.93   33.63 3 
Ettalong Pelicans  36 Shelley Barlin 35.73   36.60 4 

r:+0.67 
Powerpoints  38 Anna Siedlaczek 38.00   36.90 5 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  39 Alex Malachowski 38.80   39.42 6 

r:+0.80 
Coffs Harbour Masters  35 Jemma Werrell 42.46   44.22 7 

r:+0.94 
  Event 22  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 29.78 N 24/04/2008 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
STATE: 30.10 Q 31/03/2023 KYLIE SMITH 

WORLD: 28.31 W 29/06/2024 SUI C. E. STAMPFLI 
PPMG: 30.85 P 8/11/2018 Simone Hanson 

Manly Masters  43 Lauren Stadler 30.65 P   31.40 1 
r:+0.71 

Armidale Masters  41 Jennifer Thompson 31.62   32.50 2 
r:+0.76 

TSA Masters  40 Phillipa Holtz 34.81   35.05 3 
r:+0.79 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 Erin Marchant 35.04   37.05 4 
r:+0.69 

Cotton Tree Masters  41 Miranda Schoolderman 35.59   37.92 5 
r:+0.76 

Coffs Harbour Masters  43 Jodie Gordon 38.87   39.34 6 
r:+0.80 

Ipswich City Masters  42 Kristina Caldwell 42.81   42.53 7 
r:+0.96 

Brisbane Southside Masters  44 Jacinta Nemeth 44.89   47.18 8 
r:+0.87 

Sapphire Coast  43 Ailie McKendrick 45.01   46.08 9 
r:+0.78 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  44 Jennie Bryant 54.52   51.14 10 
Mongolia  42 Batsaikhan Battumur 58.19   57.72 11 
Miami Masters  43 Bec Teece NS   37.07 --- 

  Event 22  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 30.25 N 14/08/2019 KYLIE FLETCHER 

STATE: 30.25 Q 14/08/2019 KYLIE FLETCHER 
WORLD: 28.40 W 5/08/2017 USA ERIKA BRAUN 

PPMG: 30.70 P 12/11/2004 Shane Gould 
Glasshouse Masters  47 Lene Knudsen 30.33 P   30.67 1 
Powerpoints  46 Lisandra de Carvalho 30.45 P   31.65 2 

r:+0.68 
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(Event 22  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Butterfly) 
TSA Masters  45 Jess Hamilton 30.77   30.95 3 

r:+0.68 
Brunswick Belugas Masters  45 Zhenya Mikulchik 31.64   31.65 4 

r:+0.75 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  48 Tanya Coulson 34.40   33.83 5 
North Sydney Masters  48 Fiona Reed 34.81   34.77 6 

r:+0.77 
Hervey Bay Masters  49 Kym Lingard 36.97   35.81 7 

r:+0.74 
Glasshouse Masters  46 Kylie Cornock 38.63   41.75 8 
Northern Masters Swimming  46 Rebecca Draper 43.94   44.72 9 
Albany Creek Masters  46 Kellie Paul 48.00   51.64 10 
Australia Non-Masters  45 Kim Hayes 48.33   42.21 11 
Manly Masters  48 Carolyn Samojlowicz 55.70   57.08 12 

r:+0.88 
Rackley Masters  48 Peta Edwards NS   40.79 --- 
Powerpoints  47 Catherine Fraser-Smith NS   43.00 --- 

  Event 22  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 29.08 N 7/08/2023 SUSIE O'NEILL 

STATE: 29.08 Q 7/08/2023 SUSIE O'NEILL 
WORLD: 29.08 W 7/08/2023 AUS SUSAN O'NEILL 

PPMG: 30.84 P 4/11/2016 Jennie Bucknell 
TSA Masters  53 Kylie Fletcher 32.09   33.20 1 

r:+0.82 
Toowoomba Masters  53 Maree Antonio 36.00   35.47 2 
Miami Masters  53 Tracey Zammit 36.69   36.30 3 

r:+0.84 
Canada  50 Julie Clark 36.79   40.10 4 
Germany  54 Katrin Buchta 53.63   59.67 5 
Wests Auburn Masters  51 Kerryn Blanch 55.97   56.52 6 

  Event 22  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 31.84 N 3/05/2024 JENNIE BUCKNELL 

STATE: 32.34 Q 6/05/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 
WORLD: 30.43 W 7/08/2023 CHI ANDREA MULLER 

PPMG: 32.25 P 10/11/2022 Jennie Bucknell 
Powerpoints  58 Jennie Bucknell 31.92 P   33.00 1 

r:+0.75 
TSA Masters  55 Nola Macaulay 33.44   33.00 2 

r:+0.80 
Australia Non-Masters  55 Niki Durrheim 34.75   39.45 3 

r:+0.76 
TSA Masters  59 Jenny Campbell 34.77   33.00 4 
North Shore Masters  57 Julia Riedl 36.17   38.00 5 

r:+0.77 
Powerpoints  57 Kirsta Craig 36.47   38.70 6 

r:+0.82 
Powerpoints  56 Sal Cuming 36.48   35.75 7 

r:+0.81 
Miami Masters  59 Colette Southam 39.97   38.53 8 
Tuggeranong Masters  56 Caz Makin 40.47   41.00 9 

r:+0.65 
Malvern Marlins  59 Sharon Newstead 42.80   43.50 10 
Tattersalls Club Masters  59 Patricia Reid NS   43.00 --- 
Powerpoints  59 Nelleke Dien Walker NS   40.37 --- 
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  Event 22  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 32.28 N 23/04/2016 LEIGH RODGERS 

STATE: 35.28 Q 20/05/2006 JAN WICKS 
WORLD: 31.11 W 11/08/2019 USA TRACI GRANGER 

PPMG: 33.10 P 4/11/2016 Leigh Rodgers 
Canada  61 Maja Krzic 35.94   36.50 1 
Ryde Aussi Masters  63 Annalisa Hope 41.31   42.00 2 

r:+0.95 
Aqualicious Masters  60 Grace Crossland-Scott 43.39   46.09 3 

r:+0.92 
Rackley Masters  62 Andrea Hutchinson 45.67   47.59 4 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang 47.47   44.88 5 

r:+0.81 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Robyn Richards 48.35   49.89 6 

r:+0.83 
Rats Of Tobruk Masters  60 Colleen Doyle 49.29   52.57 7 

r:+0.94 
Australia Non-Masters  63 Bronwyn Capp 49.66   53.00 8 
Coffs Harbour Masters  64 Leanne Da Costa 50.43   51.20 9 

r:+0.84 
Goulburn Valley Crocs Masters  63 Wendy Kingma 51.10   51.78 10 

r:+0.90 
Penrith Aussi Masters  61 Susan Leech 55.23   51.65 11 

r:+0.89 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  62 Raelene Liddle NS   43.52 --- 

  Event 22  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 34.19 N 24/04/2021 LEIGH RODGERS 

STATE: 36.57 Q 27/05/2023 ELAINE SNG 
WORLD: 32.36 W 7/08/2023 USA TRACI GRANGER 

PPMG: 34.78 P 10/11/2022 Leigh Rodgers 
Miami Masters  66 Helen Morley 52.88   1:00.00 1 
Brisbane Southside Masters  68 Linda Maloney 53.55   55.00 2 

r:+0.90 
Sunshine Coast Masters  65 Karen Russell 1:09.99   1:09.18 3 

  Event 22  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 38.10 N 7/04/2024 PAULA GILES 

STATE: 42.99 Q 9/11/2019 TRACY CLARKSON 
WORLD: 34.43 W 19/01/2024 USA PENNY NOYES 

PPMG: 43.78 P 8/11/2014 Clary Munns 
Malvern Marlins  70 Paula Giles 38.13 Q   38.80 1 
TSA Masters  70 Suzanne Hollis 43.71 P   44.00 2 

r:+0.81 
Miami Masters  71 Wendy Abbott 47.11   48.00 3 
UQ Masters  73 Andree Ernst 50.92   50.31 4 

r:+0.86 
Hervey Bay Masters  70 Paula Hewett 1:00.53   1:05.00 5 
Cotton Tree Masters  70 Margaret Wicks 1:03.99   1:03.10 6 
Ryde Aussi Masters  72 Helen Rubin 1:42.43   1:32.00 7 
Malvern Marlins  74 Janette Jeffrey NS   45.60 --- 
Malvern Marlins  70 Nolene Schofield NS   1:20.00 --- 
Warringah Masters  74 Helen White NS   1:00.00 --- 
Oak Flats Aussi Masters  73 Pamela Munday NS   54.00 --- 
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  Event 22  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 42.12 N 19/01/2019 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 47.45 Q 6/04/2024 TRACY CLARKSON 
WORLD: 38.93 W 25/05/2019 FRA JUDY WILSON 

PPMG: 51.27 P 28/10/2000 Margaret Cunningh 
Rackley Masters  75 Trish Robinson 1:19.13   1:17.00 1 

r:+0.99 
New Zealand  75 Elizabeth Davies 1:36.40   2:00.00 2 
India  79 Venkata Subba Amalapurapu NS   1:12.42 --- 
Malvern Marlins  78 Patricia Baker NS   58.15 --- 

  Event 22  Women 80-84 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 52.35 N 18/02/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 

STATE: 52.35 Q 18/02/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 
WORLD: 42.79 W 3/03/2024 FRA JUDY WILSON 

PPMG: 1:02.75 P 4/11/2016 Denise Robertson 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  81 Anita Saviane 1:10.04   1:10.00 1 

  Event 22  Women 85-89 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:15.54 N 27/03/2022 HELEN BIRD 

STATE: 1:23.71 Q 13/03/2015 THELMA BRYAN 
WORLD: 48.90 W 14/08/2019 HUN KATHARINA FLORA 

PPMG: 1:52.42 P 10/11/2022 Maggie Roberts 
Blue Mountains Phoenix  85 Kay Burton 1:33.49 P   1:30.00 1 
Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Anne Walker 1:39.98 P   1:34.49 2 
Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Maggie Roberts 2:03.84   1:42.12 3 

  Event 23  Women 25-29 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 5:59.68 N 1/04/1995 MEGAN SHERWOOD 

STATE: 5:59.68 Q 1/04/1995 MEEGAN SHERWOOD 
PPMG: 6:11.74 P 11/11/2010 Jennifer White 

TSA Masters  29 Chloe Hogan 7:32.91   8:00.00 1 
55.20 54.29 57.75 57.35 59.64 59.66 57.25 51.77 

  Event 23  Women 30-34 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 6:16.81 N 8/11/2012 CLAIRE HUEGILL 

STATE: 6:16.81 Q 8/11/2012 CLAIRE HUEGILL 
PPMG: 6:16.81 P 8/11/2012 Claire Huegill 

Blacktown City Masters  34 Alex Hardy 7:11.17   7:30.00 1 
57.54 53.84 54.56 55.70 54.65 56.06 52.50 46.32 

Glasshouse Masters  34 Samantha Oliva 12:21.81   10:39.07 2 
1:36.23 1:24.37 1:35.20 1:38.97 1:38.23 1:39.09 1:35.32 1:14.40 

  Event 23  Women 35-39 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 6:15.81 N 30/03/2023 SHELLEY DEVERS 

STATE: 6:09.36 Q 4/10/2003 MEEGAN SHERWOOD 
PPMG: 6:16.43 P 10/11/2022 Shelley Devers 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  38 Shelley Devers 6:23.65   6:15.81 1 
48.71 48.01 48.40 48.58 49.38 49.05 48.68 r:+0.76  42.84 

Toowoomba Masters  39 Rebecca Wilson 6:25.87   6:32.00 2 
48.13 45.71 48.20 49.37 49.26 50.83 49.27 r:+0.84  45.10 

Ettalong Pelicans  36 Shelley Barlin 7:19.99   8:20.30 3 
56.94 55.43 56.93 56.50 57.24 56.17 54.54 46.24 

Campbelltown Masters  39 Suzie Haddad 7:53.65   7:56.40 4 
1:01.43 1:01.74 1:02.51 1:00.16 1:00.61 58.42 57.33 r:+0.94  51.45 

Toowoomba Masters  38 Mary McKenzie 8:58.72   8:47.00 5 
1:08.75 1:05.89 1:07.42 1:10.41 1:09.82 1:08.80 1:06.45 r:+0.87  1:01.18 

Redlands Bayside Masters  39 Courtney McKinnon 9:19.13   8:58.51 6 
1:09.72 1:06.40 1:13.32 1:11.70 1:13.44 1:14.40 1:09.30 r:+0.97  1:00.85 

Campbelltown Masters  35 Belinda Meek NS   7:55.82 --- 
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  Event 23  Women 40-44 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 6:26.67 N 10/11/2022 CATHERINE WHEELER 

STATE: 6:36.21 Q 23/05/2019 CLAIRE HUEGILL 
PPMG: 6:26.67 P 10/11/2022 Catherine Wheeler 

Ettalong Pelicans  40 Lauren Bradley 7:27.64   8:00.00 1 
56.61 54.22 54.59 58.58 56.60 58.90 55.80 r:+0.87  52.34 

Australia Non-Masters  40 Kelly Harding 7:36.49   6:40.24 2 
59.37 57.66 1:00.42 59.23 1:00.35 57.58 55.72 r:+0.88  46.16 

Ipswich City Masters  42 Kristina Caldwell 8:27.18   8:28.34 3 
1:05.86 1:03.21 1:05.32 1:05.46 1:04.35 1:03.86 1:02.54 r:+0.72  56.58 

Brisbane Northside Masters  44 Jemma Bayliss NS   8:03.00 --- 
Mongolia  44 Zayabaatar Yanjinkhorloo NS   8:15.05 --- 
Redlands Bayside Masters  42 Julie Whiting NS   10:00.00 --- 

  Event 23  Women 45-49 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 6:23.17 N 12/04/2003 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 6:34.90 Q 11/03/2016 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
PPMG: 6:36.10 P 6/11/2014 Christina Scolaro 

Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  45 Claire King 6:25.45 Q   6:45.81 1 
49.83 49.46 50.02 49.39 49.79 48.77 46.40 r:+0.70  41.79 

TSA Masters  49 Sarah Martens 6:59.34   7:08.00 2 
55.14 51.57 54.34 55.08 53.55 53.25 50.23 r:+0.89  46.18 

Hervey Bay Masters  49 Kym Lingard 7:36.66   7:26.60 3 
59.02 54.94 58.68 59.99 58.88 59.00 55.97 r:+0.79  50.18 

Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  47 Tahnee Winks NS   6:52.10 --- 
  Event 23  Women 50-54 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 6:27.83 N 6/11/2008 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 6:34.79 Q 11/11/2018 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
PPMG: 6:27.80 P 6/11/2008 Jenny Whiteley 

Toowoomba Masters  53 Maree Antonio 7:13.72   7:25.78 1 
56.21 52.58 55.82 56.53 56.05 55.12 52.89 r:+0.66  48.52 

Myall Masters  54 Christine Sefton 7:42.95   8:00.00 2 
57.70 57.70 58.71 58.83 1:02.33 58.88 58.10 r:+0.87  50.70 

Brisbane Southside Masters  54 Kylie Dean 8:50.14   9:38.68 3 
1:08.25 1:06.42 1:07.60 1:08.36 1:07.21 1:08.67 1:04.82 r:+0.93  58.81 

Miami Masters  54 Jodie Newman 9:00.78   9:15.05 4 
1:08.38 1:08.00 1:08.53 1:08.62 1:08.94 1:09.20 1:07.24 r:+0.96  1:01.87 

Noosa Masters  54 Liqun Hussey 9:13.34   8:42.01 5 
1:11.43 1:09.37 1:11.06 1:10.24 1:09.35 1:09.86 1:08.86 r:+0.90  1:03.17 

Genesis Aquatics Masters  53 Kylie Mynett 9:31.64   10:00.00 6 
1:14.80 1:07.62 1:14.10 1:14.23 1:13.61 1:14.58 1:10.38 1:02.32 

Genesis Aquatics Masters  53 Charlotte Hickman 10:29.07   10:21.20 7 
1:19.18 1:18.75 1:19.16 1:18.78 1:18.85 1:18.50 1:18.61 1:17.24 

  Event 23  Women 55-59 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 6:33.75 N 7/12/2013 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 6:43.30 Q 1/04/2023 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
PPMG: 6:40.89 P 4/11/2016 Jenny Whiteley 

TSA Masters  56 Christina Scolaro 6:55.65   7:10.00 1 
53.66 48.95 53.97 53.25 54.14 52.78 52.19 r:+0.82  46.71 

Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Louise Dam 7:21.76   9:00.00 2 
57.06 54.92 57.12 57.18 56.86 55.23 54.81 48.58 

Australia Non-Masters  58 Tess Martin-Wallace 7:59.36   8:45.00 3 
57.52 3:01.42 1:01.18 1:00.94 1:02.02 59.52 r:+0.94  56.38 

Miami Masters  59 Karen Millers 8:28.69   12:30.00 4 
1:03.97 59.97 1:05.05 1:05.43 1:04.63 1:07.16 1:05.39 r:+0.93  57.09 



 

 

FULL MEET RESULTS 

 0 
 
 

  Event 23  Women 60-64 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 6:40.61 N 11/11/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 7:01.31 Q 19/10/2003 JEN THOMASSON 
PPMG: 6:40.61 P 10/11/2018 Jenny Whiteley 

Rats Of Tobruk Masters  61 Meryl Churchill 8:11.82   8:00.00 1 
1:00.50 1:00.82 1:03.01 1:02.49 1:01.76 1:04.24 1:01.67 57.33 

Brisbane Southside Masters  63 Catherine Flanders 8:20.96   8:40.33 2 
1:04.87 1:01.91 1:04.10 1:04.66 1:04.17 1:03.78 1:02.65 54.82 

Australia Non-Masters  62 Gayle Young 8:43.89   8:30.00 3 
1:05.41 1:02.86 1:07.29 1:07.17 1:07.29 1:06.46 1:06.04 1:01.37 

Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang 9:14.10   9:00.00 4 
1:10.15 1:07.92 1:11.18 1:12.24 1:09.50 1:03.11 

Aqualicious Masters  60 Grace Crossland-Scott 9:34.01   9:15.00 5 
1:18.37 1:16.40 1:14.69 1:15.22 1:12.24 1:10.88 1:05.85 r:+0.96  1:00.36 

Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  60 Susan Sibel DQ   11:51.47 --- 
1:30.75 1:27.70 1:31.56 1:24.84 2:01.74 1:23.85 

  Event 23  Women 65-69 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 7:12.82 N 15/10/2017 JANETTE JEFFREY 

STATE: 7:22.16 Q 6/11/2008 JEN THOMASSON 
PPMG: 7:22.20 P 6/11/2008 Jen Thomasson 

Ryde Aussi Masters  66 Jenny Whiteley 6:56.80 N   7:10.00 1 
53.79 49.05 52.76 54.93 52.73 54.14 52.11 r:+0.87  47.29 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  65 Donna Gadsby 7:39.54   7:46.78 2 
57.99 55.46 58.71 58.68 59.90 59.81 58.24 r:+0.97  50.75 

Toowoomba Masters  66 Susan Walker 8:41.56   8:14.94 3 
1:06.66 1:01.69 1:07.42 1:07.55 1:05.51 1:08.93 1:05.71 r:+0.86  58.09 

Cotton Tree Masters  69 Gay Bradley 8:47.04   8:40.00 4 
1:08.15 1:05.63 1:07.84 1:07.64 1:07.80 1:07.19 1:05.51 r:+0.85  57.28 

Miami Masters  69 Paula Harding 9:12.03   10:32.23 5 
1:10.27 1:09.06 1:11.19 1:10.79 1:10.08 1:11.15 1:08.12 1:01.37 

  Event 23  Women 70-74 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 7:27.56 N 4/09/2022 JANETTE JEFFREY 

STATE: 8:14.14 Q 9/11/2014 JEN THOMASSON 
PPMG: 7:49.20 P 10/11/2022 Pam Munday 

Brisbane Southside Masters  71 Wendy Gordon 8:37.30   8:30.00 1 
1:05.31 1:03.09 1:04.70 1:08.18 1:04.97 1:08.20 1:02.82 r:+0.98  1:00.03 

UQ Masters  73 Andree Ernst 8:53.45   8:44.19 2 
1:10.18 1:03.36 1:06.00 1:10.12 1:05.48 1:09.59 1:05.91 1:02.81 

Cotton Tree Masters  70 Margaret Wicks 10:18.48   11:10.10 3 
1:19.73 1:10.83 1:20.57 1:20.57 1:17.64 1:17.54 1:17.28 r:+0.96  1:14.32 

Redlands Bayside Masters  72 Heather Robinson 10:18.74   10:57.08 4 
2:36.63 1:09.32 

Rackley Masters  72 Fiona Saunders 10:53.16   10:23.54 5 
1:22.93 1:18.58 1:22.74 1:24.46 1:23.12 1:24.74 1:23.72 r:+0.98  1:12.87 

Oak Flats Aussi Masters  73 Pamela Munday NS   8:30.00 --- 
Warringah Masters  74 Helen White NS   10:00.00 --- 

  Event 23  Women 75-79 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 8:19.40 N 7/03/2020 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 9:02.93 Q 13/08/2022 LINDY SALTER 
PPMG: 10:00.54 P 10/11/2022 Carol Rylance 

Malvern Marlins  78 Patricia Baker 8:50.97 Q   8:45.74 1 
1:08.18 1:03.25 1:04.98 1:10.44 1:07.85 1:08.36 1:05.99 r:+0.86  1:01.92 

New Zealand  75 Elizabeth Davies 12:15.45   11:25.00 2 
1:32.38 1:29.14 1:31.10 1:34.28 1:31.95 1:28.87 
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  Event 23  Women 85-89 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 10:41.20 N 9/04/2021 DENISE ROBERTSON 

STATE: 10:41.20 Q 9/04/2021 DENISE ROBERTSON 
PPMG: 14:01.02 P 10/11/2022 Maggie Roberts 

Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Maggie Roberts 14:38.66   13:38.01 1 
3:46.09 

Blue Mountains Phoenix  85 Kay Burton 15:07.01   15:00.00 2 
1:40.02 1:40.06 

  Event 23  Men 30-34 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 5:42.22 N 10/11/2022 JUSTIN GILES 

STATE: 5:42.22 Q 9/11/2022 JUSTIN GILES 
PPMG: 5:42.22 P 10/11/2022 Justin Giles 

Rackley Masters  31 Jeremy Gawne 7:37.84   7:55.08 1 
1:00.85 58.60 1:00.19 1:01.26 59.54 57.14 54.32 r:+0.74  45.94 

  Event 23  Men 35-39 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 5:37.56 N 11/11/2018 CASEY FLOUCH 

STATE: 5:37.56 Q 11/11/2018 CASEY FLOUCH 
PPMG: 5:37.56 P 10/11/2018 Casey Flouch 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Justin Giles 5:41.88   5:42.22 1 
42.84 42.47 43.10 43.91 43.61 44.41 42.76 r:+0.81  38.78 

Penrith Aussi Masters  39 Bradley Thomas 5:45.59   5:45.50 2 
44.20 43.15 45.31 44.80 44.26 43.72 42.24 37.91 

Aqualicious Masters  39 Dylan Carmichael 9:45.36   10:19.29 3 
1:13.83 1:10.35 1:15.35 1:15.07 1:17.66 1:14.49 1:14.97 1:03.64 

  Event 23  Men 40-44 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 5:34.21 N 11/11/2018 AARON CLELAND 

STATE: 5:42.54 Q 11/11/2010 MATTHEW WRIGHT 
PPMG: 5:34.21 P 10/11/2018 Aaron Cleland 

Marion Masters  44 Ace Lewis 6:22.43   6:15.00 1 
49.83 46.48 48.75 48.62 48.75 50.07 48.58 r:+0.80  41.35 

Ettalong Pelicans  41 Mark Robertson 6:45.96   6:50.00 2 
51.92 49.31 52.17 53.11 52.73 53.07 48.85 44.80 

Mongolia  43 Altansukh Ganbaatar 7:07.74   6:50.00 3 
55.72 54.94 55.62 55.78 55.08 54.00 51.23 r:+0.78  45.37 

  Event 23  Men 45-49 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 5:36.35 N 10/11/2022 AARON CLELAND 

STATE: 6:03.40 Q 25/03/2017 MATTHEW WRIGHT 
PPMG: 5:36.35 P 10/11/2022 Aaron Cleland 

Glamourhead Sharks  46 Kodie Webb 6:19.08   6:11.81 1 
47.66 45.60 47.89 48.75 49.03 48.85 47.68 r:+0.79  43.62 

Miami Masters  46 Kristopher Watkins 6:35.52   7:10.90 2 
49.93 51.69 50.48 50.28 51.10 49.70 50.00 r:+0.81  42.34 

India  49 Naveen Kumar NS   9:12.30 --- 
  Event 23  Men 50-54 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 6:05.36 N 17/05/2014 BRETT FISCHER 
STATE: 6:05.36 Q 17/05/2014 BRETT FISCHER 
PPMG: 5:41.74 P 6/11/2014 Richard Lockhart 

Blacktown City Masters  50 Aaron Cleland 5:37.50 P   5:34.21 1 
43.07 41.65 43.11 43.46 43.17 43.20 42.06 r:+0.66  37.78 

Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Sandeep Gulia 8:02.78   9:00.00 2 
1:02.95 1:00.59 1:02.23 1:03.12 1:01.56 1:00.63 59.18 52.52 
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  Event 23  Men 55-59 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 6:09.89 N 10/11/2022 CRAIG MAGNUSSON 

STATE: 6:10.67 Q 29/06/2024 MATTHEW WRIGHT 
PPMG: 6:05.24 P 10/11/2018 Richard Lockhart 

North Shore Masters  59 Craig Magnusson 6:12.49   6:09.90 1 
46.62 44.46 46.59 48.75 46.88 49.42 46.57 43.20 

Woden Valley Masters  57 Troy Watkins 7:29.81   9:00.00 2 
57.37 55.70 58.73 57.65 58.22 57.90 56.36 r:+0.88  47.88 

Miami Masters  57 Stephen O'Brien 9:59.76   9:52.00 3 
1:17.58 1:16.98 1:22.55 1:19.09 1:19.58 1:10.78 1:10.96 r:+0.84  1:02.24 

  Event 23  Men 60-64 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 6:27.86 N 10/11/2022 GREG CHAPLIN 

STATE: 6:43.99 Q 22/07/2023 IAN ROBINSON 
PPMG: 6:27.86 P 10/11/2022 Greg Chaplin 

Japan  61 Ken Takahira 6:56.38   6:45.00 1 
54.85 52.87 54.94 53.79 53.19 51.39 50.60 44.75 

Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 7:18.01   7:30.00 2 
54.94 52.36 54.91 55.67 56.60 54.55 56.68 r:+0.99  52.30 

Toowoomba Masters  61 Wayne Carlish 8:07.47   8:46.33 3 
1:02.82 58.72 1:02.93 1:03.41 1:03.13 1:03.17 1:00.84 r:+0.83  52.45 

Miami Masters  62 Gordon Southam 8:07.56   8:00.00 4 
1:02.31 56.26 1:02.06 1:03.51 1:03.18 1:04.55 1:01.24 r:+0.89  54.45 

  Event 23  Men 65-69 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 6:40.53 N 11/11/2018 ALAN CARLISLE 

STATE: 6:40.53 Q 11/11/2018 ALAN CARLISLE 
PPMG: 6:40.53 P 10/11/2018 Alan Carlisle 

USA  65 Richard Howell 6:59.57   7:00.00 1 
52.51 54.02 53.73 53.15 51.06 r:+0.87  46.45 

St George Masters  68 Keming Yang 7:16.93   7:23.36 2 
56.11 56.27 56.05 55.88 55.19 55.55 53.34 48.54 

Swim Fort Lauderdale  69 Philippe Mayer 7:49.87   7:30.00 3 
59.82 55.82 1:01.65 1:01.72 57.75 52.43 

Powerpoints  65 Geoffrey Toogood 7:54.66   8:00.00 4 
1:00.44 57.98 1:00.56 1:01.55 1:00.52 1:00.77 59.14 53.70 

Mh2o Masters  67 Wayne Woods 8:03.86   8:30.00 5 
1:02.21 55.73 1:03.41 1:03.89 1:03.16 1:01.94 1:00.18 53.34 

Brisbane Northside Masters  68 Anthony Baker 8:38.71   8:40.00 6 
1:07.55 1:03.24 1:07.32 1:07.76 1:07.86 1:06.49 1:02.82 55.67 

Australia Non-Masters  66 Mitchell Laginestra 8:57.47   8:40.00 7 
2:14.24 3:29.37 1:10.76 1:11.07 1:07.53 53.45 

Brisbane Southside Masters  68 David Haley 11:27.08   10:48.75 8 
1:27.64 1:21.70 1:28.70 1:28.69 1:30.58 1:32.11 1:24.81 1:12.85 

Warringah Masters  65 Deny Zancanaro NS   14:15.20 --- 
Redlands Bayside Masters  65 Trevor Green NS   8:35.00 --- 

  Event 23  Men 70-74 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 6:37.56 N 19/10/2009 MICHAEL MOLONEY 

STATE: 7:02.78 Q 1/04/2023 ALAN CARLISLE 
PPMG: 7:38.20 P 10/11/2022 Don Taylor 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  70 Anthony Catto-Smith 8:29.14   8:20.81 1 
1:04.36 1:01.47 1:04.77 1:05.98 1:04.65 1:04.46 1:03.84 r:+0.98  59.61 

Doncaster Dolphins Masters  72 Murray Burns 8:43.39   7:58.65 2 
1:06.61 1:05.01 1:07.76 1:08.38 1:08.24 1:07.67 1:04.29 55.43 
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  Event 23  Men 75-79 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 7:14.16 N 25/11/2012 TONY GOODWIN 

STATE: 7:56.14 Q 14/05/2011 RON RICHARDS 
PPMG: 8:04.80 P 6/11/2008 Patrick Galvin 

Noosa Masters  77 Brian Hoepper 8:31.60   8:42.72 1 
1:05.77 1:02.34 1:05.85 1:04.79 1:05.98 1:04.94 1:04.10 57.83 

New Zealand  75 Gary Marks 11:34.47   10:05.00 2 
1:26.67 1:23.53 1:25.74 1:29.16 1:29.15 1:31.80 1:29.41 1:19.01 

  Event 23  Men 80-84 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 7:51.67 N 2/12/2017 TONY GOODWIN 

STATE: 9:03.32 Q 9/07/2016 RON RICHARDS 
PPMG: 8:53.08 P 6/11/2014 Patrick Galvin 

Hervey Bay Masters  84 Angus von Douglas 10:13.06   10:05.00 1 
1:16.36 1:13.18 1:16.66 1:14.50 

Miami Masters  83 Eric Taylor 10:24.36   10:47.00 2 
1:20.40 1:19.00 1:20.55 1:20.86 1:21.60 1:20.46 1:15.89 r:+0.86  1:05.60 

Clarence River Masters  83 Helmut Klein 12:49.41   12:12.00 3 
1:37.67 1:31.99 1:37.47 1:37.68 1:36.83 1:38.90 1:38.84 1:30.03 

France  84 Christian Araud 13:40.90   11:00.00 4 
3:26.53 1:43.46 1:45.35 1:37.83 1:32.77 

USA  80 Ray Huebschmann NS   10:06.19 --- 
Tattersalls Club Masters  83 Peter Joseph NS   9:00.00 --- 

  Event 23  Men 85-89 400 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 8:55.24 N 30/03/2023 JOHN COCKS 

STATE: 11:12.52 Q 1/05/1994 F. GRIFFITHS 
PPMG: 9:29.33 P 10/11/2018 Patrick Galvin 

Sapphire Coast  87 Alan Cameron 15:17.66   16:00.00 1 
3:48.75 1:56.00 1:57.45 

  Event 24  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 59.52 N 14/04/2012 C. MARGRISON 

STATE: 1:02.51 Q 9/10/2021 ANNALISE SALM 
PPMG: 1:01.15 P 4/11/2016 Stephanie Young 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Ashleigh Eskdale 1:03.98   1:03.77 1 
33.12 r:+0.69  30.86 

Hervey Bay Masters  20 Emmily Lingard 1:05.86   1:04.68 2 
34.35 r:+0.71  31.51 

Australia Non-Masters  20 Chiara Swinbourne 1:08.22   1:05.89 3 
36.65 31.57 

Mh2o Masters  22 Amy Wearing 1:11.48   1:15.00 4 
37.26 r:+0.84  34.22 

Townsville Aquaholics Masters  24 Kealey Cussen 1:12.05   1:08.14 5 
37.56 34.49 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 1:14.90   1:13.11 6 
40.53 34.37 

Australia Non-Masters  23 Lily Alcock 1:24.66   1:36.00 7 
r:+0.80 

Australia Non-Masters  21 Hannah Richardson NS   1:08.02 --- 
  Event 24  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 58.18 N 21/04/2016 NADINE JONES 
STATE: 1:00.48 Q 21/11/2009 ALEXA BROWN 

WORLD: 56.96 W 11/08/2015 GBR EMMA GAGE 
PPMG: 1:01.20 P 7/11/2008 Alexa Brown 

New Zealand  29 Brittney Goodrick 1:04.22   1:04.70 1 
33.84 r:+0.74  30.38 

TSA Masters  28 Kady Ibell 1:04.87   1:04.02 2 
33.80 r:+0.72  31.07 
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(Event 24  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  28 Catherine Prince 1:05.08   1:05.50 3 

33.53 r:+0.73  31.55 
TSA Masters  27 Chelsea Ho 1:09.20   1:16.00 4 

36.20 r:+0.71  33.00 
Coffs Harbour Masters  27 Tenielle Stubbs 1:12.52   1:13.00 5 

38.33 r:+0.72  34.19 
Penrith Aussi Masters  26 Megan Clark 1:14.05   1:12.86 6 

38.92 r:+0.79  35.13 
Ettalong Pelicans  28 Meghan Cronin 1:14.38   1:11.16 7 

39.83 r:+0.82  34.55 
Rum City Masters  29 Jailmarie Durano 1:18.54   2:00.00 8 

41.90 r:+0.72  36.64 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  27 Emily Wdowik 1:18.57   1:24.00 9 

41.38 r:+0.78  37.19 
Australia Non-Masters  29 Madeleine Schwartz 1:19.41   1:16.67 10 

41.43 r:+0.80  37.98 
Melton Masters  28 Selin Kasif 1:20.85   1:16.80 11 

42.58 r:+0.88  38.27 
Cotton Tree Masters  28 Madison Blair 2:19.32   2:07.06 12 

1:14.20 r:+0.98  1:05.12 
  Event 24  Women 30-34 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 59.99 N 30/04/2011 CAROLYN GORRICK 
STATE: 1:00.07 Q 11/04/2019 NADINE LOOF 

WORLD: 55.24 W 11/07/2009 USA ERIKA ERNDL 
PPMG: 1:00.68 P 10/11/2018 Nadine Loof 

Warringah Masters  32 Jacinta Allsopp 1:03.98   1:05.44 1 
33.12 r:+0.79  30.86 

Waterworx Masters  31 Michelle Gianotti 1:05.09   1:08.08 2 
35.32 r:+0.86  29.77 

Miami Masters  32 Candice Brown 1:05.28   1:12.95 3 
33.51 31.77 

Australia Non-Masters  30 Erin Brigden 1:05.83   1:06.00 4 
34.56 r:+0.69  31.27 

Glamourhead Sharks  34 Sabrina Miethke 1:12.98   1:13.78 5 
37.89 r:+0.79  35.09 

Mongolia  32 Oyun-Erdene Erdenebaatar 1:21.75   1:10.00 6 
42.89 r:+0.82  38.86 

Brisbane Southside Masters  33 Chelsea Stebbing 1:45.60   1:40.19 7 
r:+0.84 

  Event 24  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 59.92 N 18/04/2008 LYNNE HAYES 

STATE: 59.92 Q 18/04/2008 LYNNE HAYES 
WORLD: 57.38 W 1/12/2022 PAR VERONICA BALSANO 

PPMG: 1:00.37 P 11/11/2022 Nadine Loof 
TSA Masters  38 Nadine Loof 58.77 N   1:00.37 1 

30.51 r:+0.65  28.26 
TSA Masters  37 Elise Kho 1:05.77   1:06.12 2 

34.80 r:+0.79  30.97 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  38 Shelley Devers 1:06.29   1:05.13 3 

34.12 r:+0.69  32.17 
Powerpoints  35 Jacinta Humphrey 1:08.97   1:06.54 4 

36.59 32.38 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  37 Erin Abson 1:09.20   1:08.65 5 

35.90 33.30 
Powerpoints  38 Anna Siedlaczek 1:12.16   1:11.88 6 

38.61 r:+0.70  33.55 
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(Event 24  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Toowoomba Masters  39 Laura Baxter 1:18.16   1:21.25 7 

41.10 r:+0.83  37.06 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  39 Alex Malachowski 1:18.91   1:25.06 8 

41.77 r:+0.83  37.14 
Coffs Harbour Masters  35 Jemma Werrell 1:19.45   1:20.87 9 

41.67 r:+0.89  37.78 
Campbelltown Masters  39 Suzie Haddad 1:20.64   1:16.23 10 

42.24 r:+0.87  38.40 
Toowoomba Masters  38 Mary McKenzie 1:27.85   1:28.96 11 

r:+0.80 
  Event 24  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 1:01.40 N 1/05/2009 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
STATE: 1:03.29 Q 11/11/2018 GILLIAN O'MARA 

WORLD: 58.04 W 8/06/2013 USA ERIKA BRAUN 
PPMG: 1:01.60 P 7/11/2008 Jennie Bucknell 

Tuggeranong Masters  44 Elizabeth Merenda 1:03.78   1:03.35 1 
33.33 r:+0.78  30.45 

Armidale Masters  41 Jennifer Thompson 1:04.41   1:07.19 2 
33.05 r:+0.81  31.36 

TSA Masters  41 Caroline Saxby 1:05.95   1:05.76 3 
34.58 31.37 

TSA Masters  40 Phillipa Holtz 1:08.22   1:10.00 4 
35.57 r:+0.80  32.65 

Cotton Tree Masters  41 Miranda Schoolderman 1:09.56   1:09.98 5 
36.33 33.23 

Miami Masters  42 Kim Deller 1:10.70   1:10.72 6 
37.01 r:+0.83  33.69 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  42 Claire Mas 1:19.76   1:15.91 7 
42.33 37.43 

Australia Non-Masters  43 Emma Pinese 1:20.19   1:29.50 8 
41.52 r:+0.97  38.67 

Rackley Masters  41 Katrina Munn 1:21.20   1:25.55 9 
42.72 r:+0.94  38.48 

Sapphire Coast  43 Ailie McKendrick 1:23.54   1:27.03 10 
43.09 r:+0.79  40.45 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  44 Jennie Bryant 1:23.72   1:27.41 11 
r:+0.84 

River City Masters  44 Susanne Milenkevich 1:25.60   1:21.51 12 
44.49 r:+0.86  41.11 

Brisbane Southside Masters  44 Jacinta Nemeth 1:29.87   1:37.00 13 
46.94 r:+0.86  42.93 

Ipswich City Masters  42 Kristina Caldwell 1:32.31   1:30.52 14 
Mongolia  42 Batsaikhan Battumur 1:45.77   1:29.00 15 

56.24 r:+0.96  49.53 
Genesis Aquatics Masters  40 Cathy Van Croonenborg NS   1:10.00 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  44 Caroline Robertson NS   1:20.00 --- 

  Event 24  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:00.78 N 30/04/2011 JENNIE BUCKNELL 

STATE: 1:04.40 Q 9/11/2022 LENE KNUDSEN 
WORLD: 57.40 W 8/08/2015 USA MELANIE THOMAS 

PPMG: 1:02.42 P 10/11/2012 Jennie Bucknell 
Brunswick Belugas Masters  45 Zhenya Mikulchik 1:05.01   1:05.25 1 

33.32 r:+0.75  31.69 
TSA Masters  45 Jess Hamilton 1:05.35   1:04.98 2 

33.95 31.40 
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(Event 24  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Hornsby Masters  46 Bec Sheppherd 1:07.88   1:05.85 3 

36.09 r:+0.74  31.79 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  48 Tanya Coulson 1:09.87   1:08.14 4 

36.63 r:+0.68  33.24 
Hervey Bay Masters  49 Kym Lingard 1:11.68   1:09.54 5 

37.44 34.24 
North Sydney Masters  48 Fiona Reed 1:12.04   1:11.13 6 

37.82 r:+0.74  34.22 
Glasshouse Masters  46 Kylie Cornock 1:17.16   1:15.08 7 

40.33 r:+0.79  36.83 
Northern Masters Swimming  46 Rebecca Draper 1:19.51   1:18.01 8 

41.53 r:+0.91  37.98 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  45 Rebecca Beardmore 1:19.92   1:25.00 9 

42.12 r:+0.98  37.80 
Japan  49 Fiona Watanabe 1:20.68   1:15.00 10 

42.78 r:+0.81  37.90 
Rackley Masters  48 Peta Edwards 1:21.49   1:21.79 11 

43.33 r:+0.86  38.16 
Albany Creek Masters  46 Kellie Paul 1:27.71   1:30.40 12 

44.45 r:+0.92  43.26 
Manly Masters  48 Carolyn Samojlowicz 1:40.18   1:46.09 13 

r:+0.85 
Mongolia  45 Bujinlkham Bold 1:55.43   1:25.00 14 

1:07.91 47.52 
Miami Masters  45 Cheree Dodkin 3:11.14   3:35.36 15 

1:42.98 1:28.16 
Australia Non-Masters  49 Karen Smith NS   1:09.00 --- 
Mongolia  46 Saruul Shaalaikhuu NS   1:37.29 --- 
Glasshouse Masters  47 Lene Knudsen NS   1:04.40 --- 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  47 Tahnee Winks NS   1:10.48 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  47 Kristy Richardson NS   1:47.25 --- 
Powerpoints  47 Catherine Fraser-Smith NS   1:18.00 --- 

  Event 24  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:01.71 N 4/11/2016 JENNIE BUCKNELL 

STATE: 1:05.82 Q 11/11/2018 JENNIFER CAMPBELL 
WORLD: 1:00.40 W 6/08/2023 USA ERIKA BRAUN 

PPMG: 1:01.71 P 4/11/2016 Jennie Bucknell 
TSA Masters  50 Marieka Theunissen 1:08.81   1:05.04 1 

36.46 r:+0.80  32.35 
Canada  50 Julie Clark 1:12.02   1:16.80 2 

36.97 35.05 
Miami Masters  53 Tracey Zammit 1:14.97   1:13.96 3 

39.35 35.62 
Australia Non-Masters  50 Joanne Weeks 1:21.67   1:21.00 4 

42.62 r:+0.84  39.05 
Germany  54 Katrin Buchta 1:25.60   1:28.72 5 

44.46 41.14 
Australia Non-Masters  53 Kate Hewitt 1:25.82   1:40.22 6 

44.92 r:+0.87  40.90 
Stadium Masters  50 Natasha Kedgley 1:31.91   1:36.49 7 

48.51 r:+0.89  43.40 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Deral Weir 1:35.68   2:12.45 8 

53.09 42.59 
Mongolia  54 Avgaandorj Bayarmaa 1:51.00   1:45.26 9 

59.10 r:+0.97  51.90 
Genesis Aquatics Masters  53 Kylie Mynett 1:53.01   2:11.19 10 

58.60 54.41 
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(Event 24  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Genesis Aquatics Masters  53 Charlotte Hickman 2:15.02   2:16.62 11 

1:09.55 1:05.47 
  Event 24  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 1:01.87 N 22/04/2023 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
STATE: 1:07.21 Q 14/07/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 

WORLD: 1:01.87 W 20/04/2023 AUS JENNIE BUCKNELL 
PPMG: 1:06.12 P 4/11/2016 Jenny Whiteley 

Powerpoints  58 Jennie Bucknell 1:03.19 P   1:03.00 1 
33.01 r:+0.77  30.18 

TSA Masters  59 Jenny Campbell 1:08.92   1:09.00 2 
35.61 r:+0.76  33.31 

New Zealand  58 June Schaap 1:09.80   1:09.61 3 
36.42 r:+0.74  33.38 

TSA Masters  55 Nola Macaulay 1:10.31   1:07.21 4 
36.62 r:+0.75  33.69 

North Shore Masters  57 Julia Riedl 1:12.46   1:11.00 5 
37.57 r:+0.75  34.89 

Australia Non-Masters  55 Niki Durrheim 1:12.83   1:18.65 6 
37.62 r:+0.70  35.21 

Powerpoints  57 Kirsta Craig 1:13.32   1:13.20 7 
38.72 r:+0.80  34.60 

Malvern Marlins  57 Danielle Spurling 1:13.67   1:14.00 8 
38.88 34.79 

TSA Masters  56 Christina Scolaro 1:13.95   1:14.00 9 
38.12 r:+0.78  35.83 

Toowoomba Masters  57 Jennifer Webster 1:16.00   1:18.00 10 
39.51 r:+0.73  36.49 

Mh2o Masters  55 Kristen Kearns 1:16.05   1:12.89 11 
40.14 r:+0.91  35.91 

Tuggeranong Masters  56 Caz Makin 1:17.02   1:16.00 12 
41.20 r:+0.66  35.82 

Powerpoints  59 Nelleke Dien Walker 1:21.38   1:22.43 13 
41.08 r:+0.80  40.30 

Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Louise Dam 1:21.75   1:25.00 14 
42.86 r:+0.89  38.89 

Malvern Marlins  59 Sharon Newstead 1:22.33   1:24.50 15 
41.93 40.40 

Australia Non-Masters  55 Nadine Hartwig 1:23.72   1:25.00 16 
44.12 r:+0.78  39.60 

Stadium Masters  56 Kim Simpson 1:32.65   1:40.00 17 
47.33 r:+0.85  45.32 

Powerpoints  59 Yvonne Egan 1:39.57   1:40.00 18 
51.68 r:+0.98  47.89 

North Shore Masters  56 Michelle Magnusson NS   2:10.10 --- 
Tattersalls Club Masters  59 Patricia Reid NS   1:26.57 --- 

  Event 24  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:04.33 N 11/11/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 1:11.07 Q 9/04/2021 KIM MCKEON 
WORLD: 1:03.83 W 5/08/2011 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 1:04.33 P 10/11/2018 Jenny Whiteley 
Malvern Marlins  62 Daphne Briggs 1:16.87   1:18.00 1 

39.49 37.38 
Canada  61 Maja Krzic 1:17.12   1:19.00 2 

40.06 r:+0.78  37.06 
Ryde Aussi Masters  63 Annalisa Hope 1:17.76   1:25.00 3 

40.26 r:+0.94  37.50 
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(Event 24  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Nudgee College Masters  64 Gail Singleton 1:19.32   1:20.00 4 

40.83 r:+0.90  38.49 
Rats Of Tobruk Masters  62 Robyn Hay 1:23.74   1:24.63 5 

44.46 r:+0.86  39.28 
Malvern Marlins  62 Janet Nichol 1:27.52   1:30.00 6 

46.17 41.35 
Rats Of Tobruk Masters  60 Colleen Doyle 1:27.86   1:39.20 7 

45.21 42.65 
Goulburn Valley Crocs Masters  63 Wendy Kingma 1:28.79   1:27.35 8 

45.63 r:+0.94  43.16 
Australia Non-Masters  60 Anne Gripper 1:29.08   1:40.00 9 

46.22 42.86 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Robyn Richards 1:30.27   1:27.45 10 

47.64 r:+0.85  42.63 
New Zealand  61 Heather Osborne 1:31.75   1:32.00 11 

50.16 41.59 
Penrith Aussi Masters  61 Susan Leech 1:32.01   1:25.43 12 

47.23 44.78 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  62 Raelene Liddle 1:33.83   1:35.50 13 

48.80 r:+0.77  45.03 
Atherton Mountaineers Masters  60 Linda Fogg 1:42.41   1:50.00 14 

r:+0.89 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang 1:46.33   1:30.00 15 

57.37 r:+0.88  48.96 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Nina Blair 2:02.10   2:45.10 16 

1:03.65 r:+0.92  58.45 
New Zealand  63 Alison Fleming NS   1:40.00 --- 
Hervey Bay Masters  64 Linda Hodkinson NS   1:29.00 --- 

  Event 24  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:07.64 N 1/04/2023 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 1:12.55 Q 22/04/2023 STEPHANIE JONES 
WORLD: 1:04.89 W 30/07/2018 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 1:16.19 P 11/11/2022 Maryanne Hefferna 
Ryde Aussi Masters  66 Jenny Whiteley 1:07.17 N   1:09.00 1 

35.01 r:+0.78  32.16 
Canada  65 Kathy Hilland 1:19.59   1:35.00 2 

42.03 r:+0.82  37.56 
Cotton Tree Masters  69 Gay Bradley 1:27.70   1:29.00 3 

45.64 r:+0.88  42.06 
Miami Masters  66 Helen Morley 1:31.51   1:50.00 4 

48.05 r:+0.85  43.46 
North Shore Masters  66 Susan Martin-Blake 1:32.20   1:40.08 5 

48.14 r:+0.99  44.06 
Brisbane Southside Masters  68 Linda Maloney 1:33.81   1:55.00 6 

49.53 r:+0.95  44.28 
USA  67 Mary (Theresa) MacDonald 1:36.47   2:20.00 7 

54.28 r:+0.81  42.19 
Cotton Tree Masters  65 Melinda Martin 1:36.61   1:44.60 8 

52.52 r:+0.76  44.09 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  68 Christine Dumesny 1:37.50   1:35.00 9 

51.10 r:+0.97  46.40 
Penrith Aussi Masters  68 Lesley de Lorenzo 1:47.08   1:45.25 10 

56.71 50.37 
Swim Fort Lauderdale  69 Francoise Constantin 1:58.27   1:55.00 11 

1:00.52 57.75 
Lane Cove Masters  68 Philippa Sawyer 1:59.22   1:59.84 12 

1:07.24 r:+0.99  51.98 
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(Event 24  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Sunshine Coast Masters  65 Karen Russell 2:05.12   2:03.90 13 

1:04.32 1:00.80 
Noosa Masters  66 Julie Bott NS   2:01.25 --- 
Malvern Marlins  66 Sally Berryman SCR   2:20.00 --- 

  Event 24  Women 70-74 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:17.63 N 9/04/2021 JANETTE JEFFREY 

STATE: 1:18.19 Q 17/04/2013 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 1:06.68 W 6/08/2023 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 1:21.31 P 7/11/2014 Jen Thomasson 
Malvern Marlins  70 Paula Giles 1:17.33 N   1:18.55 1 

40.46 36.87 
Malvern Marlins  74 Janette Jeffrey 1:21.91   1:28.34 2 

41.94 r:+0.85  39.97 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  70 Belinda Soszyn 1:25.20   1:25.01 3 

44.76 40.44 
Miami Masters  71 Wendy Abbott 1:28.50   1:30.80 4 

45.88 r:+0.83  42.62 
Miami Masters  72 Joan Patterson 1:32.37   1:40.00 5 

48.55 r:+0.98  43.82 
Malvern Marlins  70 Nolene Schofield 1:32.70   1:35.00 6 

47.83 44.87 
Australia Non-Masters  73 Dyanna Benny 1:41.64   1:56.00 7 

51.63 r:+0.90  50.01 
Hervey Bay Masters  70 Paula Hewett 1:42.19   1:45.00 8 

51.68 50.51 
Malvern Marlins  70 Carol Spencer-Gardner 1:44.25   1:43.48 9 

53.87 r:+0.93  50.38 
Rackley Masters  72 Fiona Saunders 1:47.40   1:56.08 10 

54.29 r:+0.89  53.11 
Ryde Aussi Masters  72 Helen Rubin 2:36.67   2:30.00 11 

1:19.48 1:17.19 
  Event 24  Women 75-79 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 1:24.31 N 15/09/2018 JEN THOMASSON 
STATE: 1:24.31 Q 15/09/2018 JEN THOMASSON 

WORLD: 1:17.38 W 9/10/2021 USA DIANN UUSTAL 
PPMG: 1:29.90 P 28/10/2000 Margaret Cunningh 

New Zealand  76 Margaret Fairhall 1:58.52   2:00.00 1 
1:03.30 55.22 

Ettalong Pelicans  78 Anne Birt 1:58.79   2:06.00 2 
1:03.89 r:+0.86  54.90 

Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  77 Pamela Downing 2:29.41   2:19.19 3 
r:+0.90 

Rackley Masters  75 Trish Robinson 2:36.47   2:23.50 4 
1:23.36 1:13.11 

Powerpoints  77 Marijke Alderson NS   1:33.50 --- 
  Event 24  Women 80-84 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 1:28.46 N 7/04/2024 HEATHER MORGAN 
STATE: 1:32.64 Q 6/04/2024 JEN THOMASSON 

WORLD: 1:08.76 W 11/03/2023 JPN AKIRA FUJIMAKI 
PPMG: 1:40.13 P 10/11/2018 Denise Robertson 

New Zealand  83 Lyn Eagle 2:28.00   2:15.00 1 
1:20.32 1:07.68 

Mh2o Masters  82 Barbara Hunt 4:12.72   4:09.10 2 
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  Event 24  Women 85-89 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:35.95 N 15/02/2020 DENISE ROBERTSON 

STATE: 1:35.95 Q 15/02/2020 DENISE ROBERTSON 
WORLD: 1:27.42 W 6/08/2023 JPN YOSHIKO OSAKI 

PPMG: 1:56.89 P 10/11/2012 Georgene McKenzie 
Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Anne Walker 2:29.85   1:01.64 1 
Marion Masters  87 Barbara Pearce 2:59.91   2:29.38 2 

1:27.79 1:32.12 
  Event 24  Men 18-24 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 50.61 N 25/03/2008 M. PATTERSON 
STATE: 54.72 Q 16/03/1985 MARK PHILLIPS 
PPMG: 58.10 P 11/11/2022 Rhys Bailey 

Penrith Aussi Masters  23 Samuel Herraman 53.00 Q   52.37 1 
27.43 r:+0.65  25.57 

Redlands Bayside Masters  21 Oliver Collins 55.07 P   56.00 2 
28.72 r:+0.68  26.35 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Rhys Bailey 59.00   56.90 3 
30.96 r:+0.70  28.04 

Darwin Buffaloes Masters  22 Oscar Callander 1:00.70   1:00.30 4 
31.60 29.10 

Hervey Bay Masters  18 Balin Whitford 1:00.85   59.18 5 
31.74 r:+0.72  29.11 

India  19 Harinder Singh NS   9:12.08 --- 
  Event 24  Men 25-29 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 51.20 N 15/03/2012 M. PATTERSON 
STATE: 51.92 Q 5/04/1992 ANGUS WADDELL 

WORLD: 48.72 W 26/05/2023 RUS VLADISLAV GRINEV 
PPMG: 53.77 P 10/11/2018 Tim Wright 

Mongolia  28 Myagmar Delgerkhuu 56.16   54.00 1 
29.82 26.34 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  27 Declan Eskdale 58.15   56.62 2 
30.13 28.02 

India  25 Arvinder Singh NS   1:06.00 --- 
India  26 Deepak Sharma NS   1:01.00 --- 

  Event 24  Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 51.06 N 15/10/2009 ADAM PINE 

STATE: 52.63 Q 3/08/2014 CASEY FLOUCH 
WORLD: 49.80 W 23/07/2016 USA DARIAN TOWNSEND 

PPMG: 54.06 P 11/11/2022 Andrew Cowan 
Powerpoints  33 Radu Coicici 53.62 P   53.41 1 

27.71 r:+0.72  25.91 
Aqualicious Masters  33 Alexander Tedman 56.95   55.60 2 

30.44 r:+0.64  26.51 
Powerpoints  32 Darius Schultz 57.30   57.52 3 

29.38 27.92 
Coffs Harbour Masters  32 Michael Morton 58.42   57.56 4 

30.15 r:+0.63  28.27 
Miami Masters  32 Noah Southam 1:04.93   1:04.03 5 

34.17 30.76 
Mongolia  33 Munkhjargal Dugersuren 1:05.02   1:00.00 6 

34.22 30.80 
Miami Masters  33 Ben Morrison 1:08.84   1:10.10 7 

36.30 r:+0.82  32.54 
Rackley Masters  31 Jeremy Gawne 1:13.14   1:12.95 8 

38.94 34.20 



 

 

FULL MEET RESULTS 

 1 
 
 

  Event 24  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 52.27 N 15/10/2009 TODD ROBINSON 

STATE: 52.27 Q 15/10/2009 TODD ROBINSON 
WORLD: 50.78 W 27/09/2009 JPN HIDEAKI HARA 

PPMG: 52.96 P 10/11/2018 Daniel Jones 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Andrew Cowan 53.97   55.32 1 

28.00 r:+0.68  25.97 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 Dale Cuffe 56.48   56.00 2 

29.52 r:+0.78  26.96 
Waterworx Masters  39 Roland Barrett 57.60   58.72 3 

29.26 r:+0.75  28.34 
Miami Masters  38 Josh Jardine 57.65   1:02.00 4 

30.56 r:+0.73  27.09 
TSA Masters  37 Brendon Scott 59.55   1:00.67 5 

30.51 r:+0.69  29.04 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  35 Robert Hall 1:01.05   1:04.25 6 

31.87 r:+0.70  29.18 
Rackley Masters  37 Anthony Shing 1:01.84   1:06.51 7 

r:+0.78 
Marion Masters  38 Ben Warr 1:01.95   59.99 8 

32.40 r:+0.92  29.55 
Campbelltown Masters  39 Grant Rawson 1:03.59   1:02.15 9 

33.54 30.05 
Monbulk Marlins Masters  36 Sean Hunter 1:07.73   1:07.05 10 

35.66 r:+0.80  32.07 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 David Lee 1:08.54   1:05.77 11 

36.43 r:+0.71  32.11 
Element Swimming Masters  39 Nic Carmichael 1:17.03   1:07.30 12 

41.25 35.78 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  39 Rob Chrzescijanski NS   1:02.79 --- 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  39 Michael Kettewell NS   1:09.18 --- 

  Event 24  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 52.55 N 17/03/2012 CHRIS FYDLER 

STATE: 53.01 Q 4/11/2016 TODD ROBINSON 
WORLD: 50.73 W 30/06/2023 ITA FILIPPO MAGNINI 

PPMG: 53.01 P 4/11/2016 Todd Robinson 
TSA Masters  41 Sean Giuricin 59.79   1:00.14 1 

31.19 r:+0.70  28.60 
Aqualicious Masters  41 David Loader 1:01.13   1:01.67 2 

32.37 28.76 
Powerpoints  43 David Kellam 1:01.34   59.60 3 

31.28 r:+0.69  30.06 
Australia Non-Masters  40 Daniel Bannerman 1:02.40   1:00.00 4 

33.43 r:+0.72  28.97 
Monbulk Marlins Masters  41 Cameron McColl 1:03.19   1:04.50 5 

32.65 r:+0.71  30.54 
Brisbane Southside Masters  41 Josh Hemelaar 1:03.90   1:04.37 6 

33.14 r:+0.83  30.76 
Glamourhead Sharks  40 Brent Greene 1:04.20   1:06.00 7 

34.05 r:+0.71  30.15 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 John McAully 1:04.26   1:08.00 8 

33.45 r:+0.79  30.81 
Marion Masters  44 Ace Lewis 1:04.38   1:02.00 9 

33.89 r:+0.79  30.49 
Powerpoints  44 Koe Davidson 1:04.68   1:01.50 10 

34.13 30.55 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  40 Matt McRoberts 1:06.56   1:15.00 11 

34.62 r:+0.78  31.94 
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(Event 24  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Ettalong Pelicans  44 Karl Woodward 1:08.29   1:09.14 12 

35.92 r:+0.80  32.37 
Glamourhead Sharks  42 Alberto Caceres Castro 1:08.86   1:09.00 13 

35.86 r:+0.85  33.00 
Mongolia  44 Ganbaatar Jamiyan 1:24.88   1:20.09 14 

46.02 r:+0.81  38.86 
Great Britain  40 Nick Hope NS   1:01.25 --- 
Mongolia  42 Amarsuld Sainbayar NS   1:49.00 --- 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 Stephen Berting NS   54.24 --- 

  Event 24  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 54.08 N 12/03/2016 MARK THOMPSON 

STATE: 54.63 Q 11/04/2019 TODD ROBINSON 
WORLD: 52.24 W 13/08/2019 JPN HIDEAKI HARA 

PPMG: 55.33 P 4/11/2016 Mark Thompson 
Miami Masters  46 Hugh McGaw 1:00.53   1:00.93 1 

31.47 r:+0.70  29.06 
Glamourhead Sharks  45 Todd Patrick 1:01.60   1:05.00 2 

32.69 r:+0.80  28.91 
Miami Masters  49 Andre Coetzee 1:02.34   1:01.07 3 

32.95 r:+0.72  29.39 
Mexico  45 Jorge Veloz 1:02.65   1:04.29 4 

32.84 r:+0.74  29.81 
Australia Non-Masters  46 James Fulton 1:05.26   1:07.35 5 

33.16 r:+0.83  32.10 
Japan  49 Joe Tanaka 1:06.60   1:07.77 6 

34.21 32.39 
Noosa Masters  49 Andrew Inglis 1:07.24   1:12.00 7 

34.98 32.26 
Somerset Masters  47 Ben Johnston 1:07.32   1:08.47 8 

36.00 r:+0.88  31.32 
Miami Masters  48 Grant Vickery 1:07.41   1:10.90 9 

34.91 r:+0.87  32.50 
TSA Masters  47 Andrew Ritter 1:07.47   1:10.00 10 

34.90 r:+0.79  32.57 
Glamourhead Sharks  46 Kodie Webb 1:07.77   1:05.50 11 

35.48 r:+0.78  32.29 
Wett Ones Swimming Club  47 Socrates Sanchez Hurtado 1:12.51   1:13.19 12 

37.98 r:+0.81  34.53 
TSA Masters  46 Lachlan McDowell NS   56.20 --- 
Miami Masters  45 Chris Jenkins NS   1:04.50 --- 
Powerpoints  47 Craig Foster NS   1:03.00 --- 

  Event 24  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 55.64 N 22/04/2023 MARK THOMPSON 

STATE: 57.14 Q 22/04/2023 JOHN MCKAIG 
WORLD: 53.89 W 5/07/2024 JPN HIDEAKI HARA 

PPMG: 57.64 P 4/11/2016 Barry Carp 
Blacktown City Masters  51 Bradley Halicek 59.10   58.69 1 

31.51 r:+0.69  27.59 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Duncan MacKay 1:03.65   1:02.00 2 

33.88 r:+0.71  29.77 
Miami Masters  50 Ed Anderson 1:03.79   1:02.00 3 

33.15 r:+0.78  30.64 
New Zealand  54 Richard John Smith 1:05.18   1:08.00 4 

33.28 r:+0.88  31.90 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  50 Matthew Dredge 1:05.99   1:03.93 5 

34.17 r:+0.80  31.82 
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(Event 24  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Freestyle) 
TSA Masters  51 Mark Fletcher 1:06.15   1:05.00 6 

33.61 32.54 
Powerpoints  54 Robert Friedman 1:08.01   1:08.00 7 

35.27 r:+0.69  32.74 
Brisbane Southside Masters  52 Stuart Collins 1:09.71   1:12.40 8 

35.96 r:+0.93  33.75 
Hervey Bay Masters  53 David Leslie 1:10.64   1:11.38 9 

36.61 34.03 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Jason Toomey 1:15.41   1:15.50 10 

40.45 34.96 
Aqualicious Masters  51 Michael Lee 1:29.23   1:32.58 11 

46.50 42.73 
Miami Masters  54 Robert Bailey NS   1:04.34 --- 
Miami Masters  54 Peter Quinn NS   1:01.60 --- 

  Event 24  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 55.76 N 7/04/2024 MARK THOMPSON 

STATE: 56.99 Q 11/11/2018 BRETT WOODS 
WORLD: 55.76 W 7/04/2024 AUS MARK THOMPSON 

PPMG: 56.99 P 10/11/2018 Brett Woods 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  55 John McKaig 57.43   57.20 1 

29.51 r:+0.67  27.92 
TSA Masters  56 Martin Banks 1:02.88   1:03.00 2 

32.15 r:+0.75  30.73 
Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Paul Edwards 1:03.30   1:02.00 3 

32.92 r:+0.79  30.38 
UQ Masters  59 Mark Hickman 1:07.79   1:10.20 4 

35.52 r:+0.76  32.27 
Powerpoints  58 Paul Fleiszig 1:08.50   1:05.00 5 

35.34 r:+0.79  33.16 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  56 Bindi Cussen 1:09.82   1:12.01 6 

36.65 r:+0.74  33.17 
Woden Valley Masters  57 Troy Watkins 1:09.94   1:12.00 7 

36.63 r:+0.84  33.31 
Southport Masters  57 John Haw 1:11.32   1:13.18 8 

36.48 r:+0.70  34.84 
New Zealand  56 Richard Jongens 1:12.11   1:14.50 9 

37.88 r:+0.77  34.23 
New Zealand  57 Marco Cecioni 1:13.17   1:20.00 10 

37.53 r:+0.84  35.64 
Brisbane Southside Masters  56 Chris Butler 1:19.99   1:18.07 11 

40.91 r:+0.93  39.08 
Molonglo Water Dragons  59 Jason Bryant 1:49.39   1:50.00 12 

1:10.06 39.33 
Miami Masters  55 Marcelo Figueredo NS   1:06.52 --- 
India  56 Chandran Chalil NS   1:10.09 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  55 Ivar Aide NS   1:20.30 --- 

  Event 24  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 59.98 N 28/10/2023 BRETT WOODS 

STATE: 59.98 Q 28/10/2023 BRETT WOODS 
WORLD: 57.39 W 18/05/2024 USA CALVIN MAUGHAN 

PPMG: 1:03.49 P 7/11/2014 Steve Prescott 
TSA Masters  63 William O'Leary 1:03.12 P   1:04.00 1 

33.02 r:+0.85  30.10 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  60 Matthew Vincent 1:04.01   1:02.02 2 

33.10 r:+0.78  30.91 
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(Event 24  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle) 
North Shore Masters  61 Scott Sugden 1:06.17   1:07.00 3 

34.87 r:+0.78  31.30 
TSA Masters  60 Peter Rosengren 1:08.46   1:07.00 4 
Malvern Marlins  63 Mark Huggins 1:08.87   1:07.50 5 

35.50 r:+0.73  33.37 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  64 Ronald Massaar 1:10.20   1:07.00 6 

36.47 r:+0.92  33.73 
New Zealand  61 Mark Cockroft 1:10.60   1:08.00 7 

36.67 r:+0.78  33.93 
Canada  61 Don Bauer 1:11.48   1:12.00 8 

37.45 r:+0.76  34.03 
Miami Masters  62 Leigh Wilmott 1:15.16   1:17.40 9 

40.66 r:+0.87  34.50 
North Mackay Sinkers Masters  64 Daniel Stampa 1:18.66   1:18.00 10 

41.16 r:+0.86  37.50 
Australia Non-Masters  63 Leslie Mosonyi 1:36.47   2:30.50 11 
Sunshine Coast Masters  64 Noel Wood 1:54.69   2:03.49 12 

1:00.95 r:+0.98  53.74 
Penrith Aussi Masters  61 John Fisher NS   1:30.00 --- 
Noosa Masters  60 Studley Martin NS   1:20.39 --- 

  Event 24  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:02.49 N 21/04/2024 PAUL BLACKBEARD 

STATE: 1:05.30 Q 19/03/2019 ROSS KEE 
WORLD: 59.49 W 9/08/2019 USA JACK GROSELLE 

PPMG: 1:05.99 P 7/11/2014 John Wynberg 
Manly Masters  69 Robert Butcher 1:06.68   1:07.04 1 

34.27 r:+0.72  32.41 
New Zealand  65 Michael McKenzie 1:08.45   1:06.79 2 

36.23 r:+0.56  32.22 
New Zealand  68 Mark Johnson 1:10.49   1:10.18 3 

37.00 33.49 
Powerpoints  66 Robert Butcher 1:10.95   1:10.28 4 

36.22 r:+0.73  34.73 
Aqualicious Masters  65 Peter Hill 1:13.12   1:15.70 5 

37.40 r:+0.72  35.72 
Miami Masters  68 Ross Beaton 1:13.47   1:13.90 6 

37.63 r:+0.81  35.84 
New Zealand  65 Geoffrey Collie 1:16.94   1:20.00 7 

39.15 37.79 
Penrith Aussi Masters  68 Stephen de Lorenzo 1:17.68   1:15.89 8 

40.74 r:+0.90  36.94 
Port Macquarie Masters  65 Neale Whittard 1:18.57   1:18.02 9 

41.17 r:+0.90  37.40 
Warringah Masters  69 Tony Wozniak 1:19.39   1:16.00 10 

41.13 r:+0.88  38.26 
Australia Non-Masters  69 Damien McGoldrick 1:19.92   1:20.20 11 

42.00 37.92 
Noosa Masters  68 Greg Bott 1:23.79   1:31.00 12 

44.92 38.87 
Brisbane Southside Masters  65 Gregory Flanders 1:26.53   1:28.31 13 

45.84 r:+0.96  40.69 
Redlands Bayside Masters  69 Allan Morrison 1:34.70   1:35.31 14 

50.56 r:+0.84  44.14 
New Zealand  68 Peter Schaap 1:42.16   1:34.34 15 

55.28 46.88 
Glamourhead Sharks  65 Charles Williams NS   1:14.00 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  66 Peter Duell NS   1:17.52 --- 
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  Event 24  Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:06.72 N 19/03/2019 GRAHAM CROFT 

STATE: 1:07.69 Q 22/04/2023 ROSS KEE 
WORLD: 1:03.17 W 8/06/2024 JPN AKIRA IIDA 

PPMG: 1:08.57 P 10/11/2018 Graham Croft 
New Zealand  70 Steven Prescott 1:10.12   1:07.23 1 

36.50 r:+0.73  33.62 
North Shore Masters  72 Stuart Ellicott 1:11.43   1:12.00 2 

37.52 r:+0.80  33.91 
New Zealand  70 Stephen Clarke 1:12.16   1:11.00 3 

37.31 r:+0.81  34.85 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  74 Andrew Prendergast 1:24.72   1:24.61 4 

r:+0.93 
Lane Cove Masters  74 David Tarran 1:27.27   1:27.83 5 

45.30 41.97 
New Zealand  72 Leonard Keen 1:34.90   2:15.00 6 

49.41 45.49 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  70 Peter Hubber 1:40.94   1:40.88 7 

54.50 46.44 
Miami Masters  71 Mick Schuddinh NS   1:15.00 --- 

  Event 24  Men 75-79 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:09.57 N 4/05/2024 ROBERT PATTERSON 

STATE: 1:11.15 Q 26/05/2023 ROBERT PATTERSON 
WORLD: 1:06.40 W 3/03/2018 JPN AKIRA FUJIMAKI 

PPMG: 1:14.55 P 11/11/2022 Robert Patterson 
Redlands Bayside Masters  77 Robert Patterson 1:10.69 Q   1:09.57 1 

r:+0.79 
Malvern Marlins  75 Gerry Tucker 1:13.98 P   1:13.59 2 

38.21 r:+0.95  35.77 
Malvern Marlins  76 Trevor Skinner 1:18.78   1:20.00 3 

39.76 r:+0.85  39.02 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  78 Rod Clarke 1:20.75   1:20.50 4 

42.27 r:+0.82  38.48 
Lane Cove Masters  76 Michael Ferguson 1:22.75   1:22.00 5 

42.58 40.17 
Australia Non-Masters  75 Peter Davis 1:26.61   1:35.00 6 
Barbarians Masters  76 Michael Davis 1:39.76   1:31.00 7 

r:+0.86 
  Event 24  Men 80-84 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 1:18.34 N 18/02/2023 DAVID BOYLSON 
STATE: 1:18.34 Q 18/02/2023 DAVID BOYLSON 

WORLD: 1:08.76 W 11/03/2023 JPN AKIRA FUJIMAKI 
PPMG: 1:25.58 P 4/11/2016 John Cocks 

Miami Masters  81 David Boylson 1:22.74 P   1:21.00 1 
43.97 r:+0.82  38.77 

Australia Non-Masters  81 Peter Lamb 1:31.32   1:45.00 2 
46.71 44.61 

New Zealand  82 Bruce Patton 1:53.06   2:00.00 3 
58.93 54.13 

France  84 Christian Araud 2:36.27   2:36.00 4 
r:+0.97 

New Zealand  82 David Upton NS   1:20.55 --- 
Tattersalls Club Masters  83 Peter Joseph NS   1:50.00 --- 
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  Event 24  Men 85-89 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:24.51 N 17/04/2013 ROD BAKER 

STATE: 1:35.84 Q 6/07/2002 ARTHUR THOMAS 
WORLD: 1:22.25 W 6/08/2023 JPN TOHRU FURUKAWA 

PPMG: 1:44.10 P 27/09/2002 Arthur Thomas 
Sunshine Coast Masters  87 Colin Taylor 1:44.10 P   1:45.00 1 

56.43 r:+0.94  47.67 
UQ Masters  87 John Tinkler 2:31.33   2:25.67 2 

1:21.80 1:09.53 
Sapphire Coast  87 Alan Cameron 3:08.90   3:05.00 3 

1:32.79 1:36.11 
  Event 24  Men 90-94 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 1:45.51 N 21/11/2009 GEORGE CORONES 
STATE: 1:45.51 Q 21/11/2009 GEORGE CORONES 

WORLD: 1:33.00 W 24/06/2023 ESP ALBERTO ALBERICHE 
PPMG: 1:45.90 P 11/07/2008 George Corones 

Australia Non-Masters  90 James Fountain 2:08.75   2:20.05 1 
1:06.99 1:01.76 

  Event 24  Men 95-99 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:57.54 N 16/02/2013 GEORGE CORONES 

STATE: 1:57.54 Q 16/02/2013 GEORGE CORONES 
WORLD: 1:47.59 W 26/08/2017 USA WILLARD LAMB 

Cotton Tree Masters  96 China Johnson 2:28.55   2:20.00 1 
1:24.24 1:04.31 

  Event 25  Women 35-39 400 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 5:27.43 N 12/04/1998 PENNY BOND 

STATE: 5:27.43 Q 11/04/1998 PENNY BOND 
PPMG: 6:05.83 P 9/11/2018 Kasey Shepherd 

Toowoomba Masters  39 Rebecca Wilson 6:23.86   6:40.00 1 
50.51 46.78 49.60 50.63 49.78 50.03 47.22 r:+0.83  39.31 

Campbelltown Masters  35 Belinda Meek 8:04.63   7:51.51 2 
1:02.05 1:01.36 1:02.03 1:02.30 1:02.83 1:00.73 1:00.74 52.59 

  Event 25  Women 40-44 400 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 5:33.42 N 3/12/2011 JACQUI ROBINSON 

STATE: 6:23.61 Q 16/05/2009 JULIE ROBINSON 
PPMG: 6:35.41 P 4/11/2016 Leanne Burton 

Ettalong Pelicans  40 Lauren Bradley 8:04.77   8:00.00 1 
1:03.21 59.20 1:02.64 1:01.40 1:02.72 1:00.92 1:01.32 r:+0.86  53.36 

Redlands Bayside Masters  42 Julie Whiting NS   10:00.00 --- 
  Event 25  Women 50-54 400 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 5:39.65 N 9/04/2017 S. PALMER-WHITE 
STATE: 7:41.30 Q 9/11/2014 MERYL CHURCHILL 
PPMG: 6:32.54 P 11/11/2010 Ketrina Clarke 

Seaside Pirates  53 Jacqui Russell 6:42.27 Q   6:45.00 1 
54.27 51.30 51.42 53.72 50.14 51.93 48.14 r:+0.81  41.35 

Albany Creek Masters  50 Leanne Burton 7:25.29 Q   7:45.01 2 
58.37 51.65 57.00 59.41 57.90 57.75 56.26 r:+0.97  46.95 

Wests Auburn Masters  51 Kerryn Blanch 8:31.47   8:58.22 3 
1:08.23 1:04.93 1:04.43 1:06.13 1:03.07 1:05.92 1:01.83 r:+0.99  56.93 

Noosa Masters  54 Liqun Hussey 10:10.23   9:29.83 4 
1:17.31 1:12.47 1:17.83 1:17.51 1:19.53 1:22.06 1:17.65 r:+0.71  1:05.87 

Miami Masters  54 Jodie Newman DQ   8:49.30 --- 
1:17.14 1:11.37 1:04.81 r:+0.98  56.00 
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  Event 25  Women 55-59 400 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 5:45.68 N 14/07/2019 S. PALMER-WHITE 

STATE: 7:32.36 Q 11/11/2018 FRAN MORONEY 
PPMG: 7:10.11 P 9/11/2018 Sue Tompkins 

Miami Masters  59 Colette Southam 9:35.42   10:00.00 1 
1:17.22 1:04.00 1:15.66 1:14.82 1:09.99 r:+0.95  59.74 

  Event 25  Women 60-64 400 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 7:15.54 N 4/09/2022 JANETTE DICKEY 

STATE: 7:49.30 Q 16/05/2009 TRACY CLARKSON 
PPMG: 8:02.74 P 9/11/2018 Helen Morley 

Rats Of Tobruk Masters  61 Meryl Churchill 8:29.69   8:03.00 1 
1:06.69 1:00.00 1:04.75 1:05.19 1:05.47 1:07.09 1:02.77 r:+0.95  57.73 

Coffs Harbour Masters  64 Leanne Da Costa 9:33.15   9:46.00 2 
1:12.94 1:09.67 1:13.54 1:13.83 1:14.88 1:14.39 1:11.57 1:02.33 

  Event 25  Women 65-69 400 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 7:59.48 N 3/12/2011 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 8:10.17 Q 17/05/2014 TRACY CLARKSON 
PPMG: 8:51.61 P 11/11/2022 Jo Matthews 

New Zealand  65 Deborah Murphy 9:32.34   10:20.00 1 
1:12.62 1:09.03 1:11.97 1:13.85 1:13.64 1:13.81 1:12.98 r:+0.97  1:04.44 

  Event 25  Men 25-29 400 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 5:37.98 N 24/02/2002 MARCELLO TONELLI 

STATE: 5:37.98 Q 23/02/2002 MARCELLO TONELLI 
PPMG: 5:48.20 P 4/11/2016 Trent Grimsey 

Australia Non-Masters  28 Cheng Chieh Chang 6:08.25   6:30.00 1 
1:37.27 45.78 47.12 44.03 r:+0.70  38.30 

  Event 25  Men 35-39 400 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 5:29.85 N 23/04/2016 COSTAN MAGNUSSEN 

STATE: 5:43.73 Q 8/06/1986 JOHN COVACEVICH 
PPMG: 8:30.45 P 6/11/2014 Clinton Stanley 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Justin Giles 5:24.58 N   5:25.08 1 
38.09 35.20 40.81 41.61 44.32 44.53 43.55 r:+0.79  36.47 

  Event 25  Men 45-49 400 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 5:09.19 N 26/04/2003 FRANCIS CHRISTIAN 

STATE: 6:34.88 Q 6/11/2008 MARK SUTTON 
PPMG: 5:24.35 P 11/11/2022 Stuart Mackay 

Penrith Aussi Masters  49 Stuart MacKay 5:27.03 Q   5:29.00 1 
40.94 38.67 42.78 42.48 42.75 43.01 41.07 r:+0.68  35.33 

  Event 25  Men 50-54 400 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 5:08.04 N 15/09/2007 FRANCIS CHRISTIAN 

STATE: 6:40.07 Q 9/11/2022 CARLOS QUEVEDO 
PPMG: 5:17.64 P 9/11/2018 Brent Foster 

TSA Masters  53 Carlos Quevedo 6:39.05 Q   6:40.07 1 
52.99 50.50 50.23 53.72 50.80 50.41 48.94 r:+0.88  41.46 

Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Sandeep Gulia 8:14.09   9:30.00 2 
1:03.86 58.06 1:05.27 1:05.07 1:02.70 1:04.76 1:02.31 r:+0.97  52.06 

  Event 25  Men 55-59 400 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 5:55.32 N 8/03/2017 GLEN WALKER 

STATE: 6:53.14 Q 11/11/2018 MICHAEL WALKER 
PPMG: 6:49.52 P 11/11/2022 Paul Edwards 

Japan  57 Masato Okura 5:53.10 N   6:00.00 1 
45.46 39.34 45.23 45.88 45.60 46.14 44.22 41.23 

Miami Masters  57 Stephen O'Brien NS   10:15.00 --- 
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(Event 25  Men 55-59 400 LC Meter Butterfly) 
Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Paul Edwards NS   6:50.00 --- 

  Event 25  Men 60-64 400 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 6:29.38 N 10/11/2022 GLEN WALKER 

STATE: 6:38.87 Q 11/11/2018 HOBE HORTON 
PPMG: 6:16.42 P 6/11/2014 Steve Prescott 

Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 6:53.27   6:58.00 1 
53.34 50.06 54.68 54.97 54.65 53.57 49.95 r:+0.92  42.05 

Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  63 Darryl Flukes 7:39.94   8:00.00 2 
1:02.25 52.59 1:01.30 1:02.41 1:01.19 59.29 55.10 45.81 

Penrith Aussi Masters  61 John Fisher 9:07.07   8:57.00 3 
2:18.17 1:10.40 1:12.59 1:10.20 1:09.72 1:07.28 r:+0.94  58.71 

  Event 25  Men 65-69 400 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 6:36.20 N 7/11/2021 GRANT SIMPSON 

STATE: 7:07.55 Q 30/03/2023 HOBE HORTON 
PPMG: 7:55.67 P 8/11/2012 Jay Neville 

Miami Masters  67 Hobe Horton 7:19.10 P   7:27.27 1 
56.87 54.16 56.28 55.69 55.78 56.22 56.80 47.30 

  Event 25  Men 70-74 400 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 6:50.53 N 13/11/2016 PAUL WYATT 

STATE: 7:57.74 Q 9/03/2008 CHRISTIAN THIESS 
PPMG: 8:25.55 P 11/11/2022 Murray Burns 

Toowoomba Masters  74 Don Taylor NS   9:15.00 --- 
  Event 25  Men 85-89 400 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 15:12.27 N 21/11/2015 BILL WALKER 
Malvern Marlins  88 John Cocks NS   12:34.70 --- 

  Event 26  Men 120-159 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 1:39.57 N 12/02/2005 TATTERSALLSCLUB 

G PETERS, J HARVEY, C FYDLER, P THIEL 
STATE: 1:40.69 Q 2/05/2009 BRISBANE NORTH. 

L J. MCDOWELL, B O'CONNOR, H FLOUCH, J O'CONNOR 
WORLD: 1:32.84 W 8/07/2018 ESP 

M BILDOSOLA, I BILDOSOLA, G ZUBIAUR, M DEBA 
PPMG: 1:40.53 P 12/11/2022 North Shore Mas 

B Fraser, D Almeida, C Reynolds, D Jones 
    A Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:38.80 N   1:42.28 1 

1) Declan Eskdale M27 2) r:0.18 Dale Cuffe M37 3) r:0.39 Justin Giles M36 4) r:0.37 Andrew Cowan M36 
23.42 25.18 25.05 r:+0.67  25.15 

    A Ipswich Grammar Masters 1:48.37   1:50.05 2 
1) Riley Cox M19 2) r:0.40 John McAully M43 3) r:0.28 Michael Kettewell M39 4) r:0.33 Hamish Harty M19 

25.64 28.34 28.88 r:+0.66  25.51 
    A Unattached 1:53.98   NT 3 

1) Rhys Bailey M20 2) r:0.46 Trevor Green M65 3) r:0.34 Oliver Collins M21 4) r:0.54 Thomas Edwards M18 
26.47 24.83 35.03 r:+0.68  27.65 

    A Miami Masters 1:55.14   1:54.44 4 
1) Finn McCauley-Wassell M27 2) Noah Southam M32 3) Ben Morrison M33 4) Hugh McGaw M46 

26.55 31.68 26.15 30.76 
    A Mongolia 1:58.66   1:59.02 5 

1) Myagmar Delgerkhuu M28 2) Enkh-Amgalan Tserendolgor 
M43 

3) r:0.57 Zolzaya Erdenebat M41 4) Munkhjargal Dugersuren M33 
28.55 30.94 34.01 r:+0.70  25.16 



 

 

FULL MEET RESULTS 

 9 
 
 

  Event 26  Men 160-199 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 1:41.52 N 24/04/2016 MANLY BRISBANE 

A MACLEOD, T ROBINSON, L FORSYTH, C STAAL 
STATE: 1:41.52 Q 24/04/2016 MANLY BRISBANE 

A MACLEOD, T ROBINSON, L FORSYTH, C STAAL 
WORLD: 1:34.92 W 18/08/2017 RUS 

A SHILIN, S MEDVEDEV, A MANZHULA, V PREDKIN 
PPMG: 1:43.11 P 4/11/2016 Manly Brisbane 

A Macleod, T Robinson, L Forsyth, C Staal 
    A Blacktown City Masters 1:43.28   1:48.00 1 

1) Bradley Halicek M51 2) David Burns M45 3) Aaron Cleland M50 4) Joshua Baker M26 
25.03 26.86 25.25 26.14 

    A Penrith Aussi Masters 1:44.48   1:47.00 2 
1) Samuel Herraman M23 2) r:0.36 Bradley Thomas M39 3) r:0.29 Stuart MacKay M49 4) r:0.36 Duncan MacKay M51 

27.36 26.91 26.10 r:+0.62  24.11 
    A TSA Masters 1:46.86   1:44.90 3 

1) Martin Banks M56 2) r:0.25 Casey Flouch M43 3) r:0.63 Brendon Scott M37 4) r:0.30 Sean Giuricin M41 
26.64 27.16 24.96 r:+0.77  28.10 

    A Powerpoints 1:48.87   1:48.31 4 
1) Darius Schultz M32 2) David Kellam M43 3) r:0.25 Koe Davidson M44 4) Brett Davidson M57 

27.39 27.56 27.24 r:+0.64  26.68 
    B Unattached 1:50.48   NT 5 

1) John McKaig M55 2) Robert Hall M35 3) r:0.21 Bindi Cussen M56 4) Michael Morton M32 
56.30 27.96 r:+0.61  26.22 

    A Unattached 1:50.70   1:52.00 6 
1) Joerg Rockstroh M46 2) r:0.31 Pedro Goidanich M39 3) r:0.42 Joe Tanaka M49 4) r:0.03 Jason Dean M53 

29.84 28.47 24.45 r:+0.65  27.94 
    A Aqualicious Masters 2:20.49   2:02.48 7 

1) Alexander Tedman M33 2) r:0.65 Dylan Carmichael M39 3) r:0.64 Michael Lee M51 4) r:0.17 David Loader M41 
26.28 38.55 50.45 r:+0.69  25.21 

  Event 26  Men 200-239 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 1:44.83 N 17/04/2013 NORTH SYDNEY 

G PHILLIPS, J WYNBERG, N MOORES, J KAIN 
STATE: 1:43.40 Q 9/08/2023 UQ MASTERS 

S BERTING, M BANKS, S GEORGALLIDES, J MCKAIG 
WORLD: 1:38.24 W 8/08/2006 USA 

J GROSELLE, T HEDRICK, S WOOD, R ABRAHAMS 
PPMG: 1:48.73 P 9/11/2018 UQ Masters 

B Woods, J Wright, M Hickman, M Banks 
    B Unattached 1:54.67   2:00.00 1 

1) Andre Coetzee M49 2) r:0.64 Grant Vickery M48 3) r:0.48 Neville Hattingh M46 4) r:0.60 John Haw M57 
26.72 27.12 29.21 r:+0.70  31.62 

    B Miami Masters 1:55.04   1:56.26 2 
1) Robert Bailey M54 2) r:0.26 Marcelo Figueredo 

M55 
3) r:0.49 Kristopher Watkins 
M46 

4) r:0.46 Ed Anderson M50 
27.63 29.65 29.21 r:+0.74  28.55 

    A Brisbane Southside Masters 2:14.00   NT 3 
1) Josh Hemelaar M41 2) Stuart Collins M52 3) Chris Butler M56 4) Gregory Flanders M65 

39.75 34.66 31.13 28.46 
    A Unattached 2:22.27   NT 4 

1) Altansukh Ganbaatar M43 2) Tserendorj Odsuren M54 3) r:0.59 Ganbaatar Jamiyan 
M44 

4) Michael McKenzie M65 
1:05.92 42.64 r:+0.79  33.71 
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  Event 26  Men 240-279 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 1:54.06 N 28/10/2023 UQ MASTERS 

W O'LEARY, D HURLEY, A SAMUELS, B WOODS 
STATE: 1:54.06 Q 28/10/2023 UQ MASTERS 

W O'LEARY, D HURLEY, A SAMUELS, B WOODS 
WORLD: 1:42.40 W 19/08/2016 USA 

S WOOD, D MARTIN, T HEDRICK, J GROSELLE 
PPMG: 1:54.55 P 9/11/2018 Miami Masters 

M Fitz-Walter, D Mackay, B Green, D Hurley 
    A Unattached 1:58.16   2:09.00 1 

1) Craig Magnusson M59 2) r:0.16 Stuart Ellicott M72 3) r:0.50 Scott Sugden M61 4) r:0.30 Paul Edwards M57 
28.16 29.21 31.58 r:+0.63  29.21 

    C Miami Masters 2:06.36   NT 2 
1) Ross Beaton M68 2) r:0.39 David Boylson M81 3) r:0.28 Stephen O'Brien M57 4) r:0.46 Josh Jardine M38 

24.97 33.76 35.31 r:+0.76  32.32 
    B Powerpoints 2:11.48   2:20.24 3 

1) Robert Friedman M54 2) r:0.55 Robert Butcher M66 3) r:0.86 Geoffrey Toogood M65 4) r:-0.06 Paul Fleiszig M58 
30.46 38.99 31.89 r:+0.68  30.14 

    B Unattached 2:13.08   2:20.00 4 
1) Greg Bott M68 2) r:0.52 Philippe Mayer M69 3) r:0.41 Daniel Stampa M64 4) r:0.19 Jake Hales M43 

27.94 34.08 35.84 r:+0.99  35.22 
    D Miami Masters 2:23.02   NT 5 

1) Hobe Horton M67 2) r:0.66 Eric Taylor M83 3) r:0.01 Gordon Southam M62 4) r:0.58 Leigh Wilmott M62 
32.59 35.39 41.86 r:+0.83  33.18 

    A Penrith Aussi Masters 2:28.81   2:16.00 6 
1) Glen Walker M63 2) Sandeep Gulia M51 3) r:0.42 Stephen de Lorenzo 

M68 
4) John Fisher M61 

1:16.74 r:+0.76 
    C Unattached 2:32.34   2:33.70 7 

1) Andrew Prendergast M74 2) Peter Hubber M70 3) Anthony Catto-Smith M70 4) Matt McRoberts M40 
29.66 44.20 41.84 36.64 

  Event 26  Men 280-319 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 2:04.99 N 21/04/2008 MIAMI 

J CRISP, N DURRANT, K WINTER, D BOYLSON 
STATE: 2:04.99 Q 21/04/2008 MIAMI 

J CRISP, N DURRANT, K WINTER, D BOYLSON 
WORLD: 1:53.43 W 5/08/2023 USA 

A STEYNBERG, H KERNS, T SHEAD, B WILLIAMS 
PPMG: 2:11.40 P 12/11/2022 Unattached 

R Patterson, M Burns, R Clarke, D Flukes 
    A Unattached 2:12.28   2:12.00 1 

1) Robert Patterson M77 2) Rod Clarke M78 3) Murray Burns M72 4) Darryl Flukes M63 
32.01 34.04 35.04 31.19 

    A New Zealand 2:13.59   2:23.00 2 
1) Steven Prescott M70 2) r:0.30 Stephen Clarke M70 3) Gary Marks M75 4) r:0.25 Mark Johnson M68 

31.06 38.26 31.86 r:+0.79  32.41 
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  Event 26  Men 320-359 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 2:29.72 N 16/08/2019 MALVERN MARLINS 

P GALVIN, J COCKS, T GOODWIN, G TUCKER 
STATE: 2:41.05 Q 8/03/2017 MIAMI 

J CRISP, D LESLIE, C JOHNSON, D BOYLSON 
WORLD: 2:12.73 W 23/07/2023 USA 

R BURNS, P ANDERSON, E REED, T RALPHS 
PPMG: 3:29.45 P 9/11/2014 Unattached 

B Walker, N Johnson, B Patton, J Neville 
    A Malvern Marlins 2:47.00 P   2:48.00 1 

1) Patrick Galvin M91 2) John Cocks M88 3) r:0.65 Trevor Skinner M76 4) Gerry Tucker M75 
34.64 36.39 42.17 r:+0.98  53.80 

  Event 27  Women 100-119 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 2:11.33 N 21/04/2023 MORNINGTON 

A GOSS, A GREEN, P MCGRATH, B SNYDERS 
WORLD: 1:49.90 W 5/07/2024 POR 

A I. GARCIA, M C. CHUECA, N I. GARCIA, L V. TELLER 
PPMG: 1:57.95 P 8/11/2014 QRC 

S Riddle, N Morris, A Beitzel, C Saxby 
    A Unattached 1:58.05 N   1:59.02 1 

1) Ashleigh Eskdale W20 2) r:0.38 Catherine Prince W28 3) r:0.45 Kym Lingard W49 4) r:0.44 Emmily Lingard W20 
28.96 31.93 28.82 r:+0.74  28.34 

    A TSA Masters 1:58.77 N   1:58.94 2 
1) Chloe Hogan W29 2) Amy-Lee Zanatta W31 3) r:0.35 Kady Ibell W28 4) Chelsea Ho W27 

29.63 28.88 28.68 r:+0.81  31.58 
  Event 27  Women 120-159 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 

NATL: 1:43.97 N 9/06/2019 BARBARIANS 
J CAMPBELL, J CAMPBELL, B CAMPBELL, C CAMPBELL 

STATE: 1:43.97 Q 9/06/2019 BARBARIANS 
J CAMPBELL, J CAMPBELL, B CAMPBELL, C CAMPBELL 

WORLD: 1:49.03 W 14/08/2015 RUS 
S KNYAGININA, A FEOKTISTOVA, L YUDINA, I SHLEMOVA 

PPMG: 1:55.03 P 12/11/2022 UQ Masters 
K Ibell, E Kho, C Saxby, J Anderson 
    A Unattached 2:10.80   2:08.00 1 

1) Megan Clark W26 2) Shelley Barlin W36 3) Lauren Bradley W40 4) Belinda Meek W35 
32.92 32.63 32.13 33.12 

    B Unattached 2:15.11   2:20.00 2 
1) Amy Wearing W22 2) r:0.72 Suzie Haddad W39 3) r:0.59 Alexia Green W22 4) r:0.45 Erin Abson W37 

31.01 35.27 36.52 r:+0.81  32.31 
    C Unattached 2:16.60   2:30.00 3 

1) Emily Wdowik W27 2) Selin Kasif W28 3) r:0.47 Alex Hardy W34 4) r:0.56 Alex Malachowski W39 
32.41 33.51 r:+0.80 

  Event 27  Women 160-199 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 1:54.94 N 21/04/2008 POWERPOINTS 

J BUCKNELL, N ROYLE, A TUCIUTE, H WHITFORD 
STATE: 2:00.64 Q 19/03/2019 UQ MASTERS 

C SAXBY, C SCOLARO, N MACAULAY, E MAXWELL 
WORLD: 1:48.44 W 8/08/2006 USA 

S HART, C SAPPEY, A PETTIS-SCOTT, S VON DER LIPPE 
PPMG: 1:56.45 P 9/11/2018 Unattached 

S Ingwersen, T Duckmanton, J Whiteley, C Rayward 
    A Unattached 1:55.11 P   1:57.00 1 

1) Lauren Stadler W43 2) r:0.38 Bec Sheppherd W46 3) r:0.61 Jacinta Allsopp W32 4) r:0.67 Elizabeth Merenda 
W44 28.43 28.44 29.02 r:+0.72  29.22 
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(Event 27  Women 160-199 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay) 
    B TSA Masters 1:57.10 Q   1:59.70 2 

1) Jess Hamilton W45 2) r:0.52 Sarah Martens W49 3) r:0.63 Elise Kho W37 4) r:0.37 Nadine Loof W38 
25.59 29.83 32.63 r:+0.68  29.05 

    A Powerpoints 2:03.10   2:01.00 3 
1) Jacinta Humphrey W35 2) Anna Siedlaczek W38 3) Sal Cuming W56 4) Jennie Bucknell W58 

28.12 31.91 32.14 30.93 
    A North Shore Masters 2:05.69   2:04.00 4 

1) Michelle Waite W48 2) Fiona Reed W48 3) r:0.37 Julia Riedl W57 4) Imogen Thackrey W24 
26.54 32.74 32.42 r:+0.67  33.99 

    A Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:11.90   2:13.78 5 
1) Tanya Coulson W48 2) r:0.36 Jennie Bryant W44 3) r:0.59 Claire Mas W42 4) r:0.04 Shelley Devers W38 

29.95 35.52 35.01 r:+0.78  31.42 
    C Unattached 2:12.46   2:20.00 6 

1) Rebecca Wilson W39 2) Suzanne Hollis W70 3) r:0.19 Maree Antonio W53 4) Kealey Cussen W24 
31.47 31.60 37.56 r:+0.79  31.83 

    A Coffs Harbour Masters 2:17.77   2:18.00 7 
1) Tenielle Stubbs W27 2) r:0.35 Jemma Werrell W35 3) r:0.59 Louise Dam W57 4) r:0.07 Jodie Gordon W43 

32.23 37.13 34.83 r:+0.74  33.58 
    A Toowoomba Masters 2:27.15   2:21.57 8 

1) Vanessa O'Sullivan W40 2) r:0.50 Laura Baxter W39 3) r:0.42 Mary McKenzie W38 4) r:0.35 Jennifer Webster W57 
36.25 38.94 34.91 r:+0.95  37.05 

    A Mongolia 2:43.73   2:40.06 9 
1) Bujinlkham Bold W45 2) Batsaikhan Battumur W42 3) r:0.49 Delgerbuyan 

Lkhagvasuren W45 
4) Oyun-Erdene Erdenebaatar 
W32 35.09 33.70 47.19 47.75 

    B Unattached 3:46.01   4:00.00 10 
1) Courtney McKinnon W39 2) Cheree Dodkin W45 3) Heather Robinson W72 4) Chelsea Stebbing W33 

3:04.70 41.31 
  Event 27  Women 200-239 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 

NATL: 1:58.97 N 7/05/2023 POWERPOINTS 
J BUCKNELL, S CUMING, S JAMES, G O'MARA 

STATE: 2:07.50 Q 8/03/2017 MIAMI 
V TEECE, J PATTERSON, L DAVIGHI, C RAYWARD 

WORLD: 1:54.10 W 5/08/2023 USA 
E BRAUN, K LINDAUER, C WOLFF, K STUMP 

PPMG: 2:09.56 P 8/11/2014 Unattached 
J Whiteley, D Sheffrin, L Hastings, J Capps 
    C TSA Masters 2:04.42 Q   2:03.84 1 

1) Kylie Fletcher W53 2) r:0.31 Christina Scolaro W56 3) r:0.54 Nola Macaulay W55 4) r:0.57 Marieka Theunissen 
W50 30.45 31.45 32.97 r:+0.76  29.55 

    B Powerpoints 2:27.12   2:27.96 2 
1) Nelleke Dien Walker W59 2) Yvonne Egan W59 3) Alida Lipton W57 4) Kirsta Craig W57 

31.96 37.68 40.63 36.85 
    B Unattached 2:28.22   2:00.00 3 

1) Rebecca Draper W46 2) r:0.59 Natasha Kedgley W50 3) r:0.72 Kim Simpson W56 4) r:0.37 Julie Clark W50 
31.44 40.25 40.22 36.31 

    A Rackley Masters 2:40.17   NT 4 
1) Peta Edwards W48 2) r:0.61 Andrea Hutchinson 

W62 
3) r:0.84 Katrina Munn W41 4) r:0.80 Fiona Saunders W72 

47.42 35.39 41.35 r:+0.77  36.01 
    A Unattached 3:01.99   2:53.00 5 

1) Janne Clarke W65 2) Bronwyn Capp W63 3) Nadine Hartwig W55 4) Erin Marchant W43 
30.38 38.77 39.54 1:13.30 
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  Event 27  Women 240-279 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 2:08.75 N 21/04/2018 MALVERN MARLINS 

A MCNEIL, J JEFFREY, L RODGERS, D BRIGGS 
STATE: 2:25.87 Q 6/05/2024 MIAMI 

J NEWMAN, L SALTER, C SOUTHAM, T ZAMMIT 
WORLD: 2:00.75 W 17/03/2018 RSA 

E OTTERMANN, S KRUGER, D COETZEE, C STANFORD 
PPMG: 2:25.88 P 9/11/2018 Unattached 

D Howard, J Gunthorp, S Pollard, N Clement 
    A Miami Masters 2:28.69   2:30.85 1 

1) Tracey Zammit W53 2) Joan Patterson W72 3) Wendy Abbott W71 4) Jodie Newman W54 
1:15.50 39.53 33.66 

    A Cotton Tree Masters 2:36.96   NT 2 
1) Gay Bradley W69 2) Melinda Martin W65 3) r:0.37 Margaret Wicks W70 4) Miranda Schoolderman W41 

31.38 45.95 41.16 r:+0.85  38.47 
    A Unattached 2:40.03   3:00.00 3 

1) Kim Brennan W67 2) Paula Harding W69 3) r:0.19 Helen Morley W66 4) Kathy Hilland W65 
33.32 41.56 46.02 r:+0.89  39.13 

    C Unattached 2:40.53   2:45.00 4 
1) Caz Makin W56 2) r:0.80 Lesley de Lorenzo W68 3) r:0.75 Donna Gadsby W65 4) r:0.26 Leanne Da Costa W64 

40.62 37.61 47.55 r:+0.66  34.75 
    A Malvern Marlins 2:46.78   2:48.00 5 

1) Sharon Newstead W59 2) r:0.33 Carol Spencer-Gardner 
W70 

3) r:0.61 Nolene Schofield W70 4) r:0.11 Janet Nichol W62 
39.89 43.40 46.99 r:+0.73  36.50 

    A Brisbane Southside Masters 2:48.10   NT 6 
1) Wendy Kingma W63 2) r:0.47 Catherine Flanders 

W63 
3) r:0.70 Wendy Gordon W71 4) Kylie Dean W54 

1:22.86 43.85 r:+0.98  41.39 
    D Unattached 3:29.11   4:00.00 7 

1) Jailmarie Durano W29 2) Anne Walker W87 3) Maggie Roberts W87 4) Ailie McKendrick W43 
37.50 1:20.67 55.88 r:+0.77  35.06 

    B Unattached DQ   2:00.00 --- 
1) Susan Leech W61 2) r:-0.10 Mary (Theresa) 

MacDonald W67 
3) r:0.27 Colleen Doyle W60 4) r:0.75 Robyn Hay W62 

35.84 36.88 38.90 r:+0.79  36.46 
  Event 27  Women 280-319 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 

NATL: 2:32.02 N 7/05/2023 MALVERN MARLINS 
J COLLETTE, J JEFFREY, P GILES, S BOEKEL 

STATE: 2:36.16 Q 9/06/2019 MIAMI 
J STUART, C SIMPSON, L SALTER, W ABBOTT 

WORLD: 2:14.99 W 20/01/2023 USA 
L MORRISON, J COLE, K MACCURDY, J WOOLSLAYER 

PPMG: 2:40.83 P 12/11/2022 Noosa Masters 
H Malar, J Croft, W Nothdurft, S Jones 
    A Malvern Marlins 2:28.14 N   2:30.00 1 

1) Paula Giles W70 2) r:0.68 Patricia Baker W78 3) Janette Jeffrey W74 4) r:0.53 Daphne Briggs W62 
34.37 35.32 44.02 34.43 

  Event 28  Women 18-24 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:11.23 N 15/10/2022 GEORGIA CALDWELL 

STATE: 2:14.51 Q 9/11/2022 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
PPMG: 2:14.51 P 12/11/2022 Ashleigh Eskdale 

Australia Non-Masters  20 Chiara Swinbourne 2:38.43   2:35.00 1 
41.98 42.52 39.40 r:+0.76  34.53 

Mh2o Masters  22 Amy Wearing 2:39.84   2:55.00 2 
42.41 43.14 39.56 r:+0.83  34.73 

Townsville Aquaholics Masters  24 Kealey Cussen 2:40.09   2:31.84 3 
42.15 42.72 39.53 r:+0.92  35.69 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 2:47.94   2:41.27 4 
45.05 44.33 41.80 r:+0.82  36.76 
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  Event 28  Women 25-29 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:09.78 N 29/04/2011 KELLY HIGGINS 

STATE: 2:12.32 Q 20/05/2021 KADY IBELL 
WORLD: 2:04.56 W 10/07/2010 USA MEGAN JENDRICK 

PPMG: 2:12.00 P 13/11/2010 Kelly Higgins 
New Zealand  29 Brittney Goodrick 2:25.04   2:25.20 1 

37.60 38.30 36.69 r:+0.76  32.45 
Penrith Aussi Masters  26 Megan Clark 2:40.38   2:38.72 2 

41.07 42.20 40.56 r:+0.79  36.55 
TSA Masters  27 Chelsea Ho 2:40.57   2:50.00 3 

41.30 42.05 41.18 r:+0.78  36.04 
TSA Masters  29 Chloe Hogan 2:40.89   3:00.00 4 

41.40 42.67 41.13 r:+0.85  35.69 
Coffs Harbour Masters  27 Tenielle Stubbs 2:45.46   2:40.00 5 

45.15 44.52 40.92 r:+0.75  34.87 
Melton Masters  28 Selin Kasif 2:54.21   2:47.40 6 

46.02 45.63 43.64 r:+0.89  38.92 
Rum City Masters  29 Jailmarie Durano 3:02.06   3:45.00 7 

48.89 48.24 45.68 r:+0.73  39.25 
  Event 28  Women 30-34 200 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 2:05.91 N 17/04/2013 CAROLINE SAXBY 
STATE: 2:05.91 Q 17/04/2013 CAROLINE SAXBY 

WORLD: 2:02.35 W 14/08/2019 THA N. JUNKRAJANG 
PPMG: 2:13.29 P 8/11/2014 Caroline Saxby 

Miami Masters  32 Candice Brown 2:22.33   2:32.71 1 
35.46 37.27 36.43 r:+0.83  33.17 

Waterworx Masters  31 Michelle Gianotti 2:28.69   2:20.09 2 
38.45 38.25 37.66 r:+0.94  34.33 

Australia Non-Masters  30 Erin Brigden 2:31.14   2:30.00 3 
39.73 39.97 37.42 r:+0.72  34.02 

Glamourhead Sharks  34 Sabrina Miethke 2:42.42   3:02.00 4 
41.22 43.50 41.41 r:+0.80  36.29 

Brisbane Southside Masters  33 Chelsea Stebbing 3:51.26   3:38.82 5 
Mongolia  33 Baasansuren Tsedev NS   4:10.00 --- 

  Event 28  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:09.51 N 14/04/2012 KIRSTEN CAMERON 

STATE: 2:12.18 Q 21/04/2018 CAROLINE SAXBY 
WORLD: 2:05.50 W 2/12/2022 PAR VERONICA BALSANO 

PPMG: 2:15.45 P 8/11/2018 Caroline Saxby 
TSA Masters  37 Elise Kho 2:25.48   2:25.03 1 

37.44 36.97 37.05 r:+0.81  34.02 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  37 Erin Abson 2:32.08   2:32.51 2 

38.75 40.20 38.96 r:+0.85  34.17 
Powerpoints  35 Jacinta Humphrey 2:36.45   2:26.25 3 

40.44 41.37 40.17 r:+0.73  34.47 
Powerpoints  38 Anna Siedlaczek 2:44.35   2:46.05 4 

42.98 44.81 41.01 r:+0.74  35.55 
Campbelltown Masters  39 Suzie Haddad 2:52.87   2:47.47 5 

44.99 46.05 43.03 r:+0.87  38.80 
Coffs Harbour Masters  35 Jemma Werrell 2:53.30   3:00.27 6 

43.36 45.42 44.83 r:+0.94  39.69 
Toowoomba Masters  39 Laura Baxter 3:00.35   3:03.07 7 

46.69 48.70 45.48 r:+0.81  39.48 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  39 Alex Malachowski 3:06.54   3:10.50 8 

48.79 49.14 46.87 r:+0.88  41.74 
Toowoomba Masters  38 Mary McKenzie 3:12.25   3:20.96 9 

49.50 50.85 48.96 r:+0.92  42.94 
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(Event 28  Women 35-39 200 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Redlands Bayside Masters  39 Courtney McKinnon 3:36.98   3:41.24 10 

54.86 1:01.73 53.54 46.85 
Campbelltown Masters  35 Belinda Meek NS   2:43.00 --- 

  Event 28  Women 40-44 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:11.05 N 4/05/2017 KIRSTEN CAMERON 

STATE: 2:13.27 Q 1/04/2000 LESLEIGH MAYES 
WORLD: 2:08.42 W 4/07/2024 JPN MAIKO FUJINO 

PPMG: 2:18.53 P 13/11/2010 Jennie Bucknell 
TSA Masters  40 Phillipa Holtz 2:29.45   2:50.00 1 

38.97 39.04 37.47 r:+0.78  33.97 
Cotton Tree Masters  41 Miranda Schoolderman 2:37.64   2:39.88 2 

40.90 41.21 40.07 r:+0.78  35.46 
Coffs Harbour Masters  43 Jodie Gordon 2:47.45   2:50.44 3 

42.90 43.67 42.63 r:+0.89  38.25 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  42 Claire Mas 2:52.00   2:44.89 4 

45.08 44.37 43.27 r:+0.76  39.28 
Sapphire Coast  43 Ailie McKendrick 3:04.37   3:07.33 5 

46.57 49.00 47.34 r:+0.82  41.46 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  44 Jennie Bryant 3:11.88   3:18.75 6 

51.65 52.44 48.05 r:+0.81  39.74 
Mongolia  42 Batsaikhan Battumur 3:51.38   4:15.00 7 

59.13 1:02.14 58.67 r:+0.95  51.44 
Australia Non-Masters  43 Emma Pinese NS   3:16.00 --- 
Genesis Aquatics Masters  40 Cathy Van Croonenborg NS   2:37.00 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  44 Caroline Robertson NS   3:00.00 --- 
Miami Masters  42 Kim Deller NS   2:41.00 --- 
Tuggeranong Masters  44 Elizabeth Merenda NS   2:21.65 --- 
TSA Masters  41 Caroline Saxby NS   2:13.64 --- 
River City Masters  44 Susanne Milenkevich NS   2:58.94 --- 

  Event 28  Women 45-49 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:11.84 N 3/05/2018 KIRSTEN CAMERON 

STATE: 2:23.23 Q 9/11/2014 MICHELLE SCOTT 
WORLD: 2:10.09 W 13/06/2009 USA K. PIPES-NEILSEN 

PPMG: 2:18.06 P 10/11/2012 Jennie Bucknell 
Powerpoints  46 Lisandra de Carvalho 2:25.08   2:23.05 1 

35.88 37.86 37.20 r:+0.72  34.14 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  47 Tahnee Winks 2:33.95   2:35.16 2 

39.97 39.47 39.61 r:+0.89  34.90 
Hervey Bay Masters  49 Kym Lingard 2:36.09   2:37.13 3 

1:21.86 r:+0.75 
Northern Masters Swimming  46 Rebecca Draper 2:56.96   2:50.60 4 

46.60 47.24 44.02 r:+0.95  39.10 
Manly Masters  48 Carolyn Samojlowicz 3:44.75   3:46.49 5 

1:00.02 r:+0.82 
Miami Masters  45 Cheree Dodkin 6:28.61   7:55.34 6 

1:42.00 1:41.77 1:43.68 1:21.16 
Australia Non-Masters  49 Karen Smith NS   2:22.00 --- 
Rackley Masters  48 Peta Edwards NS   2:55.13 --- 
Powerpoints  47 Catherine Fraser-Smith NS   2:55.00 --- 



 

 

FULL MEET RESULTS 

 6 
 
 

  Event 28  Women 50-54 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:16.52 N 13/10/2009 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 2:26.20 Q 8/03/2017 MICHELLE SCOTT 
WORLD: 2:11.40 W 3/05/2024 NED KRISTEN CAMERON 

PPMG: 2:22.06 P 13/11/2010 Jenny Whiteley 
TSA Masters  50 Marieka Theunissen 2:25.86 Q   2:22.18 1 

37.69 38.13 36.74 r:+0.82  33.30 
Seaside Pirates  53 Jacqui Russell 2:38.54   2:35.00 2 

39.86 41.11 40.50 r:+0.85  37.07 
TSA Masters  52 Raechelle Finch 2:50.49   2:35.66 3 

45.42 45.71 42.73 r:+0.77  36.63 
Myall Masters  54 Christine Sefton 2:54.31   2:50.00 4 

44.29 46.23 44.04 r:+0.84  39.75 
Miami Masters  50 Claire Morrison 3:00.47   2:57.45 5 

46.40 46.69 45.97 r:+0.92  41.41 
Australia Non-Masters  50 Joanne Weeks 3:03.98   2:59.00 6 

47.52 48.21 46.42 r:+0.99  41.83 
Australia Non-Masters  53 Kate Hewitt 3:06.85   3:13.48 7 

49.01 49.20 47.58 r:+0.84  41.06 
Germany  54 Katrin Buchta 3:07.27   3:10.62 8 

49.10 r:+0.66  41.46 
Brisbane Southside Masters  54 Kylie Dean 3:20.84   3:26.27 9 

53.06 r:+0.95  43.57 
Stadium Masters  50 Natasha Kedgley 3:21.97   3:35.00 10 

52.18 53.43 51.60 r:+0.99  44.76 
Australia Non-Masters  51 Donna Ward 3:24.45   3:30.00 11 

1:49.07 51.80 43.58 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Deral Weir 3:35.33   4:27.21 12 

54.11 59.77 55.73 r:+0.63  45.72 
Mongolia  54 Avgaandorj Bayarmaa NS   3:54.06 --- 
Miami Masters  53 Tracey Zammit NS   2:44.01 --- 

  Event 28  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:20.95 N 22/04/2023 JENNIE BUCKNELL 

STATE: 2:33.70 Q 9/11/2022 JENNIFER CAMPBELL 
WORLD: 2:16.28 W 6/08/2009 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 2:23.63 P 8/11/2014 Jenny Whiteley 
Powerpoints  58 Jennie Bucknell 2:25.92 Q   2:23.00 1 

36.36 38.25 37.72 r:+0.78  33.59 
New Zealand  58 June Schaap 2:38.96   2:34.66 2 

40.56 41.39 41.29 r:+0.77  35.72 
North Shore Masters  57 Julia Riedl 2:39.60   2:35.00 3 

40.63 41.08 41.03 r:+0.84  36.86 
TSA Masters  59 Jenny Campbell 2:39.72   2:38.00 4 

42.18 41.82 40.04 r:+0.78  35.68 
Malvern Marlins  57 Danielle Spurling 2:40.35   2:34.50 5 

40.20 42.16 41.14 r:+0.83  36.85 
Australia Non-Masters  55 Niki Durrheim 2:40.57   2:52.34 6 

40.08 42.41 40.63 r:+0.82  37.45 
New Zealand  55 Susan Duffell 2:45.08   2:50.47 7 

41.61 43.05 42.52 r:+0.83  37.90 
Tuggeranong Masters  56 Caz Makin 2:45.15   2:45.00 8 

1:26.19 42.07 r:+0.67  36.89 
Mh2o Masters  55 Kristen Kearns 2:51.58   2:47.51 9 

44.33 r:+0.88  39.19 
Toowoomba Masters  57 Jennifer Webster 2:53.06   2:56.00 10 

44.45 45.57 43.19 r:+0.69  39.85 
Powerpoints  59 Nelleke Dien Walker 2:55.97   2:58.28 11 

42.48 46.09 45.81 r:+0.87  41.59 
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(Event 28  Women 55-59 200 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Louise Dam 3:00.42   3:15.00 12 

46.29 47.48 45.55 r:+0.93  41.10 
Malvern Marlins  59 Sharon Newstead 3:00.64   3:04.50 13 

45.34 47.88 45.99 r:+0.79  41.43 
TSA Masters  58 Cathy Nash 3:06.37   2:56.91 14 

46.00 49.63 48.49 r:+0.89  42.25 
Powerpoints  59 Yvonne Egan 3:32.03   3:45.00 15 

52.24 55.11 54.94 r:+0.62  49.74 
  Event 28  Women 60-64 200 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 2:20.92 N 6/05/2024 JEANETTE BRITS 
STATE: 2:35.96 Q 15/08/2017 STEPHANIE JONES 

WORLD: 2:20.92 W 6/05/2024 AUS JEANETTE BRITS 
PPMG: 2:21.36 P 8/11/2018 Jenny Whiteley 

Canada  61 Maja Krzic 2:50.72   2:50.00 1 
43.72 44.94 43.08 r:+0.80  38.98 

Malvern Marlins  62 Daphne Briggs 2:52.89   3:00.00 2 
41.04 r:+0.89  42.26 

New Zealand  61 Heather Osborne 3:07.71   3:07.10 3 
47.41 49.40 47.25 43.65 

Malvern Marlins  62 Janet Nichol 3:11.30   3:15.00 4 
47.81 50.65 49.34 r:+0.82  43.50 

Goulburn Valley Crocs Masters  63 Wendy Kingma 3:11.75   3:12.86 5 
48.73 49.85 49.03 r:+0.95  44.14 

Hervey Bay Masters  64 Linda Hodkinson 3:12.38   3:24.00 6 
46.94 50.00 49.38 r:+0.44  46.06 

Australia Non-Masters  62 Robyn Richards 3:14.24   3:13.34 7 
50.36 50.92 r:+0.83 

Rats Of Tobruk Masters  62 Robyn Hay 3:14.85   3:40.00 8 
51.22 53.51 49.36 r:+0.94  40.76 

Penrith Aussi Masters  61 Susan Leech 3:20.02   3:18.48 9 
r:+0.80 

Darwin Stingers Masters  60 Fiona Hogarth 3:25.77   3:25.30 10 
50.20 54.10 53.14 48.33 

Coffs Harbour Masters  64 Leanne Da Costa 3:26.97   3:28.00 11 
52.50 54.81 52.83 r:+0.84  46.83 

New Zealand  63 Alison Fleming 3:31.09   3:32.00 12 
54.33 55.79 53.08 r:+0.94  47.89 

Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang 3:48.88   3:45.00 13 
56.27 1:00.54 r:+0.86 

Atherton Mountaineers Masters  60 Linda Fogg 3:57.97   4:00.00 14 
2:06.40 59.70 51.87 

Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  60 Susan Sibel 3:59.97   4:00.10 15 
1:01.81 1:02.95 1:00.62 54.59 

Hobart Dolphins  63 Anne Gillian 4:25.53   4:20.88 16 
1:06.89 1:10.72 1:09.35 58.57 

Nudgee College Masters  64 Gail Singleton NS   2:59.00 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Gayle Young NS   3:16.55 --- 

  Event 28  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:33.11 N 22/04/2023 LYLE KILDEA 

STATE: 2:36.29 Q 1/04/2023 STEPHANIE JONES 
WORLD: 2:25.29 W 18/08/2016 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 2:38.48 P 12/11/2022 Stephanie Jones 
Ryde Aussi Masters  66 Jenny Whiteley 2:27.99 N   2:28.00 1 

37.08 38.84 37.92 r:+0.81  34.15 
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(Event 28  Women 65-69 200 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  65 Donna Gadsby 2:56.47   3:01.31 2 

44.37 46.33 45.34 r:+0.97  40.43 
Cotton Tree Masters  69 Gay Bradley 3:11.32   3:15.00 3 

48.78 r:+0.84  43.74 
Miami Masters  66 Helen Morley 3:24.69   3:15.00 4 

1:48.51 50.83 r:+0.94  45.35 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  68 Christine Dumesny 3:25.06   3:27.00 5 

52.48 53.66 51.88 47.04 
Brisbane Southside Masters  68 Linda Maloney 3:35.15   4:20.00 6 

52.06 59.05 55.98 r:+0.94  48.06 
Penrith Aussi Masters  68 Lesley de Lorenzo 3:51.77   3:50.64 7 

58.38 1:01.18 59.60 r:+0.95  52.61 
Swim Fort Lauderdale  69 Francoise Constantin 3:53.72   4:10.00 8 

59.37 59.68 1:00.46 54.21 
Lane Cove Masters  68 Philippa Sawyer 4:35.14   4:33.92 9 

1:10.16 1:14.00 1:10.93 1:00.05 
Noosa Masters  66 Julie Bott NS   4:25.89 --- 
Malvern Marlins  66 Sally Berryman NS   5:20.00 --- 

  Event 28  Women 70-74 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:52.42 N 26/04/2014 JEN THOMASSON 

STATE: 2:52.42 Q 26/04/2014 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 2:29.72 W 14/08/2022 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 2:57.35 P 8/11/2014 Jen Thomasson 
Malvern Marlins  70 Paula Giles 2:54.86 P   3:03.85 1 

43.26 47.55 45.58 r:+0.82  38.47 
Malvern Marlins  70 Nolene Schofield 3:15.66   3:35.00 2 

49.10 51.48 49.46 r:+0.95  45.62 
Miami Masters  72 Joan Patterson 3:21.85   3:25.00 3 

50.46 53.01 52.04 r:+0.80  46.34 
Brisbane Southside Masters  71 Wendy Gordon 3:26.31   3:30.00 4 

52.91 53.75 52.32 r:+0.93  47.33 
UQ Masters  73 Andree Ernst 3:29.02   3:29.47 5 

51.58 56.52 52.21 48.71 
Hervey Bay Masters  70 Paula Hewett 3:37.47   3:41.00 6 

54.18 57.25 56.25 49.79 
Australia Non-Masters  73 Dyanna Benny 3:41.62   4:14.00 7 

54.07 57.58 r:+0.71 
Cotton Tree Masters  70 Margaret Wicks 3:50.08   4:06.10 8 

55.40 58.87 1:00.70 r:+0.94  55.11 
Rackley Masters  72 Fiona Saunders 3:56.59   4:06.27 9 

57.94 1:02.26 1:01.00 r:+0.87  55.39 
Redlands Bayside Masters  72 Heather Robinson 4:21.52   5:00.00 10 

1:08.29 1:09.48 1:07.84 55.91 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  70 Belinda Soszyn NS   3:10.01 --- 
Malvern Marlins  70 Carol Spencer-Gardner NS   3:45.63 --- 

  Event 28  Women 75-79 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 3:05.39 N 15/09/2018 JEN THOMASSON 

STATE: 3:05.39 Q 15/09/2018 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 2:54.26 W 27/09/2013 JPN YOSHIKO OSAKI 

PPMG: 3:20.82 P 13/11/2010 Denise Robertson 
New Zealand  76 Margaret Fairhall 4:26.50   5:00.00 1 

2:14.67 1:07.63 1:04.20 
Ettalong Pelicans  78 Anne Birt 4:29.40   4:25.47 2 

1:11.37 1:12.54 1:09.64 55.85 
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(Event 28  Women 75-79 200 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  77 Pamela Downing 5:28.07   4:54.58 3 

1:24.25 1:31.61 1:28.71 r:+0.90  1:03.50 
Rackley Masters  75 Trish Robinson 5:40.34   5:24.60 4 

1:28.22 1:31.15 1:25.98 r:+0.93  1:14.99 
Powerpoints  77 Marijke Alderson NS   3:22.00 --- 

  Event 28  Women 85-89 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 3:31.03 N 15/02/2020 DENISE ROBERTSON 

STATE: 3:31.03 Q 15/02/2020 DENISE ROBERTSON 
WORLD: 3:14.51 W 7/08/2023 JPN YOSHIKO OSAKI 

PPMG: 4:10.64 P 10/11/2012 Georgene McKenzie 
Marion Masters  87 Barbara Pearce 6:14.04   5:32.85 1 

1:28.85 1:30.79 
  Event 28  Men 18-24 200 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 1:57.75 N 27/11/2021 JACOB LOUGHNAN 
STATE: 1:57.75 Q 27/11/2021 JACOB LOUGHNAN 
PPMG: 2:03.90 P 12/11/2022 Brandon Fraser 

Penrith Aussi Masters  23 Samuel Herraman 1:58.87 P   1:58.02 1 
30.14 31.88 29.95 r:+0.69  26.90 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  19 Hamish Harty 2:07.55   2:06.51 2 
34.28 33.02 31.58 r:+0.65  28.67 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Rhys Bailey 2:10.44   2:05.00 3 
33.89 34.54 32.96 r:+0.71  29.05 

Hervey Bay Masters  18 Balin Whitford 2:11.80   2:09.57 4 
34.00 34.78 33.16 r:+0.77  29.86 

Darwin Buffaloes Masters  22 Oscar Callander 2:13.81   2:13.05 5 
34.41 35.49 33.98 r:+0.76  29.93 

Penrith Aussi Masters  20 Jack Worthington NS   2:11.25 --- 
  Event 28  Men 25-29 200 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 1:57.29 N 10/10/2002 JARED CLARKE 
STATE: 1:59.72 Q 23/02/1991 GARY BRINKMAN 

WORLD: 1:50.76 W 16/08/2017 ESP D. A. DURANGO 
PPMG: 2:02.24 P 8/11/2018 Eduardo Junkes 

Mongolia  28 Myagmar Delgerkhuu 2:12.57   2:10.00 1 
34.97 35.36 32.75 r:+0.82  29.49 

  Event 28  Men 30-34 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:53.15 N 3/05/2009 DANIEL KOWALSKI 

STATE: 1:55.41 Q 18/03/2009 LACHLAN MCDOWELL 
WORLD: 1:49.56 W 6/08/2016 USA DARIAN TOWNSEND 

PPMG: 2:03.26 P 12/11/2022 Justin Giles 
Powerpoints  33 Radu Coicici 2:00.85 P   2:00.81 1 

31.54 31.45 30.51 r:+0.78  27.35 
Powerpoints  32 Darius Schultz 2:03.86   2:03.86 2 

30.74 31.88 32.28 r:+0.66  28.96 
Coffs Harbour Masters  32 Michael Morton 2:11.05   2:09.89 3 

33.58 34.69 33.70 r:+0.67  29.08 
Aqualicious Masters  33 Alexander Tedman 2:13.23   2:16.20 4 

34.81 35.43 34.06 r:+0.67  28.93 
Rackley Masters  31 Jeremy Gawne 2:43.63   2:39.21 5 

43.59 44.62 40.47 r:+0.68  34.95 
India  32 Gurdeep Singh NS   2:56.00 --- 
Mongolia  34 Odgerel Khishigbat SCR   2:25.00 --- 
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  Event 28  Men 35-39 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 1:58.12 N 3/05/2009 TODD ROBINSON 

STATE: 1:58.12 Q 3/05/2009 TODD ROBINSON 
WORLD: 1:51.84 W 7/08/2023 JPN SHOGO HIRARA 

PPMG: 1:59.07 P 8/11/2014 Rene Gallina 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Justin Giles 2:04.35   2:02.08 1 

31.48 32.05 31.53 r:+0.72  29.29 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 Dale Cuffe 2:06.87   2:04.00 2 

33.15 32.81 32.01 r:+0.77  28.90 
Waterworx Masters  39 Roland Barrett 2:08.27   2:14.16 3 

32.12 33.35 32.71 r:+0.71  30.09 
TSA Masters  37 Brendon Scott 2:14.29   2:15.27 4 

34.34 35.11 34.32 r:+0.75  30.52 
Marion Masters  38 Ben Warr 2:16.82   2:18.00 5 

34.95 35.82 34.91 r:+0.93  31.14 
Rackley Masters  37 Anthony Shing 2:17.16   2:22.39 6 

35.31 36.13 34.32 r:+0.78  31.40 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  35 Robert Hall 2:19.21   2:23.75 7 

36.41 36.70 34.55 r:+0.72  31.55 
Campbelltown Masters  39 Grant Rawson 2:30.22   2:32.45 8 

38.37 39.80 38.51 r:+0.81  33.54 
Monbulk Marlins Masters  36 Sean Hunter 2:33.22   2:45.06 9 

39.73 40.92 38.64 r:+0.79  33.93 
Australia Non-Masters  39 Christopher Sturla 2:35.44   2:50.00 10 

38.31 r:+0.85  35.95 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  39 Michael Kettewell 2:36.15   2:46.43 11 

42.43 41.74 r:+0.87 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 David Lee 2:39.31   2:27.19 12 

42.82 42.19 39.74 r:+0.85  34.56 
  Event 28  Men 40-44 200 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 1:59.36 N 13/10/2009 MARK THOMPSON 
STATE: 2:01.93 Q 19/04/2008 AIDAN BERRY 

WORLD: 1:53.65 W 2/08/2010 USA VLADMIR PYSHNENKO 
PPMG: 2:06.20 P 11/12/2006 Grant Peters 

TSA Masters  41 Sean Giuricin 2:15.05   2:13.71 1 
35.76 r:+0.68  30.36 

Great Britain  40 Nick Hope 2:19.71   2:22.02 2 
35.23 36.88 35.74 r:+0.94  31.86 

Australia Non-Masters  40 Daniel Bannerman 2:22.10   2:20.00 3 
36.84 38.54 35.78 r:+0.78  30.94 

Monbulk Marlins Masters  41 Cameron McColl 2:25.67   2:27.00 4 
36.79 38.25 37.43 r:+0.69  33.20 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 John McAully 2:28.15   2:30.00 5 
37.36 38.74 38.62 r:+0.78  33.43 

Aqualicious Masters  41 David Loader 2:29.44   2:27.13 6 
40.47 39.38 37.09 r:+0.81  32.50 

Brisbane Southside Masters  41 Josh Hemelaar 2:31.03   2:31.78 7 
37.53 40.43 39.08 r:+0.87  33.99 

Glamourhead Sharks  42 Alberto Caceres Castro 2:37.08   2:35.00 8 
39.48 42.35 40.24 r:+0.88  35.01 

Mongolia  43 Enkh-Amgalan Tserendolgor 2:59.33   3:15.05 9 
43.95 47.69 45.51 r:+0.85  42.18 

Mongolia  42 Amarsuld Sainbayar NS   4:15.00 --- 
Mongolia  42 Battsooj Arivjikh NS   4:46.05 --- 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 Stephen Berting NS   2:03.52 --- 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  40 Matt McRoberts NS   2:35.00 --- 
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  Event 28  Men 45-49 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:00.44 N 24/04/2016 MARK THOMPSON 

STATE: 2:05.64 Q 30/03/2023 LACHLAN MCDOWELL 
WORLD: 1:57.75 W 5/08/2014 FRA NICOLAS GRANGER 

PPMG: 2:03.59 P 4/11/2016 Mark Thompson 
Mexico  45 Jorge Veloz 2:19.78   2:27.17 1 

36.34 36.20 34.95 r:+0.76  32.29 
Glamourhead Sharks  46 Kodie Webb 2:25.79   2:21.01 2 

37.04 r:+0.75  33.89 
TSA Masters  47 Andrew Ritter 2:28.47   2:24.61 3 

38.53 39.08 37.48 r:+0.90  33.38 
Somerset Masters  47 Ben Johnston 2:33.22   2:37.09 4 

38.49 40.47 39.33 r:+0.56  34.93 
Miami Masters  48 Grant Vickery 2:34.99   2:40.23 5 

39.69 41.91 38.96 r:+0.86  34.43 
Wett Ones Swimming Club  47 Socrates Sanchez Hurtado 2:44.90   2:48.51 6 

41.54 43.33 42.58 r:+0.92  37.45 
TSA Masters  46 Lachlan McDowell NS   2:05.60 --- 
Powerpoints  47 Craig Foster NS   2:20.00 --- 

  Event 28  Men 50-54 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:02.71 N 19/03/2019 MARK THOMPSON 

STATE: 2:08.02 Q 26/04/2014 BRETT WOODS 
WORLD: 1:58.62 W 1/07/2017 FRA NICOLAS GRANGER 

PPMG: 2:06.89 P 8/11/2018 Brent Foster 
Blacktown City Masters  51 Bradley Halicek 2:16.54   2:12.95 1 

36.49 35.46 33.95 r:+0.80  30.64 
Miami Masters  54 Peter Quinn 2:18.20   2:23.60 2 

35.34 r:+0.87  32.65 
New Zealand  54 Richard John Smith 2:26.95   2:30.00 3 

1:15.50 37.36 r:+0.91  34.09 
Miami Masters  50 Ed Anderson 2:27.15   2:22.00 4 

38.55 38.12 37.27 r:+0.82  33.21 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Duncan MacKay 2:28.69   2:25.00 5 

39.68 37.76 37.85 r:+0.73  33.40 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  50 Matthew Dredge 2:28.76   2:29.95 6 

37.92 38.89 37.55 r:+0.92  34.40 
Brisbane Southside Masters  52 Stuart Collins 2:29.53   2:33.50 7 

37.55 38.50 38.06 35.42 
Hervey Bay Masters  53 David Leslie 2:36.98   2:41.49 8 

40.88 40.12 39.91 r:+0.81  36.07 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Jason Toomey 2:51.01   3:20.40 9 

46.19 45.57 42.78 r:+0.65  36.47 
Aqualicious Masters  51 Michael Lee 3:37.97   3:39.01 10 

55.01 1:00.38 55.64 46.94 
  Event 28  Men 55-59 200 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 2:04.75 N 23/03/2024 MARK THOMPSON 
STATE: 2:09.49 Q 27/04/2017 BRETT WOODS 

WORLD: 2:04.01 W 26/07/2009 USA MICHAEL MANN 
PPMG: 2:11.75 P 8/11/2018 Brett Woods 

Townsville Aquaholics Masters  55 John McKaig 2:12.55   2:12.00 1 
33.84 35.41 33.17 r:+0.73  30.13 

Powerpoints  57 Brett Davidson 2:21.18   2:23.24 2 
35.07 36.24 36.27 r:+0.79  33.60 

Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Paul Edwards 2:23.27   2:20.00 3 
35.74 36.28 36.60 r:+0.85  34.65 

UQ Masters  59 Mark Hickman 2:32.59   2:35.00 4 
38.30 38.87 39.05 r:+0.81  36.37 
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(Event 28  Men 55-59 200 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Southport Masters  57 John Haw 2:35.92   2:38.30 5 

38.13 39.51 39.68 r:+0.74  38.60 
Powerpoints  58 Paul Fleiszig 2:36.91   2:25.00 6 

41.11 r:+0.82  33.94 
New Zealand  56 Richard Jongens 2:38.58   2:35.31 7 

40.29 41.49 40.32 r:+0.80  36.48 
New Zealand  57 Marco Cecioni 2:43.97   3:00.00 8 

42.26 43.69 41.36 r:+0.90  36.66 
Brisbane Southside Masters  56 Chris Butler 2:57.74   2:57.24 9 

44.61 46.74 45.66 r:+0.92  40.73 
Australia Non-Masters  57 Sean Baldwin 3:08.34   3:30.00 10 

r:+0.97 
Miami Masters  55 Marcelo Figueredo NS   2:34.01 --- 
India  56 Chandran Chalil NS   2:47.75 --- 

  Event 28  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:12.83 N 19/03/2019 PAUL BLACKBEARD 

STATE: 2:19.73 Q 6/05/2024 MATTHEW VINCENT 
WORLD: 2:07.68 W 6/08/2017 USA DAN STEPHENSON 

PPMG: 2:18.40 P 8/11/2014 Steve Prescott 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  60 Matthew Vincent 2:20.84   2:19.73 1 

35.82 37.32 36.03 r:+0.81  31.67 
Malvern Marlins  63 Mark Huggins 2:33.74   2:35.00 2 

37.19 39.17 39.81 r:+0.73  37.57 
North Shore Masters  61 Scott Sugden 2:33.90   2:33.00 3 

40.12 40.90 38.40 r:+0.88  34.48 
TSA Masters  60 Peter Rosengren 2:35.74   2:45.00 4 

41.24 41.45 38.94 r:+0.87  34.11 
New Zealand  61 Mark Cockroft 2:35.85   2:33.00 5 

38.94 40.26 40.10 r:+0.88  36.55 
Canada  61 Don Bauer 2:43.37   2:40.00 6 

42.17 42.58 41.97 r:+0.77  36.65 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  64 Ronald Massaar 2:46.88   2:35.00 7 

43.44 43.24 42.40 r:+0.94  37.80 
North Mackay Sinkers Masters  64 Daniel Stampa 3:00.15   2:58.00 8 

46.10 47.86 45.43 r:+0.91  40.76 
  Event 28  Men 65-69 200 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 2:16.62 N 20/04/2024 PAUL BLACKBEARD 
STATE: 2:33.25 Q 31/03/2004 JOHN CRISP 

WORLD: 2:09.39 W 6/08/2017 USA RICK COLELLA 
PPMG: 2:30.05 P 12/11/2022 Steven Prescott 

Powerpoints  66 Robert Butcher 2:30.13 Q   2:32.00 1 
37.27 38.06 39.31 r:+0.77  35.49 

New Zealand  65 Michael McKenzie 2:31.31 Q   2:32.24 2 
38.75 40.23 38.17 r:+0.95  34.16 

Manly Masters  69 Robert Butcher 2:32.25 Q   2:32.52 3 
38.90 39.74 38.83 r:+0.77  34.78 

Aqualicious Masters  65 Peter Hill 2:42.91   2:57.00 4 
41.78 41.88 41.24 r:+0.81  38.01 

New Zealand  68 Mark Johnson 2:45.87   2:44.96 5 
42.84 44.10 42.17 r:+0.91  36.76 

Miami Masters  68 Ross Beaton 2:47.98   2:49.00 6 
40.53 44.00 43.68 r:+0.77  39.77 

Penrith Aussi Masters  68 Stephen de Lorenzo 2:49.79   2:48.00 7 
39.83 44.43 44.51 r:+0.87  41.02 

Warringah Masters  69 Tony Wozniak 2:55.05   2:48.00 8 
1:30.32 44.35 r:+0.92  40.38 
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(Event 28  Men 65-69 200 LC Meter Freestyle) 
Australia Non-Masters  69 Damien McGoldrick 3:07.66   3:20.00 9 

46.92 50.95 48.11 41.68 
Port Macquarie Masters  65 Neale Whittard 3:10.86   3:15.72 10 

50.02 51.47 47.97 r:+0.92  41.40 
Brisbane Southside Masters  65 Gregory Flanders 3:18.12   3:22.32 11 

51.23 52.40 50.43 r:+0.90  44.06 
Glamourhead Sharks  65 Charles Williams NS   2:50.00 --- 

  Event 28  Men 70-74 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:32.38 N 21/04/2018 GRAHAM CROFT 

STATE: 2:32.49 Q 29/03/2005 JOHN CRISP 
WORLD: 2:22.88 W 11/02/2024 JPN AKIRA IIDA 

PPMG: 2:38.15 P 8/11/2018 Graham Croft 
New Zealand  70 Steven Prescott 2:34.79 P   2:30.43 1 

38.45 40.29 39.86 r:+0.84  36.19 
New Zealand  70 Stephen Clarke 2:39.58   2:38.00 2 

41.11 42.07 40.44 r:+0.83  35.96 
North Shore Masters  72 Stuart Ellicott 2:41.19   2:44.00 3 

40.78 41.97 41.41 r:+0.87  37.03 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  74 Andrew Prendergast 3:15.13   3:15.91 4 

49.94 51.00 50.83 r:+0.99  43.36 
Lane Cove Masters  74 David Tarran 3:22.24   3:16.33 5 

47.06 54.40 54.33 r:+0.75  46.45 
Miami Masters  71 Mick Schuddinh NS   3:00.00 --- 
New Zealand  72 Leonard Keen NS   4:50.00 --- 

  Event 28  Men 75-79 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 2:41.52 N 30/01/2022 STEPHEN CARTHEW 

STATE: 2:49.35 Q 9/11/2022 ROBERT PATTERSON 
WORLD: 2:25.66 W 6/06/2009 USA DAVID RADCLIFF 

PPMG: 2:49.35 P 12/11/2022 Robert Patterson 
Malvern Marlins  75 Gerry Tucker 2:46.76 Q   2:49.19 1 

39.78 43.95 44.49 r:+0.91  38.54 
Redlands Bayside Masters  77 Robert Patterson 2:52.17   2:52.14 2 

43.83 43.85 44.54 r:+0.87  39.95 
Malvern Marlins  76 Trevor Skinner 2:57.05   2:58.00 3 

40.47 45.85 47.26 r:+0.85  43.47 
Lane Cove Masters  76 Michael Ferguson 3:08.40   3:02.00 4 

46.48 2:25.92 42.48 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  78 Rod Clarke 3:10.48   3:07.40 5 

1:40.48 47.74 r:+0.89  42.26 
Australia Non-Masters  75 Peter Davis 3:20.20   3:50.00 6 

50.35 54.44 51.71 r:+0.97  43.70 
Barbarians Masters  76 Michael Davis NS   3:30.00 --- 

  Event 28  Men 80-84 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 3:04.08 N 19/04/2008 ROD BAKER 

STATE: 3:09.08 Q 1/04/2023 DAVID BOYLSON 
WORLD: 2:40.22 W 24/08/2014 USA DAVID RADCLIFF 

PPMG: 3:33.38 P 8/11/2018 Colin Stanford 
New Zealand  82 Bruce Patton 4:12.82   4:10.00 1 

2:07.67 1:04.99 1:00.16 
France  84 Christian Araud 6:23.78   5:28.00 2 

1:37.37 1:41.73 1:37.99 1:26.69 
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  Event 28  Men 85-89 200 LC Meter Freestyle 
NATL: 3:17.18 N 17/04/2013 ROD BAKER 

STATE: 3:50.88 Q 6/07/2002 ARTHUR THOMAS 
WORLD: 3:03.50 W 1/07/2017 ESP ROBERTO ALBERICHE 

PPMG: 4:01.50 P 27/09/2002 Arthur Thomas 
UQ Masters  87 John Tinkler 5:27.03   5:21.66 1 

1:25.86 1:25.77 1:22.81 1:12.59 
  Event 28  Men 90-94 200 LC Meter Freestyle 

NATL: 4:32.78 N 1/03/1997 ALFREDO CHERCHI 
STATE: 4:38.57 Q 3/02/2007 ARTHUR THOMAS 

WORLD: 3:33.64 W 12/12/2021 JPN KATSURA SUZUKI 
PPMG: 5:00.42 P 4/11/2016 Ossie Doherty 

Australia Non-Masters  90 James Fountain 4:54.39 P   5:00.00 1 
1:14.08 1:19.10 1:17.48 1:03.73 

  Event 29  Women 18-24 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 5:19.91 N 22/11/2009 KATE LEWIS 

STATE: 5:24.87 Q 9/11/2022 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
PPMG: 5:24.87 P 12/11/2022 Ashleigh Eskdale 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 7:15.44   6:57.76 1 
49.38 48.15 1:05.61 1:06.49 52.92 r:+0.86  41.64 

  Event 29  Women 25-29 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 5:11.02 N 14/03/1992 S. PALMER-WHITE 

STATE: 5:24.47 Q 25/05/2023 KADY IBELL 
WORLD: 5:02.78 W 5/11/2006 JPN HITOMI MATSUDA 

PPMG: 5:40.30 P 29/10/2000 B Hall 
Rum City Masters  29 Jailmarie Durano 7:02.46   9:00.00 1 

1:37.99 55.08 55.68 56.80 57.23 54.18 r:+0.79  45.50 
  Event 29  Women 30-34 400 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 5:21.24 N 11/11/2010 L. D. CARVALHO 
STATE: 5:33.85 Q 3/08/2014 STACIA RIDDLE 

WORLD: 4:56.08 W 8/11/2009 JPN HITOMI MATSUDA 
PPMG: 5:21.24 P 11/11/2010 Lisanadra De Carv 

Blacktown City Masters  34 Alex Hardy 6:48.91   7:00.00 1 
1:37.53 52.80 55.06 53.24 55.40 50.59 r:+0.96  44.29 

  Event 29  Women 35-39 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 5:26.66 N 7/08/2023 TRACEY MURPHY 

STATE: 5:28.72 Q 22/02/1998 PENNY BOND 
WORLD: 4:59.59 W 16/06/2012 JPN HITOMI MATSUDA 

PPMG: 5:31.22 P 12/11/2022 Tracey Murphy 
Toowoomba Masters  39 Rebecca Wilson 5:57.34   5:55.00 1 

41.99 39.33 49.63 49.82 47.32 48.07 45.42 r:+0.83  35.76 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  38 Shelley Devers 6:05.39   5:57.13 2 

43.31 39.62 49.66 48.20 50.36 53.15 45.25 r:+0.77  35.84 
Ettalong Pelicans  36 Shelley Barlin 6:35.51   6:32.00 3 

47.58 43.60 57.91 54.82 49.26 r:+0.94  40.18 
Campbelltown Masters  35 Belinda Meek NS   6:51.83 --- 

  Event 29  Women 40-44 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 5:26.35 N 19/04/2008 HELEN WHITFORD 

STATE: 5:38.19 Q 19/04/2008 JULIE ROBINSON 
WORLD: 4:58.01 W 3/07/2024 JPN MAIKO FUJINO 

PPMG: 5:46.68 P 12/11/2022 Elizabeth Merenda 
Tuggeranong Masters  44 Elizabeth Merenda 5:53.79   6:00.93 1 

40.31 40.41 52.83 51.39 45.37 45.99 42.39 r:+0.82  35.10 
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(Event 29  Women 40-44 400 LC Meter IM) 
Ettalong Pelicans  40 Lauren Bradley 6:46.53   6:49.00 2 

45.77 44.08 55.17 57.09 50.46 50.45 56.18 r:+0.89  47.33 
Redlands Bayside Masters  42 Julie Whiting NS   10:00.00 --- 

  Event 29  Women 45-49 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 5:32.02 N 14/04/2012 HELEN WHITFORD 

STATE: 5:55.08 Q 1/05/2009 SHANNON MACDONALD 
WORLD: 5:13.85 W 5/09/2008 USA K. PIPES-NEILSEN 

PPMG: 6:00.05 P 4/11/2016 Anne Steele 
North Sydney Masters  48 Fiona Reed 6:05.10   6:08.81 1 

41.16 39.27 52.75 54.03 46.48 47.23 45.52 r:+0.76  38.66 
  Event 29  Women 50-54 400 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 5:38.02 N 8/03/2017 HELEN WHITFORD 
STATE: 6:09.88 Q 6/05/2024 ANITA LENDVAY 

WORLD: 5:20.68 W 5/08/2014 USA ELLEN REYNOLDS 
PPMG: 6:10.81 P 8/11/2018 Jennifer Campbell 

Albany Creek Masters  50 Leanne Burton 6:34.36   7:01.01 1 
43.25 43.24 1:01.11 59.95 46.93 48.28 49.70 41.90 

Toowoomba Masters  53 Maree Antonio 6:42.26   7:12.13 2 
43.38 42.42 54.50 55.86 51.52 53.77 52.76 r:+0.77  48.05 

Miami Masters  54 Jodie Newman 7:55.27   7:41.98 3 
46.53 45.35 1:08.00 1:03.53 1:04.66 r:+0.60  55.19 

Wests Auburn Masters  51 Kerryn Blanch 8:18.23   8:33.88 4 
54.56 55.10 1:08.53 1:09.05 1:09.48 1:04.99 1:01.89 54.63 

Noosa Masters  54 Liqun Hussey 8:53.56   8:38.32 5 
1:00.22 59.26 1:11.37 1:08.19 1:15.14 1:12.20 1:07.44 59.74 

  Event 29  Women 55-59 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 5:51.21 N 19/03/2019 S. PALMER-WHITE 

STATE: 6:15.70 Q 9/04/2021 JENNIFER CAMPBELL 
WORLD: 5:22.41 W 6/07/2019 USA ELLEN REYNOLDS 

PPMG: 5:53.54 P 8/11/2018 Robyn Crotty 
River City Masters  55 Chris Campbell 8:15.78   8:09.78 1 

54.52 51.38 1:15.19 1:11.62 1:05.54 52.39 
  Event 29  Women 60-64 400 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 5:54.23 N 11/11/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 6:34.22 Q 21/02/2004 JEN THOMASSON 

WORLD: 5:30.07 W 3/03/2024 USA ELLEN REYNOLDS 
PPMG: 5:54.23 P 8/11/2018 Jenny Whiteley 

Rats Of Tobruk Masters  61 Meryl Churchill 7:30.95   7:24.00 1 
53.47 49.72 1:01.59 1:07.41 53.88 52.74 58.78 r:+0.59  53.36 

Australia Non-Masters  62 Gayle Young 7:53.03   7:56.03 2 
52.44 49.84 1:04.95 1:05.76 1:00.58 1:00.64 1:04.62 r:+0.90  54.20 

Brisbane Southside Masters  63 Catherine Flanders 8:11.95   8:50.00 3 
53.96 52.50 1:08.56 1:06.56 1:10.22 r:+0.95  58.48 

Malvern Marlins  62 Janet Nichol 8:26.36   8:30.56 4 
1:46.03 1:14.71 1:13.78 1:06.30 r:+0.92  52.65 

Coffs Harbour Masters  64 Leanne Da Costa 8:37.96   9:20.00 5 
55.18 51.07 1:14.56 1:12.28 1:07.34 1:06.50 1:12.01 r:+0.90  59.02 

  Event 29  Women 65-69 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 6:59.04 N 14/04/2012 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 7:10.70 Q 25/05/2023 ELAINE SNG 
WORLD: 6:14.58 W 19/07/2019 USA PENNY NOYES 

PPMG: 7:23.92 P 12/11/2022 Linda Kenny 
Miami Masters  69 Paula Harding 8:57.11   10:25.46 1 

59.14 3:09.14 1:10.62 1:15.22 58.72 
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(Event 29  Women 65-69 400 LC Meter IM) 
Ryde Aussi Masters  66 Jenny Whiteley NS   6:45.00 --- 

  Event 29  Women 70-74 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 7:04.83 N 21/04/2016 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 7:41.55 Q 20/05/2021 TRACY CLARKSON 
WORLD: 6:45.75 W 28/05/2023 MEX LAURA VACA 

PPMG: 7:12.55 P 6/11/2014 Clary Munns 
Cotton Tree Masters  70 Margaret Wicks 9:53.28   10:07.10 1 

1:03.00 54.15 1:20.77 1:22.16 1:19.97 1:22.05 1:23.90 r:+0.51  1:07.28 
  Event 29  Women 75-79 400 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 7:17.78 N 9/11/2019 CLARY MUNNS 
STATE: 8:39.76 Q 18/06/2022 NARELLE PHILLIPS 

WORLD: 7:35.32 W 3/03/2024 GER BRIGITTE MERTEN 
PPMG: 9:20.03 P 6/11/2014 Denise Robertson 

Malvern Marlins  78 Patricia Baker 8:49.29 P   8:40.01 1 
1:57.54 1:09.29 1:10.13 1:09.45 r:+0.71 

  Event 29  Women 80-84 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 9:08.47 N 30/03/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 

STATE: 9:08.47 Q 31/03/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 
WORLD: 8:21.88 W 30/01/2011 GBR JANE ASHER 

Sutherland Sandbern Masters  81 Anita Saviane 11:02.78   10:45.00 1 
1:08.82 1:03.41 1:34.06 1:37.50 1:14.46 1:17.38 1:47.73 1:19.42 

  Event 29  Women 85-89 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 12:10.25 N 13/03/2015 THELMA BRYAN 

STATE: 12:10.25 Q 13/03/2015 THELMA BRYAN 
WORLD: 8:26.93 W 9/11/2020 HUN KATHARINA FLORA 

Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Maggie Roberts NS   14:07.86 --- 
  Event 29  Men 18-24 400 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 4:56.05 N 1/05/2009 BRENTON FORD 
STATE: 4:53.15 Q 4/10/2003 OLIVER MIKULSKIS 
PPMG: 5:15.88 P 12/11/2022 Rhys Bailey 

Penrith Aussi Masters  20 Jack Worthington 5:06.07 P   5:04.09 1 
36.01 35.34 44.47 43.24 40.22 40.72 35.56 r:+0.03  30.51 

  Event 29  Men 30-34 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 4:50.29 N 21/04/2016 D. BLACKBORROW 

STATE: 5:07.35 Q 9/11/2022 JUSTIN GILES 
WORLD: 4:20.81 W 23/07/2016 USA DARIAN TOWNSEND 

PPMG: 5:07.35 P 12/11/2022 Justin Giles 
Miami Masters  32 Noah Southam 6:04.06   5:46.75 1 

41.15 41.80 51.67 50.90 49.09 51.10 43.06 35.29 
  Event 29  Men 35-39 400 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 4:49.26 N 4/11/2016 STEPHEN CRONK 
STATE: 5:04.58 Q 22/04/2023 JUSTIN GILES 

WORLD: 4:36.66 W 14/08/2019 GRE I. DRYMONAKOS 
PPMG: 4:49.26 P 4/11/2016 Stephen Cronk 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Justin Giles 5:10.78   5:04.58 1 
35.08 35.34 44.41 44.35 42.31 42.13 36.87 r:+0.70  30.29 

Penrith Aussi Masters  39 Bradley Thomas 5:23.57   5:16.23 2 
38.12 37.51 46.51 46.30 43.66 43.46 36.79 r:+0.78  31.22 
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  Event 29  Men 40-44 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 4:54.08 N 1/05/2009 PAUL LEMMON 

STATE: 5:01.86 Q 12/08/2015 MARCELLO TONELLI 
WORLD: 4:42.54 W 3/03/2024 GRE IONNAS DRYMONAKOS 

PPMG: 5:04.31 P 8/11/2018 Aaron Cleland 
TSA Masters  41 Sean Giuricin 5:35.36   5:30.46 1 

37.95 37.56 49.32 50.90 45.06 44.61 38.13 r:+0.73  31.83 
Marion Masters  44 Ace Lewis 5:54.01   5:49.00 2 

41.20 39.94 48.65 49.12 47.92 48.16 43.68 r:+0.99  35.34 
  Event 29  Men 45-49 400 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 4:56.92 N 14/04/2012 PAUL LEMMON 
STATE: 5:19.36 Q 9/07/1994 JOHN COVACEVICH 

WORLD: 4:43.83 W 5/08/2014 FRA NICOLAS GRANGER 
PPMG: 5:08.16 P 6/11/2014 Mark Thompson 

Penrith Aussi Masters  49 Stuart MacKay 5:27.04   5:22.00 1 
38.59 36.56 49.85 47.95 42.44 41.74 37.68 r:+0.89  32.23 

Glamourhead Sharks  46 Kodie Webb 6:02.56   5:55.00 2 
38.77 39.62 48.04 49.87 48.75 49.99 47.58 r:+0.81  39.94 

Miami Masters  46 Kristopher Watkins 6:36.20   6:50.90 3 
44.66 41.62 50.43 49.11 56.05 r:+0.81  40.07 

  Event 29  Men 50-54 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 5:05.03 N 21/04/2018 PAUL LEMMON 

STATE: 5:19.81 Q 11/11/2018 MARTIN BANKS 
WORLD: 4:45.61 W 3/08/2017 USA NICOLAS GRANGER 

PPMG: 5:03.82 P 8/11/2018 Brent Foster 
Blacktown City Masters  50 Aaron Cleland 5:14.06 Q   5:08.76 1 

36.15 35.93 45.42 44.24 41.59 40.50 37.23 r:+0.77  33.00 
TSA Masters  53 Carlos Quevedo 6:30.66   6:27.70 2 

46.85 44.73 56.06 56.99 52.23 52.54 44.25 r:+0.85  37.01 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Sandeep Gulia 7:56.91   8:30.00 3 

56.12 53.00 1:01.60 1:01.56 1:07.49 1:09.58 58.91 r:+0.93  48.65 
Miami Masters  54 Robert Bailey NS   6:50.00 --- 

  Event 29  Men 55-59 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 5:28.64 N 21/04/2016 MARK SMEDLEY 

STATE: 5:29.23 Q 25/05/2023 MARTIN BANKS 
WORLD: 4:57.55 W 2/04/2022 NZL BRENT FOSTER 

PPMG: 5:35.14 P 8/11/2018 Richard Lockhart 
North Shore Masters  59 Craig Magnusson 5:40.95   5:41.20 1 

39.48 39.45 47.73 46.75 46.71 46.16 40.04 r:+0.71  34.63 
Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Paul Edwards 6:31.44   6:30.00 2 

39.03 37.71 56.53 58.94 51.00 r:+0.90  42.31 
Miami Masters  57 Stephen O'Brien 9:01.45   9:59.00 3 

55.93 1:00.61 1:09.71 1:10.98 1:19.35 1:18.29 1:11.23 r:+0.85  55.35 
  Event 29  Men 60-64 400 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 5:45.41 N 28/04/2022 PAUL BLACKBEARD 
STATE: 6:13.36 Q 19/03/2019 HOBE HORTON 

WORLD: 5:08.20 W 15/08/2014 USA RICK COLELLA 
PPMG: 6:02.32 P 8/11/2018 Steven Prescott 

Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 6:22.94   6:25.00 1 
41.60 41.56 56.23 56.03 51.84 51.59 45.85 r:+0.90  38.24 

Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  63 Darryl Flukes 7:00.88   7:00.00 2 
46.65 46.98 57.46 57.49 57.62 58.73 51.92 r:+0.77  44.03 

Miami Masters  62 Gordon Southam 7:56.70   8:00.00 3 
50.31 50.05 1:05.27 1:05.58 1:02.24 1:02.94 1:04.62 55.69 

Penrith Aussi Masters  61 John Fisher 8:27.71   8:43.64 4 
50.19 47.64 1:12.96 1:11.53 1:03.59 r:+0.59  55.47 
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  Event 29  Men 65-69 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 5:46.59 N 18/06/2023 PAUL BLACKBEARD 

STATE: 6:39.96 Q 12/11/2004 JOHN CRISP 
WORLD: 5:13.36 W 3/08/2017 USA RICK COLELLA 

PPMG: 6:35.66 P 6/11/2014 Gerry Tucker 
Miami Masters  67 Hobe Horton 6:49.37   6:45.27 1 

44.47 42.45 55.05 55.54 54.44 56.33 54.33 r:+0.88  46.76 
Swim Fort Lauderdale  69 Philippe Mayer 7:37.26   6:55.00 2 

51.53 51.15 1:01.45 1:00.66 1:04.12 1:05.40 55.13 47.82 
Noosa Masters  68 Greg Bott 8:18.42   8:45.00 3 

55.10 48.05 1:10.00 1:10.44 1:03.76 1:10.33 1:05.12 55.62 
  Event 29  Men 70-74 400 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 6:24.81 N 15/08/2017 PAUL WYATT 
STATE: 6:47.83 Q 29/03/2005 JOHN CRISP 

WORLD: 5:55.97 W 6/06/2021 USA LAWRENCE DAY 
PPMG: 6:30.00 P 11/11/2010 Barry Young 

USA  73 Jon Rysdon 7:17.07   7:25.00 1 
47.19 43.99 1:06.47 1:07.51 53.98 55.07 57.60 45.26 

Toowoomba Masters  74 Don Taylor 7:19.36   7:40.00 2 
46.87 42.46 58.79 1:01.91 55.59 59.39 1:02.49 r:+0.93  51.86 

Doncaster Dolphins Masters  72 Murray Burns 7:51.89   7:34.25 3 
51.90 50.08 1:02.40 59.69 1:03.59 r:+0.82  53.48 

  Event 29  Men 80-84 400 LC Meter IM 
NATL: 7:31.80 N 17/03/2018 JOHN COCKS 

STATE: 9:08.20 Q 14/05/2016 RON RICHARDS 
WORLD: 7:12.03 W 24/10/2021 JPN MASARU SHINKAI 

PPMG: 7:38.83 P 4/11/2016 John Cocks 
France  84 Christian Araud 15:44.62   12:00.00 1 

1:36.83 1:40.13 1:41.66 1:44.59 1:59.31 2:00.11 2:46.81 r:+0.89  2:15.18 
  Event 29  Men 85-89 400 LC Meter IM 

NATL: 7:56.23 N 20/03/2021 JOHN COCKS 
STATE: 10:28.43 Q 22/03/1994 FRANK GRIFFITHS 

WORLD: 7:56.23 W 20/03/2021 AUS JOHN COCKS 
PPMG: 12:53.87 P 6/11/2014 Bill Walker 

Malvern Marlins  88 John Cocks 9:00.24 Q   8:44.10 1 
59.05 1:10.29 1:13.87 r:+0.91  1:01.75 

  Event 30  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 31.69 N 11/11/2022 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 

STATE: 31.69 Q 9/11/2022 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
PPMG: 32.43 P 11/11/2022 Ashleigh Eskdale 

Hervey Bay Masters  20 Emmily Lingard 32.15 P   32.26 1 
r:+0.61 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Ashleigh Eskdale 32.81   31.69 2 
r:+0.59 

Townsville Aquaholics Masters  24 Kealey Cussen 36.75   35.83 3 
r:+0.70 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 41.27   39.25 4 
  Event 30  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 31.04 N 20/08/2017 ALEISHA BARNES 
STATE: 32.24 Q 26/05/2023 KADY IBELL 

WORLD: 28.39 W 2/08/2018 USA EMI MORONUKI 
PPMG: 33.36 P 13/11/2010 Rose Toms-Black 

TSA Masters  28 Kady Ibell 33.03 P   32.74 1 
r:+0.61 
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(Event 30  Women 25-29 50 LC Meter Backstroke) 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  28 Catherine Prince 36.44   35.50 2 

r:+0.71 
TSA Masters  29 Chloe Hogan 37.55   37.20 3 

r:+0.70 
TSA Masters  27 Chelsea Ho 39.34   40.00 4 

r:+0.72 
Waterworx Masters  25 Lucy Bedford 39.50   40.40 5 

r:+0.74 
Penrith Aussi Masters  26 Megan Clark 40.56   39.84 6 

r:+0.68 
Rum City Masters  29 Jailmarie Durano 41.80   50.00 7 

r:+0.81 
Melton Masters  28 Selin Kasif 44.12   42.12 8 

r:+0.78 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  27 Emily Wdowik 45.84   49.00 9 

r:+0.73 
Cotton Tree Masters  28 Madison Blair 1:20.22   1:28.02 10 

r:+0.97 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  28 Clarissa Tigerlilly Dunn NS   47.21 --- 

  Event 30  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 32.25 N 23/02/2013 BELINDA NEVELL 

STATE: 32.25 Q 23/02/2013 BELINDA NEVELL 
WORLD: 28.57 W 5/07/2012 USA NORIKO INADA 

PPMG: 33.28 P 8/11/2018 Whitney Turner 
Waterworx Masters  31 Michelle Gianotti 33.88   35.57 1 

r:+0.78 
Miami Masters  32 Candice Brown 35.14   36.37 2 

r:+0.72 
Australia Non-Masters  30 Erin Brigden 36.30   38.00 3 

r:+0.79 
Brisbane Southside Masters  33 Chelsea Stebbing 58.31   54.94 4 

r:+0.80 
  Event 30  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 32.78 N 28/04/2019 CAROLINE SAXBY 
STATE: 32.78 Q 28/04/2019 CAROLINE SAXBY 

WORLD: 28.63 W 18/08/2016 USA NORIKO INADA 
PPMG: 33.03 P 8/11/2018 Kirsty Johnson 

Powerpoints  35 Anna Lucchesi 36.23   34.98 1 
r:+0.75 

Campbelltown Masters  35 Belinda Meek 39.40   40.74 2 
r:+0.71 

Coffs Harbour Masters  35 Jemma Werrell 39.79   41.12 3 
r:+0.74 

Laverton Wyndham Masters  39 Alex Malachowski 41.87   43.20 4 
r:+0.66 

Toowoomba Masters  39 Laura Baxter 46.12   46.97 5 
r:+0.84 

  Event 30  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 32.15 N 21/04/2008 HELEN WHITFORD 

STATE: 32.64 Q 1/04/2023 KYLIE SMITH 
WORLD: 29.62 W 2/08/2018 USA NORIKO INADA 

PPMG: 33.10 P 7/11/2008 Jennie Bucknell 
Armidale Masters  41 Jennifer Thompson 33.50   36.91 1 

r:+0.77 
TSA Masters  41 Caroline Saxby 33.64   35.74 2 
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(Event 30  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Backstroke) 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 Erin Marchant 37.03   40.25 3 

r:+0.65 
Cotton Tree Masters  41 Miranda Schoolderman 38.43   37.89 4 

r:+0.62 
Coffs Harbour Masters  43 Jodie Gordon 39.22   39.39 5 

r:+0.71 
Toowoomba Masters  40 Vanessa O'Sullivan 41.22   43.00 6 

r:+0.86 
Mongolia  42 Batsaikhan Battumur 1:00.77   58.01 7 

r:+0.83 
Rackley Masters  41 Katrina Munn NS   44.71 --- 

  Event 30  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 32.85 N 9/04/2011 JENNIE BUCKNELL 

STATE: 33.55 Q 18/08/2019 KYLIE FLETCHER 
WORLD: 31.02 W 18/08/2016 CAN CINDY MABEE 

PPMG: 33.92 P 9/11/2012 Jennie Bucknell 
TSA Masters  45 Jess Hamilton 33.70 P   33.62 1 

r:+0.68 
Brunswick Belugas Masters  45 Zhenya Mikulchik 34.43   34.30 2 

r:+0.61 
Hornsby Masters  46 Bec Sheppherd 34.61   33.10 3 

r:+0.67 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  48 Tanya Coulson 37.37   36.18 4 

r:+0.67 
Japan  49 Fiona Watanabe 41.57   39.00 5 

r:+0.83 
Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  45 Rebecca Beardmore 41.95   45.00 6 

r:+0.49 
Glasshouse Masters  46 Kylie Cornock 42.25   43.79 7 

r:+0.81 
Redlands Bayside Masters  47 Deanne Edwards 43.51   42.66 8 

r:+0.67 
Manly Masters  48 Carolyn Samojlowicz 48.82   49.17 9 

r:+0.84 
Northern Masters Swimming  46 Rebecca Draper 50.87   49.83 10 

r:+0.73 
New Zealand  49 Kylie Eltham 51.31   54.72 11 

r:+0.75 
Albany Creek Masters  46 Kellie Paul 52.10   49.37 12 

r:+0.87 
Miami Masters  45 Cheree Dodkin 1:41.92   1:55.42 13 
Australia Non-Masters  45 Kim Hayes NS   51.45 --- 
Glasshouse Masters  47 Lene Knudsen NS   34.85 --- 
Powerpoints  47 Catherine Fraser-Smith NS   42.05 --- 

  Event 30  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 33.79 N 4/11/2016 JENNIE BUCKNELL 

STATE: 33.98 Q 11/08/2023 KYLIE FLETCHER 
WORLD: 31.59 W 6/07/2019 CAN CINDY MABEE 

PPMG: 33.79 P 4/11/2016 Jennie Bucknell 
TSA Masters  53 Kylie Fletcher 34.22   34.30 1 

r:+0.64 
Canada  50 Julie Clark 37.84   39.90 2 

r:+0.69 
TSA Masters  52 Raechelle Finch 41.47   45.44 3 

r:+0.76 
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(Event 30  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke) 
Miami Masters  52 Michelle Robinson 42.64   45.01 4 

r:+0.90 
Germany  54 Katrin Buchta 46.25   48.66 5 

r:+0.97 
Australia Non-Masters  53 Kate Hewitt 47.19   54.26 *6 

r:+0.77 
Stadium Masters  50 Natasha Kedgley 47.19   47.36 *6 

r:+0.92 
Mongolia  54 Avgaandorj Bayarmaa 56.08   55.11 8 
Glasshouse Masters  50 Angela Reedman-Polinski NS   1:05.05 --- 

  Event 30  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 33.70 N 24/04/2021 JENNIE BUCKNELL 

STATE: 36.44 Q 12/11/2004 PENNY STEELE 
WORLD: 31.99 W 2/08/2018 USA HOLLY GREEN BLAIR 

PPMG: 36.28 P 11/11/2022 June Schaap 
Powerpoints  58 Jennie Bucknell 34.83 P   35.00 1 

r:+0.78 
New Zealand  58 June Schaap 35.50 P   35.31 2 

r:+0.66 
TSA Masters  59 Jenny Campbell 39.06   38.36 3 

r:+0.80 
Malvern Marlins  57 Danielle Spurling 39.52   39.50 4 

r:+0.77 
Mh2o Masters  55 Kristen Kearns 40.04   44.01 5 

r:+0.88 
Tattersalls Club Masters  59 Patricia Reid 41.52   40.78 6 
Tuggeranong Masters  56 Caz Makin 42.40   42.00 7 

r:+0.75 
TSA Masters  56 Christina Scolaro 42.77   42.00 8 

r:+0.78 
Toowoomba Masters  57 Jennifer Webster 43.86   47.00 9 

r:+0.81 
Australia Non-Masters  59 Kirsten Birkby 48.23   51.20 10 

r:+0.66 
Stadium Masters  56 Kim Simpson 49.31   53.00 11 

r:+0.68 
New Zealand  55 Susan Duffell 49.42   49.26 12 

r:+0.82 
Australia Non-Masters  55 Nadine Hartwig 50.17   45.00 13 

r:+0.93 
Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Louise Dam 51.50   1:00.00 14 

r:+0.85 
River City Masters  55 Chris Campbell NS   47.66 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  58 Tess Martin-Wallace SCR   59.00 --- 

r:+0.52 
  Event 30  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 35.63 N 21/04/2016 LEIGH RODGERS 
STATE: 37.56 Q 16/04/2005 PENNY STEELE 

WORLD: 29.90 W 4/08/2023 USA HOLLY GREEN 
PPMG: 36.78 P 8/11/2018 Jenny Whiteley 

Nudgee College Masters  64 Gail Singleton 42.04   44.50 1 
r:+0.68 

Rats Of Tobruk Masters  61 Meryl Churchill 43.73   42.00 2 
r:+0.78 

Rats Of Tobruk Masters  62 Robyn Hay 45.76   46.21 3 
r:+0.75 
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(Event 30  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke) 
Darwin Stingers Masters  60 Fiona Hogarth 47.22   47.60 4 

r:+0.26 
Rackley Masters  62 Andrea Hutchinson 49.38   47.88 5 

r:+0.79 
Brisbane Southside Masters  63 Catherine Flanders 49.65   52.04 6 

r:+0.84 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Robyn Richards 52.22   49.34 7 

r:+0.52 
New Zealand  63 Alison Fleming 55.79   57.00 8 

r:+0.46 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang 56.94   49.78 9 

r:+0.76 
New Zealand  61 Heather Osborne 58.55   1:10.00 10 
Australia Non-Masters  62 Nina Blair 1:08.58   1:55.10 11 

r:+0.88 
Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  60 Susan Sibel 1:24.15   1:20.04 12 

r:+0.83 
Coffs Harbour Masters  64 Leanne Da Costa NS   53.20 --- 

  Event 30  Women 65-69 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 37.38 N 13/10/2009 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 39.27 Q 22/04/2023 STEPHANIE JONES 
WORLD: 33.59 W 2/08/2018 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 38.13 P 11/11/2022 Leigh Rodgers 
Canada  65 Kathy Hilland 40.42   44.00 1 

r:+0.69 
USA  67 Mary (Theresa) MacDonald 44.79   1:00.00 2 

r:+0.84 
Cotton Tree Masters  65 Melinda Martin 48.38   50.72 3 

r:+0.75 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  68 Christine Dumesny 58.84   57.00 4 

r:+0.89 
Lane Cove Masters  68 Philippa Sawyer 1:12.68   1:10.53 5 

r:+0.99 
Australia Non-Masters  65 Janne Clarke 1:25.79   2:30.00 6 

r:+0.85 
Brisbane Southside Masters  69 Traudi Marcello NS   53.00 --- 
Noosa Masters  66 Julie Bott NS   1:05.24 --- 
Malvern Marlins  66 Sally Berryman NS   1:00.00 --- 

  Event 30  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 39.05 N 8/04/2017 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 41.79 Q 14/02/2015 PENNY STEELE 
WORLD: 34.65 W 10/10/2021 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 41.29 P 6/11/2014 Clary Munns 
Malvern Marlins  74 Janette Jeffrey 43.33   43.94 1 
TSA Masters  70 Suzanne Hollis 44.56   44.50 2 

r:+0.71 
Malvern Marlins  70 Paula Giles 46.32   45.85 3 

r:+0.71 
Malvern Marlins  70 Carol Spencer-Gardner 52.26   49.89 4 

r:+0.82 
UQ Masters  73 Andree Ernst 54.32   54.46 5 

r:+0.78 
Australia Non-Masters  73 Dyanna Benny 1:17.89   58.10 6 

r:+0.93 
India  70 Kumari Devi Devaki 1:36.89   1:45.35 7 

r:+0.80 
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  Event 30  Women 75-79 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 40.27 N 28/04/2019 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 46.30 Q 26/10/2019 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 40.08 W 9/10/2021 USA DIANN UUSTAL 

PPMG: 49.45 P 8/11/2018 Sue Pollard 
Ettalong Pelicans  78 Anne Birt 1:28.28   1:26.00 1 
India  79 Venkata Subba Amalapurapu NS   1:06.00 --- 
Australia Non-Masters  78 Pam Freemantle NS   1:34.41 --- 

  Event 30  Women 80-84 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 43.15 N 24/02/2024 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 48.58 Q 18/02/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 
WORLD: 43.04 W 11/03/2023 JPN SATOKO TAKEUJI 

PPMG: 58.85 P 8/11/2018 Denise Robertson 
New Zealand  83 Lyn Eagle 1:13.04   1:09.00 1 

r:+0.85 
Mh2o Masters  82 Barbara Hunt 2:30.80   2:30.18 2 

  Event 30  Women 85-89 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 49.04 N 6/05/2023 HELEN BIRD 

STATE: 1:00.03 Q 13/03/2015 THELMA BRYAN 
WORLD: 47.23 W 18/09/2023 JPN YOSHIKO OSAKI 

PPMG: 1:03.74 P 11/11/2022 Jan Scott 
Australia Non-Masters  87 Jan Scott 1:07.15   1:03.74 1 

r:+0.71 
Marion Masters  87 Barbara Pearce 1:19.06   1:08.62 2 

  Event 31  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 27.54 N 3/11/2002 PAUL NICHOLSON 

STATE: 28.20 Q 27/11/2004 D. BLACKBORROW 
PPMG: 29.65 P 4/11/2016 Andrew Schirmer 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  19 Riley Cox 29.20 P   29.84 1 
r:+0.59 

Hervey Bay Masters  18 Balin Whitford 31.19   30.90 2 
r:+0.63 

Redlands Bayside Masters  18 Thomas Edwards 31.51   29.84 3 
r:+0.60 

India  20 Sonu Sonu NS   32.45 --- 
  Event 31  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 28.30 N 4/11/2016 JASON LUCHT 
STATE: 28.30 Q 4/11/2016 JASON LUCHT 

WORLD: 25.44 W 3/04/2016 RUS ANTON BUTYMOV 
PPMG: 28.53 P 8/11/2018 Eduardo Junkes 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  27 Declan Eskdale 30.08   29.71 1 
r:+0.52 

Miami Masters  27 Finn McCauley-Wassell 34.18   33.00 2 
r:+0.74 

India  25 Akash . NS   35.51 --- 
  Event 31  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 26.52 N 21/04/2016 D. BLACKBORROW 
STATE: 26.94 Q 11/08/2023 ANDREW GILLESPIE 

WORLD: 25.53 W 24/09/2023 RUS SERGEY FESIKOV 
PPMG: 28.22 P 11/11/2022 Andrew Cowan 

Aqualicious Masters  33 Alexander Tedman 31.46   29.80 1 
r:+0.67 

Coffs Harbour Masters  32 Michael Morton 32.17   32.24 2 
r:+0.69 
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(Event 31  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Backstroke) 
Mongolia  33 Munkhjargal Dugersuren 39.48   39.00 3 

r:+0.69 
  Event 31  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 27.99 N 20/08/2017 DANIEL JONES 
STATE: 28.18 Q 1/04/2023 ANDREW COWAN 

WORLD: 25.76 W 2/06/2024 GER STEFANO RAZETO 
PPMG: 28.18 P 8/11/2018 Daniel Jones 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Andrew Cowan 28.21   28.42 1 
r:+0.67 

Miami Masters  38 Josh Jardine 29.61   31.00 2 
r:+0.61 

Barbarians Masters  39 Pedro Goidanich 29.91   31.50 3 
r:+0.60 

Waterworx Masters  39 Roland Barrett 30.53   30.63 4 
r:+0.73 

TSA Masters  37 Brendon Scott 33.15   33.15 5 
r:+0.69 

Campbelltown Masters  39 Grant Rawson 34.95   36.20 6 
r:+0.72 

Marion Masters  38 Ben Warr 37.68   37.12 7 
r:+0.77 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 David Lee 39.46   36.43 8 
r:+0.83 

Element Swimming Masters  39 Nic Carmichael 41.50   38.06 9 
r:+0.65 

  Event 31  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 28.08 N 23/04/2008 TOM STACHEWICZ 

STATE: 28.51 Q 29/09/1994 BRAD COOPER 
WORLD: 27.10 W 20/04/2024 GBR MATTHEW CLAY 

PPMG: 29.51 P 11/11/2022 Daniel Jones 
TSA Masters  43 Casey Flouch 30.13   31.21 1 

r:+0.77 
Rackley Masters  44 Igor Nomoto Nirazawa 30.53   32.53 2 

r:+0.69 
TSA Masters  41 Sean Giuricin 30.98   30.88 3 

r:+0.59 
Aqualicious Masters  41 David Loader 31.31   32.48 4 

r:+0.70 
Australia Non-Masters  40 Daniel Bannerman 31.80   32.00 5 

r:+0.65 
Great Britain  40 Nick Hope 32.37   31.03 6 

r:+0.63 
Brisbane Southside Masters  41 Josh Hemelaar 33.49   34.01 7 

r:+0.69 
Monbulk Marlins Masters  41 Cameron McColl 33.62   36.50 8 

r:+0.75 
Cotton Tree Masters  43 Jake Hales 35.68   37.00 9 

r:+0.65 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 John McAully 35.78   37.00 10 

r:+0.89 
Mongolia  44 Ganbaatar Jamiyan NS   45.08 --- 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 Stephen Berting NS   29.32 --- 
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  Event 31  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 29.13 N 8/04/2017 IAN JEFFERY 

STATE: 31.29 Q 8/03/2017 CRISTIAN STAAL 
WORLD: 27.56 W 4/06/2023 POL MARCIN KACZMAREK 

PPMG: 31.55 P 12/11/2004 Larry Forsyth 
Blacktown City Masters  45 David Burns 31.08 Q   31.50 1 

r:+0.64 
Glamourhead Sharks  45 Todd Patrick 32.84   33.00 2 

r:+0.66 
Miami Masters  49 Andre Coetzee 33.23   36.30 3 

r:+0.66 
Australia Non-Masters  46 Neville Hattingh 33.24   33.76 4 

r:+0.69 
Mexico  45 Jorge Veloz 36.48   37.47 5 

r:+0.77 
Japan  49 Joe Tanaka 37.70   37.80 6 

r:+0.71 
Miami Masters  48 Grant Vickery NS   39.75 --- 
TSA Masters  46 Lachlan McDowell NS   32.66 --- 

  Event 31  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 30.89 N 25/02/2018 MARTIN BANKS 

STATE: 30.89 Q 25/02/2018 MARTIN BANKS 
WORLD: 28.20 W 27/05/2023 RUS M. GROMOV-IVANOV 

PPMG: 31.83 P 8/11/2018 Martin Banks 
Blacktown City Masters  51 Bradley Halicek 32.41   32.62 1 

r:+0.78 
TSA Masters  51 Mark Fletcher 34.00   35.20 2 

r:+0.68 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Duncan MacKay 35.16   35.00 3 

r:+0.68 
New Zealand  54 Richard John Smith 35.21   35.00 4 

r:+0.78 
Miami Masters  54 Robert Bailey 35.85   36.31 5 

r:+0.74 
Brisbane Southside Masters  52 Stuart Collins 40.79   39.60 6 

r:+0.82 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Jason Toomey 51.14   43.00 7 

r:+0.83 
Miami Masters  50 Ed Anderson NS   37.00 --- 

  Event 31  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 31.39 N 11/08/2023 MARTIN BANKS 

STATE: 31.39 Q 11/08/2023 MARTIN BANKS 
WORLD: 29.03 W 20/08/2016 USA STEVE WOOD 

PPMG: 33.63 P 29/10/2000 J Csikany Dr 
TSA Masters  56 Martin Banks 32.75 P   31.80 1 

r:+0.82 
Japan  57 Masato Okura 36.13   35.00 2 

r:+0.85 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  56 Bindi Cussen 37.12   37.68 3 

r:+0.71 
Australia Non-Masters  57 Sean Baldwin 39.79   45.00 4 

r:+0.74 
New Zealand  57 Marco Cecioni 42.84   50.00 5 

r:+0.88 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  55 John McKaig NS   33.75 --- 
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  Event 31  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 32.40 N 26/02/2024 JON HAWTON 

STATE: 35.43 Q 30/04/2011 JON RYSDON 
WORLD: 30.40 W 2/06/2024 GER THOMAS DOCKHORN 

PPMG: 35.07 P 8/11/2018 John de Vries 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  60 Matthew Vincent 37.55   36.24 1 

r:+0.74 
Canada  61 Don Bauer 37.75   38.00 2 

r:+0.94 
Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 39.08   38.00 3 

r:+0.84 
North Shore Masters  61 Scott Sugden 41.12   40.90 4 

r:+0.72 
North Mackay Sinkers Masters  64 Daniel Stampa 48.88   52.00 5 

r:+0.77 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  64 Ronald Massaar NS   38.00 --- 
Hervey Bay Masters  62 Stewart Germon NS   46.00 --- 

  Event 31  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 34.25 N 18/08/2019 GRAEME ARMSTRONG 

STATE: 35.32 Q 11/04/2019 ROSS HOLDEN 
WORLD: 30.95 W 7/07/2012 USA HUGH WILDER 

PPMG: 36.01 P 12/11/2004 Barry Young 
New Zealand  65 Michael McKenzie 35.71 P   35.88 1 

r:+0.64 
Warringah Masters  66 John de Vries 36.09   35.00 2 

r:+0.78 
New Zealand  65 Geoffrey Collie 38.23   40.00 3 

r:+0.75 
Powerpoints  66 Robert Butcher 41.78   39.50 4 

r:+0.76 
Warringah Masters  69 Tony Wozniak 41.84   40.00 5 

r:+0.79 
Aqualicious Masters  65 Peter Hill 42.44   49.00 6 

r:+0.70 
Miami Masters  68 Ross Beaton 42.66   43.70 7 

r:+0.75 
Noosa Masters  68 Greg Bott 46.46   43.00 8 

r:+0.86 
Warringah Masters  65 William Yeates NS   54.13 --- 
St George Masters  68 Keming Yang NS   41.58 --- 
Warringah Masters  65 Deny Zancanaro NS   58.00 --- 

  Event 31  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 34.76 N 2/04/2022 GRAEME ARMSTRONG 

STATE: 36.74 Q 20/05/2021 ROSS HOLDEN 
WORLD: 32.43 W 28/07/2024 USA TOM WOLF 

PPMG: 38.44 P 6/11/2014 George Green 
USA  73 Jon Rysdon 39.49   40.00 1 

r:+0.81 
Powerpoints  70 Michael Daly 46.94   49.00 2 

r:+0.79 
Australia Non-Masters  74 John Nicholls 49.68   50.50 3 

r:+0.71 
New Zealand  72 Leonard Keen 50.17   1:15.00 4 

r:+0.84 
Toowoomba Masters  70 Lionel Scotney 51.33   1:04.01 5 
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  Event 31  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 38.75 N 26/02/2024 STEPHEN LAMY 

STATE: 39.51 Q 21/04/2018 GEORGE GREEN 
WORLD: 34.45 W 2/08/2018 USA RICHARD BURNS 

PPMG: 42.07 P 4/11/2016 Gary Nicholls 
Doncaster Dolphins Masters  78 Rod Clarke 43.72   44.30 1 

r:+0.92 
Malvern Marlins  76 Trevor Skinner 46.79   46.00 2 

r:+0.77 
Ettalong Pelicans  76 Robert Hunt 52.74   1:03.00 3 

r:+0.90 
New Zealand  75 Gary Marks 55.43   55.80 4 

r:+0.73 
New Zealand  77 Murphy David 1:04.04   58.00 5 

r:+0.79 
  Event 31  Men 80-84 50 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 44.43 N 9/09/2023 GEORGE GREEN 
STATE: 44.43 Q 9/09/2023 GEORGE GREEN 

WORLD: 36.83 W 4/08/2023 USA RICHARD BURNS 
PPMG: 45.47 P 4/11/2016 John Cocks 

New Zealand  82 Bruce Patton 58.99   57.25 1 
r:+0.85 

Clarence River Masters  83 Helmut Klein 1:09.17   1:11.00 2 
r:+0.68 

New Zealand  80 James Ross 1:30.72   1:25.00 3 
Tattersalls Club Masters  83 Peter Joseph SCR   50.00 --- 

  Event 31  Men 85-89 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 45.24 N 31/01/2021 JOHN COCKS 

STATE: 51.05 Q 6/07/2002 ARTHUR THOMAS 
WORLD: 39.89 W 18/07/2008 JPN KEIJIRO NAKAMURA 

PPMG: 52.12 P 27/09/2002 Arthur Thomas 
Australia Non-Masters  85 Robert Coulthart 1:06.60   1:05.00 1 
Tuggeranong Masters  85 Ron Watkins 1:09.66   58.00 2 

r:+0.99 
UQ Masters  87 John Tinkler 1:17.84   1:14.05 3 
Sapphire Coast  87 Alan Cameron 1:31.24   1:40.00 4 

  Event 31  Men 90-94 50 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 54.74 N 5/05/2024 PATRICK GALVIN 

STATE: 1:01.46 Q 19/03/2019 CHINA JOHNSON 
WORLD: 46.82 W 17/07/2006 JPN GORO KOBAYASHI 

PPMG: 1:04.03 P 8/11/2018 China Johnson 
Malvern Marlins  91 Patrick Galvin 58.55 Q   54.00 1 

r:+0.74 
  Event 31  Men 95-99 50 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 1:05.90 N 20/04/2024 CHARLES RENNER 
STATE: 1:09.70 Q 9/09/2023 CHINA JOHNSON 

WORLD: 55.90 W 14/04/2019 BRA ANTON BIEDERMANN 
Cotton Tree Masters  96 China Johnson 1:13.08   1:12.00 1 

r:+0.74 
  Event 32  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:12.98 N 17/05/2015 PHILIPPA COCHRAN 
STATE: 1:19.91 Q 1/04/2023 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
PPMG: 1:16.42 P 4/11/2016 Stephanie Young 

Mh2o Masters  22 Amy Wearing 1:34.99   1:35.00 1 
50.69 r:+0.95  44.30 
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  Event 32  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:14.65 N 22/01/2016 LORELLE MCLEISH 

STATE: 1:16.76 Q 9/11/2022 KADY IBELL 
WORLD: 1:10.56 W 10/07/2010 USA MEGAN JENDRICK 

PPMG: 1:16.76 P 11/11/2022 Kady Ibell 
TSA Masters  28 Kady Ibell 1:22.54   1:21.72 1 

44.39 r:+0.78  38.15 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  28 Catherine Prince 1:26.89   1:25.50 2 

46.04 r:+0.77  40.85 
New Zealand  29 Brittney Goodrick 1:27.66   1:27.60 3 

46.32 r:+0.77  41.34 
Rum City Masters  29 Jailmarie Durano 1:38.25   3:00.00 4 

51.25 r:+0.85  47.00 
Cotton Tree Masters  28 Madison Blair 2:45.68   2:37.19 5 

1:29.25 r:+0.70  1:16.43 
Penrith Aussi Masters  26 Megan Clark NS   1:44.51 --- 
TSA Masters  29 Chloe Hogan NS   1:40.00 --- 

  Event 32  Women 30-34 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:17.24 N 16/02/2013 KERRYN SPINKS 

STATE: 1:17.24 Q 16/02/2013 KERRYN SPINKS 
WORLD: 1:10.10 W 3/10/2009 JPN HITOMI MATSUDA 

PPMG: 1:22.34 P 8/11/2018 Melanie Edgar 
Australia Non-Masters  30 Erin Brigden 1:26.64   1:20.00 1 

46.00 r:+0.71  40.64 
Blacktown City Masters  34 Alex Hardy 1:31.92   1:35.00 2 

48.01 r:+0.73  43.91 
Mongolia  32 Oyun-Erdene Erdenebaatar 1:36.57   1:17.00 3 

52.50 r:+0.61  44.07 
Glamourhead Sharks  34 Sabrina Miethke 1:37.15   1:41.03 4 

50.50 r:+0.82  46.65 
Glasshouse Masters  34 Samantha Oliva 2:22.68   2:21.41 5 

1:17.50 r:+0.98  1:05.18 
Miami Masters  32 Candice Brown NS   1:31.95 --- 
TSA Masters  31 Amy-Lee Zanatta NS   1:20.00 --- 

  Event 32  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:10.24 N 18/12/2023 SALLY HUNTER 

STATE: 1:18.39 Q 22/10/2023 SHELLEY DEVERS 
WORLD: 1:10.47 W 5/08/2022 USA DANIELLE HERRMANN 

PPMG: 1:19.59 P 8/11/2014 Sarah James 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  38 Shelley Devers 1:21.62   1:18.39 1 

44.40 r:+0.71  37.22 
Toowoomba Masters  39 Rebecca Wilson 1:26.23   1:29.00 2 

43.84 r:+0.83  42.39 
Laverton Wyndham Masters  37 Erin Abson 1:28.26   1:29.24 3 

46.19 r:+0.86  42.07 
Powerpoints  35 Jacinta Humphrey 1:32.57   1:28.90 4 

49.45 r:+0.81  43.12 
Powerpoints  38 Anna Siedlaczek 1:34.79   1:30.08 5 

51.43 r:+0.73  43.36 
Ettalong Pelicans  36 Shelley Barlin 1:35.91   1:34.63 6 

52.53 r:+0.83  43.38 
Redlands Bayside Masters  39 Courtney McKinnon 1:56.10   1:51.51 7 

59.45 r:+0.98  56.65 
Toowoomba Masters  39 Laura Baxter 1:57.84   1:41.02 8 

1:04.47 r:+0.87  53.37 
Toowoomba Masters  38 Mary McKenzie 1:59.32   1:55.00 9 

1:02.18 r:+0.85  57.14 
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  Event 32  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:11.31 N 27/04/2013 LINLEY FRAME 

STATE: 1:21.61 Q 27/09/2002 JAN FOWLER 
WORLD: 1:12.29 W 12/03/2022 GER NICOLE HEIDEMANN 

PPMG: 1:17.02 P 8/11/2018 Kyla Steenhart 
Armidale Masters  41 Jennifer Thompson 1:24.73   1:27.49 1 

46.00 r:+0.75  38.73 
Toowoomba Masters  40 Vanessa O'Sullivan 1:34.67   1:35.00 2 

47.18 r:+0.97  47.49 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  43 Erin Marchant 1:36.32   1:37.48 3 

52.67 r:+0.67  43.65 
Australia Non-Masters  40 Kelly Harding 1:36.89   1:22.27 4 

51.86 r:+0.78  45.03 
River City Masters  44 Susanne Milenkevich 1:48.91   1:44.01 5 

58.60 r:+0.86  50.31 
Brisbane Southside Masters  44 Jacinta Nemeth 1:50.20   1:55.16 6 

57.15 r:+0.87  53.05 
Sapphire Coast  43 Ailie McKendrick 1:57.10   2:00.20 7 

59.37 r:+0.77  57.73 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  44 Jennie Bryant 1:58.33   1:54.93 8 

1:02.42 r:+0.76  55.91 
  Event 32  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:12.69 N 7/04/2016 LINLEY FRAME 
STATE: 1:22.89 Q 2/05/2004 JAN FOWLER 

WORLD: 1:12.34 W 14/08/2022 USA GABRIELLE ROSE 
PPMG: 1:21.57 P 11/11/2022 Sarah James 

Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  45 Claire King 1:24.92   1:31.67 1 
44.93 r:+0.75  39.99 

Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  47 Tahnee Winks 1:30.01   1:29.35 2 
46.41 r:+0.91  43.60 

TSA Masters  49 Sarah Martens 1:33.52   1:34.31 3 
50.85 r:+0.83  42.67 

Hervey Bay Masters  49 Kym Lingard 1:34.43   1:33.53 4 
50.10 r:+0.74  44.33 

North Shore Masters  48 Michelle Waite 1:35.35   1:34.00 5 
52.13 r:+0.71  43.22 

Japan  49 Fiona Watanabe 1:41.02   1:35.00 6 
55.27 r:+0.78  45.75 

Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters  45 Rebecca Beardmore 1:43.41   1:45.00 7 
54.69 r:+0.70  48.72 

New Zealand  49 Kylie Eltham 1:46.32   1:48.26 8 
55.34 r:+0.88  50.98 

Manly Masters  48 Carolyn Samojlowicz 1:59.74   2:02.66 9 
1:03.78 r:+0.88  55.96 

Mongolia  46 Saruul Shaalaikhuu NS   2:10.06 --- 
  Event 32  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:19.23 N 11/10/2009 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 1:21.29 Q 18/04/2008 JAN CLARKSON 

WORLD: 1:15.44 W 4/06/2022 GBR HELEN GORMAN 
PPMG: 1:22.64 P 13/11/2010 Jenny Whiteley 

Toowoomba Masters  53 Maree Antonio 1:30.92   1:32.71 1 
47.10 r:+0.73  43.82 

Myall Masters  54 Christine Sefton 1:34.01   1:34.00 2 
49.70 r:+0.82  44.31 

TSA Masters  52 Raechelle Finch 1:35.33   1:45.23 3 
50.42 r:+0.78  44.91 
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(Event 32  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
Brisbane Southside Masters  54 Kylie Dean 2:04.87   2:01.40 4 

1:05.59 r:+0.94  59.28 
Wests Auburn Masters  51 Kerryn Blanch 2:09.85   2:10.37 5 

1:07.60 1:02.25 
  Event 32  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:23.16 N 17/04/2013 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 1:24.12 Q 6/05/2024 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 

WORLD: 1:19.90 W 29/01/2017 ITA MONICA CORO 
PPMG: 1:24.26 P 8/11/2014 Jenny Whiteley 

TSA Masters  56 Christina Scolaro 1:27.00   1:25.00 1 
46.40 r:+0.75  40.60 

Powerpoints  56 Sal Cuming 1:32.01   1:29.56 2 
50.06 r:+0.84  41.95 

TSA Masters  55 Nola Macaulay 1:32.33   1:25.72 3 
49.54 r:+0.74  42.79 

North Shore Masters  57 Julia Riedl 1:38.31   1:40.00 4 
51.75 r:+0.79  46.56 

Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Louise Dam 1:39.93   1:45.00 5 
53.48 r:+0.89  46.45 

Glasshouse Masters  59 Ngarita Kahi 1:43.30   1:50.00 6 
56.48 r:+0.89  46.82 

Australia Non-Masters  58 Tess Martin-Wallace 1:46.94   2:15.00 7 
54.98 r:+0.73  51.96 

Powerpoints  57 Alida Lipton 1:48.06   1:45.00 8 
56.34 r:+0.80  51.72 

Miami Masters  59 Karen Millers 1:52.20   2:45.00 9 
57.53 r:+0.93  54.67 

New Zealand  55 Susan Duffell 1:52.39   1:57.27 10 
58.66 r:+0.93  53.73 

New Zealand  56 Nancy Manning 1:54.18   1:57.52 11 
1:00.43 r:+0.94  53.75 

Stadium Masters  56 Kim Simpson 1:55.93   2:00.00 12 
1:01.31 r:+0.90  54.62 

North Shore Masters  56 Michelle Magnusson NS   2:33.70 --- 
  Event 32  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:23.37 N 17/03/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 
STATE: 1:34.55 Q 9/02/2019 DEANNE ATKINSON 

WORLD: 1:22.80 W 6/07/2024 JPN CHIEKO TAKIMOTO 
PPMG: 1:26.04 P 8/11/2018 Jenny Whiteley 

Ryde Aussi Masters  63 Annalisa Hope 1:45.33   1:47.00 1 
55.55 r:+0.54  49.78 

Rats Of Tobruk Masters  61 Meryl Churchill 1:49.17   1:49.00 2 
55.85 r:+0.93  53.32 

Malvern Marlins  62 Daphne Briggs 1:52.31   1:55.00 3 
57.09 r:+0.85  55.22 

Penrith Aussi Masters  61 Susan Leech 1:52.58   1:49.97 4 
58.41 r:+0.81  54.17 

Rats Of Tobruk Masters  60 Colleen Doyle 1:52.75   1:49.02 5 
r:+0.98 

Brisbane Southside Masters  63 Catherine Flanders 1:55.73   1:54.38 6 
1:01.66 r:+0.90  54.07 

Aqualicious Masters  60 Grace Crossland-Scott 1:58.08   2:05.00 7 
1:01.31 r:+0.43  56.77 

Australia Non-Masters  62 Gayle Young 2:02.13   1:56.00 8 
1:03.52 58.61 
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(Event 32  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang 2:07.60   1:54.00 9 

1:07.86 r:+0.82  59.74 
Atherton Mountaineers Masters  60 Linda Fogg 2:09.19   2:20.00 10 

1:04.77 r:+0.61  1:04.42 
Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  60 Susan Sibel 2:43.42   2:42.13 11 

1:24.93 1:18.49 
Hervey Bay Masters  64 Linda Hodkinson NS   1:56.00 --- 

  Event 32  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:28.18 N 25/02/2023 JENNY WHITELEY 

STATE: 1:39.07 Q 2/05/2009 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 1:28.18 W 25/02/2023 AUS JENNY WHITELEY 

PPMG: 1:34.12 P 4/11/2016 Janette Jeffrey 
Ryde Aussi Masters  66 Jenny Whiteley 1:30.28 P   1:33.00 1 

48.56 r:+0.79  41.72 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  65 Donna Gadsby 1:41.23   1:44.23 2 

52.62 r:+0.93  48.61 
Canada  65 Kathy Hilland 1:48.79   1:58.00 3 

57.48 r:+0.85  51.31 
Toowoomba Masters  66 Susan Walker 1:51.50   1:50.13 4 

58.14 r:+0.58  53.36 
Miami Masters  67 Kim Brennan 1:51.65   1:50.00 5 

57.83 r:+0.76  53.82 
Cotton Tree Masters  69 Gay Bradley 1:52.46   1:55.00 6 

58.22 r:+0.87  54.24 
  Event 32  Women 70-74 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:39.11 N 25/02/2020 JANETTE JEFFREY 
STATE: 1:45.03 Q 26/04/2014 JEN THOMASSON 

WORLD: 1:35.93 W 2/10/2016 JPN NOBUKO YASUDA 
PPMG: 1:48.09 P 11/11/2022 Pam Munday 

Malvern Marlins  74 Janette Jeffrey 1:46.35 P   1:44.94 1 
54.90 r:+0.84  51.45 

Brisbane Southside Masters  71 Wendy Gordon 1:56.11   1:53.00 2 
1:00.17 r:+0.94  55.94 

UQ Masters  73 Andree Ernst 2:01.65   2:01.77 3 
1:05.27 56.38 

Redlands Bayside Masters  72 Heather Robinson 2:17.32   2:22.64 4 
1:12.46 r:+0.99  1:04.86 

Cotton Tree Masters  70 Margaret Wicks 2:21.52   2:30.10 5 
1:11.77 r:+0.95  1:09.75 

Rackley Masters  72 Fiona Saunders 2:28.76   2:39.07 6 
Oak Flats Aussi Masters  73 Pamela Munday NS   1:56.00 --- 
Malvern Marlins  70 Carol Spencer-Gardner NS   2:07.19 --- 
Warringah Masters  74 Helen White NS   2:10.00 --- 

  Event 32  Women 75-79 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:49.79 N 19/03/2019 HEATHER MORGAN 

STATE: 1:56.72 Q 14/09/2019 JEN THOMASSON 
WORLD: 1:38.81 W 6/03/2010 JPN SHOKO YONEZAWA 

PPMG: 1:58.82 P 11/11/2022 Marijke Alderson 
India  79 Venkata Subba Amalapurapu NS   2:18.00 --- 
New Zealand  75 Elizabeth Davies NS   2:48.00 --- 
Powerpoints  77 Marijke Alderson NS   2:00.00 --- 
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  Event 32  Women 80-84 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:52.08 N 7/04/2024 HEATHER MORGAN 

STATE: 2:04.41 Q 6/05/2024 LINDY SALTER 
WORLD: 1:43.90 W 3/06/2023 GBR DIANE FORD 

PPMG: 2:15.53 P 8/11/2014 Joan Bidwell 
Brisbane Southside Masters  82 Hanna Wassenaar 2:32.41   2:17.46 1 

1:23.41 r:+0.67  1:09.00 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  81 Anita Saviane 2:45.35   2:38.00 2 

1:26.12 1:19.23 
New Zealand  83 Lyn Eagle 3:27.70   3:22.00 3 

  Event 32  Women 85-89 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:25.38 N 7/03/2020 DENISE ROBERTSON 

STATE: 2:25.38 Q 7/03/2020 DENISE ROBERTSON 
WORLD: 1:54.96 W 6/05/2016 BEL A. V. OBBERGHEN 

PPMG: 3:14.86 P 11/11/2022 Maggie Roberts 
Blue Mountains Phoenix  85 Kay Burton 3:07.36 P   3:30.00 1 
Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Maggie Roberts 3:24.15   3:08.89 2 

1:45.73 1:38.42 
  Event 32  Men 18-24 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:08.05 N 17/08/2021 CHUN YIK TAM 
STATE: 1:08.94 Q 9/11/2022 CAMERON DONOVAN 
PPMG: 1:08.94 P 11/11/2022 Cameron Donovan 

Redlands Bayside Masters  18 Thomas Edwards 1:21.10   1:13.25 1 
42.99 r:+0.67  38.11 

  Event 32  Men 25-29 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:04.49 N 9/10/2002 SIMON LEIGHFIELD 

STATE: 1:07.69 Q 13/03/1998 MATTHEW WRIGHT 
WORLD: 1:00.39 W 16/04/2021 RUS KIRILL STRELNIKOV 

PPMG: 1:08.00 P 1/11/1998 Matthew Wright 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  27 Declan Eskdale 1:18.85   1:09.98 1 

40.91 r:+0.78  37.94 
Mongolia  28 Myagmar Delgerkhuu 1:19.01   1:08.00 2 

41.78 r:+0.74  37.23 
  Event 32  Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:07.09 N 17/03/2009 PETER KERR 
STATE: 1:08.17 Q 11/10/2009 MATTHEW WRIGHT 

WORLD: 1:00.83 W 6/07/2024 JPN SHOTARO SHIMAZAKI 
PPMG: 1:13.01 P 11/11/2022 Justin Giles 

Aqualicious Masters  33 Alexander Tedman 1:17.00   1:11.20 1 
39.71 r:+0.70  37.29 

Miami Masters  32 Noah Southam 1:24.85   1:20.75 2 
46.29 r:+0.86  38.56 

Rackley Masters  31 Jeremy Gawne 1:38.60   1:47.71 3 
52.55 r:+0.99  46.05 

  Event 32  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:08.71 N 13/08/2019 CASEY FLOUCH 

STATE: 1:08.71 Q 13/08/2019 CASEY FLOUCH 
WORLD: 1:01.99 W 6/07/2024 JPN RYO KOBAYASHI 

PPMG: 1:09.36 P 13/11/2010 Ben O'Connor 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Justin Giles 1:11.97   1:11.18 1 

37.69 r:+0.75  34.28 
Penrith Aussi Masters  39 Bradley Thomas 1:12.22   1:11.28 2 

38.36 r:+0.75  33.86 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  39 Rob Chrzescijanski 1:13.03   1:15.06 3 

39.16 r:+0.75  33.87 
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(Event 32  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
Ipswich Grammar Masters  39 Michael Kettewell 1:20.21   1:20.86 4 

44.05 r:+0.82  36.16 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  35 Robert Hall 1:22.01   1:28.50 5 

43.83 r:+0.72  38.18 
Aqualicious Masters  39 Dylan Carmichael 2:02.15   2:08.95 6 

1:05.04 57.11 
  Event 32  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:08.17 N 11/10/2009 MATTHEW WRIGHT 
STATE: 1:08.17 Q 11/10/2009 MATTHEW WRIGHT 

WORLD: 1:03.60 W 20/05/2012 RUS VLADISLAV BRAGIN 
PPMG: 1:10.46 P 13/11/2010 Matthew Wright 

New Zealand  41 Raphael Borborema 1:17.16   1:13.10 1 
42.33 r:+0.77  34.83 

Marion Masters  44 Ace Lewis 1:17.44   1:17.00 2 
41.32 r:+0.80  36.12 

Powerpoints  44 Koe Davidson 1:18.48   1:16.00 3 
42.11 r:+0.80  36.37 

TSA Masters  41 Sean Giuricin 1:21.42   1:21.34 4 
41.58 r:+0.70  39.84 

Glamourhead Sharks  42 Alberto Caceres Castro 1:23.17   1:23.00 5 
44.09 r:+0.86  39.08 

Ettalong Pelicans  41 Mark Robertson 1:24.06   1:30.56 6 
43.75 r:+0.71  40.31 

Mongolia  41 Zolzaya Erdenebat 1:28.06   1:30.00 7 
45.42 r:+0.75  42.64 

Mongolia  43 Altansukh Ganbaatar 1:29.98   1:29.56 8 
46.74 r:+0.77  43.24 

River City Masters  42 Stephen Howell 1:35.71   1:33.00 9 
51.75 r:+0.92  43.96 

Mongolia  44 Ganbaatar Jamiyan NS   1:45.05 --- 
  Event 32  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:09.36 N 13/08/2022 CALEB LANGELAAN 
STATE: 1:09.36 Q 13/08/2022 CALEB LANGELAAN 

WORLD: 1:04.77 W 14/07/2019 USA STEVEN WEST 
PPMG: 1:13.16 P 10/11/2012 Richard Lockhart 

Miami Masters  46 Kristopher Watkins 1:21.41   1:24.90 1 
44.42 r:+0.94  36.99 

Miami Masters  46 Hugh McGaw 1:21.73   1:20.00 2 
42.00 r:+0.72  39.73 

Glamourhead Sharks  46 Kodie Webb 1:21.97   1:22.50 3 
42.67 r:+0.76  39.30 

Glamourhead Sharks  45 Todd Patrick 1:25.97   1:30.00 4 
44.50 r:+0.79  41.47 

Japan  49 Joe Tanaka 1:30.37   1:30.00 5 
47.64 r:+0.75  42.73 

Wett Ones Swimming Club  47 Socrates Sanchez Hurtado 1:30.48   1:34.94 6 
47.72 r:+0.78  42.76 

  Event 32  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:11.23 N 14/08/2017 BARRY CARP 

STATE: 1:14.35 Q 3/08/2014 BRETT FISCHER 
WORLD: 1:06.12 W 10/07/2022 USA STEVE WEST 

PPMG: 1:11.97 P 4/11/2016 Barry Carp 
Blacktown City Masters  50 Aaron Cleland 1:14.35 Q   1:12.18 1 

38.81 r:+0.65  35.54 
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(Event 32  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
Australia Non-Masters  52 Daniel Richardson 1:21.50   1:25.00 2 

42.89 r:+0.86  38.61 
Miami Masters  54 Peter Quinn 1:22.89   1:26.60 3 

43.66 r:+0.87  39.23 
TSA Masters  53 Carlos Quevedo 1:29.55   1:32.99 4 

46.56 r:+0.88  42.99 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Sandeep Gulia 1:42.54   1:50.00 5 

53.75 r:+0.86  48.79 
Aqualicious Masters  51 Michael Lee 1:51.59   3:59.12 6 

1:02.20 r:+0.93  49.39 
Barbarians Masters  53 Jason Dean NS   1:22.25 --- 

  Event 32  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:15.08 N 21/04/2018 ANTHONY DUNNE 

STATE: 1:16.33 Q 29/06/2024 MATTHEW WRIGHT 
WORLD: 1:07.65 W 13/08/2019 ITA C. A. TRAVAINI 

PPMG: 1:16.63 P 8/11/2018 Richard Lockhart 
TSA Masters  55 Rupert Bryce 1:15.46 Q   1:15.00 1 

39.78 r:+0.72  35.68 
North Shore Masters  59 Craig Magnusson 1:17.29   1:16.30 2 

40.52 r:+0.66  36.77 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  56 Bindi Cussen 1:35.74   1:39.43 3 

50.55 r:+0.64  45.19 
New Zealand  56 Richard Jongens 1:43.69   1:43.77 4 

55.38 r:+0.77  48.31 
Powerpoints  57 Brett Davidson NS   1:22.67 --- 
Woden Valley Masters  57 Troy Watkins NS   1:38.00 --- 
Miami Masters  55 Marcelo Figueredo NS   1:30.00 --- 

  Event 32  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:15.50 N 14/04/2012 STUART ELLICOTT 

STATE: 1:20.36 Q 6/05/2024 IAN ROBINSON 
WORLD: 1:09.57 W 6/08/2023 ITA C. A. TRAVAINI 

PPMG: 1:17.23 P 8/11/2014 Stuart Ellicott 
Japan  61 Ken Takahira 1:26.56   1:24.00 1 

47.12 r:+0.71  39.44 
TSA Masters  63 William O'Leary 1:31.11   1:30.00 2 

47.32 r:+0.93  43.79 
Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 1:33.70   1:40.00 3 

49.87 r:+0.83  43.83 
Malvern Marlins  63 Mark Huggins 1:37.40   1:39.00 4 

50.24 r:+0.73  47.16 
Toowoomba Masters  61 Wayne Carlish 1:37.54   1:53.47 5 

51.39 r:+0.78  46.15 
Miami Masters  62 Gordon Southam 1:49.88   1:50.00 6 

58.49 r:+0.86  51.39 
  Event 32  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:18.11 N 14/08/2017 STUART ELLICOTT 
STATE: 1:23.37 Q 29/09/2018 ALAN CARLISLE 

WORLD: 1:14.77 W 5/08/2017 USA RICK COLELLA 
PPMG: 1:23.62 P 8/11/2018 Alan Carlisle 

USA  65 Richard Howell 1:28.06   1:25.00 1 
47.49 r:+0.77  40.57 

Chile  65 Harald Huber 1:32.87   1:32.32 2 
48.30 r:+0.86  44.57 

Swim Fort Lauderdale  69 Philippe Mayer 1:38.31   1:33.00 3 
52.42 r:+0.64  45.89 
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(Event 32  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
Powerpoints  65 Geoffrey Toogood 1:40.52   1:35.00 4 

51.90 r:+0.97  48.62 
Mh2o Masters  67 Wayne Woods 1:42.47   1:35.00 5 

52.24 r:+0.91  50.23 
Australia Non-Masters  66 Peter Duell 1:44.07   1:39.95 6 

55.55 r:+0.93  48.52 
Brisbane Northside Masters  68 Anthony Baker 1:49.66   1:50.00 7 

58.82 r:+0.99  50.84 
Brisbane Southside Masters  68 David Haley 2:28.50   5:18.97 8 

1:19.81 1:08.69 
Warringah Masters  65 Deny Zancanaro 2:40.42   2:31.74 9 

1:30.64 r:+0.70  1:09.78 
Aqualicious Masters  65 Peter Hill NS   2:30.00 --- 
North Shore Masters  67 Mark Dowling NS   1:30.00 --- 
Glamourhead Sharks  65 Charles Williams NS   1:40.00 --- 
Redlands Bayside Masters  65 Trevor Green NS   1:50.00 --- 

  Event 32  Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:21.26 N 1/04/2023 STUART ELLICOTT 

STATE: 1:24.96 Q 1/04/2023 ALAN CARLISLE 
WORLD: 1:17.80 W 1/07/2023 USA RICK COLELLA 

PPMG: 1:33.00 P 12/11/2004 S Takahira 
North Shore Masters  72 Stuart Ellicott 1:22.24 Q   1:24.00 1 

43.65 r:+0.91  38.59 
Powerpoints  70 Michael Daly 1:35.82   1:41.04 2 

51.25 r:+0.90  44.57 
New Zealand  70 Steven Prescott 1:37.24   1:28.98 3 

52.00 r:+0.86  45.24 
Tuggeranong Masters  72 John Collis 1:40.29   1:40.00 4 

52.42 r:+0.76  47.87 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  70 Anthony Catto-Smith 1:55.73   1:55.27 5 

59.73 r:+0.99  56.00 
Mornington Peninsula Masters  70 Peter Hubber 2:00.97   1:58.47 6 

1:02.10 r:+0.85  58.87 
New Zealand  72 Leonard Keen 2:20.01   2:40.00 7 

1:12.51 r:+0.78  1:07.50 
  Event 32  Men 75-79 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 

NATL: 1:29.35 N 8/12/2012 TONY GOODWIN 
STATE: 1:33.64 Q 10/11/2012 CHRISTIAN THIESS 

WORLD: 1:27.47 W 8/06/2024 ESP P LEE DAHLBERG 
PPMG: 1:33.64 P 10/11/2012 Christian Thiess 

Myall Masters  75 Leon Bobako 1:35.47   1:40.23 1 
52.98 r:+0.84  42.49 

Redlands Bayside Masters  77 Robert Patterson 1:40.28   1:38.38 2 
52.73 r:+0.92  47.55 

Australia Non-Masters  75 Peter Davis 1:53.50   2:20.00 3 
1:01.20 r:+0.75  52.30 

Malvern Marlins  77 John Stanton 2:01.03   1:59.00 4 
1:01.59 r:+0.99  59.44 

New Zealand  77 Murphy David 2:14.06   1:55.00 5 
1:11.37 r:+0.80  1:02.69 

New Zealand  75 Gary Marks 2:17.25   2:02.50 6 
1:11.79 1:05.46 

Noosa Masters  77 Brian Hoepper NS   1:52.00 --- 
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  Event 32  Men 80-84 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:34.63 N 13/08/2019 TONY GOODWIN 

STATE: 1:54.97 Q 13/03/2016 RON RICHARDS 
WORLD: 1:34.41 W 1/08/2021 JPN MASARU SHINKAI 

PPMG: 1:43.84 P 4/11/2016 John Cocks 
Miami Masters  83 Eric Taylor 2:13.00   2:18.00 1 

1:12.59 r:+0.86  1:00.41 
Hervey Bay Masters  84 Angus von Douglas 2:20.29   2:21.00 2 

1:15.15 r:+0.97  1:05.14 
Clarence River Masters  83 Helmut Klein 3:00.31   2:36.00 3 

1:34.51 1:25.80 
New Zealand  80 James Ross 3:47.23   3:57.00 4 

1:55.86 1:51.37 
USA  80 Ray Huebschmann NS   2:40.05 --- 
Tattersalls Club Masters  83 Peter Joseph NS   1:50.00 --- 
France  84 Christian Araud NS   2:45.00 --- 

  Event 32  Men 85-89 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 1:40.17 N 6/08/2023 TONY GOODWIN 

STATE: 1:06.97 Q 26/03/1993 FRANK GRIFFITHS 
WORLD: 1:40.17 W 6/08/2023 AUS TONY GOODWIN 

PPMG: 1:56.93 P 8/11/2018 Patrick Galvin 
Sapphire Coast  87 Alan Cameron 3:30.31   3:10.00 1 

  Event 32  Men 90-94 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:07.70 N 5/05/2024 PATRICK GALVIN 

STATE: 2:30.49 Q 8/11/2008 GEORGE CORONES 
WORLD: 2:02.91 W 24/03/2024 JPN Y OSHIKAWA 

PPMG: 2:30.50 P 8/11/2008 George Corones 
Malvern Marlins  91 Patrick Galvin NS   2:07.00 --- 

  Event 32  Men 95-99 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 
NATL: 2:50.10 N 9/11/2014 GEORGE CORONES 

STATE: 2:50.10 Q 9/11/2014 GEORGE CORONES 
WORLD: 2:40.08 W 20/06/2010 JPN HIROMU YOSHIMOTO 

Cotton Tree Masters  96 China Johnson 3:43.55   3:20.00 1 
  Event 33  Women 18-24 400 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 5:20.97 N 13/11/2016 JENNA FREEMAN 
STATE: 6:03.34 Q 5/05/2001 DEANNE NOLAN 
PPMG: 5:54.06 P 8/11/2018 Xiangyi Meng 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 6:49.71   6:29.00 1 
1:43.26 52.77 52.69 52.56 52.01 r:+0.72 

  Event 33  Women 25-29 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 5:15.78 N 15/09/2007 EBONY EBENWALDNER 

STATE: 5:51.52 Q 22/09/1990 DONNA O'DONNELL 
PPMG: 5:32.80 P 10/11/2006 Ebony Ebenwaldner 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  28 Catherine Prince 6:14.92   6:10.00 1 
47.65 45.42 47.91 46.78 47.89 48.28 48.71 r:+0.71  42.28 

TSA Masters  29 Chloe Hogan 6:31.35   7:00.00 2 
48.69 47.95 50.01 49.30 49.79 50.36 49.53 r:+0.82  45.72 

Penrith Aussi Masters  26 Megan Clark 6:43.98   6:45.00 3 
1:36.93 51.15 51.12 51.97 52.72 52.97 r:+0.69  47.12 
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  Event 33  Women 30-34 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 5:12.02 N 9/07/2016 CAROLINE SAXBY 

STATE: 5:12.02 Q 9/07/2016 CAROLINE SAXBY 
PPMG: 5:19.24 P 4/11/2016 Caroline Saxby 

Blacktown City Masters  34 Alex Hardy 7:09.12   7:15.00 1 
1:47.84 54.19 56.17 56.40 55.22 52.73 r:+0.97  46.57 

  Event 33  Women 35-39 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 5:31.32 N 24/11/2018 EBONY EBENWALDNER 

STATE: 5:32.75 Q 27/03/2011 JANE SOLOMON 
PPMG: 6:09.33 P 11/11/2010 Karen Patrick 

Toowoomba Masters  39 Rebecca Wilson 6:11.23   5:58.00 1 
46.60 44.50 47.35 47.13 47.72 47.49 47.17 r:+0.78  43.27 

Campbelltown Masters  35 Belinda Meek 6:55.10   7:49.00 2 
54.65 54.04 53.37 53.05 52.35 51.69 r:+0.75 

Coffs Harbour Masters  35 Jemma Werrell 7:15.79   7:30.39 3 
55.55 49.62 55.70 55.71 56.34 55.76 55.36 r:+0.82  51.75 

Campbelltown Masters  39 Suzie Haddad 7:41.99   7:51.69 4 
1:00.31 56.60 59.52 1:00.52 59.27 59.83 56.17 r:+0.85  49.77 

  Event 33  Women 40-44 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 5:17.51 N 23/10/2011 HELEN WHITFORD 

STATE: 5:46.52 Q 30/07/2005 JULIE ROBINSON 
PPMG: 5:52.66 P 8/11/2018 Kirsten Titheridg 

Ettalong Pelicans  40 Lauren Bradley 6:27.13   6:34.00 1 
48.78 47.07 49.86 49.07 50.33 48.84 48.86 r:+0.73  44.32 

Coffs Harbour Masters  43 Jodie Gordon 6:48.64   6:47.91 2 
50.77 46.82 51.68 52.51 53.72 53.35 51.89 r:+0.68  47.90 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  42 Claire Mas 6:59.69   6:35.37 3 
53.00 50.37 54.37 53.54 54.46 52.96 52.88 r:+0.65  48.11 

Redlands Bayside Masters  42 Julie Whiting NS   11:00.00 --- 
  Event 33  Women 45-49 400 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 5:31.96 N 26/05/2024 EBONY EBENWALDNER 
STATE: 5:45.10 Q 9/11/2014 MICHELLE SCOTT 
PPMG: 5:45.10 P 6/11/2014 Michelle Scott 

Hornsby Masters  46 Bec Sheppherd 6:01.90   6:41.53 1 
2:18.29 44.21 2:17.53 1:30.81 0.57 r:+0.72  42.04 

Redlands Bayside Masters  47 Deanne Edwards 7:55.13   7:25.89 2 
59.60 59.49 1:00.84 1:00.35 59.75 1:00.07 1:00.95 r:+0.74  54.08 

Manly Masters  48 Carolyn Samojlowicz 8:27.93   8:26.95 3 
1:04.59 1:02.84 1:05.96 1:04.16 1:06.27 1:05.93 1:01.97 r:+0.84  56.21 

Australia Non-Masters  48 Joanne Burton 9:53.88   10:00.00 4 
1:16.31 1:14.26 1:16.54 1:18.20 1:16.30 1:15.73 1:11.86 r:+0.88  1:04.68 

Miami Masters  45 Cheree Dodkin 15:28.10   15:34.23 5 
1:53.68 2:06.21 1:57.88 1:53.99 1:53.35 1:55.94 1:59.92 r:+0.72  1:47.13 

  Event 33  Women 50-54 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 5:50.23 N 9/04/2017 SHARON BEAVER 

STATE: 5:50.99 Q 11/11/2018 MICHELLE SCOTT 
PPMG: 5:50.99 P 8/11/2018 Michelle Scott 

Albany Creek Masters  50 Leanne Burton 6:13.99   6:35.01 1 
1:32.79 48.10 47.81 47.42 47.92 46.19 r:+0.82  43.76 

Australia Non-Masters  53 Kate Hewitt 7:46.54   8:20.45 2 
59.42 55.90 1:00.05 59.02 1:01.22 58.93 58.07 r:+0.79  53.93 

Miami Masters  54 Jodie Newman 7:58.78   8:39.91 3 
1:01.69 59.11 1:01.88 1:01.34 1:02.62 r:+0.84  53.61 

Brisbane Southside Masters  54 Kylie Dean 8:34.61   8:31.35 4 
1:05.41 1:02.98 1:07.35 1:05.93 1:05.57 1:06.15 1:04.22 r:+0.85  57.00 
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  Event 33  Women 55-59 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 5:48.03 N 15/10/2017 JOANNE SUTCLIFFE 

STATE: 6:37.57 Q 2/05/2004 JULIE GUNTHORP 
PPMG: 6:05.68 P 8/11/2018 Melanie Jones 

Tattersalls Club Masters  59 Patricia Reid 7:31.75   8:00.00 1 
1:52.43 r:+0.71 

River City Masters  55 Chris Campbell 7:54.90   7:36.77 2 
1:00.45 59.82 1:00.68 59.65 1:00.32 1:00.36 59.20 r:+0.79  54.42 

Australia Non-Masters  58 Tess Martin-Wallace NS   9:00.00 --- 
  Event 33  Women 60-64 400 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 5:55.51 N 19/07/2021 JOANNE SUTCLIFFE 
STATE: 6:44.17 Q 9/04/2021 GAIL SINGLETON 
PPMG: 6:26.23 P 12/11/2022 Andrea McNeil 

Nudgee College Masters  64 Gail Singleton 6:49.08   6:58.00 1 
50.86 47.95 51.78 52.00 52.85 52.66 52.03 r:+0.77  48.95 

Rats Of Tobruk Masters  61 Meryl Churchill 7:22.37   7:45.00 2 
56.19 51.71 57.95 56.76 56.93 56.51 55.64 r:+0.86  50.68 

Hervey Bay Masters  64 Linda Hodkinson 7:30.66   7:40.00 3 
53.00 58.54 57.04 r:+0.85  54.07 

Brisbane Southside Masters  63 Catherine Flanders 7:38.68   7:42.13 4 
3:48.08 r:+0.85 

Darwin Stingers Masters  60 Fiona Hogarth 8:07.64   7:58.30 5 
1:03.34 59.86 1:03.05 1:00.87 1:03.90 1:01.42 r:+0.78 

Australia Non-Masters  62 Gayle Young 8:10.90   7:50.00 6 
1:01.94 1:02.62 1:03.26 1:01.82 1:02.14 1:01.25 1:01.35 r:+0.91  56.52 

  Event 33  Women 65-69 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 6:44.08 N 12/12/2009 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 6:59.29 Q 15/05/2010 JEN THOMASSON 
PPMG: 6:33.82 P 8/11/2012 Julie Gunthorp 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  65 Donna Gadsby 7:34.42   7:59.80 1 
55.15 50.68 55.91 58.60 58.18 1:00.55 1:01.59 r:+0.84  53.76 

New Zealand  67 Helen Price 7:36.76   7:25.00 2 
57.67 57.84 59.12 59.34 57.39 58.03 57.35 r:+0.93  50.02 

Cotton Tree Masters  65 Melinda Martin 9:12.62   9:10.35 3 
1:08.07 1:06.00 1:09.31 r:+0.77 

  Event 33  Women 70-74 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 6:50.82 N 16/11/2014 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 7:19.24 Q 11/07/2015 JEN THOMASSON 
PPMG: 7:07.07 P 8/11/2018 Julie Gunthorp 

UQ Masters  73 Andree Ernst 8:24.94   7:43.12 1 
1:01.53 1:02.47 1:05.18 1:01.45 1:06.13 1:03.36 1:07.88 r:+0.65  56.94 

Ryde Aussi Masters  72 Helen Rubin 13:26.81   13:00.00 2 
1:41.58 1:40.54 1:42.90 1:40.11 1:41.50 1:40.11 1:43.96 r:+0.92  1:36.11 

  Event 33  Women 85-89 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 8:27.42 N 13/05/2023 HELEN BIRD 

STATE: 10:02.44 Q 18/06/2022 DENISE ROBERTSON 
PPMG: 10:58.31 P 8/11/2012 Georgene McKenzie 

Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Anne Walker 11:18.46   11:41.43 1 
1:25.85 1:21.81 1:24.17 r:+0.93  1:18.25 

Marion Masters  87 Barbara Pearce 16:35.07   12:45.48 2 
2:05.80 2:03.70 2:08.95 2:08.69 2:15.69 2:02.05 2:08.36 r:+0.90  1:41.83 
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  Event 33  Men 35-39 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 5:03.65 N 15/05/2021 RICHARD KERR 

STATE: 5:08.52 Q 9/11/2014 RENE GALLINA 
PPMG: 5:08.52 P 6/11/2014 Rene Gallina 

Waterworx Masters  39 Roland Barrett 5:05.00 Q   5:22.45 1 
38.75 37.22 38.98 39.00 39.31 38.39 38.01 r:+0.78  35.34 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 David Lee 6:15.11   5:57.83 2 
47.45 44.87 49.10 48.50 48.04 47.39 46.56 r:+0.94  43.20 

  Event 33  Men 40-44 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 5:12.47 N 18/06/2022 ANDREW AFFLECK 

STATE: 5:12.47 Q 18/06/2022 ANDREW AFFLECK 
PPMG: 5:13.68 P 12/11/2022 Andrew Affleck 

Great Britain  40 Nick Hope 5:49.35   6:30.00 1 
42.93 40.51 44.80 44.86 45.52 45.17 r:+0.73 

Cotton Tree Masters  43 Jake Hales 6:25.53   7:05.00 2 
47.34 45.67 48.68 49.04 50.25 50.12 49.05 r:+0.75  45.38 

  Event 33  Men 45-49 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 5:11.47 N 29/11/2020 AARON CLELAND 

STATE: 5:19.07 Q 11/03/2016 MARTIN BANKS 
PPMG: 5:20.90 P 12/11/2022 Stuart Mackay 

Penrith Aussi Masters  49 Stuart MacKay 5:19.77 P   5:29.00 1 
40.40 38.14 41.77 41.17 39.39 r:+0.60  36.54 

  Event 33  Men 50-54 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 5:22.65 N 12/11/2022 MARTIN BANKS 

STATE: 5:22.65 Q 9/11/2022 MARTIN BANKS 
PPMG: 5:22.65 P 12/11/2022 Martin Banks 

Blacktown City Masters  50 Aaron Cleland 5:19.51 N   5:21.53 1 
40.52 39.73 41.50 40.64 41.20 40.35 39.25 r:+0.68  36.32 

Blacktown City Masters  51 Bradley Halicek 5:25.19   5:30.00 2 
41.24 39.30 39.94 r:+0.80  37.45 

Brisbane Southside Masters  52 Stuart Collins 6:10.37   6:24.00 3 
47.25 44.42 47.87 47.48 47.38 46.64 46.25 r:+0.88  43.08 

TSA Masters  53 Carlos Quevedo 6:46.39   6:51.06 4 
50.90 47.09 52.80 52.25 51.91 51.00 51.67 r:+0.83  48.77 

  Event 33  Men 55-59 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 5:21.92 N 29/06/2024 MARTIN BANKS 

STATE: 5:21.92 Q 29/06/2024 MARTIN BANKS 
PPMG: 5:47.05 P 8/11/2018 Richard Lockhart 

TSA Masters  56 Martin Banks 5:29.48 P   5:40.00 1 
40.64 39.96 42.55 42.21 42.85 42.64 41.51 r:+0.83  37.12 

UQ Masters  59 Mark Hickman 5:50.18   5:58.00 2 
43.96 42.34 44.55 44.96 45.11 44.81 43.68 r:+0.83  40.77 

Japan  57 Masato Okura 5:52.24   6:30.00 3 
45.20 41.41 44.91 44.96 44.50 45.06 44.42 r:+0.68  41.78 

Australia Non-Masters  57 Sean Baldwin 7:13.59   7:44.00 4 
54.62 52.82 55.35 54.93 55.07 r:+0.84  51.24 

  Event 33  Men 60-64 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 5:45.65 N 11/11/2018 JOHN DE VRIES 

STATE: 5:57.30 Q 17/04/2013 JON RYSDON 
PPMG: 5:45.65 P 8/11/2018 John de Vries 

Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 6:41.66   7:00.00 1 
50.31 46.79 51.05 51.21 52.54 51.18 51.13 r:+0.86  47.45 

Hervey Bay Masters  62 Stewart Germon 7:54.84   8:05.00 2 
1:00.03 55.74 1:01.83 1:00.72 1:03.08 59.57 58.83 r:+0.71  55.04 
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  Event 33  Men 65-69 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 6:07.15 N 18/03/2023 JOHN DE VRIES 

STATE: 6:16.10 Q 22/03/2019 CLIVE ROBINSON 
PPMG: 6:20.40 P 8/11/2018 Ross Perry 

Warringah Masters  66 John de Vries 6:06.46 N   6:15.00 1 
45.43 45.39 47.19 46.53 47.78 46.65 46.52 r:+0.86  40.97 

New Zealand  65 Geoffrey Collie 6:27.68   6:30.00 2 
46.00 48.77 50.80 50.34 48.89 r:+0.32  46.04 

Noosa Masters  68 Greg Bott 7:55.07   8:14.00 3 
57.73 57.78 58.98 59.34 1:01.81 1:01.28 1:01.41 56.74 

Brisbane Northside Masters  68 Anthony Baker 8:32.51   9:28.00 4 
1:04.54 59.73 1:04.87 1:06.68 1:07.43 1:06.34 1:05.22 57.70 

UQ Masters  68 Kalvin Ernst 9:43.16   8:48.09 5 
2:24.55 1:16.08 1:17.92 1:16.30 1:12.07 

Brisbane Southside Masters  68 David Haley 11:42.24   11:13.92 6 
1:27.91 1:23.17 1:30.31 1:31.96 1:27.66 r:+0.64  1:25.30 

  Event 33  Men 70-74 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 6:40.03 N 26/04/2014 GEORGE GREEN 

STATE: 6:40.03 Q 26/04/2014 GEORGE GREEN 
PPMG: 6:13.98 P 11/11/2010 Barry Young 

USA  73 Jon Rysdon 6:29.56 N   6:15.00 1 
48.90 48.48 49.26 49.11 50.15 49.50 49.71 r:+0.87  44.45 

Doncaster Dolphins Masters  72 Murray Burns 7:58.96   8:03.70 2 
1:00.29 56.38 1:01.43 1:01.55 1:02.98 r:+0.76  52.70 

Toowoomba Masters  70 Lionel Scotney 8:49.31   9:03.08 3 
1:09.45 1:05.16 1:09.86 1:06.07 1:08.43 1:05.89 1:06.36 r:+0.86  58.09 

  Event 33  Men 75-79 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 7:00.69 N 14/01/2006 BOB BARRY 

STATE: 7:07.23 Q 11/04/2019 GEORGE GREEN 
PPMG: 7:19.20 P 4/11/2016 Gary Nicholls 

Noosa Masters  77 Brian Hoepper NS   8:49.52 --- 
  Event 33  Men 80-84 400 LC Meter Backstroke 

NATL: 7:44.45 N 29/06/2024 GEORGE GREEN 
STATE: 7:44.45 Q 29/06/2024 GEORGE GREEN 
PPMG: 9:56.64 P 11/11/2010 Neville Johnson 

New Zealand  82 Bruce Patton 9:32.05 P   9:15.00 1 
1:12.56 1:05.81 1:13.40 1:13.66 1:13.31 1:14.07 1:12.35 r:+0.88  1:06.89 

Clarence River Masters  83 Helmut Klein 10:46.05   11:59.00 2 
1:21.46 1:18.71 1:22.25 1:22.06 1:21.32 1:19.90 1:23.16 1:17.19 

France  84 Christian Araud 14:55.09   11:00.00 3 
1:50.02 1:50.27 1:48.88 1:49.65 1:54.82 1:51.56 2:00.94 r:+0.87  1:48.95 

  Event 33  Men 90-94 400 LC Meter Backstroke 
NATL: 11:26.05 N 11/11/2018 CHINA JOHNSON 

STATE: 11:26.05 Q 11/11/2018 CHINA JOHNSON 
PPMG: 11:26.05 P 8/11/2018 China Johnson 

Malvern Marlins  91 Patrick Galvin NS   10:20.00 --- 
  Event 33  Men 95-99 400 LC Meter Backstroke 

Cotton Tree Masters  96 China Johnson 12:56.27   12:10.00 1 
1:40.49 1:34.66 1:36.10 1:37.07 r:+0.88  1:21.05 
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  Event 34  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:05.25 N 17/04/2012 C. MARGRISON 

STATE: 1:05.27 Q 9/11/2022 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
PPMG: 1:05.27 P 12/11/2022 Ashleigh Eskdale 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Ashleigh Eskdale 1:09.45   1:03.53 1 
37.28 r:+0.76  32.17 

Mornington Peninsula Masters  22 Alexia Green 1:36.13   1:29.12 2 
54.88 r:+0.93  41.25 

Hervey Bay Masters  20 Emmily Lingard NS   1:12.29 --- 
  Event 34  Women 25-29 100 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 1:03.61 N 12/10/2014 NADINE JONES 
STATE: 1:06.23 Q 9/04/2021 KADY IBELL 

WORLD: 59.99 W 13/08/2015 RUS ANNA POLIAKOVA 
PPMG: 1:07.00 P 8/11/2008 Alexa Brown 

TSA Masters  28 Kady Ibell 1:10.58   1:12.51 1 
38.81 r:+0.68  31.77 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  28 Catherine Prince 1:12.61   1:12.50 2 
39.77 r:+0.77  32.84 

  Event 34  Women 30-34 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:05.58 N 6/04/2006 LISE MACKIE 

STATE: 1:06.66 Q 21/11/2009 ALEXA BROWN 
WORLD: 58.81 W 7/06/2008 USA MARTINA MORAVCOVA 

PPMG: 1:06.97 P 12/11/2010 Lisandra de Carva 
Miami Masters  32 Candice Brown 1:14.55   1:18.91 1 

40.29 r:+0.81  34.26 
Blacktown City Masters  34 Alex Hardy 1:34.60   1:35.00 2 

50.81 r:+0.83  43.79 
  Event 34  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 1:02.44 N 17/03/2009 LYNNE HAYES 
STATE: 1:02.14 Q 25/07/2009 LYNNE HAYES 

WORLD: 1:02.04 W 30/07/2022 BRA CAROLINA SARRUF 
PPMG: 1:06.60 P 8/11/2008 Lynne Hayes 

TSA Masters  37 Elise Kho 1:11.92   1:12.99 1 
38.55 r:+0.79  33.37 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  38 Shelley Devers 1:19.06   1:14.46 2 
44.31 r:+0.71  34.75 

Ettalong Pelicans  36 Shelley Barlin 1:23.59   1:35.63 3 
47.68 r:+0.82  35.91 

Powerpoints  38 Anna Siedlaczek 1:36.26   1:32.80 4 
55.86 r:+0.75  40.40 

Laverton Wyndham Masters  39 Alex Malachowski NS   1:40.20 --- 
Campbelltown Masters  35 Belinda Meek NS   1:36.00 --- 

  Event 34  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:07.02 N 15/10/2009 KAREN HIGGISON 

STATE: 1:07.81 Q 4/11/2016 SIMONE HANSON 
WORLD: 1:03.36 W 23/05/2009 USA S. V. D. LIPPE 

PPMG: 1:07.81 P 4/11/2016 Simone Hanson 
Armidale Masters  41 Jennifer Thompson 1:13.36   1:20.06 1 

40.29 r:+0.87  33.07 
Mongolia  42 Delgermaa Myagmarsuren 2:16.24   1:45.00 2 

1:16.98 r:+0.93  59.26 
Redlands Bayside Masters  42 Julie Whiting NS   2:00.00 --- 
Tuggeranong Masters  44 Elizabeth Merenda NS   1:13.45 --- 
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  Event 34  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:08.12 N 24/03/2024 L. D. CARVALHO 

STATE: 1:09.82 Q 9/11/2022 LENE KNUDSEN 
WORLD: 1:04.96 W 6/08/2014 USA WENKE SEIDER 

PPMG: 1:09.82 P 12/11/2022 Lene Knudsen 
Powerpoints  46 Lisandra de Carvalho 1:07.81 N   1:10.20 1 

36.08 r:+0.72  31.73 
Glasshouse Masters  47 Lene Knudsen 1:10.68   1:09.82 2 

38.64 r:+0.73  32.04 
Brunswick Belugas Masters  45 Zhenya Mikulchik 1:12.18   1:12.55 3 

39.18 r:+0.74  33.00 
North Sydney Masters  48 Fiona Reed 1:20.04   1:17.19 4 

43.91 r:+0.76  36.13 
Northern Masters Swimming  46 Rebecca Draper 1:48.19   1:46.33 5 

58.95 r:+0.91  49.24 
Hervey Bay Masters  49 Kym Lingard NS   1:26.29 --- 

  Event 34  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:10.52 N 8/03/2017 HELEN WHITFORD 

STATE: 1:12.82 Q 13/08/2022 NOLA MACAULAY 
WORLD: 1:07.80 W 13/08/2011 USA JILL HERNANDEZ 

PPMG: 1:11.90 P 8/11/2008 Jenny Whiteley 
Seaside Pirates  53 Jacqui Russell 1:22.33   1:22.00 1 

43.98 r:+0.82  38.35 
Miami Masters  53 Tracey Zammit 1:27.87   1:25.10 2 

48.14 r:+0.88  39.73 
Wests Auburn Masters  51 Kerryn Blanch 1:54.22   2:03.41 3 

1:00.62 r:+0.99  53.60 
Germany  54 Katrin Buchta 1:58.38   1:59.12 4 

1:02.40 r:+0.69  55.98 
Noosa Masters  54 Liqun Hussey 2:03.83   1:57.87 5 

1:06.07 57.76 
  Event 34  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 1:11.99 N 14/07/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 
STATE: 1:11.99 Q 14/07/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 

WORLD: 1:07.55 W 8/08/2023 ITA FRANCA BOSISIO 
PPMG: 1:15.89 P 4/11/2016 Jenny Whiteley 

Australia Non-Masters  55 Niki Durrheim 1:23.68   1:25.23 1 
44.63 r:+0.82  39.05 

Tuggeranong Masters  56 Caz Makin 1:35.75   1:35.00 2 
51.86 r:+0.66  43.89 

Mh2o Masters  55 Kristen Kearns 1:35.95   1:33.64 3 
52.44 r:+0.90  43.51 

Miami Masters  59 Colette Southam 1:39.40   1:37.17 4 
53.78 r:+0.94  45.62 

River City Masters  55 Chris Campbell 2:03.79   1:49.64 5 
1:09.31 54.48 

TSA Masters  55 Nola Macaulay NS   1:15.09 --- 
  Event 34  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 1:14.31 N 24/04/2016 LEIGH RODGERS 
STATE: 1:28.18 Q 20/05/2021 ELAINE SNG 

WORLD: 1:12.06 W 4/08/2011 USA LAURA VAL 
PPMG: 1:28.60 P 12/11/2022 Andrea McNeil 

Ryde Aussi Masters  63 Annalisa Hope 1:44.56   1:46.00 1 
56.76 r:+0.56  47.80 

Rackley Masters  62 Andrea Hutchinson 1:47.39   1:47.02 2 
59.73 r:+0.91  47.66 
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(Event 34  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Butterfly) 
Rats Of Tobruk Masters  61 Meryl Churchill 1:48.05   1:44.00 3 

58.17 r:+0.92  49.88 
Sutherland Sandbern Masters  62 Min Wang 1:53.17   1:50.00 4 

1:01.88 r:+0.80  51.29 
Goulburn Valley Crocs Masters  63 Wendy Kingma 1:59.47   1:59.40 5 
Australia Non-Masters  63 Bronwyn Capp NS   2:10.00 --- 
Coffs Harbour Masters  64 Leanne Da Costa NS   1:59.08 --- 

  Event 34  Women 65-69 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:21.63 N 9/11/2022 LEIGH RODGERS 

STATE: 1:32.30 Q 26/05/2023 ELAINE SNG 
WORLD: 1:13.70 W 18/08/2016 USA LAURA VAL 

PPMG: 1:21.63 P 12/11/2022 Leigh Rodgers 
Miami Masters  66 Helen Morley 2:04.78   2:10.00 1 

1:06.23 r:+0.95  58.55 
Brisbane Southside Masters  68 Linda Maloney 2:14.61   2:28.00 2 

1:11.39 1:03.22 
  Event 34  Women 70-74 100 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 1:39.11 N 26/04/2014 CLARY MUNNS 
STATE: 1:42.81 Q 6/05/2024 SUZANNE HOLLIS 

WORLD: 1:16.07 W 8/10/2021 USA LAURA VAL 
PPMG: 1:42.54 P 8/11/2014 Clary Munns 

TSA Masters  70 Suzanne Hollis 1:47.91   1:43.50 1 
58.92 r:+0.88  48.99 

Hervey Bay Masters  70 Paula Hewett 2:18.80   2:30.00 2 
1:15.31 r:+0.66  1:03.49 

Cotton Tree Masters  70 Margaret Wicks 2:36.83   2:30.10 3 
r:+0.83 

Ryde Aussi Masters  72 Helen Rubin 3:36.78   3:20.00 4 
1:46.81 1:49.97 

  Event 34  Women 75-79 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:36.09 N 13/04/2019 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 1:58.36 Q 10/02/2018 MARSHA REDDIEX 
WORLD: 1:34.88 W 23/06/2019 FRA JUDY WILSON 

PPMG: 2:08.23 P 9/11/2018 Marsha Reddiex 
India  79 Venkata Subba Amalapurapu NS   2:24.00 --- 

  Event 34  Women 80-84 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:56.17 N 23/03/2024 CLARY MUNNS 

STATE: 2:08.32 Q 11/03/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 
WORLD: 1:52.70 W 29/02/2024 FRA JUDY WILSON 

Sutherland Sandbern Masters  81 Anita Saviane 3:13.04   3:05.00 1 
1:47.67 1:25.37 

  Event 34  Women 85-89 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 2:58.82 N 13/03/2015 THELMA BRYAN 

STATE: 2:58.82 Q 13/03/2015 THELMA BRYAN 
WORLD: 2:01.26 W 9/11/2020 HUN KATHARINA FLORA 

PPMG: 3:52.07 P 12/11/2022 Maggie Roberts 
Blue Mountains Phoenix  85 Kay Burton 3:49.66 P   2:58.00 1 
Darwin Stingers Masters  87 Maggie Roberts NS   3:45.02 --- 
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  Event 34  Men 18-24 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 53.36 N 27/03/2008 M. PATTERSON 

STATE: 59.02 Q 10/09/2022 CHARLES COX 
PPMG: 59.00 P 4/11/2016 Darius Schultz 

Penrith Aussi Masters  23 Samuel Herraman 57.25 P   57.48 1 
30.93 r:+0.65  26.32 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  20 Rhys Bailey 1:00.49   58.59 2 
32.74 r:+0.73  27.75 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  19 Hamish Harty 1:03.01   1:01.70 3 
34.17 r:+0.66  28.84 

Darwin Buffaloes Masters  22 Oscar Callander 1:09.36   1:07.73 4 
37.97 r:+0.87  31.39 

Ipswich Grammar Masters  19 Riley Cox NS   1:06.00 --- 
  Event 34  Men 25-29 100 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 53.41 N 1/05/2013 M. PATTERSON 
STATE: 59.60 Q 13/10/1991 STEVE CLARK 

WORLD: 53.09 W 15/08/2008 USA KOHEI KAWAMOTO 
PPMG: 59.53 P 9/11/2018 Darius Schultz 

Australia Non-Masters  28 Cheng Chieh Chang 1:04.72   1:05.00 1 
34.85 r:+0.70  29.87 

Waterworx Masters  25 Matthew Vander Zant 1:05.43   1:05.00 2 
35.59 r:+0.74  29.84 

Gympie Gold Fins Masters  27 Declan Eskdale 1:06.54   1:01.32 3 
37.10 r:+0.75  29.44 

India  26 Suriya Elangovan NS   1:31.09 --- 
  Event 34  Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 53.11 N 15/10/2009 ADAM PINE 
STATE: 58.91 Q 3/05/2009 LACHLAN MCDOWELL 

WORLD: 53.10 W 8/04/2022 BRA HENRIQUE MARTINS 
PPMG: 59.26 P 12/11/2022 Andrew Cowan 

Powerpoints  33 Radu Coicici 58.63 Q   58.75 1 
31.65 r:+0.73  26.98 

Powerpoints  32 Darius Schultz 1:00.24   59.64 2 
31.36 r:+0.68  28.88 

Coffs Harbour Masters  32 Michael Morton 1:07.24   1:07.89 3 
35.71 r:+0.68  31.53 

Rackley Masters  31 Jeremy Gawne 1:21.43   1:22.23 4 
44.27 r:+0.68  37.16 

  Event 34  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 53.60 N 20/03/2012 ADAM PINE 

STATE: 57.55 Q 15/10/2009 TODD ROBINSON 
WORLD: 53.65 W 2/08/2018 USA KOHEI KAWAMOTO 

PPMG: 1:02.02 P 9/11/2018 Dario Umberto Rom 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  36 Andrew Cowan 58.83 P   1:01.77 1 

32.25 r:+0.68  26.58 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  37 Dale Cuffe 1:02.48   1:02.00 2 

33.66 r:+0.77  28.82 
Penrith Aussi Masters  39 Bradley Thomas 1:04.96   1:02.80 3 

35.22 r:+0.79  29.74 
Rackley Masters  37 Anthony Shing 1:10.11   1:11.79 4 

37.80 r:+0.82  32.31 
Miami Masters  38 Josh Jardine NS   1:06.00 --- 
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  Event 34  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:00.08 N 15/10/2009 ALLAN BOWMAN 

STATE: 1:00.08 Q 15/10/2009 ALLAN BOWMAN 
WORLD: 55.29 W 20/05/2023 BRA CARLOS NASCIMENTO 

PPMG: 1:01.00 P 8/11/2008 Allan Bowman 
Powerpoints  43 David Kellam 1:05.55   1:03.20 1 

34.65 r:+0.72  30.90 
Australia Non-Masters  40 Daniel Bannerman 1:07.62   1:08.00 2 

36.59 r:+0.76  31.03 
TSA Masters  41 Sean Giuricin 1:08.15   1:06.33 3 

37.83 r:+0.67  30.32 
Brisbane Southside Masters  41 Josh Hemelaar 1:12.56   1:12.49 4 

39.07 r:+0.90  33.49 
Glamourhead Sharks  42 Alberto Caceres Castro 1:18.08   1:20.00 5 

42.60 r:+0.95  35.48 
  Event 34  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 1:00.42 N 12/04/2019 TODD ROBINSON 
STATE: 1:00.42 Q 11/04/2019 TODD ROBINSON 

WORLD: 56.75 W 29/02/2024 RSA MARC ALLAN 
PPMG: 1:02.05 P 12/11/2010 Neal Moores 

Penrith Aussi Masters  49 Stuart MacKay 1:05.24   1:04.99 1 
34.39 r:+0.69  30.85 

Somerset Masters  49 Daniel Lukritz 1:13.87   1:14.19 2 
40.99 r:+0.79  32.88 

Miami Masters  46 Kristopher Watkins 1:22.50   1:36.90 3 
46.95 r:+0.89  35.55 

TSA Masters  47 Andrew Ritter NS   1:17.12 --- 
Powerpoints  47 Craig Foster NS   1:15.00 --- 
TSA Masters  46 Lachlan McDowell NS   1:02.35 --- 

  Event 34  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:01.00 N 22/04/2023 JOHN MCKAIG 

STATE: 1:01.00 Q 22/04/2023 JOHN MCKAIG 
WORLD: 56.99 W 8/08/2023 JPN EIJI NOMURA 

PPMG: 1:02.65 P 12/11/2022 John McKaig 
Powerpoints  54 Robert Friedman 1:08.20   1:10.66 1 

36.63 r:+0.70  31.57 
New Zealand  54 Richard John Smith 1:11.71   1:15.00 2 

38.40 r:+0.86  33.31 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Duncan MacKay 1:17.93   1:15.00 3 

43.41 r:+0.84  34.52 
Penrith Aussi Masters  51 Sandeep Gulia 1:33.27   1:27.00 4 

50.82 r:+0.93  42.45 
Miami Masters  54 Peter Quinn NS   1:16.60 --- 

  Event 34  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:02.50 N 26/02/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 

STATE: 1:02.50 Q 26/02/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
WORLD: 1:00.56 W 11/08/2012 USA PAUL CARTER 

PPMG: 1:04.94 P 9/11/2018 Brett Woods 
Townsville Aquaholics Masters  55 John McKaig 1:02.65 P   1:01.00 1 

34.53 r:+0.65  28.12 
Powerpoints  57 Brett Davidson 1:08.11   1:08.88 2 

35.63 r:+0.72  32.48 
Coffs Harbour Masters  57 Paul Edwards 1:11.86   1:09.00 3 

39.92 r:+0.82  31.94 
Powerpoints  58 Paul Fleiszig 1:18.69   1:15.00 4 

42.52 r:+0.76  36.17 
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(Event 34  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Butterfly) 
Brisbane Southside Masters  56 Chris Butler 1:37.62   1:35.00 5 

53.26 r:+0.94  44.36 
New Zealand  57 Marco Cecioni 1:43.28   1:50.00 6 

55.93 r:+0.95  47.35 
Miami Masters  57 Stephen O'Brien NS   1:59.00 --- 

  Event 34  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:08.82 N 25/10/2020 PAUL BLACKBEARD 

STATE: 1:12.16 Q 6/05/2024 MATTHEW VINCENT 
WORLD: 1:02.00 W 5/05/2018 NED HUGO BREGMAN 

PPMG: 1:11.01 P 8/11/2014 Steven Prescott 
Gympie Gold Fins Masters  60 Matthew Vincent 1:16.25   1:12.16 1 

42.14 r:+0.91  34.11 
Penrith Aussi Masters  63 Glen Walker 1:17.00   1:18.00 2 

40.37 r:+0.85  36.63 
Surrey Park Seahorses Masters  63 Darryl Flukes 1:24.01   1:30.00 3 

46.19 r:+0.79  37.82 
Malvern Marlins  63 Mark Huggins NS   1:31.00 --- 
New Zealand  61 Mark Cockroft NS   1:15.00 --- 
North Mackay Sinkers Masters  64 Daniel Stampa NS   1:45.00 --- 
Penrith Aussi Masters  61 John Fisher NS   1:57.00 --- 
TSA Masters  63 William O'Leary NS   1:20.00 --- 

  Event 34  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:09.66 N 22/04/2023 PAUL BLACKBEARD 

STATE: 1:21.01 Q 11/11/2018 ALAN CARLISLE 
WORLD: 1:05.82 W 5/05/2023 NED HUGO BREGMAN 

PPMG: 1:17.86 P 8/11/2014 Gerry Tucker 
Warringah Masters  66 John de Vries 1:31.48   1:26.00 1 

51.39 40.09 
Swim Fort Lauderdale  69 Philippe Mayer 1:36.43   1:33.00 2 

52.09 r:+0.98  44.34 
Redlands Bayside Masters  65 Trevor Green 1:50.72   1:42.00 3 

58.90 r:+0.89  51.82 
Warringah Masters  65 William Yeates NS   2:20.44 --- 

  Event 34  Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:19.70 N 26/05/2017 PAUL WYATT 

STATE: 1:21.66 Q 18/02/2023 ALAN CARLISLE 
WORLD: 1:07.40 W 8/10/2021 USA LAWRENCE DAY 

PPMG: 1:49.50 P 8/11/2008 Eddie Vowles 
New Zealand  70 Stephen Clarke 1:37.05 P   1:39.00 1 

52.72 r:+0.95  44.33 
Toowoomba Masters  74 Don Taylor 1:49.40 P   1:45.00 2 

1:00.71 r:+0.96  48.69 
  Event 34  Men 75-79 100 LC Meter Butterfly 

NATL: 1:33.43 N 10/11/2012 CHRISTIAN THIESS 
STATE: 1:33.43 Q 10/11/2012 CHRISTIAN THIESS 

WORLD: 1:16.87 W 23/07/2023 USA FRED SCHLICHER 
PPMG: 1:33.43 P 9/11/2012 Christian Thiess 

Malvern Marlins  75 Gerry Tucker 1:41.96   1:37.79 1 
51.79 r:+0.88  50.17 
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  Event 34  Men 80-84 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:43.10 N 8/03/2017 TONY GOODWIN 

STATE: 2:11.89 Q 25/02/2011 PAUL GOENER 
WORLD: 1:29.39 W 6/03/2011 ITA GIULIO DIVANO 

PPMG: 2:57.23 P 12/11/2022 Sebastian Kadalik 
France  84 Christian Araud 4:42.58   3:40.00 1 

2:34.41 2:08.17 
New Zealand  80 James Ross NS   3:22.24 --- 

  Event 34  Men 85-89 100 LC Meter Butterfly 
NATL: 1:50.27 N 11/04/2021 JOHN COCKS 

STATE: 2:33.63 Q 7/05/1993 FRANK GRIFFITHS 
WORLD: 1:50.27 W 11/04/2021 USA JOHN COCKS 

PPMG: 3:04.40 P 8/11/2014 Bill Walker 
Malvern Marlins  88 John Cocks 2:11.46 Q   2:08.98 1 

r:+0.88 
  Event 35  Mixed 72-99 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 

PPMG: 2:03.31 P 10/11/2022 Unattached 
L Landis, D Eskdale, R Bailey, A Eskdale 
    A Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:01.38 P   1:58.66 1 

1) Ashleigh Eskdale W20 2) r:0.38 Declan Eskdale M27 3) r:0.30 Rhys Bailey M20 4) r:0.48 Catherine Prince W28 
30.03 27.03 31.57 r:+0.55  32.75 

  Event 35  Mixed 100-119 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 
WORLD: 1:48.98 W 12/03/2023 JPN 

, , , 
PPMG: 2:07.96 P 8/11/2014 QRC 

N Morris, A Ragless, D Bannerman, A Beitzel 
    A Unattached 2:14.65   NT 1 

1) Megan Clark W26 2) r:0.43 Jack Worthington M20 3) r:0.49 Samuel Herraman M23 4) r:0.49 Belinda Meek W35 
33.75 25.58 35.62 r:+0.63  39.70 

  Event 35  Mixed 120-159 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 
NATL: 1:57.09 N 18/08/2017 RIVER CITY 

C FLOUCH, S HANSON, K FLETCHER, J LUCHT 
STATE: 1:57.09 Q 18/08/2017 RIVER CITY 

C FLOUCH, S HANSON, K FLETCHER, J LUCHT 
WORLD: 1:50.77 W 8/07/2012 USA 

N INADA, J COMMINGS, M HYMAN, J PONCE 
PPMG: 1:58.68 P 4/11/2016 QRC 

J Lucht, C Flouch, S Hanson, K Fletcher 
    A Waterworx Masters 2:07.77   NT 1 

1) Roland Barrett M39 2) r:0.36 Matthew Vander Zant 
M25 

3) r:0.23 Lucy Bedford W25 4) r:0.30 Michelle Gianotti W31 
28.25 33.10 35.69 r:+0.67  30.73 

    A Powerpoints 2:09.27   2:07.73 2 
1) Darius Schultz M32 2) r:0.32 Jacinta Humphrey W35 3) r:0.15 Lisandra de Carvalho 

W46 
4) r:0.32 David Kellam M43 

27.24 30.72 40.80 r:+0.64  30.51 
    A TSA Masters 2:10.70   2:04.06 3 

1) Chloe Hogan W29 2) r:0.45 Kady Ibell W28 3) r:0.38 Sean Giuricin M41 4) r:0.45 Brendon Scott M37 
27.05 28.95 37.41 r:+0.82  37.29 

    A Hervey Bay Masters 2:15.32   2:20.19 4 
1) Emmily Lingard W20 2) r:0.52 Kym Lingard W49 3) r:0.25 Balin Whitford M18 4) r:0.15 David Leslie M53 

30.13 30.18 42.71 r:+0.62  32.30 
    A Mongolia 2:21.49   2:36.01 5 

1) Munkhjargal Dugersuren M33 2) r:0.31 Oyun-Erdene 
Erdenebaatar W32 

3) r:0.51 Myagmar Delgerkhuu 
M28 

4) r:0.49 Delgerbuyan 
Lkhagvasuren W45 33.98 27.65 42.66 r:+0.65  37.20 
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(Event 35  Mixed 120-159 200 LC Meter Medley Relay) 
    A Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:25.48   2:24.30 6 

1) David Lee M37 2) Justin Giles M36 3) r:0.55 Claire Mas W42 4) r:0.59 Jennie Bryant W44 
36.34 39.10 r:+0.76 

    A Unattached 2:35.70   NT 7 
1) Deanne Edwards W47 2) r:0.81 Courtney McKinnon 

W39 
3) r:0.46 Ed Anderson M50 4) r:0.74 Thomas Edwards M18 

27.27 33.08 51.04 r:+0.68  44.31 
    B Unattached 2:37.47   NT 8 

1) Suzie Haddad W39 2) r:0.47 Alex Hardy W34 3) r:0.49 Sandeep Gulia M51 4) r:0.50 Oscar Callander M22 
27.38 40.90 42.59 r:+0.87  46.60 

  Event 35  Mixed 160-199 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 
NATL: 1:57.89 N 21/04/2008 POWERPOINTS 

H WHITFORD, S MOFFATT, B DAVIDSON, J BUCKNELL 
STATE: 2:02.89 Q 9/08/2023 UQ MASTERS 

S BERTING, K IBELL, J MCKAIG, E MAXWELL 
WORLD: 1:53.25 W 6/06/2021 RUS 

A POVALIY, V BRAGIN, A POLTAKOVA, V PREDKIN 
PPMG: 2:08.11 P 10/11/2022 North Shore Mas 

B Sheppherd, C Magnusson, N Sparks, D Jones 
    A TSA Masters 2:01.34 Q   1:57.33 1 

1) Jess Hamilton W45 2) r:0.32 Casey Flouch M43 3) r:0.55 Mark Fletcher M51 4) r:0.45 Nadine Loof W38 
26.52 30.61 31.29 r:+0.66  32.92 

    A Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:04.64 P   2:05.54 2 
1) Andrew Cowan M36 2) r:0.52 Shelley Devers W38 3) r:0.48 Matthew Vincent M60 4) r:0.28 Tanya Coulson W48 

30.49 30.35 36.13 r:+0.64  27.67 
    A Unattached 2:05.06 P   2:05.00 3 

1) Bec Sheppherd W46 2) r:0.33 Aaron Cleland M50 3) r:0.77 Elizabeth Merenda 
W44 

4) r:0.37 Bradley Halicek M51 
26.13 31.20 33.18 r:+0.70  34.55 

    E Unattached 2:11.54   NT 4 
1) Leanne Burton W50 2) r:0.27 David Burns M45 3) r:0.83 John McKaig M55 4) r:0.59 Tenielle Stubbs W27 

32.62 28.09 32.68 r:+0.78  38.15 
    A Powerpoints 2:14.36   2:10.24 5 

1) Anna Lucchesi W35 2) r:0.31 Koe Davidson M44 3) r:0.43 Robert Friedman M54 4) r:0.37 Anna Siedlaczek W38 
33.29 30.18 34.41 r:+0.80  36.48 

    C Unattached 2:22.09   2:18.00 6 
1) Jodie Gordon W43 2) r:0.61 Louise Dam W57 3) r:0.31 Daniel Bannerman 

M40 
4) r:0.51 Michael Morton M32 

28.25 28.86 45.87 r:+0.63  39.11 
    F Unattached 2:22.57   NT 7 

1) Robert Bailey M54 2) r:0.47 Erin Abson W37 3) r:0.40 Kristopher Watkins 
M46 

4) Emily Wdowik W27 
1:01.72 35.23 r:+0.68  45.62 

    A Ettalong Pelicans 2:22.84   2:23.54 8 
1) Lauren Bradley W40 2) r:0.40 Mark Robertson M41 3) r:0.47 Shelley Barlin W36 4) r:0.43 Karl Woodward M44 

28.78 36.83 37.53 39.70 
    D Unattached 2:23.66   NT 9 

1) Bindi Cussen M56 2) r:0.64 Robert Hall M35 3) r:0.33 Kealey Cussen W24 4) r:0.47 Caz Makin W56 
34.79 35.23 36.61 r:+0.66  37.03 

    A Mongolia 2:37.05   2:10.06 10 
1) Zhenya Mikulchik W45 2) r:0.34 Altansukh Ganbaatar 

M43 
3) r:0.72 Zolzaya Erdenebat M41 4) r:0.73 Batsaikhan Battumur 

W42 45.68 37.35 39.34 r:+0.67  34.68 
    B Unattached 2:41.90   2:45.00 11 

1) Ailie McKendrick W43 2) r:0.49 Marco Cecioni M57 3) r:0.73 Jailmarie Durano W29 4) Nick Hope M40 
25.24 44.32 42.22 r:+0.73  50.12 

    G Unattached 2:59.69   3:00.00 12 
1) Selin Kasif W28 2) Peter Hubber M70 3) r:0.91 Alex Malachowski W39 4) r:0.71 Ben Warr M38 

42.08 43.56 51.25 r:+0.78  42.80 
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  Event 35  Mixed 200-239 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 
NATL: 2:04.25 N 24/04/2021 POWERPOINTS 

J BUCKNELL, S JAMES, B DAVIDSON, M THOMPSON 
STATE: 2:07.20 Q 31/03/2023 UQ MASTERS 

J ANDERSON, C SCOLARO, S BERTING, W O'LEARY 
WORLD: 1:57.86 W 5/08/2023 USA 

J MIHALK, D DUNSON, M ANDERSEN, E BRAUN 
PPMG: 2:10.38 P 8/11/2018 UQ Masters 

M Banks, C Scolaro, B Woods, L Burton 
    A TSA Masters 2:07.06 Q   2:06.52 1 

1) Martin Banks M56 2) r:0.24 Rupert Bryce M55 3) r:0.54 Kylie Fletcher W53 4) r:0.30 Phillipa Holtz W40 
30.49 31.43 32.47 r:+0.80  32.67 

    A Powerpoints 2:08.18 P   2:10.00 2 
1) Jennie Bucknell W58 2) r:0.39 Sal Cuming W56 3) r:0.34 Radu Coicici M33 4) r:0.59 Brett Davidson M57 

27.17 25.75 40.99 r:+0.70  34.27 
    A Unattached 2:19.95   2:25.00 3 

1) Stuart MacKay M49 2) r:0.40 Bradley Thomas M39 3) r:0.78 Jacqui Russell W53 4) r:0.54 Susan Leech W61 
36.48 38.58 32.40 r:+0.55  32.49 

    A Miami Masters 2:30.47   2:42.00 4 
1) Josh Jardine M38 2) r:0.32 Stephen O'Brien M57 3) r:0.60 Tracey Zammit W53 4) r:0.45 Jodie Newman W54 

37.45 36.82 46.58 r:+0.57  29.62 
    B Unattached 2:47.08   2:50.00 5 

1) Greg Bott M68 2) r:0.22 Gay Bradley W69 3) r:0.25 Jake Hales M43 4) r:0.67 Miranda Schoolderman 
W41 33.83 33.16 52.07 r:+0.95  48.02 

    A Mornington Peninsula Masters 2:59.13   2:49.99 6 
1) Donna Gadsby W65 2) r:0.78 Anthony Catto-Smith 

M70 
3) r:0.54 Alexia Green W22 4) r:0.24 Andrew Prendergast 

M74 35.19 40.48 54.04 r:+0.75  49.42 
    A Brisbane Southside Masters 2:59.99   NT 7 

1) Chelsea Stebbing W33 2) r:0.66 Catherine Flanders 
W63 

3) r:0.57 Josh Hemelaar M41 4) r:0.61 Gregory Flanders M65 
38.92 32.17 53.04 r:+0.79  55.86 

    A Armidale Masters DQ   2:17.00 --- 
1) Fiona Reed W48 2) r:0.62 Craig Magnusson M59 3) r:0.48 Paul Edwards M57 4) r:-0.23 Michelle Waite W48 

32.63 31.34 35.21 r:+0.55  37.47 
    A Toowoomba Masters NS   2:33.32 --- 

1) Rebecca Wilson W39 2) Don Taylor M74 3) Wayne Carlish M61 4) Maree Antonio W53 
  Event 35  Mixed 240-279 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 

NATL: 2:18.81 N 12/10/2009 BLACKTOWN CITY 
C MUNNS, D AYNSLEY, L STEVENSON, B DEVENISH 

STATE: 2:21.40 Q 6/05/2024 SWIM ACADEMY 
S HOLLIS, C SCOLARO, A SAMUELS, W O'LEARY 

WORLD: 2:07.56 W 1/03/2024 RSA 
P CADIE, T SHEAD, C STANFORD, C MAUGHAN 

PPMG: 2:23.69 P 4/11/2016 Unattached 
C Robinson, J Whiteley, K Jackson, E Sng 
    A North Shore Masters 2:32.50   2:30.00 1 

1) Scott Sugden M61 2) r:0.39 Stuart Ellicott M72 3) r:0.67 Julia Riedl W57 4) r:0.28 Leanne Da Costa W64 
40.30 36.03 36.14 r:+0.81  40.03 

    A Powerpoints 2:43.40   2:46.28 2 
1) Michael Daly M70 2) r:0.40 Alida Lipton W57 3) r:0.36 Paul Fleiszig M58 4) r:0.21 Nelleke Dien Walker 

W59 36.13 33.34 48.65 r:+0.80  45.28 
    A Miami Masters 2:48.54   NT 3 

1) Hobe Horton M67 2) r:0.73 Gordon Southam M62 3) r:0.61 Colette Southam W59 4) r:0.44 Helen Morley W66 
41.83 38.80 44.13 r:+0.83  43.78 

    A Malvern Marlins DQ   3:25.00 --- 
1) Sharon Newstead W59 2) r:0.67 John Stanton M77 3) r:0.94 Mark Huggins M63 4) r:-0.08 Janet Nichol W62 

39.95 42.08 53.02 r:+0.80  48.15 
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 0 
 
 

(Event 35  Mixed 240-279 200 LC Meter Medley Relay) 
    A TSA Masters DQ   2:24.12 --- 

1) Suzanne Hollis W70 2) r:-0.15 Peter Rosengren M60 3) r:0.50 William O'Leary M63 4) r:0.35 Jenny Campbell W59 
30.30 30.55 40.05 r:+0.69  45.36 

  Event 35  Mixed 280-319 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 
NATL: 2:38.51 N 23/07/2022 MALVERN MARLINS 

L RODGERS, T SKINNER, G TUCKER, P GILES 
STATE: 2:43.29 Q 31/03/2023 NOOSA 

S JONES, B HOEPPER, J MATTHEWS, R KEE 
WORLD: 2:19.17 W 19/01/2024 USA 

J WOOLSLAYER, R NEVILLE, B WILLIAMS, L MORRISON 
PPMG: 2:55.70 P 10/11/2012 Miami Masters 

J Crisp, C Simpson, M Eaves, D Robertson 
    A Malvern Marlins 2:45.67 P   2:48.00 1 

1) Trevor Skinner M76 2) r:0.62 Janette Jeffrey W74 3) r:0.52 Gerry Tucker M75 4) r:0.28 Daphne Briggs W62 
34.04 36.67 48.15 r:+0.75  46.81 

    A Unattached 2:58.82   3:00.00 2 
1) Melinda Martin W65 2) r:0.41 Rod Clarke M78 3) r:0.53 Murray Burns M72 4) r:0.63 Christine Dumesny 

W68 43.88 41.38 44.88 r:+0.61  48.68 
    B Unattached 3:00.46   NT 3 

1) Heather Robinson W72 2) r:0.59 Jenny Whiteley W66 3) Trevor Green M65 4) r:0.14 Robert Patterson M77 
30.37 1:55.14 1:05.32 

    E Unattached 3:11.42   NT 4 
1) Kathy Hilland W65 2) r:0.94 Eric Taylor M83 3) r:0.89 Paula Harding W69 4) r:0.48 Ross Beaton M68 

33.53 59.70 57.98 r:+0.67  40.21 
    D Unattached 3:49.87   4:30.00 5 

1) Mary (Theresa) MacDonald 
W67 

2) r:0.45 Christian Araud M84 3) r:0.63 Enkh-Amgalan 
Tserendolgor M43 

4) Anne Walker W87 
57.32 39.14 1:29.48 r:+0.81  43.93 

    C Unattached 4:04.19   NT 6 
1) Barbara Pearce W87 2) Maggie Roberts W87 3) Glen Walker M63 4) r:0.28 Duncan MacKay M51 

28.42 1:26.73 
  Event 35  Mixed 320-359 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 

NATL: 3:20.58 N 17/02/2024 MIAMI 
L SALTER, D BOYLSON, C SIMPSON, H VAGNER 

STATE: 3:20.58 Q 17/02/2024 MIAMI 
L SALTER, D BOYLSON, C SIMPSON, H VAGNER 

WORLD: 2:55.98 W 20/07/2014 JPN 
S YONEZAWA, T NAKAMARU, H MAKIMOTO, M KAMOSHITA 

PPMG: 3:49.98 P 8/11/2018 Unattached 
C Johnson, L Salter, P Tyrell, M Beulke 
    A Malvern Marlins 3:12.79 N   3:16.00 1 

1) John Cocks M88 2) r:0.89 Patrick Galvin M91 3) r:0.71 Paula Giles W70 4) r:0.42 Patricia Baker W78 
44.88 38.67 57.90 r:+0.78  51.34 

  Event 36  Mixed 100-119 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 1:45.99 N 30/03/2023 GYMPIE 

A COWAN, A ESKDALE, S DEVERS, D ESKDALE 
WORLD: 1:41.21 W 5/09/2013 NED 

R TERINK, G LANTINK, M WUISMAN, S OOSTING 
PPMG: 1:53.50 P 8/11/2008 QBN 

A Brown, W Mace, B Medhurst, M Colgate 
    A Unattached 1:49.36 P   1:52.00 1 

1) Riley Cox M19 2) r:0.58 Erin Marchant W43 3) r:0.14 Erin Brigden W30 4) r:0.22 Hamish Harty M19 
25.39 28.21 30.65 r:+0.63  25.11 

    A Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:50.12 P   1:52.22 2 
1) Declan Eskdale M27 2) r:0.53 Ashleigh Eskdale W20 3) r:0.28 Tanya Coulson W48 4) r:0.22 Rhys Bailey M20 

26.47 30.37 28.19 r:+0.72  25.09 
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(Event 36  Mixed 100-119 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay) 
    B Unattached 2:00.50   2:10.00 3 

1) Megan Clark W26 2) r:0.38 Belinda Meek W35 3) r:0.58 Jack Worthington M20 4) r:0.37 Samuel Herraman M23 
24.41 28.78 33.84 r:+0.76  33.47 

  Event 36  Mixed 120-159 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 1:44.13 N 21/04/2016 H2O 

H WHITFORD, J KOWAL, N JONES, E BENNETT 
STATE: 1:46.69 Q 1/05/2009 BRISBANE NORTH. 

B MEDHURST, A BROWN, B O'CONNOR, L J. MCDOWELL 
WORLD: 1:40.14 W 14/08/2015 RUS 

A SATANOVSKIY, I SHLEMOVA, S KNYAGININA, A KRYLOV 
PPMG: 1:47.24 P 10/11/2022 UQ Masters 

K Ibell, S Berting, B O'Connor, C Saxby 
    A TSA Masters 1:45.23 Q   1:43.80 1 

1) Nadine Loof W38 2) r:0.48 Sean Giuricin M41 3) r:0.31 Kady Ibell W28 4) r:0.34 Casey Flouch M43 
24.83 28.24 26.35 r:+0.66  25.81 

    A Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:47.53   1:47.92 2 
1) Andrew Cowan M36 2) r:0.58 Catherine Prince W28 3) r:0.36 Shelley Devers W38 4) r:0.24 Justin Giles M36 

25.01 29.59 29.23 r:+0.66  23.70 
    A Waterworx Masters 1:53.08   2:01.00 3 

1) Roland Barrett M39 2) r:0.16 Matthew Vander Zant 
M25 

3) r:0.53 Michelle Gianotti W31 4) r:0.37 Lucy Bedford W25 
26.62 28.62 31.80 r:+0.75  26.04 

    A Powerpoints 1:57.63   1:55.00 4 
1) Jacinta Humphrey W35 2) r:0.43 Darius Schultz M32 3) r:0.54 Anna Siedlaczek W38 4) r:0.33 David Kellam M43 

27.06 33.43 25.92 r:+0.74  31.22 
    C Unattached 2:01.90   2:05.00 5 

1) John McAully M43 2) r:0.40 Alex Malachowski W39 3) r:0.17 Michael Kettewell M39 4) r:0.52 Erin Abson W37 
30.62 28.30 33.87 r:+0.79  29.11 

    A Hervey Bay Masters 2:03.20   2:00.58 6 
1) Emmily Lingard W20 2) r:0.48 Kym Lingard W49 3) r:0.34 David Leslie M53 4) r:0.01 Balin Whitford M18 

26.91 30.93 33.71 r:+0.70  31.65 
    A Mongolia 2:03.78   2:05.01 7 

1) Oyun-Erdene Erdenebaatar 
W32 

2) r:0.12 Delgerbuyan 
Lkhagvasuren W45 

3) r:0.53 Munkhjargal 
Dugersuren M33 

4) r:0.63 Myagmar Delgerkhuu 
M28 25.59 28.91 34.58 r:+0.84  34.70 

    D Unattached 2:06.36   3:00.00 8 
1) Emily Wdowik W27 2) r:0.14 Ben Warr M38 3) r:0.67 Selin Kasif W28 4) r:0.13 Robert Bailey M54 

27.29 35.96 28.90 r:+0.82  34.21 
    B Unattached 2:12.45   NT 9 

1) Socrates Sanchez Hurtado 
M47 

2) r:0.83 Suzie Haddad W39 3) r:0.56 Alex Hardy W34 4) r:0.55 Oscar Callander M22 
27.61 34.16 38.44 r:+0.83  32.24 

    A Unattached 2:13.86   NT 10 
1) Ed Anderson M50 2) r:0.53 Deanne Edwards W47 3) Courtney McKinnon W39 4) r:0.55 Thomas Edwards M18 

26.87 r:+0.78  27.96 
  Event 36  Mixed 160-199 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 

NATL: 1:46.24 N 14/06/2012 POWERPOINTS 
J BUCKNELL, G O'MARA, M HARRY, M THOMPSON 

STATE: 1:48.14 Q 9/08/2023 UQ MASTERS 
J MCKAIG, E MAXWELL, K IBELL, S BERTING 

WORLD: 1:42.27 W 8/08/2006 USA 
J SMITH, R SAEGER, C SAPPEY, S HART 

PPMG: 1:52.06 P 8/11/2018 Unattached 
S Ingwersen, C Rayward, R Belmar, L Ingwersen 
    A Powerpoints 1:49.21 P   1:52.00 1 

1) Jennie Bucknell W58 2) r:0.32 Lisandra de Carvalho 
W46 

3) r:0.27 Koe Davidson M44 4) r:0.38 Radu Coicici M33 
24.09 26.63 30.30 r:+0.77  28.19 
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(Event 36  Mixed 160-199 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay) 
    A Unattached 1:51.19 P   1:52.00 2 

1) Bradley Halicek M51 2) r:0.38 Bec Sheppherd W46 3) r:0.65 Elizabeth Merenda 
W44 

4) r:0.35 Aaron Cleland M50 
27.16 28.77 29.30 r:+0.67  25.96 

    D Unattached 1:53.20   1:58.00 3 
1) Joerg Rockstroh M46 2) r:0.42 Kylie Cornock W46 3) r:0.20 Pedro Goidanich M39 4) r:0.42 Lene Knudsen W47 

28.40 24.43 32.78 r:+0.65  27.59 
    A TSA Masters 1:53.33   1:53.56 4 

1) Brendon Scott M37 2) r:0.13 Jess Hamilton W45 3) r:0.58 Elise Kho W37 4) r:0.13 Martin Banks M56 
27.90 29.91 28.38 r:+0.69  27.14 

    E Unattached 1:58.95   NT 5 
1) John McKaig M55 2) r:0.24 David Burns M45 3) r:0.59 Susanne Milenkevich 

W44 
4) r:0.57 Tenielle Stubbs W27 

32.46 35.30 25.20 r:+0.71  25.99 
    A Ettalong Pelicans 2:02.88   2:06.53 6 

1) Mark Robertson M41 2) r:0.51 Shelley Barlin W36 3) r:0.58 Lauren Bradley W40 4) r:0.16 Karl Woodward M44 
27.97 33.35 32.20 r:+0.69  29.36 

    F Unattached 2:05.68   NT 7 
1) Robert Hall M35 2) r:0.27 Bindi Cussen M56 3) r:0.38 Kealey Cussen W24 4) r:0.42 Caz Makin W56 

34.82 32.21 30.78 r:+0.70  27.87 
    C Unattached 2:06.28   2:08.00 8 

1) Michael Morton M32 2) r:0.47 Jemma Werrell W35 3) r:0.61 Louise Dam W57 4) Daniel Bannerman M40 
1:05.13 35.05 r:+0.65  26.10 

    A Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:06.74   2:08.49 9 
1) Dale Cuffe M37 2) r:0.74 Jennie Bryant W44 3) r:0.58 Claire Mas W42 4) r:0.41 David Lee M37 

30.46 35.60 34.96 r:+0.75  25.72 
    B Unattached 2:11.88   2:20.00 10 

1) Jailmarie Durano W29 2) Marco Cecioni M57 3) r:0.53 Ailie McKendrick W43 4) r:0.20 Nick Hope M40 
28.59 36.78 r:+0.74 

    A Mongolia 2:19.62   2:40.02 11 
1) Zhenya Mikulchik W45 2) r:0.67 Batsaikhan Battumur 

W42 
3) r:0.47 Altansukh Ganbaatar 
M43 

4) r:0.63 Zolzaya Erdenebat M41 
31.47 33.38 45.18 r:+0.80  29.59 

  Event 36  Mixed 200-239 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 1:46.50 N 7/05/2023 POWERPOINTS 

L MCDOWELL, M THOMPSON, G O'MARA, J BUCKNELL 
STATE: 1:53.40 Q 9/08/2023 RACKLEY 

S O'NEILL, A BRADNAM, D LUTTERAL, K FLETCHER 
WORLD: 1:44.96 W 8/08/2006 USA 

T HEDRICK, K CROUCH, K GARNIER, R ABRAHAMS 
PPMG: 1:57.67 P 10/11/2022 Unattached 

J Bucknell, A George, R Versteegen, B Anderson 
    A TSA Masters 1:57.59 P   1:55.00 1 

1) Rupert Bryce M55 2) r:0.60 Mark Fletcher M51 3) r:0.60 Nola Macaulay W55 4) r:0.50 Kylie Fletcher W53 
29.11 31.15 28.28 r:+0.70  29.05 

    A North Shore Masters 2:02.47   2:04.00 2 
1) Craig Magnusson M59 2) r:0.48 Michelle Waite W48 3) r:0.36 Fiona Reed W48 4) r:0.60 Paul Edwards M57 

28.15 31.83 33.27 r:+0.63  29.22 
    A Powerpoints 2:09.12   2:18.35 3 

1) Sal Cuming W56 2) r:0.14 Paul Fleiszig M58 3) r:0.51 Nelleke Dien Walker 
W59 

4) r:0.23 Robert Friedman M54 
28.67 36.21 31.81 r:+0.75  32.43 

    A Miami Masters 2:09.38   2:15.00 4 
1) Tracey Zammit W53 2) r:0.45 Jodie Newman W54 3) Stephen O'Brien M57 4) r:0.61 Josh Jardine M38 

25.25 r:+0.89  33.41 
    A Toowoomba Masters 2:09.80   2:12.64 5 

1) Rebecca Wilson W39 2) r:0.26 Wayne Carlish M61 3) r:0.16 Maree Antonio W53 4) r:0.43 Don Taylor M74 
34.62 31.71 31.72 r:+0.74  31.75 
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(Event 36  Mixed 200-239 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay) 
    A Unattached 2:13.26   2:13.00 6 

1) Miranda Schoolderman W41 2) r:0.31 Gay Bradley W69 3) r:0.40 Greg Bott M68 4) r:0.10 Jake Hales M43 
28.34 35.19 37.99 r:+0.75  31.74 

    A Rackley Masters 2:26.66   2:24.36 7 
1) Andrea Hutchinson W62 2) r:0.93 Fiona Saunders W72 3) r:0.16 Igor Nomoto Nirazawa 

M44 
4) r:0.65 Anthony Shing M37 

31.53 26.94 47.59 r:+0.87  40.60 
    A Mornington Peninsula Masters 2:32.61   2:24.95 8 

1) Andrew Prendergast M74 2) r:0.52 Donna Gadsby W65 3) r:0.79 Peter Hubber M70 4) r:0.59 Alexia Green W22 
35.12 42.00 39.11 r:+0.69  36.38 

  Event 36  Mixed 240-279 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 
NATL: 1:58.76 N 13/10/2009 BLACKTOWN CITY 

B DEVENISH, C MUNNS, L STEVENSON, D AYNSLEY 
STATE: 2:03.16 Q 6/05/2024 SWIM ACADEMY 

S HOLLIS, W O'LEARY, A SAMUELS, N MACAULAY 
WORLD: 1:52.45 W 1/03/2024 RSA 

C MAUGHAN, C STANFORD, T SHEAD, P CADIZ 
PPMG: 2:09.87 P 7/11/2014 VMV 

G Tucker, D Taylor, D Briggs, L Rodgers 
    A TSA Masters 2:06.37 P   2:09.82 1 

1) Cathy Nash W58 2) r:0.62 Jenny Campbell W59 3) r:0.37 Peter Rosengren M60 4) r:0.71 William O'Leary M63 
28.53 31.01 30.52 r:+0.90  36.31 

    A North Shore Masters 2:13.94   2:07.00 2 
1) Julia Riedl W57 2) r:0.26 Leanne Da Costa W64 3) r:0.28 Stuart Ellicott M72 4) r:0.44 Scott Sugden M61 

29.51 31.22 40.10 r:+0.78  33.11 
    B Powerpoints 2:23.16   2:33.05 3 

1) Robert Butcher M66 2) r:0.52 Kirsta Craig W57 3) r:0.69 Yvonne Egan W59 4) r:0.54 Geoffrey Toogood M65 
37.72 41.11 31.66 r:+0.74  32.67 

    A Miami Masters 2:32.54   NT 4 
1) Helen Morley W66 2) Karen Millers W59 3) r:0.56 Gordon Southam M62 4) r:0.21 Hobe Horton M67 

33.26 36.65 r:+0.95 
  Event 36  Mixed 280-319 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 

NATL: 2:11.05 N 20/04/2024 CLAREMONT 
S SWIRE-THOMPSON, E PARSONS, G CROFT, P BLACKBEARD 

STATE: 2:20.86 Q 15/03/2014 HERVEY BAY 
T PULLER, A SPRING, M JENSEN, W LITTLE 

WORLD: 2:01.22 W 19/01/2024 USA 
R NEVILLE, L MORRISON, J WOOLSLAYER, B WILLIAMS 

PPMG: 2:23.19 P 10/11/2022 Miami Masters 
L Kenny, J Patterson, D Boylson, R Beaton 
    A Malvern Marlins 2:12.93 Q   2:18.00 1 

1) Gerry Tucker M75 2) r:0.48 Janette Jeffrey W74 3) r:0.70 Paula Giles W70 4) r:0.60 Mark Huggins M63 
30.40 34.03 34.75 r:+0.81  33.75 

    A Unattached 2:27.88   NT 2 
1) Robert Patterson M77 2) r:0.56 Heather Robinson W72 3) r:0.51 Trevor Green M65 4) r:0.46 Jenny Whiteley W66 

30.45 36.77 49.68 r:+0.85  30.98 
    B Malvern Marlins 2:28.87   2:33.00 3 

1) Trevor Skinner M76 2) r:0.59 John Cocks M88 3) r:0.53 Sharon Newstead W59 4) r:0.35 Daphne Briggs W62 
34.13 38.37 41.13 r:+0.86  35.24 

    C Unattached 2:29.86   2:50.00 4 
1) Kathy Hilland W65 2) Eric Taylor M83 3) r:0.67 Kim Brennan W67 4) r:0.54 Ross Beaton M68 

31.67 39.71 r:+0.99 
    B Unattached 2:37.98   2:34.00 5 

1) Rod Clarke M78 2) r:0.52 Christine Dumesny 
W68 

3) r:0.35 Melinda Martin W65 4) r:0.44 Murray Burns M72 
36.92 42.15 43.36 r:+0.85  35.55 
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(Event 36  Mixed 280-319 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay) 
    D Unattached 3:23.41   3:30.00 6 

1) Anne Walker W87 2) r:0.05 Mary (Theresa) 
MacDonald W67 

3) Christian Araud M84 4) Enkh-Amgalan Tserendolgor 
M43 32.78 56.75 


